Fresno Chaffee Zoo ¢ 894 West Belmont Avenue e Fresno, California 93728

Phone {559) 498-5910  Fax (559) 264-9226

Disbursement Claim for Measure Z: Funds

Disbursement Claim #: 2015-05C

Claim Submission Date: 06/02/2015

Request Details
Invoice Date or Project Budget line item General Ledger Amount Requested
Date Range (il Account No. and
muitiple invoices) Description
04/01-04/30/2015 | Afvica Construction 160200 |6/ s 2,793,410.20
04/01-04/30/2015 | Afiica Retention 1-1602-00 16/ [§  137,644.57
Wire Fee 3 10.00
Subtotal T8 2931,064.77
Less Bank Fees 3 {10.00)
TOTAL AMOUNT
REQUESTED $  2,931,054.77
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2014-01C
2014-02C
2014-03C
2014-04C
2014-05C
2014-06C
2014407C
2014-08C
2014-08C
2014-10C
2014-11C
2014-12C
2014-13C
2014-14C
2014-15C

Total

2015 Budget

Increase to Budget
Carryover from prior yr
Spent YTD

Funds remaining

081572014

UtiTity

Architectural

Improvements Water Play Area

$2,853.11

$2,853.11

$0.00
$310,142.00
$0.00
$2,853.11
$307,288.89

$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0,00
$0.00

Architectural
Services-Africa

$138,657.08

$138,657.08

$0.00
$0.00
$630,570.04
$138,657.08
$491,912.96

Construction
Africa
$2,105,162.28
$2,538,830.93
$2,280,958.74
$160,270.47
52,931,054.77

$10,020,277.19

$0.00

$0.00
§20,516,835.81
$7,080,222.42
$13,427,613.19

Measure Z Capital
May 01-31, 2015

Architectural Capital Animal
Service-Tiger Projects AcqiTrans
$0.00 50.00 $0.00
50.00 $0.00 $23,000.00
50.00 50.00 $0.00
$44,000.00 $214,937.00 $0.00
$0,00 $0,00 $0.00
$44,000.00 $214,937.00 $23,000.00
\
$237,937.00
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Wire Fees
$10.00
510,00
$10.00
$10.00
$10,00

50,00
50,00
50,00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
50.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00 $50.00
Less wire fees:

Tota!

$250.00

$0.00

$0.00

$50,00

$0.0 $200.00

~

Adjustment Claim Total

| $2,109,172.28
| $2,538,840.93
$2,280,868.74
$301,790.66
$2,931,064.77
$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

50.00

30.00

30.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

4T s10,161,837.38
$50.00
AT s10,161,787.38

$23,250.00
$310,142.00
$21,406,342.65
$7,230,782.81
$14,508,952.04




Measure Z Capital
May 01-31, 2015

Capital Projects
Funds expires
Requested 2012 2014 2015
2013 Reptile Plaza $50,000 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $50,000.00 06/30/2015
2014 xploration Station $100,000 $0.00 $0.00 $100,000.60 06/30/2017
Tropical Treasures $64,937 $64,937.00 06/30/2017
Animal Acqulsition
2015 and Transportation $23,000 $23,000.00
Funds remaining 4T s237,937.00

072512014
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06/01/2015 01:45:16 PM

Fresno's Chaffee Zoo Corporation
General Ledger Report

Page 1

May 2015
Date Trans. Journal Reference Debit Amount Credit Amount Balance Project Desc.
1-1601-00
Account:  1-1601-00 (Construction ir Progress-Architcet)
05/0172015 Account Beginning Balance $5.211,127.74
05/0372015 9805-52 Accounts Payable Fresno Reprographics, Inc.-Africa $13.64 Africa Exhibit
05/06/2015 9805443 Accounts Payable Fresno Reprographics, Ine.-Pord $96.21 Africa Exhibit
05/06/2015 9805446 Accounts Payable Fresno Reprographics, Inc.-Pond $40.69 Africa Exhibit
05/06/2015 9805458 Accounts Payable Mathieson Managment Group, LLC-April- P $1,957.55 Africa Exhibit
05/21°2015 9847-364 Accounts Payable JRForrest & Associates-Africa $11,985.00 Africa Exhibit
05/26/2015 9853-52 Accounts Payablc Designlab 252-Tiger $6.804,00 Tiger Exhibit
Account Subtotals $20.897.09 $0.00
05/31/2015 Account Net Change -~ $20.897.09
05/31/2015 Account Ending Balance i $5232.024.83
1-1602-00
Account:  1-1602-00 (Construction in Progress-Construction)
05/01/2015 Account Beginning Balance §37.361.321.74
05/05/2013 9805-3 Agccounts Payable Technicon Enginecring Services-Africa $13,219.00 Adrica Exhibit
05/03/2015 980544 Accounts Payable Nasco Modesto-supplies $352.38 Africa Exhibit
05/03/2015 9805-87 Accounts Payable Lowc's Business Account-Africa §27.71 Africa Exhibit
05/05/2015 98035-243 Accounts Payable Bishop Company-Africa $1,006.52 Africa Exhibit
05/06/2015 9805-298 Accounts Payable Cook's Communication-Africa-Radios §6,844.153 Africa Exhibit
05/06/2015 9805-300 Aecounts Payable Cook’s Communication-Africa-Radio $290.75 Africa Exhibit
05/06/2015 9803316 Accounts Payable California Industrial Rubber-Africa~ Boots $38.31 Adrica Exhibit
05/06/2015 9805-324 Aecounts Payable Safar{ Enterprises-Africa-Wildebeest Trasport $1.800.00 Africa Exhibit
03/06/2015 9805438 Accounts Payable ALW Entertprises, Inc.-Africa $15,375.00 Africa Exhibit
05/06/2015 9805-449 Accounts Payable ALW Enterprises, Inc.-Africa $4.850.00 Africa Exhibit
05/06/2015 9805-627 Accounts Payable Collins Electrical Company Inc-Electrical to O $29.695.00 Africa Exhibit
05/06/2015 9805-629 Agccounts Payable Uline, Inc.-Waste Containers/Africa §1.018.62 Africa Exhibit
05/12/2015 981343 Accounts Payablc AED Superstore-Phillips HearStart FRx AED $1,578.50 Africa Exhibit
05/12/2015 9815-39 Accounts Payable Sound Contracting-Africa $170.00 Africa Exhibit
05/12/2015 9815128 Accounts Payable Uline, ne.~Africa $2.606.37 Africa Exhibit
05/13/2015 9815-170 Accounts Payable MeMaster-Carr Supply Co.-Africa & supplics $2.456.54 Africa Exhibit
03/13/2015 9847.23 Accounts Payable ADJ-Injoy Wood Products-Cheetah Lurc & E $1.877.00 Adrica Exhibit
05/17/2015 9847-72 Accounts Payable Mark Rossi-Chectah Sculptures $7.000,00 Africa Exhibit
05/17/2015 9847-108 Accounts Payable American Cranc Rental, Inc.-Africa-Kopic T $1.190.00 Africa Exhibit
05/1772015 9847.110 Accounts Payable Haven's For Total Security, In-Africa-Keys $58.67 Africa Exhibit
05/17/2015 9847-112 Accounts Payable J & E Restaurant Supply, Inc.-Africa- Cheeta $301.03 Africa Exhibit
0572072015 9847.200 Accounts Payable Visa- Premier Valley Bank-Misc. Expenses-S $103.55 Africa Exhibit
05/20/2015 9847231 Accounts Payable FedEx Freight-Hardware- Africa $167.54 Africa Exhibit
0572072015 9853-171 Accounts Payable ADJ-Land Rover Ranch-Land Rover $5,000.00 Africa Exhibit
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06/01/2015 1:45:16PM

Fresno's Chaffee Zoo Corporation

Page 2
General Ledger Report
May 2015
Date Trans. Journal Reference Debit Amount Credit Amount Balance Project Desc.
Account:  1-1602-00 (Construction in Progress-Construction)
05/20/2015 0-265 Accounts Payable Unposted Accounts Payable Invoice $10.929.65 Adrica Exhibit
05/20/2013 0-296 Accounts Payable Unposted Accounts Payable Invoice $178.30 Africa Exhibit
05/24/2015 98474561 Accounts Payable G & B Mobile Welding, Inc.-Elephant Feeder $1.598.92 Africa Exhibit
05/24/2015 9847-463 Accounts Payable G & B Mobile Welding. Inc.-Elephant Feeder $3.011.38 Africa Exhibit
0572472015 9847480 Accounts Payable Childs and Company, Inc.-key-Africa $15.48 Africa Exhibit
05/24/2015 0847482 Accounts Payable Fresno Ag Hardwarc-Africa $139.26 Africa Exhibit
05/2472015 9847-500 Accounts Payable Fresno Wirc Rope-Africa $171.69 Africa Exhibit
05/24/2013 9847-306 Accounts Payable Childs and Company, Inc.~Africa-Padlocks $956.93 Africa Exhibit
05/24/2015 9847-516 Accounts Payable Richards-Wilcox-Africa-latehes $854.64 Africa Exhibit
05/28/2015 9853175 Accounts Payable ADJ-Land Rover Ranch-Deposit $3.000.00 Africa Exhibit
05/28/2015 9853-225 Accounts Payable Restaurant Desien Concepts. In-Africa - Resta $122.053.84 Africa Exhibit
05/29/2015 9853-23¢ Accounts Payable Harris Construction Co., Inc.-Africa App #16 - $2,793.410.20 2 433 o5H.T7 Africa Exhibit
05/29/2015 9853.243 Accounts Payable United Security Bank-Africa 2015-16R Reten $137.644579,, 74 T 7 Aftica Exhibit
05/29/2015 9853-120 Accounts Payable REVERSE-Visa- Premicr Valley Bank-DS- §52.603.65 Adrica Exhibit
05/29/2015 0-212 Accounts Payable Unposted Accounts Payable Invoice $5.200.00 Africa Exhibit
05/31/2015 0-238 Agccounts Payable Unposted Accounts Payable Invoice $1.920.00 Africa Exhibit
03/31/2015 0-262 Accounts Payable Unposted Accounts Payable Invoice $484.66 Africa Exhibit
Account Subtorals 17 $3.178.450.16 T 82.603.65
05/31/2015 Account Net Change $3.175.846.51
05/3172015 Account Ending Balance 1 $40,537.168.25
1-1603-17
Account:  1-1603-17 (Utilitics - Capital Utilities)
05/01/2015 Account Beginning Balance $4.710.78
05/06/2015 9803456 Accounts Payable Mathieson Managment Group, LLC-April- P $1.874.25 Capital Utilities
03/12/2015 9815-31 Accounts Payable ModSpace-Trailer Rental $358.27 Capital Utilities
05/21/2013 9847-370 Accounts Payable Collins Electrical Company Inc-Eleetic Utilit $65.931.90 Capital Utilities
Account Subtotals $68.164.42 $0.00
05/31/2015 Account Net Change $68.164.42
05/3172015 Acecount Ending Balance $72.875.20
05/01/2015 Grand Total Beginning Balance $42.577.160.26
05/31/2015 Grand Total Net Change __ $3.2264,908.02
05/31/2015 Grand Total Ending Balance 31 $45.842.068.28
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APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATION FOR PAYMENT

Payment Applicatlon #16 for the Africa Savannah Project

To: Fresno Chaffee Zoo Corp.
894 W, Belmont Ave
Fresno Ca 93728

From: Harris Construction Co,, Inc,
5286 E. Home Avenue
Fresno Ca 93727

Period: Aprll 1, 2015 April 30, 2015

Application s made for payment, as shown below, in connection with attached Detalled Billing Report,

Origlnal Contract Amount  [Prior| [112/] $44,263,000.00
Approved Change Orders  [1.789.562 + 248,404 l; $2,037,966.00
Contract Sum To Date i7|_$46,300,966.00
Total Completed and Stored To Date 15/ $38,894,987.57
Total Retentlon Deposited to Escrow 115/ | $1,794,337.05

Total Earned To Date Less Retentlon 1T $37,100,650.52
Previous Applications $34,307,240.32
Current Payment Due 115/ | ™ $2,793,410.20 m
Balance to Finish $9,200,315.48 v

Hartls Construction, nc, certifles that to the hest of the thelr knowledge, information and belief the
Work covered by this Application for Payment has been completed In accardance with the Contract
Documents, that all amounts have been paid by the Contractor for Werk for which previous Certlficates
for Payment were Issued and payments recelved from the Owner, and that current payment shown
herein Is now due,

Contractor: _ Harris Constructlon Cempany, Inc.

3 \l [T 3 \‘“ k [ \ s
By: . A (% (s i \z A, LN, Date: ' \:\’rj LA
irl \ f“\ /“
R | \ :4

OWNER S CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT
In accordance with the Contract Documents, based on on-site observatfons and the data comprising the
applicatlon, the Architect, Owner, Project Manager and Inspector of Record certify that to the best of
thelr knowledge, Information and belief the Work has progressed as Iindicated, the quality of the Work Is
In accordance with the Contract Documents, and the Cont/r7r is entitled to the payment due,

«/W@z-—-————'5 24-15

?E L o . 28 H««f NG
Own;// (% % Date rchitect Date
/ / S 52 S

t\l‘f?f,anager Date
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HARRIS CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.
. ' 5286 E. HOME AVENUE
COMSTRUCTION CO., (HE. FRESNO CA 93727

FRESNO CHAFFEE 200 CORPORATION
894 W. BELMONT AVENUE
FRESNO, CA. 83728

CERTIFICATE FOR RETENTION PAYMENT
CERTIFICATE NO. {6
AFRICA EXHIBIT CHAFFEL ZO0 JOB NO. 1254
DATE: April 30, 2015

ORIGINAL AMOUNT OF CONTRACT «..vvevveivreeeeeos s eveess st eoeens st neeenen $ 44,263,000.00

NET CHANGE BY CHANGE ORDERS...... 1.1 veeetremsvererineseeeeseesseers s etseneenseennons 2,037,966.00

CONTRACT SUM TO DATE. 1.+ vveeevee st setee e eee ettt eeeses ettt oo ecnee s ¥ 46,300,966.00
 AMOUNT DUE CONTRACTOR TO DATE, .. -.ovoo oo eeseoeseeseesnrreee $  37,100,650.52

RETENTION ..+ oot eeeeveese e ros e s esese e ere v 15/ s 1,794337.05

LESS PREVIOUS RETENTION CERTIFICATES .. ..e.vveovorveervcrnre 5 1,656,692.48

AMOUNT OF THIS CERTIFIGATE....coiviveirreensmrcenenn e s F 137,604.57 |

Payments to be made to United Security Bank Escrow Account #
2151 West Shaw Avenue, Fresno CA 93711 Attn: Paul Thaxter

BANK INFORMATION: UNITED SECURITY BANK
2151 WEST SHAW AVENUE
FRESNO CA 93711
ACCOUNT #
ATTN: PAUL THAXTER
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Fresno Chaffee Zoo
Africa Exhibit Incr 2 and 3

Harris Consfruction Co., Inc.
Period 06Jan14-30Apri5

TABULAR CASHFLOW .REPOHT
**ORIGINAL CONTRACT DOLLARS ONLY***

Pericd Pay Early Schedule Late Schedule Actual Earnings

Ending | Application | Period |Cumulative| Period |Cumulative Period  |Cumulative

6-Jan-14 0 0 0
31-Jan-14 1 1790020) 1790020 461694 461694 1000554 1000554
28-Feb-14 2 2307888| 4097908 1166430 1628124 492781] 1493335
31-Mar-14 3 4214902| 8312810 2162321 3790445| 1751586 3244921
30-Apr-14 4 7011671 15324481 2498864 6289309 2144322 5389243
31-May-14 5 5181871| 20506352| 1640849 7930158| 1798440| 7187683
30-Jun-14 6 3445832| 23952184| 2185486| 10115644| 2016332] 9204015

31-Jul-14 7 3703673| 27655857| 3817296| 13932940| 3633463| 12837478
31-Aug-14 8 3527979 31183836 4675343| 18608283 3466112 16303590
30-Sep-14 9 2954867 34138703] 4540977 23149260| 2987938] 19291528
31-Oct-14 10 2745859 36884562| 4034508| 27183769 3190277| 22481805
30-Nov-14 11 1630344| 38514906| 3379184| 305629563| 3143669| 25625474
31-Dec-14 12 1716265| 40231171 3437114| 34000067 2013864 27639338
31-Jan-15 i3 1209578| 41530749 1610250 35610317| 2136736| 29776074
28-Feb-16 14 870922 42401671| 1121482| 36731799 2829755] 32605829
31-Mar-15 15 926298 43327969 2218126] 38949925| 2172130| 34777959
30-Apr-15 16 483289| 43811258| 1931753| 40881678| 2814274| 37592233
31-May-15 17 200774 44012032] 2082104] 42963782
30-Jun-15 18 220851 44232883] 1138598| 44102380

31-Jul-16 19 30117| 44263000 160620| 44263000
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HARRIS CONSTRUCTION CO., INC. AFRICA EXHIBIT FRESNO CHAFFEE ZOO
PERIOD 14JAN14-30AFPR15 INCREMENTS 2 and 3

PROGRESS BILLING NO. 16 ""ORIGINAL CONTRACT DOLLARS ONLY™™"

0l8bed ‘| Hed 96-G1.02

CASHFLOW ENVELOPE DIAGRAM
ACTUAL vs BASELINE PROJECTED EARNINGS
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HARRIS CONSTRUCTION CO,, INC,

REPORT DATE 12MAY15
14:57

--PROGRESS BILLING RO. 16--
SUMMARY BY COST ACCOUNT

(BILL1ING PERIOD: 04/01/15 — 04/30/15

COST
ACCOUNT

EARNIHGS TOTAL PCT
TO DATE CHP

BUDGET PREV1QUS
AMOUNT EARNINGS THIS PERIOD

FRESHOQ CHAEFEE 200
AFRICA EXNIBIT 1HCR 2 & 3

PAGE NO, 1

ACELEC — A-C ELECTRIC COMPANY
ORIGINAL CONTRACT

CHANGE ORDERS

ATHRUZ - A THRU Z CONSULTING
ORIGINAL CONTRACT
CHANGE CRDERS

BEDROCK - BEDROCK

ORIGINAL CONTRACT

CHANGE ORDERS

BTHAN ~ B.T. MANCINI
ORIGINAL CONTRACT

CHANGE ORDERS

CENCAL — CENCAL DEMOLITION
OR1GINAL CONTRACT

CHANGE ORDERS

CHTLDS — CHILDS & CO.
ORIGINAL CONTRACT
CHANGE ORDERS
COLLINS — COLLINS ELECTRIC
ORIGINAL CONTRACT
CHANGE CRDERS
CORMELL - CORNELL IRON WORKS

CHANGE ORDERS

COsT — COST OF WISCONSIH
ORIGINAL CONTRACT

CHANGE ORDERS

CTU - CTU
ORIGINAL CONTRACT

CHANGE ORDERS

DINUBA - DINUBA HOUSE MOVERS

CHANGE ORDERS

3709818.00 2838084.00 159367.00 2997451, 00 80.8
83854.00 62923.00 4737.00 67660.00 80.7
3793672.00 2901007.00 164104.,00 3065111.00 B0.8

[20/]155.898.80]

2917643.00 2153872.55 411262,05 2565134, 60 86.1
36052.00 -1898.50 26509.00 24610,50 68.3

T 3013695.00  2151974.05  437771.05  2589745.10  85.9

122/|415,882.50|

7600.00 7600, 00 0,00 T600.00 100.0
875.00 875,00 0.00 B?5.00 100.0

T sars.00 8475.00 0.0 8475.00  100.0
53229.00 31445.00 0,00 31445.00 59,1

~1998,00 0.00 D.00 0.00

””” 51231.00  31445.00 0,00  31445.00  61.4
211250,00 211250.00 0,00 211250.00 100.0
89595,00 83680.00 4500.00 88180.00 98.4

" oosas.o0  294930.00 450000 299430.00  99.5
201265.00 174313.00 26952,00 201265.00 100.0
12471.00 5195.00 7276.00 12471.00 100.0

T 213736.00  179508.00  34228.00  213736.00  100.0

28/[32.516.60

160346,00 160346.00 0.00 160346.00 100.0
2269,00 2269.00 0.00 2269.00 100.0

" leze1s.00  162615.00 0.00  162615.00  100.0

£180.00 0.00 0.00 . D.0oO

T ems0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

5990988,00 4664120.20 484934, 34 5149054.54 85.9

-132261.00 ~139693.00 T432,00 ~132261.00 100.0

5858727.00  4524427.20  492366.34  5016793.54  B5.6
32/ E67,748.02
513165.00  513165,00 0.00  513165.00 100.0
~7417.00 -7417.00 0.00 ~7417.00  100.0
© 505748.00  505748.00 0.00  505748.00 100.0
49700.00 45700, 00 0.00 45700,00  100,0
 49700.00  as700.00 0.00  149700.00  100,0
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REM'G TO

COMPLETE RETENTION
712367.00 149872.55
16194,00 3383.00
728561,00 153255.55
412508.40 12B8256.73
11441.50 1230.53
42394%9.90 129487.25
0.00 380,00
0.00 43.75
0.00 423.75
21784.00 1572.25
-1958,00 0.00
19786.00 1572.25
0,00 10562.50
1415,00 4409.00
1415.00 14971.50
0.00 10063.25
0.00 623.55

0.00 10686.80
0,00 B8017.30
0.00 113.45

0.00 8130.75
6180.00 0.00
€180.00 0.00
841533.486 257452.73
0.00 -6613,05
841933.45 250839.68
0.00 25658.25
0.00 —370.85
0.00 25287.40
0.00 0.00
0.00 0,00
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HARRIS CONSTRUCTION CcO,, INC.

REPORT DATE

DORFM

EARTR

ELITE

EXTREHME

FPLUMD

GOLDEN

GRAHAM

HANKIN

HARRLS

HAYDON

HCONTTIH

12MAY15
14:57

COST
ACCOUNT

— DORMEIER MASOWRY
ORIGINAL CONTRACT

CHANGE ORDERS

— EARTH SHELTER DEVELOPERS
ORTGINAL CONTRACT

CHANGE ORDERS

— ELITE LANDSCAPING
ORIGINAL CONTRACT

CHANGE ORDERS

- EXTREME INDUSTRIAL COATINGS
ORIGINAL CONTRACT

CHANGE ORDERS

— FRESKRO PLUMBING
ORIGINAL CONTRACT

CHANGE: ORDERS

- GOLDEW STATE STEEL
ORIGINAL CONTRACT

CHANGE ORDERS

— GRARAM PREWETT
ORIGINAI, CONTRACT

CHANGE ORDERS

~ BANKIN SPECTIALTY ELEVATORS
ORIGIRAL CONTRACT

CHANGE ORDERS

~ HARRIS CONSTRUCTION CO., 1NC.

CONSTRUCTTON SERVICES
DIRECT WORK

CHANGE ORDERS

— HAYDON CONSTRUCTION

ORTGINAL CONTRACT

CHANGE ORDERS

— HABRIS CONTINGENWCY

FRESNO CHAFFEE 200

SUHMARY BY COST ACCOUNT

(BILLING PERIOD: 04/01/15 — 04/30/15) PAGE NO. 2

BUDGET PREVIOUS EARNINGS TOTAL PCT REM'G TO
AMOUNT EARNTHNGS THIS PERIOD TCO DATE CHP COMPLETE RETENTION
748600.00 624680,00 6050C.00 685180.00 91,5 63420.00 34259,00
264911,00 88294,20 3718.80 92013.00 34.7 172898.00 4600.65
1013511.00  712974.20  64218.80  777193.00  76.7  236318.00  38859,65
37//61,007.86
71441.00 71441,00 0.00 71441.00 100.0 0.00 3572,05
1795.00 1795.00 0,00 1795.00 100.0 0.00 B89.75
" 9323s.00  73236.00  0.00  73236.00 100.0 0.00 3661.80
1633438, 00 1345212.50 64227 ,50 1409440.900 B86.3 223998.00 10472.00
918453,00 645914.,00 0.00 645914,00 70.3 272539,00 32295.70
© 2551691.00 1991126.50  64227.50  2055351.00  80.5  496537.00  102767.70
40/|§l,016.l2
89800,00 17875.00 0.060 17875.,00 19.5 71925.00 893.75
-12290,00 0.00 0,00 -12290.00 0.00
11510,00 17875.00 0.00 17875.00 23,1 59635.00 893.75
997242,00 854114,80 52013.60 906128.40 90.9 91113,60 45306, 42
55204,00 33248,00 4655.00 37903.00 68,7 17301.00 1895.15
1052446.00  887362.80  56668.60  944031.40  89.7  108414.60  47201.57
44/E3,835.18
1022875.00 954885.00 40115.00 995000.00 97,3 27875.00 45750, 00
12208,00 11006.00 ~470,00 10536.00 86.3 1672.00 526.80
" 1035083.00  965691.00  39645.00  1005536.00  57.1  29547.00  50276.80
47/|37,662.75
2288000,00 1580800,00 242000,00 1822800.,00 79.7 465200.00 91140.,00
~37133.00 —-40000.00 2867.00 -37133.00 100.0 0.00 -1B56.65
" 2250867.00  1510800.00  244867.06  1785667.00  79.3  465200.00  89283.35
49/|§32,623.65
28200,00 0.00 0.00 0,00 28200.00 0.0¢
562,00 ¢.00 Q.00 0.00 562,00 0.00
© 2s762.00 0.00 0.0  o.00 28762.00  0.00
3357245.00  2780383.155/|178163. 50 good 8702, 38 0.00
6728821,00 6025333.20 188,267.53 6206906.75 92.2 521914.25 310345.34
466834,00 382050ﬁ§z§7— 358653.20 85.4 68180.80 19932.866
10552904.00  9187766.72  376339.85  9564106.57  90.6  9B8757.43  330278.00
4977854,00 977854.00 G,00 977854,00 100.0 0,00 18892.70
307188.00 292856.00 0.00 292856.00 5.3 14332.00 14642,80
© 1285042.00  1270710.00 0.00 1270710.00 8.9  14332.00  63535.50
303688.00 57826.00 0,00 57826,00 15.0 245862.00 2891.30

CONSTRUCTION SERVICES
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HARRIS CONSTRUCTION CO.,

IKC.

REPORT DATE 12MAY1D

SUMMARY BY COST ACCOUNT

FRESNO CHAFFEE Z0OO

AFRICA EXHIBIT INCR 2 & 3

1o (BILLING PERIOD: 04/01/15 — 04/30/15} PAGE NO. 3
COST BUDGET PREVIOUS EARNINGS TOTAL PCT REM'G TO
ACCOUNT AMOUNT EARNINGS  THIS PERIOD TO DATE CHP CONPLETE RETENTION
HCONTIN — HARRIS CONTINGENCY o o S T T
CHAKGE ORDERS -106578,00 -57826.00 0.00 —57826.00 54.3 -48752.00 —2891.30
197110, 00 0.00 0.00  0.00 0.0 197110.00  0.00
HREBAR - HARRIS REBAR FRESNO INC,
ORIGTHAL CONTRACT 878229,00 803770,20 42003.80 845774.00 96.3 32455.00 42288.70
CHANGE ORDERS 72150, 00 36522,00 7303.00 43825.00 60.7 28325.00 2191.25
" 950370.00  840292.20  19306.80  889599.00  93.6  60760.00  44479.95
IRA - INGLES-BRAUN & ASSOCIATES 73/E6,84146
ORIGINAL CONTRACT 126350.00 120960.85 1967.15 122928, 00 97.3 3422.00 6146.40
CHANGE ORDERS 445%.00 2487.00 1970,00 4457,00  100,0 0,00 222.85
130807.00  123447.85 __ 3937.15 _ 127385.00  97.4 3422.00 6369.25
JASAND - J.A. SANDERS CONSTRUCTION 75/ 3a74029
CHANGE ORDERS 22010.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 22010.00 0.00
© ae10.00 0.00  0.00 0.00 2201000 0.00
JERICO - JERTCO FIRE PROTECTION
ORIGTHAL CONTRACT 99900.00 64857,43 13210,22 780467, 65 78.1 21832.35 3903.38
CHANGE ORDERS 29991.,00 19259.00 9282,00 28541.,00 95.2 1450.00 1427.05
120891,00  B4116.43  22492.22  106608.65 2.1  23282.35 5330.43
JORGEN — JORGENSEN CO. 78/
ORTGTNAL CONTRACT 1004.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1004.00 0.00
1004.00 0.00 000 0.0 100400 0.00
KARSYN — KARSYN CONSTRUCTTON
ORIGINAL CONTRACT 1211850.00 838950.00 158300,00 997250.00 B2,3 214600.00 49B862.50
CHANGE ORDERS 75856.00 56266.12 9647.56 65913.68 85.9 9942.32 3295.68
128770600 895216,12  167947.56 1063163.68  82.6  224542.32  53158.18
KROEKER — KROEKER, INC, 82/ 159,55023
CHANGE ORDERS 2515,00 2515,00 0.00 2515,00 100.0 0.00 125.75
2515.00 2515.00 0.00 2515.00 1000  0.00  125.75
LANDSC — LANDSCAPING (REM'G ALLOWANCE)
ORIGINAL CONTRACT 225310,00 225310.,00 0.00 225310,00 100.0 0.00 11265.50
ALLOWANCE FOR LANDSCAPING 141252.00 141252.00 0,00 141252,00 100.0 0.00 7062.60
CHANGE ORDERS -366562, 00 -366562.00 0,00 -366562,00 100.0 0.00 -1832B8.10
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0 0.0 o000 0.00
MDBARN - MD BARM MASTER
ORIGINAL CONTRACT 1150893,00  1056429,00 52992,00 1109421,00 96.4 41472,00 55471.05
CHANGE ORDERS 22624.,00 0.00 22624,00 22624,00 100.0 0.00 1131.20
1173517.00  1056420.00  75616.00  1132045.00  96.5  41472.00  56602.25
MELSON - NELSON'S PRINTING 86/ 11,83520
ORIGINAL CONTRACT 173000,00 25040,00 25025,00 50065,00 28.9 122935.00 2503.25
CIiANGE ORDERS 87680.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 8780.00 ¢.00
©181780.00  25040.00  25025.00  50065.00  27.5  131715.00 2503.25

88/]23,773.75
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HARRIS CONSTRUCTION CO., IHC.

REPORT DATE 12MAY1S5

—-PROGRESS BILLING HO. 16—

SUMHARY BY COST ACCOUNT

SACTO

SAFARI

SANJOAD

SHELCOC

SIGNS

SHITH

STRATEG

TIDRICK

THR

VALLEY

VFENCE

14:57

COST
ACCQUNT

— SACRAMENTO 1NSULATION
ORTIGINAL CONTRACT

CHANGE ORBERS

— SAFARI THATCH
ORIGINAL CONTRACT

CHANGE ORDERS

— SAMN JOAQUIN GLASS
ORIGINAL CONTRACT

CHANGE ORDERS

— SHELCC THDUSTRIES
ORIGINAL CONTRACT

CHAHGE ORDERS

— SIGNS OF SUCCESS

CHANGE ORDERS

— THE SMITH COHPANY
CRIGINAL CONTRACT

CHANGE ORDERS

— STRATEGIC MECHANICAL
CRIGINAL CONTRACT

CHAKGE ORDERS

— TIDRICK TILE
ORIGINAL CONTRACT

CHANGE CRDERS

— TMR EXECUTIVE INTERTORS
ORIGINAL CONTRACT

CHANGE ORDERS

- VALLEY EXCAVATICHN
ORIGTNAL CONTRACT

CHANGE ORDERS

- VALLEY FENCE COMPANY
OR1GINAL CONTRACT

CHANGE ORDERS

(BILLING PERIOB: 04/01/15 - 04/30/15)

FRESHNO CHAFFEE 200

AFRICA EXHIBIT INCR 2 & 3

100.¢

53.5

PAGE NO. q
REM'G TO

COMPLETE RETEHTION
44778.41 2123.33
2467.00 G.00
47245.41 2123.33
¢.00 2365.25

0.00 1224.70
0.00 3589.95
247204.79 25995.81
14344,00 -1592.7%
261548,79 24403.06
10847.00 1035.60
-1373.00 0.00
9474.00 1035.60
3459.00 0.00
3459.00 0,00
0.00 861.80
0.00¢ -599.685
0.00 261.95
355570.45 157993.98
89102.30 5458.94
444672.75 163452,91
0.00 1267.20
36651.00 0.00
36651.,00 1267.20
166901.42 4220.93
174406.00 .00
184341.42 4220.93
522120.00 68574.00
-9118.00 -4523.80
513002.00 64050, 20
685520.00 39385,00
2530.00 -1479,70

BUDGET PREVIOUS EARNINGS TOTAL
AMOUNT EARNINGS THIS PERIOD TC BATE
87245.00 18988.61 23477.95 42466.59
2467.00 Q.00 0.00¢ 0.00
69712.00 18988.64 23477.95 42466.59
90/|§2,304.05
47305.00 47305.00 4.00 47305.00
24494,00 24494 .00 0.00 24494,00
71799.00 71799,00 0.00 71799.00
767121.00 430633,51 89282.70 519916.21
-17511.00 -31855,00 0.00 —-31855.00
T amssiocos aeerresi | avserde | assest.an
94/|§4,818.57
31559.00 20712,00 0.00 20712,00
-1373.00 ¢.00 0.00 0.00
30186.00 20712.00 0,00 20712.00
3459,00 0.00 0,00 0,00
3459.00 0.00 0.00 Q.00
17236,00 1724.00 15512.00 17236.00
-~11997.00 0.00 -~11997,00 -119%97.00
5239.00 1724.00 3515,00 5239.00
98/13,339.25
3515450,00 3114299.80 45579,75 3159879.55
198281,00 78975.20 30203.,50 109178.70
3713731.00 3193275.00 75783,25 3269058.25
102/
25344.00 25344.00 0.00 25344.,00
36651.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
61995.00 25344.00 0.00 25344.00
251320.00 84418.58 0.00 84418,58
17440.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
e ammas ors wima.se
1893600.00 1321665,00 49815.00 1371480.00
-99594.00 ~90476.00 0.00 -9047¢6.00
1794006.00 1231189,00 49815.00 1281004,00
107][47,324.25_
1473220,00 391700.00 396000.,00 787700.00
-27064,00 486.00 —30080.00 ~29594.00
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HURRR1S CONSTRUCTION CO., IKC.

REPORT DATE 12MAY15

14:57
COsT
ACCOUNT
VFENCE - VALLEY FENCE COMPANY
HIBSALEN — WM B SALEH CO.

CHANGE ORDERS

SUMMARY BY COST ACCOUNT

(BILLING PER1OD: 04/01/15 - 04/30/15)

BUDGET PREVIOUS EARNIRGS

TOTAL PCT

AMOUNT EARNINGS TII1S8 PER1OD TC DATE CHP

WBUILD — WESTERN BUILDING MATERIALS

ORIGINAL CONTRACT

CHANGE ORDERS

WIRELES - WIRELESS 1NFRASTRUCTURE SERVICES

CHANGE ORDERS

3,740

159,550
71,835

47,324

023

155,898.
415,882.
4,275.
32,516.
467,748.
61,007.
61,016.
53,835.
232,623.
37,662.
366,431.
46,841.
.29
21,367.
.23
.20
23,773.
22,304.
84,818.
3,339.
71,994.
.25
347,624.

I 2,793,410.

80
50
00
60
02
86
12
18
65
75
03
46

61
75
05
57
25
09
00

26

+ 4+ + ++ S+ +Q

7/

FRESNO CHAFFEE 200

AFR1CA EXHIBIT 1HCR 2 & 3

PAGE HO, 5

REM'G TO
COMPLETE RETENT1ON

6B88050.,00 37905, 30

1446156.00 392186,00 365920.00 758106.00 52.4
109/|347,624.00
11586.00 11586,00 0.00 11586.00 100.0 0.00 579.30
11586.00 11586,00 0.00 11586.00 100.0 0.00 579,30
73300.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 73300.00 0.0¢
-10472.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 -10472.00 0.00
62828.00 0.0¢ 0.00 0.00 62828.00 0.00
29304.00 2%304.00 0.00 29304,00 100.0 0.0¢ 1465.20
29304.00 29304.00 0.00 29304.00 100.0 0.00 1465.20

46300966.00 35963932.80 2931054,

¢ [+$.06 immaterial
difference due to
Karisyn
Construction and
Fresno Pumping
rounding
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HARRIS CONSTRUCTION CO., INC. ——PROGRESS BILLING NO. 16—— FRESNO CHAFFEE Z0O

REPORT DATE 12MAY15 HONTHLY EARNINGS REPORT by SUB AFRICA EXIIBIT INCR 2 & 3
15:12
(BILLING PERIOD: 04/0I/I5 - 04/30/15) PAGE HO. 1
ACELEC — A-C ELECTRIC COMPANY
ACTIVITY ACTIVITY BUDGET PREVIOUS EARNINGS TOTAL PCT REM'G TO
D DESCRIPTION AMOUNT EARNINGS THIS PERIOD TO DATE CHP COMPLETE RETEHTION

ORIGINAL CORTRACT

GC—12T0 MISC ELECTRICAL (A/C ELEC) 159860.00 79930.00 15986.00 95%16.G0 60.0 63944,00 4795,80
GC-1215 ELECTRICAL INCR 3 SUBCONTRACTOR 23958.00 23958,00 0,00 23%58.00 100.0 0.00 1197.%0
BOND
GC-1220 FIRE ALARM SYSTEM (ALL AREAS) 18000.00 2700.00 1800.00 4500.00 25.0 13500.00 225.00
GC-1230 DATA / COMMUNICATIONS SYSTEM (ALL 157000,00 94200, 00 0,00 94200,00 60.0 62B00,00 4710.00
AREAS)
EK-1320 REM'G SITE U/G ELECTRICAL {INCR 716274.00 501392.00 a5614,00 537206,00 75.0 17%068.00 26B60.30
3
PD-1030 U/G ELECTRICAL {(PARK DRIVE W) 25850,00 19388.00 0,00 15388.00 75.0 6462.00 569.40
G1-1020 DEEP U/G ELECTRICAL {BRLDG 1) 30591,00 30591.00 0.00 30591.00 100.0 Q.00 1529.55
01-1080 U'SLAB ELECTRICAL (BLDG 1) 25000.00 18750.00 0.00 18750.00 75,0 6250.00 937,50
01-1460 R.I. ELECTRICAL CONDUIT (BLDG 1) 62250, 00 21788.00 9337.00 31125.006 50.0 31125.00 1556.25
01-1500 SET PANELBOARDS/SWITCHBOARDS 17909.00 4477.00 0.00 4477.00 25.0 13432,00 223.85
(BLDG 1)
01-151¢ PULL FEEDER WIRE/MAKEUP PANELS 11102.00 5551.00 0.00 5551.00 50.0 5551.00 277,55
[RLDG 1}
01--1530 PULL BRANCH WIRE {BLDG 1} 10122,00 1012,00 1012.00 2024,00 20.0 80%8,00 101.20
01-1540 SET/HOOKUP TRANSTORMER (BLDG 1) 1231.00 Q.00 0.00 0.00 1231.00 Q.00
01-~1630 HANG LIGHT FIXTURES (BLDEG 1) 21345.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 21345.00 0.00
01-1640 ENERGIZE/TEST ELECTRICAL (BLDG 1) 1231,00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1231.00 0.00
01-1680 FINISH ELECTRICAL (BLDG 1) 4752.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 4752.00 0.00
01-1810 ELEC HOOKUPS @ ROOF-MT EQPT (BLDG 4285.00 0.00 Q.00 Q.00 4285.00 0.00
1)
02-1040 U'SLAR ELECTRICAL (BLRG 2) 8800.00 8800.00 Q.00 8800.00 100.0 Q.00 440.00
02-1150 R.I. ELECTRICAL CONDUIT {BLDG 2) 7500, 00 7500.00 0.00 150000 100.0 0.00 375.00
02-1170 SET PANELBQARDS (BLDG 2) a4a2,00 342.00 0.00 342,00 100.0 0.00 17.10
02-1180 PULL FEEDER WIRE/MAKEUP PANELS 1201.00 1201.00 0.00 1201.00 100,90 0,00 60,05
{BLDG 2)
02-1200 PULL BRANCH WIRE {BLDG 2} 500,00 500,00 0.00 500.00 100,0 0.00 25,00
02-1210 CETLING FAH {BLDG 2} 653,00 653,00 0.00D 653,00 100,0 0,00 32,65
02-1230 MANG LIGHT FTXTURES (BLDG 2) 484,00 984,00 0.00 484,00 100.,0 0.00 49,20
02-1260 ENERGIZE/TEST ELECTRTCAL (BLDG 2) 133,00 0.00 0.00 0.00 433,00 0,00
03-1050 U!'SLAB ELECTRTCAL (BLDG 3) 12000,00 12000.00 0,00 12000,00 100.0 0.00 600.00
03-1190 R.T, ELECTRICAL CONDUTT (BLDG 3} 8846,00 B848.00 0,00 8848,00 100.0 0.00D 442,40
03-1230 SET PANELBOARDS / XFMR (BLDG 3) 1309.00 1309.00 0,00 1309.00 100.0 0.00 65.45
03-1270 PULL FEEDER WIRE/MAKEUP PANELS 893.00 450,00 0,00 450.00 50,4 443,00 22.50
(BLDG 3)
03-1300 PULL BRAMCH WIRE (BLDG 3) 404,00 404,00 Q.00 404.00 100.0 0.00 20,20
03-1480 HANG LIGIT FIXTURES (BLDG 3) 748,00 748.00 0.00 748,00 100.0 0.00 37.40
03-1520 ELEC HOOKUPS @ HVAC EQPT (BLDG 3) 1952.00 1952.00 0.00 1952.00 100.0 .00 97.60
03-1530 ENERGIZE/TEST ELECTRICAL (BLDG 3} 133.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 433,00 0.00
04-1050 U'SLAB ELECTRICAL (BLDG 4) 12673.00 12673,00 0,00 12673.00 100,0 0,00 633.65
04-1150 R.I. ELECTRICAL CONDUIT (BLDG 4) 3871.00 3871.00 0.00 3671.00 100,0 0,00 193,55
04-1240 SET FANELBQARDS / XFMR (BLDG 4) 1832.00 1832,00 D.00 1832.00 100,0 0,00 91,60
04-1270 PULL FEEDER WIRE/MAKEUP PANELS 13793,00 10063,00 0.00 10063.00 73,0 3730,00 503,15
(BLDG 4)
04-1296 PULL BRANCH WIRE (BLDG 4) 521,00 521,00 0.00 521,00 100.0 0.00 26,05
04-1480 HANG LIGHT FIXTURES (BLDG 4) 285,00 285.00 0,00 285,00 100.,0 0.00 14.25
04-1520 ELEC HOOKUPS @ HVAC EQPT (BLDG 4) 1107.00 1107.00 0,00 1107.00 100.0 0.00 55.35
04-1530 ENERGIZE/TEST ELECTRICAL (BLDG 4} 433.00 433,00 0,00 433,00 100,0 0.00 21.65
05-1050 U'SLAB ELECTRICAL ({BLDG 5) 5407.00 5407.00 0,00 5407.00 100.0 0.00 270,35
05-1240 R,I, ELECTRICAL CONDUIT (BLDG 5) 6371,00 6371,00 0.00 6§371.00 100.0 o.00 318.55
05-1270 SET PANELBOARDS / XFMR (BLDG 5) 7%7.00 7%7.00 0.00 797.00 100.0 0.00 3%.85
05-1300 PULL FEEDER WIRE/MAKEUP PANELS 604.00 604.00 Q.00 604,00 100.0 0.00 30.20
(BLDG 5)
05-1340 PULL BRANCH WIRE (BLDG 5) 500.00 500.00 0.00 500.00 100.0 0.00 25.00
05-1470 HANG LIGHT FIXTURES (BLDG 5) 455,00 455.00 0.00 455.00 100.0 0.00 22.75
05-1500 ELEC HOOKUPS @ HVAC EQPT (BLDG S5) 1667.00 1667.00 0.00 1667.00 100.0 Q.00 83.35
05-1520 ENERGIZE/TEST ELECTRICAL (BLDG 5) 433.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 433,00 0.00
10-1020 DEEP U/G ELECTRICAL {(BLDG 10) 10650,00 10650,00 0.00 10650.00 100,0 0,00 532,50
10-I100 U'SLAB ELECTRICAL (BLDG 10} 10193.00 10193.00 0.00 10193.00 100,0 0,00 509,65
10-1340 R,I. ELECTRICAL CONDUIT ({BSMT) 10237.00 10237.00 0.00 10237,00 100,0 0,00 511,85
10-1360 SET PANELBOARDS/XFMR (BSMT) 1500.00 750.00 0.00 750.00 50.0 750.00 37.50
10-1380 PULL FEEDER WIRE/MAKFUP PANELS 705.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 705.00 .00
{BSMT)
10-1400 PULL BRANCH WIRE {BSMT} 56%.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 569.00 Q.00
10-1420 HANG LIGHT FIXTURES (BSHT} 1458.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1458.00 0.00
10-1440 FINISH ELECTRICAL (BSMT) 1060.0D 0.00 0.00 Q.00 1060.00 0.00
10-1450 SYSTEMS DEVICES/TERMINATIONS 832.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 832.00 0.00
{BSMT)
10-1500 ELECTRICAL HOOKUP HVAC EQPT 1823.00 0.00 G.00 0.00 1823.00 0.00
(BSMT)
10-1630 R.I, ELECT CONDUIT (MAIN LVL) 6800.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 6800.00 0.00
10-1650 PULL BRANCH WIRE (MAIN LVL) 433.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 433.00 0.00
10-1670 HANG LIGHT FIXTURES {(HMAIN LVL) 1800.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1800.00 0,00
10-1700 ENERGIZE/TEST ELECTRICAL {BLDG 433,00 0.00 0.00 0.00 433,00 0.00
10}
10-1%10 R.I./FINISH ELECTRICAL OUTLETS BB8S,00 0,00 0,00 0.00 885.00 0.00
{APPROACH}
11-1080 U/G ELECTRICAL CONDUIT {BLDG 11) 250,00 250.00 0.00 250.00 100.0 0.00 12.50
11-1110 PULL ELECTRICAL WIRE (BLDG 11} 320.00 G.00 0.00 0.00 320.00 0.00

11-1120 FINISH ELECTRICAL (BLDG 11) 320%15_5(: PartQ'@ageZG 0.00 0.00 320.00 0.00



HARRIS CONSTRUCTION CO., INC. ——PROGRESS BILLING HO. 16— FRESNC CHAFTEE 200

REPORT DATE 12MAY15 HONTHLY EARNINGS REPORT by SUB AFRICA EXHIBIT INCR 2 & 3
15:12
(BILLING PERIQD: 04/01/15 - 04/30/15} PAGE MO, 2
ACELEC - A-C ELECTRIC COMPANY
ACTIVITY ACTIVITY BUDGET PREVIQUS EARNTINGS TOTAL PCT REM'G TO
o DESCRIPTION AMOUNT EARNINGS TH1S PERIOD  TO DATE CHP COMPLETE RETENTTION

ORIGINAL CONTRACT

12-1030 DEEP U/G ELECTRICAL {BLDG 12} 10500.00 10500.00 0.00 10500.00 100.0 0,00 525,00
12-1080 U'SLAB ELECTRICAL (BLDG 12) 7976.00 7976.00 0.00 7976.00 100,0 0.00 398,80
12-1280 R.I. ELECTRICAL CONDUIT (BLDG 12) 3000.00 1050.00 1950.00 3000.00 100.0 0,00 150,00
12-1330 SET PANELBOARDS / XFMR (BLDG 12) 1605.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1605.00 0,00
12-1380 PULL FEEDER WIRE/MAKLUP PANELS 1683.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1683.00 0,00
(BLDG 12)
12-1410 PULL BRANCH WIRE {BLDG 12) 697.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 697.00 0.00
12-1420 ELEC HOOKUPS € HVAC EQPT (BLDG 401.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 401,00 0.00
12)
12-1430 FINISH ELECTRICAL (BLDG 12) 547.00 0.00 0.00 0,00 547.00 0.00
12-1480 HANG LIGHT FIXTURES (BLRG 12) 777,00 0,00 0,00 0.00 177,00 0.00
12-1530 ENERG1ZE/TEST ELECTRICAL {BLDG 133.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 433.00 0.00
12)
13-1080 U'SLAB ELECTRICAL (BLDG 13} 1200,00 1200,00 0.00 1200.00 100.0 0.00 60.00
13-1170 FINTSH ELECTRICAL (BLRG 13) 1200.00 0.00 0,00 0.00 1200.00 0.00
30-1040 DEEP U/G ELECTRICAL {BLDG 30) 9700,00 9700.00 0.00 970000 100.0 0.00 485.00
30-1110 U'SLAB ELECTRICAL {BLDG 30) 7700, 00 7700,00 0.00 T700.00 100.0 0.00 385.00
30-1340 R.I, ELECTRICAL CONDUIT (BLDG 30) 5000.00 5000,00 0.00 5000.00 100.0 0.00 250.00
30-1410 SET PANELBOARDS/XFMR (BLDG 30) 1285.00 1285.,00 0,00 1285.00 100.0 0.00 64,25
30-1440 PULL FEEDER WIRE/MAKEUP PANELS 3245.00 3245.00 0,00 3245.00 100.0 0.00 162.25
(BLDG 303
30-1450 PULL BRANCU WIRE (BLDG 30) 1104,00 1104.00 0.00 1104.00 100.0 0.00 55.20
30-1500 UANG LIGHT FIXTURES (BLDG 30) 718,00 718.00 0.00 718.00 100.0 0.00 35.90
30-1510 ELEC HOOKUPS @ MECH EQPT (BLDG 1071.00 1071.00 n.00 1071.00 100.0 0.09 53.55
30)
30-1600 FINISH ELECTRICAL (BLDG 30} 1032.00 1032.00 0.00 1032.00 100.0 0.00 51.60
30-1620 ENERGIZE/TEST ELECTRICAT, (BLDG 433,00 0.00 0.00 0.00 433,00 0.00
30)
31-1020 DEEP U/G ELECTRICAL (BLDG 31) 29560.00 29560.00 0.00 29560.00 100.0 0,00 1478.00
31-1080 U'SLAB ELECTRICAL (BLDG 31) 10500.00 10500.00 0.00 10500, 00 100.0 0,00 525,00
31-1360 R.I, ELECTRICAL CONDUIT (BLDG 31) 17391.00 4348.00 1739.00 6087.00 35.0 11304.,00 304.35
31-1410 SET PANELBOARDS/XFMR {BLDG 31) 3779.00 0.00 0,00 0.00 3779.00 0,00
31-1430 PULL FEEDER WI1RE/MAKEUP PANELS 5864.00 0.00 0,00 0,00 5864.00 0,00
{BLDG 31)
31-1460 PULL BRANCH WIRE (BLDG 31) 5620.00 0.00 0,00 0,00 5620.00 0.00
31-1510 ELEC HQOKUPS @ MECH EQPT (BLDG 2988.00 0.00 0.00 0,00 2988,00 0.00
31)
31-1540 HANG LIGHT FIXTURES ({(BLDG 31) 3305.00 0.00 .00 0,00 3305.00 0.00
31-1640 FINTISH ELECTRICAL (BLDG 31) 1910.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1910.00 0.00
31-1670 ENERGIZE/TEST ELECTRICAL (BLDG 775.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 775,00 0.00
31)
32-1020 DEEP U/G ELECTRICAL (BLDG 32) 11331.00 11331.00 0.00 11331,00 100.0 0,00 566,55
32-1070 U'SLAB FELECTRICAL (BLDG 32) 7396.00 7396.00 0.00 T396.00 100.0 0,00 369.80
32-1280 R.I. ELECTRICAL COWDUIT (BLDG 32) 5419.00 5419,00 0,00 5419,00 100,0 0,00 270,95
32-1310 SET PANELBOARDS/XFMR {BLDG 32) 1662.00 1662,00 0,00 1662.00 100.0 0.00 83.10
32-1340 PULL FEEDER WIRE/MAKEUP PANELS 285.00 285.00 0,00 285,00 100.0 0,00 14,25
(BLDG 32)
32-1400 PULL BRMNCH WIRE (RLDG 32) 1787.00 1787.00 0,00 1787,00 100,0 0.00 89,35
32-1430 ELEC HOOKUPS @ MECH EQPT (BLDG 1030.00 1030.00 0.00 1030,00 100,0 0.00 51.50
32)
32-1440 HANG LIGHT FIXTURES {BLDG 32) 1129.00 1129.00 0.00 1129%.00 100,0 0.00 56.45
32-1550 FINISH ELECTRICAL (BLDG 32) 1700.00 1700.00 Q.00 1700.00 100.0 0.00 85,00
32-1580 ENERGIZE/TEST ELECTRICAL (BLDG 433.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 133,00 0.00
32)
33-1020 DEEP U/G ELECTRICAL (BLDG 33) 17625.00 17625.00 0.00 17625.00 100.0 0,00 881,25
33-1110 U'SLAB ELECTRICAL (BLDG 33) 5187.00 5187.00 0.00 S187.00 100.0 0,00 259,35
33-1380 R,I., ELECTRICAL CONDUIT ({BLDG 33} 10104.00 5052,00 5052.00 10104.00 100.0 0,00 505,20
33-1460 SET PANELBORRDS/XFMR {BLDG 33) 4104.00 0.00 2873.00 2873.00 70.0 1231.00 143.65
33-1490 PULL FEEDER WIRE/MAKEUP PANELS 2904,00 0,00 1888.00 1888.00 65.0 1016.00 94.40
(BLDG 33)
33-1550 PULL BRANCH WIRE (BLDG 33) 7284.00 0.00 5099.00 5099.00 70,0 2185.00 254,95
33-1640 ELEC HOOKUPS @ MECH EQPT (BLDG 7076.00 Q.00 3539.00 3539.00 50.0 3539.00 176,95
33)
33-1670 HANG LIGHT FIXTURES (BLDG 33) 963.00 0.00 4B2.00 482.00 50.0 481,00 24,10
33-1810 FINISH ELECTRICAL (BLDG 33} 2786.00 0.00 1393.00 1393.00 50.0 1393.00 69,65
33-1840 ENERGIZE/TEST ELECTRTCAL {BLDG 436,00 0.00 D.00 0.00 436.00 0.00
33
34-1030 DEEP U/G ELECTRICAL (BLDG 34) 10500.00 10500.00 0.00 10500.00 100.0 0.00 525.00
34-1140 U'SLAB ELECTRICAL (BLDG 34) 10090.00 10050.00 0.00 10090.00 100.0 0.00 504.50
34-1290 R,I. ELECIRICAL CONDUIT {(BLDG 34) 13049.00 13049.00 0.00 13049.00 100.0 0.00 652.45
34-1390 SET PANELBOARDS/XFMR {BLDG 34) 1456.00 1456.00 0.00 1456.00 100.0 0.00 72.80
34-1410 PULL FEEDER WIRE/HMAKFUP PANELS 3245.00 3245.00 0.00 3245.00 100.0 0.00 162.25
(BLDG 34)
34-1420 PULL BRAKCH WIRE (BLDG 34} 2333.00 2333.00 0.00 2333.00 100.0 0.00 116.65
34-1550 HANG LTGUT FIXTURES (BLDG 34) 2572.00 2572.00 0.00 2572.00 100.0 0,00 128.60
34-1570 ELEC HOOKUPS @ MECH EQPT {BLDG 2085.00 2085.00 0.00 2085.00 100.0 0.00 104.25
34)
34-1680 FINISH ELECTRICAL (BLDG 34) 547,00 547,00 0,00 547.00 100,90 0,00 27,35
34-1720 ENERGIZE/TEST ELECTRICAL (BLDG 1130.,00 1130,00 0,00 1130.00 100.0 0.00 56.50
34)
34B-105%0 R.T. ELECTRICAL (BLDG 34 BRIDGE} 455.00 228.00 0.00 228.00 50.0 227.00 11.40
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HBRRRIS CONSTRUCTION CO., INC, -—PROGRESS BILLING ¥O. 16-- FRESNC CHAFFEE 200

REPORT DATE 121AY15 MONTHLY EARHWINGS REPORT by SUB AFRICA EXHIBIT INCR 2 & 3
15:12
{BILLING PERIOD: 04/01/1I5 - 04/30/15) PAGE NO. 3
ACELEC — A-C ELECTRIC COMPARNY
ACTIVITY ACTIVITY BUDGET PREVIOQUS EARNINGS TOTAL PCT REM'G TO
In DESCRIPTION AMOUNT EARNINGS THIS PERIOQD TO DATE CHP COMPLETE RETENTION

ORIGINAL CONTRACT

34B-1150 FINISH PLBG/FIXTURES (BLDG 34 1231,00 620.00 0.00 620,00 50.4 511,00 31.00
BRIDGE)
34B-1160 FINISH ELECTRICAL (BLDG 34 250.00 250.00 0.00 250,00 100.90 0.00 12,50
BRIDGE}
40-1050 U'SLAB ELECTRICAL (BLDG 40) 7790.,00 7790.00 0.00 71750.00 100.0 c.00 389,50
40-1200 R,I. ELECTR1CAL CONDUIT {BLDG 40} 8136.00 8136,00 0.00C 8136.00 100.0 ¢.00 406,80
40-1270 SET PANELBOARDS (BLDG 40) 250,00 250.00 0.00 250.00 100.0 0.00 12,50
40-1300 PULL FEEDER WIRE/MAKEUP PANELS 377.00 377.00 c.00 377.00 100.0 0,00 18.85
{BLDG 40)
40-1350 PULL BRANCH WIRE (BLDG 40} 300.00 300.00 0.00 300.00 100.0 ¢.00 15.00
40-1360 HANG LIGHT FIXTURES (BLDG 40) 300.00 300.00 0.00 300.00 100.0 ¢.00 15,00
40-1430 FIN1SH ELECTRICAL (BLDG 40) 611,00 458.00 0.00 458.00 75.0 153.00 22,30
40-1490 ELEC HOOKUPS @ MECH EQPT (BLDG 240,00 240,00 0.00 240.00 100.0 0.00 12.00
410)
40-1520 EWERG1ZE/TEST ELECTRICAL (BLDG 433.00 0.00 0.00 c.00C 433.00 0,00
40)
41-1050 U'SLAB ELECTRICAL (BLDG 41} 12290,00 12290.,00 0.00 12290.00 100.0 0.00 614,50
41-1290 R.I. ELECTRICAL CONDUIT (BLDG 41} 8520.00 8520.00 0.00 B8520.00 100.0 0.00 426.00
41-1340 SET PANELBOARDS (BLDG 41) 1604.00 1604.00 0.00 1604.00 100.0 0,00 80.20
41-1360 PULL FEEDER WIRE/MAKEUP PANELS 1600.00 1600,00 0.00 1600.00 100.0 0.00 80.00
(BLDG 41)
41-1390 PULL BRANCH WIRE (BLDG 41) 637.00 637.00 0.00 637.00 100.0 0.00 31.85
41-1400 HANG L1GHT FIXTURES (BLDG 41) 228.00 228,00 0.00 228.00 100.0 0,00 11.40
41-1460 ¥YIN1SI? ELECTRICAL (BLDG 41) 610.00 458.00 0.00 458.00 75,0 152.00 22.90
41--1500 ELEC HOOKUPS @ MECH EQPT (BLDG 1600.00 1600.00 0.00 1600.00 100.0 0,00 80.00
41)
41-1530 ENERGIZE/TEST ELECTRICAL (BLDG 433,00 0.00 0.00 0.00 433,00 0.00
41)
50-1160 U'SLAB ELECTRICAL (BLDG 50) 10700,00 10700.00 0.00 10700.00 100.0 0.00 535.00
50-1300 R.I, ELECTRICAL CONDUIT {BLDG 50} 500,00 9500.00 0.00 9500.00 100.0 0.00 475,00
50-1370 SET PANELBOARDS/XFMR (BLDG 50) 716,00 716,00 0.00 716.00 100.0 0.00 35.80
50-1380 PULL FEEDER WIRE/MAKEUP PANELS 2312.00 2312,00 0.00 2312.00 100.0 0.00 115,60
[BLDG 50)
50-1390 PULL BRANCH WIRE {(BLDG 50) 996,00 996.00 0.00 396.00 100.0 0.00 49.80
50-1400 HANG LIGHT FIXTURES (BLDG 50) 785,00 185.00 c.00 785.00 100.0 0.0¢ 39.25
50-1450 FINISH ELECTRICAL (BLDG 50) 625.00 625,00 0.0¢ 625,00 100.¢ 0.00 31.25
50-1480 ELEC HOOKUPS & LSS EQPT (BLDG 50) 1350,00 675.00 0.00 675,00 50.0 675.00 33.75
50-1490 ENERGIZE/TEST ELECTRICAL (BLDG 433,00 0.00 0,00 0.00 433,00 0.00
50}
51-1130 R,I. ELECTRICAL CONDUIT (BLDG 51) 1200.00 600.00 0.00 600.00 50.0 600.00 30.00
51-1140 PULL BRANCH WIRE (BLDG 51) 1000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1000.00 0.00
51-1170 ELEC HOOKUPS @ SEWAGE EQPT (BLDG 750,00 0.00 0.00 0.00 750.00 0.00
51}
51-1180 ENERGIZE/TEST ELECTRICAL (BLDG 250.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 250.00 0,00
51)
52-1150 U'SLAB ELECTRICAL (BLDG 52) 13148,00 13148,00 0.00 13148.00 100.0 0.00 657,40
52-1340 R.I. ELECTRICAL COWDUIT {BLDG 52) 5160.00 4580.00 0.00 4580.00 50.0 4580,00 229,00
52-1420 SET PANELBOARDS/XFHR {BLDG 52) 1775.00 888,00 0.00 888.00 50.0 887.00 44.40
52-1450 PULL FEEDER WIRE/MAKEUP PANELS 1231.00 0.00 0.00 0,00 1231.00 0.00
(BLDG 52)
52-1470 PULL BRANCH WIRE ({(BLDG 52) 3652,00 9.00 0.00 0.00 3652,00 0.00
52-1490 ELEC HOOKUPS @ MECH EQPT (BLDG 285.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 285.00 0.00
52)
52-1500 HANG LIGHT FIXTURES (BLDG 52) 1563.00 392.00 0,00 332,00 25,0 1177.00 19.60
52-1570 F1NISH ELECTRICAL (BLDG 52) 1200.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1200, 00 0.00
52-1600 ELEC HOOKUPS @ LSS EQPT (BLDG 52} 664.00 0.00 0.00 0,00 664,00 0.00
52-1610 ENERG1ZE/TEST ELECTRICAL {BLDG 775.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 775.00 0.00
52}
SF1-1030 R,I. ELECT CONDUIT (ENTRY SIGHN) 2198.00 2198.00 0.00 2198.00 100.0 0,00 109,50
SF1-1100 LIGHT FTXTURES (ENTRY SIGN) 433.00 433.00 0.00 433.00 100.0 0.00 21.65
5F2-1230 AGAMA HOLDING ROCK- ELECTRICAL 683,00 342.00 170.00 512,00 75.0 171,00 25.60
SF5-1260 ILOT GRASS SYSTEM (ZONE 5) 1350.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1350.00 0.00
SF6-1410 HOT GRASS SYSTEW (ZONE 6} 1025.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1025.00 0.00
SF7-1080 HOT GRASS SYSTEM ({(20NE 7) 11558.00 6646.00 0.00 6846.00 59.2 4712,00 342.30
SFB-1250 HOT GRASS S5YSTEM (ZONE 8) 2597.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 2597,00 0.00
SF8~1360 HOT GRASS SYSTEM (OFF EXH 644.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 644,00 0.00
ELEPHANT YD)
S5F9~1080 HOT GRASS SYSTEM ({SAVANNA #4) 4099.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 4099,00 0.00
SF11-1080 HOT GRASS SYSTEW (SAVANNA §2) 7515,00 0.00 0.00 0,00 515,00 0.00
260500-01C FAB/DEL BASIC ELECTRICAL 15510.00 15510.00C 0.00 15510.00 100.0 0.00 775.50
HATERIALS
260500-02C FAB/DEL LIGHT FIXTURES 1424660.00 1210961.00 71233.00 1282194.00 90.0 142466,00 64109.70
264000-01C FAR/DEL PANELBOARDS & 361298,00 361298.00 0.00 361298.00 100.0 0,00 18064.90
SHW1TCHBOARDS
323132-01C FAB/DEL ELECTRIC FENCING (HOT 44847,00 18000.00 0.00 18600,00 40,1 26847.00 900.00
GRASS/VINES)

3709818.00 2838084.00 159367.00 2557451.00 8.8 712367.00 149872.55
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HARRIS CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.

REPORT DATE 12MAY15

15:12
ACELEC ~ A-C ELECIRIC COMPANY
ACT1VITY ACIIVITY
I DESCRIPTION

MONTHLY EARNINGS REPORT by SUB

[BILLING PERIOD: 04/01/15 - 04/30/15)

FRESKO CHAFFEE Z00
AFTRICA EXHIBIT IKCR 2 & 3
PAGE HO. 4

CHANGE ORDERS

C/0 01- PCO D02~ ZOO OFF1CE DEMO
& RELOCATION

C/0 02- PCO 067~ VE- ELECTRICAL,
ALUM, WINDINGS

C/0 02- PCO D97 EXTEND CONDUITS
FOR WART HOG

PCO 026~ RELOCATE HMICROWAVE TWR
& CAMERA POLEL

PCO 030.2- CONFORMED & CITY
PERMIT D¥WG CHANGES

PCO 059.001- ELECTRICAL & GAS
L1NE

PCO 084.001-1RRIGATION BOOSTER
PUMP & ELECTRICAL

PCO 123- A51 7- FINISH HARDWARE
CHANGES

PCO 135—- 1BA- PWR TQ TEMP PUMP AT
L1FT STATI1ON
PCO 156- 1BA-
L1GHT POLES
PCO 159- ADDED CAMERA POLE @
GOLDEN STATE BLVD

c0-01-002
CO-02-067
co-02-097
PCO-026
PCO-030.2
PCO-059.1
PCO-084.1
PCO-123
PCO-135
PCO-156 REMOVE 4 STREET

PCO-159

PCO-160 PCQ 160- KOPJE TOP- (12} HL1
FIXTURES

PCO-161 PCQ 161- RE-RQUTE F1BER OPT1C
CABLE

PCO-173 PCO 173- AS1 14- LIGNT FIXTURES @
BOA ENTRY SIGN

PCO-191 PCQ 191- 1LODGE AUTOMATIC DOOR
ELECTRICAL

PCO-195 FCO 195- POWER TO EXHAUST FAN
EF-4LG

PCO-2111 PCO 211,001- CHANGE MAHALI LSS
ELECTRICAL PANELS

PCO-249.1 PCO 249,001- RELETE HOT GRASS,

WIRE & VINES

PCO-306 PCO 306- CONDUIT TQ IRRIG PUMP &
TERMITE MOUND

PCO-351 PCQ 351- ADDED DOOR SECURITY &
PCO 123 CREDIT

PCO-434 PCO 434- MEERKAT~ VIEW WNDW
CHANGES, ADD HEATERS

PCO-441 PCO 441- ADD CONDUITS @
HOOFSTOCK, LION HOLD1KG

PCO-461 PCO 461- ADD 3™ WALLS @ KITCHENW
HOODS

BUDGET PREVIOUS EARNINGS
AMOUNT EARNTNGS TH1S PERIOD
558,00 556,00 0.00
-7500.00 ~-7500.00 0.00
1354.00 1354.00 0.00
29063.00 29063.00 0,00
47838.00 47838.00 0.00
6449.00 3225.00 0.00
5822.00 5822.00 0.00
-3909.00 —-3909.00 0.00
529.00 529,00 0.00
1633.00 1633.00 0.00
14976.00 14976.00 0.00
B190.00 8190.00 0.00
5168.00 5168.00 Q.00
5084,00 5084.00 .00
2939.00 0.00 0.00
637,00 0,00 0.00
1613.00 1613.00 0.00
-51378.00 ~51378.00 0.00
1313.00 657.00 0.00
6767.00 0.00 4737.00
1479,00 0.00 0.00
4100.00 0.00 0.00
1129.00 0.00 0.00
| 83854.00  62923.00 477,00
379367200 2901007.00  164104.00

2015-5c Part 1, Page29

TOTAL PCT REM'G TO

TQ DATE CHP COMPLETE RETENTION
556.00 100.0 0.00 27.90
~71500.00 100.0 .00 ~375.00
1354.00 100.0¢ 0.00 67.70
29063.00 100.0 0.00 1453.15
47838.00 10¢.0 0.00 2391.90
3225.00 50.¢ 3224.00 161.25
5822,00 100.0 0.00 291,10
-3909,00 10¢.0 0.00 -195.45
529,00 1¢0.0 0.00 26.45
1633.00 100.0 0.00 81.65
14976,00 100.0 0.00 748.80
B190.,00 100.0 0.00 409,50
5168.00 100.0 D.00 258,40
5084.00 100.0 0.00 25420
0.00 2939.00 0.00

0.00 637,00 0.00
1613.00 100.0 0.00 80.65
-51378.00 100.0 0.00 -2568.90
657.00 50.0 656,00 32.85
4731.00 70.0 2030,00 236.85
0.00 1479,00 0.00

0.00 4100,00 0.00

0.00 1129.00 0.00
67660.00 80,7 16194.00  3383.00
'3065111.00  80.8  728561.00  153255.55



Subconlraclor;

REQUEST FOR PROGRESS PAYMENT

A-C ELECTRIC COMPANY
P.O. BOX 81977
BAKERSFIELD, CA. 93380-1977

DATE

413/2015

Harris Project Number # 1254
Project Name: Fresno Chaffee Zoo Africa

Telephone #:  559-233-2208 Billin 15
! g #
C : 2
Hanis Conlract i : 12641 Billing Period Ending ~ 4/30/2015
Vendor # : 42
NOTE SPECIAL PROVISIONS[]
Note: Enter Amounts in Whole Dollars only.
Fax billings to the jobsite office as required by each project.
Subcontractor Use Only Harris Use Only
ORIGINAL CONTRACT: ORIGINAL CONTRACT:
PHASECODE # DESCRIPTION ORIGINAL % COMPLETE | ORIGINAL CONTRACT PERCENTAGE TOTAL PREVIOUS CURRENT
CONTRACT AMOUNT TO DATE WORKTO CATE APPROVED BiLLING AMOUNT DUE
00-16-0100S  |ELECTRICAL WORK 3,709,818.00] 80.8% $2,997,461.00)
Total of Originat Contract GMP 3,709,818.00] 80.8% $2,997,451.00 T
_.'
CONTRACT CHANGE ORDERS CONTRACT CHANGE ORDERS
PHASE CODE # DESCRIPTION APPROVED CHANGE | % COMPLETE | APPROVED CGHANGE FULLY Percentage TOTAL PREVIQUS CURRENT
ORDERS TO DATE TG DATE ORDERS BILLED TQ EXECUTED | Approved BILLING AMOUNT DUE
DATE
Total Change Orders to Date 83,854.00| 80.7% 67,660.00
** Sap attached for defailed list
TOTAL OF CONTRACT CHANGES 5_83.854.00] 80.7% |If  67,660.00
I ¢ ki Py
PROJECT TOTALS (Total 80.8%) PROJECT TOTALS
$3,703,672.00| Total biling] ~ $3,065,111.00
Tolal contract amount o date fo date
Retenfion 5% PERCENT)|  ($19%,255.55)
SUBTOTAL 11 °$2,911,855.45
LESS PRIOR NET BiLLINGs| ($2795,956.65)
TOTAL DUE THIS BILLING[ET  $795,698.80
LIST MAJOR SUPPLIERS WHO PROVIDED MATERIALSISERVIGES ON THIS PROJECT Compliance Checklist
NAME OF SUPPLIER CONTACT PERSGN Telephona Number Daily Reports Record Dwgs
Ceriified Payrofl Closeout
Contract Safely Reports
Insurance
Approved Notes

Harris Field Approval

Project Ménager { Superintendent

%

2015-5¢c Part 1, Page30

Exhibit D



shernandezgonzalez
Text Box
11/


HARRIS CONSTRUCTION CO., INC. ~——PROGRESS BILLING NO. 16—— FRESNO CHAFFEE 200

REPORT DATE 12MAY15 HMONTHLY EARNINGS REPORT by SUB AFRICA EXHIBIT 1NCR 2 & 3
15:12
(BILLING PERIOD: 04/01/15 - 04/30/15) PAGE NO, 5
ATHRUZ -~ A THRU 2 CONSULTING
ACTIVITY ACT1VITY BUDGET PREVIOUS EARNINGS TOTAL PCT REM'G TO
D DESCRIPTION AMOUNT EARNINGS THIS PERIOD TO DATE CcHP COMPLETE RETENTION

ORIGINAL CONTRACT

TBA-1372 ANTMAL EQUIPMENT SUB BOND 51213.00 51213,00 0.00 51213.,00 100.0 0.00 2560.65
30-1350A A thru Z DETAILING (CHEETAH) 13024.00 13024,00 0,00 13024.00 i00.0 0.00 651,20
30-13508 A thru 2 ALL MATLS/SUOP LABOR 108696.00 108696.00 0.00 108696.00 100.0 0.00 5434.80
[CHEETAH)
30-1350C A thru Z EQPT RENTAL/MOB/FIELD 135790.00 135790.00 0.00 135790.00 100.0 ¢,00 6789.50
LABOR {CHEETAH}
31-1370A A thru Z DETAILING 9767,.00 $767.00 0.00 9767.00 100.0 0.00 488.35
{GIRAFTE/RHTHO/HOOFS TOCK)
31-1370B A thru 7 ALL MATLS/SIOF LABOR 206765.00 206765.00 0.00 206765.00 100.0 0,00 10338.25
{GIRAT/RHING/HLOOF)
31-1370C A thru Z EQPT RENTAL/LABOR 143468.00 28693.60 0.00 28693.60 20.0 114774.40 1434.68
(GIRAFTE/RITHO/HOOF)
33-1680A A thru Z DETAILING {ELEPHANT) 65120.,00 65120,00 0.00 65120.00  100.0 0.00 3256.00
33-1680B A thru 2 ALL MATLS/SHOP LABOR 623975.00 561577.50 62367.50 623975,00 100.0 0.00 31198.75
{ELEPHANT)
33-1680C A thru Z EQPT RENTAL/MOB/FIELD 245125.00 110306.25 85793.75 156100,00 80,0 49025.00 9805, 00
LABOR (ELEPHANT)
34-1540A A thru Z DETAILING {LION) 13024.00 13024,00 0.00 13024,00 100.0 D.00 651.20
34-15408 & thru Z ALL MATLS/SHOP LAROR 275861.00 275861.00 0.00 275861,00 100.0 0.00 13793.05
(LTON)
34-1540C A thru Z EQPT RENTAL/MOB/FIELD 187560.00 131292,00 0.00 131292.00 70.0 56268.00 6564,60
LABOR (LION)
40-1210A A thru Z DETAILING 3256.00 3256.00 0.00 3256.00 100.0 0.00 162,80
{MEEREAT / VUL TURE)
40-1210B A thru 2 ALL MATLS/SHOP LABOR 14804.00 0.00 0.00 0.00Q 14804.00 0.00
(MEERKAT/VULTURE)
40-1210C A thru 72 EQPT RENTAL/LABOR 8140, 00 0.00 0.00 0.00 8140.00 0,00
{MEERKAT/VULTURE)
SF5-1200A A thru Z DETAILING 26048.00 26048.00 0.00 26048.00 100.0 0,00 1302.,40
[SAVANNA/KOPJE/SITE)
SF5-1200B A thru 2 MATLS/SHOP LABOR 657677.00 394606.20 263070.80 657677.00 100,0 0.00 32883.85
{SAVANNA/KOPJE/SITE}
SF5-1200C A thru 7 EQPT 188330.00 18833.00 0.00 18833.00 10.0 169497.00 941.635

RENTAL/TABOR {SAVANNA/KOPJE/SITE}

2977643,00 2153872.55 111262.05 2565134.60 86.1 412508,40 128256.73

CHANGE ORDERS

PCO-030.2 PCO 030,2- CONFORMED & CITY -12485,00 -12485.00 0.00 -12485,00  100.0 0.00 -624,25
PERMIT DWG CHANGES
PCO-136.1 PCO 136,001-A51 9 PART 2-ELEPi -5678,00 -5678.00 0.00 -5678,00 100.0 0.00 -283.90

WATRNG HOLE/MOAT

PCO-146 PCO 146- GIRAFFE RHINO CHG —-48300,00 ~48300.00 0.00 -48300.00  100.0 0.00 -2415,00
ROLLARDS TO CMU WALL

PCO-221 PCO 221- IBA- CHEETAH HOLDING 10231,00 10231.00 0,00 10231.00  100.0 0.00 511.55
SITE POSTS

PCO-251 PCO 251~ IBA- ELEPHANT DEMO 18871.00 9435.50 0.00 9435.50 50.0 9435,50 471.78
DOUBLE UP ON STRUCT

PCO-308 PCO 308~ DELETE ANIMAL FEEDERS @ -4770,00 -4770.00 0.00 -4770,00  100.0 0.00 —-238.50
HOOFSTOCK

PCO-309 PCO 309- HOOFSTOCK, DELETE ANIMAL -8268,00 -8268.00 0.00 -8268,00 100.0 0.00 -413,40
SCALES

PCC-315 PCO 315- ELEPHANT HOLDING OWNER 81486,00 54977.00 2650%.00 81486.00 100.0 0.00 4074,30
CHGS TO GATES

PCO-371 PCO 371- SAVANNA OVERLOOK 1271,00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1271,00 0.00
GUARDRAIL TO CMUD

PCO-372 PCO 372- ADD HERMETICALLY SEALED 4242,00 4242, 00 0.00 4242,00 100.0 0.00 212,10
LOAD CELLS

PCO-378 PCO 378- IBA- ELEPHANT HOLDING, 273.00 273.00 0.00 273,00 100.0 D.00 13.65
(2) 1G EMBEDS

PCO-385 PCO 385- LION HOLDING-DELETE (3) -1556,00 -1556.00 0.00 -1556.00 100.0 0,00 —77.80
RESTING BENCHES

PCO- 463 PCO 463~ ELEPHANT HCLDING, CHANGE 735.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 735.00 0.00

DCOR GUIDES

36052,00 -1898.50 26508.00 24610.50 68.3 11441.50 1230,53

3013685,00 2151%74.05 4377711.05 2589745.10 85.9 423945.90 126487.25
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Subconiractor;

REQUEST FOR PROGRESS PAYMENT

A-Z CONSULTING

8620 E, Old Vail #100
Tucson, AZ 85747

DATE

4/13/2016

Harris Project Number # 1254
Project Name: Fresno Chaffee Zoo Africa

Telephone # 520-434-6281 Billing # 8
Harris Conlract# 125434 - . .
Vandor # 479 Billing Period Ending ~ 4/30/2015
NOTE SPECIAL PROVISIONS]]
Note: Enter Amounts in Whole Dollars only.
Fax billings to the jobsite office as required by each project.
Subcontractor Use Only Harris Use Only
ORIGINAL CONTRACT: ORIGINAL CONTRACT:
PHASE CODE # DESCRIPTION ORIGINAL % COMPLETE | ORIGINAL CONTRAGT PERCENTAGE TOTAL PREVICUS CURRENT
CONTRACT AMOUNT | TODATE WORK TO DATE APFROVED BILLING AROUNT DUE
11-0850-5 Animral Barriers and Gates $2,977,643.00 86.1% $2,565,134.60
Total of Original Contract GMP LT$2,977,643.00 86.1% LT$2’565'134'60
L
CONTRACT CHANGE ORDERS CONTRACT CHANGE ORDERS
PHASE CODE # DESCRIPTION APPROVED CHANGE| % COMPLETE | APPROVED CHANGE FULLY | Percentago| TOTAL PREVIOUS CURRENT
ORDERSTO DATE | TODATE | ORDERSBILLEDTO | | EXECUTED | Approved BILLING AMOUNT DUE
DATE
Total Change Orders to Date $36,052.00 68.30% $24,610.50
*** Gee attached for detalled list -
TOTAL OF CONTRACT CHANGES T $36,052.00 63.3_0% IT $24,610.50
PROJECT TOTALS {total 86%) PROJECT TOTALS
Total billing
Total confract amount to date| §3,013,695.00 lodate] g2 589,745.70
Relenlion 5% PERCENT)|  (§129,487.26)
SUBTOTAL| 1182,460,257.85
LESS PRICR NET BILLINGS| ($2,044,375.35)
TOTAL DUE THIS BILLING[IT  $415,882.50
LIST MAJOR SUPPLIERS WHO PROVIDED MATERIALS/SERVIGES ON THIS PROJECT Compliance Checklist
NAME OF SUPPLIER CONTACT PERSON Telephone Number Daily Reports Record Dwgs
Certified Payroll Closeout
Contract Safety Reporis
Insurance
Approved Notes
Harris Field Approval
Project Manager / Superintendent
2015-5¢ Part 1, Page32 Exhibit D
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HARRIS CONSTRUCTION CO., INC,

REPORT DATE I2MAY1S

15:12
BEDROCK ~ BEDROCK
ACTIVITY ACTIVITY
1D DESCRIPTION

4ONTHLY EARNINGS REPCRT by sSUB

(BILLING PERIOD:

BUDGET
AMOUNT

PREVIOUS
EARNINGS

n4/01/15 - 04/30/19)

EARNINGS
THIS PERIOD

FRESNO CHAFFEE Z00

AFRICA EXAIBIT INCR 2 & 3

ORIGINAL CONTRACT

GC-1080 UNDERGROUND LOCATOR- INCR 2 & 3

CHANGE ORDERS

PCO-047 PCO 047- IBA~ UTIL LOCATING &
TEMP FENCE CHAKGES

ﬂ/é’ //Mﬂ%ﬂfé/f/h)/,{

8475.00

8475.00
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PAGE RO. 6
TOTAL PCT REM'G TO
TO DATE cMp COMPLETE RETENTION
7600.00 100.0 0.00 380.00
T600.00 100.0 0.00 380,00
875.00 100.0 0.00 43.75
875.00 100.0 0.00 43,715
8475.00 100.0 .00 423,75



IIARRTS CONSTRUCTION CO., INC,

REPORT DATE 12MAY15

HONTHLY EARNINGS REFORT by SUB

{(BILLING PERIOD: 04/01/15 - 04/30/15)

FRESKQ CHAFFEE 200
AFRICA EXHIBIT INCR 2 & 3

FAGE HNO. 1

15:12
BItAN - B.T. MANCINI
ACTIVITY ACTIVITY
ID DESCRIPTION

ORIGINAL CONTRACT

GC-1160 ADMIN / SUBMITTALS {B.T. MANCINI)

GC-1170 FLOOR HOISTURE TESTING (B.T.
MANCINT)

01-2140 RUBBER BASE (BLDG 1}

01-2150 LIKOLEUM (BLDG 1}

01~-2180 CARPET TILE (BLDG 1)

31-1600 ANIMAL COMFORT FLOORING (BLDG 31)
32-1480 ANIMAL COMFORT FLOORING (BLDG 32)

096500-01C FAB/DEL RESILIENT FLOORING
096813-01C FAB/DEL TILE CARPETING
119200-02C FAB/DEL ANIMAL COMFORT FLOORIKG

CHANGE ORDERS

FC0-398 PCO 398~ GIRAFFE,HOOFSTOCK
COMFORT FLR CHANGES

Wo Biliny 7% Aot

BUDGET PREVIOUS ERRNINGS
AMOUNT EARNINGS IHIS PERIOD
325.00 325.00 0.00
750.00 750,00 0.00
1359.00 0.00 0,00
12820.00 0.00 0.00
420,00 0.00 0.00
5745.00 0.00 0.00
340,00 0.00 0.00
19240.00 18740.00 0,00
705,00 705.00 0.00
10%25.00 10925.00 0.00
53229.00 31445.00 0.00
~1998.00 0.00 0.00
~1998.00 0.00 0.00
51231.00 31445.00 0.00
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TOTAL PCT REM'G TO

TO DATE cip COMPLETE RETEWTION
325.00 100.0 0.00 16.25
750.00 100.0 0.00 37.50
0.00 1359.00 0.00

0.00 12820.00 0.00

0.00 420,00 0.00

0.00 5745.00 0.00
0.00 940.00 0.00
18740.00 97.4 500.00 937.00
05,00 100.0 ©.00 35.29
10925.00 100.0 0.00 546,25
31445.00 59.1 21784,00 1572.25
0.00 -1998.00 0.00

0.00 -13898.00 0.00
31445.00 61.4 1978€.00 1572,25




REPORT DATE 12MAY15

15:12
CENCAL — CENCAL DEMOLITION
ACTIVITY ACTIVITY
D DESCRIPTTON

MONTHLY EARMINGS REPORT hy SUB

(BILLING PERIGD: 04/01/15 - 04/30/15)

TOTAL
TO DATE

FRESNO CUAFFEE Z00O
AFRICA EXHIBIT INCR 2 & 3

PAGE NO. 8

ORIGINAL CONTRACT

E{-1200 CUT & CAP SITE UTILITIES
EW-1210 SITE CLEARING & DEMO OPERATIONS

CHANGE. ORDERS
co-01-002 C/0 01- PCO 002- ZAOO OFFICE DEMO
& RELOCATION

C/0 01~ PCC 033-5EPTIC
THE/DRYWELLS @ POND DASIN

C/0 01~ PCC 043- ENTRY PALM &
CONC EDGE BAND

c/0 01- PCO 046- ASDESTOS
ABATEMENT Z0Q OFFICE

C/G 01- PCO 0408-LEAD PAINT
ABATEMENT DIRD AVIARY

C0-01-033
C0-01-043
CO-01-~046

C0-01-048

C0-01-050 C/0 01- PCO 050- RELOCATE
RESTROOMS

C0-02-045 C/0 02- PCO
045-DISASSEMBLE/STOCKPILE BIRD
CAGES

Co-02-070 C/0 02— PCO 070- REMOVE LEMNTHG

CEDAR@ DBOA EMTRY

PCO-032 PCO 032- SALVAGE HISTORIC ITEMS
NOT ON DWGS

FCO-089 PCO 089- DEMO ADDITIONAL TREES

PCO-091 PCO 091- TIBA- REPAIR GAS LINE @
BOA ENTRANCE

PCO-156 PCO 156—- IBA- REMOVE 4 STREET
LIGHT POLES

PCO-229 PCO 229- IBA- CHIP CURB @
ELEPHANT HOLDING

PCco-241 PCO 241- DEMO STONE / REMOVE
SHADE STR COLUMNS

PCO-257 PCO 257- IBA- ELEPH HOLDING,
REMOVE DEADMAN FTG

PCO-434 PCO 434- MEERKAT- VIEW WNDW
CHANGES, MDD HEATERS

PCO-445 PCO 445- FIELD DIRECTIVE- MOVE

DEADFALL & PALMS

26250,.00
185000.00

211250.00

11600.00
3398.00
1969.00
4200.00

16000.00

-3498.00

7495.00

5900.00
10530.00

17097.00
-748.00

-1633.00
1279,00
1495.00

8596.00

100.0
100.0
100.0
100.0
100.0
100.0

100.,0

100.0
100.0

100.0
100.0

100.0
100.0
100.0

100.0

BUDGET PREVICUS EARNINGS
AMOUNT EARNINGS THIS PERIOD
26250.00 26250.00 0.00
185000.00 185000.00 0,00
211250.00 211250.00 Q.00
11600.00 11600.00 0.00
3398.00 3398.00 0.00
1969.00 1969,00 0.00
4200.00 4200.00 0.00
16000,00 16000,00 0.00
—-3498,00 -3498.00 0.00
7495,00 7495.00 0.00
5900.00 5800.00 0.00
10530.00 10530.00 0.00
17097.00 17097.00 0.00
~148.00 -148.00 0.00
-1633.00 -1633.00 0.00
1279.00 127%.00 0.00
1495.00 1495.00 Q.00
8596.00 8596.00 0.00
1415.00 0.00 0.00
4500.00 0.00 4500.00
89595.00 83680.00 4500.00
300845.00 294930.00 4500, 00
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299430.00

REM'G TO
COMPLETE RETENTION
0.00 1312.50
0.00 9250.00
0.00 10562.;6
0.00 580.00
0.00 169,90
0.00 98.45
0.00 210.00
Q.00 800.00
0.00 -174.90
0,00 374.75
0.00 295,00
0.00 526,50
0.00 854.85
0.00 -37.40
0.00 ~-81.65
0.00 63.95
0.00 14,75
0.00 429.80
1415.00 0.00
0.00 225.00
1415.00 4409.00
1415.00 14971.50



REQUEST FOR PROGRESS PAYMENT

CENCAL SERVICES, INC,
3299 S. CEDAR AVE.
FRESNO, CA. 83725

Subconlractor:

DATE

4113/20156

Harris Project Number # 1254
Project Name: Fresno Chaffee Zoo Africa

Telephone # 559-291-3366 Biling # 9
Hor e Gortract # 125408 A | Billing Period Ending ~ 4/30/2015
Vendor #: 1336 NOTE SPECIAL PROVISIONS[ ]
Note: Enter Amounts in Whole Dollars only.
Fax billings to the jobsite office as required by each project.
Subcontractor Use Only Harris Use Only
ORIGINAL CONTRACT: ORIGINAL CONTRACT;:
PHASE CODE # DESCRIPTION ORIGINAL % COMPLETE | ORIGINAL CONTRACT PERCENTAGE TOTAL PREVICGUS CURRENT
CONTRACT AMCUNT TODATE WORK TO DATE APPROVED BILLING AMOUNT DUE
00-02-0110-5 | DEMOLITION 211,250.00] 100% 211,250.00
Total of Original Contract GMP 211,250.00[  100% 211,250.00
CONTRACT CHANGE QORDERS CONTRACT CHANGE ORDERS
PHASE CODE# DESCRIPTION APPROVED CHANGE | % COMPLETE | APPROVED CHANGE FULLY Percenlage TOTAL PREVIOUS CURRENT
CQRDERS TO DATE TO DATE ORDERS BILLED TO EXECUTED | Approved BILLING AMOUNT DUE
DATE
Total Change Orders to Date 89,595.00 98% 88,180.00
*** See attached for detailed list
TOTAL OF CONTRACT CHANGES | +1 $89,505.00 98% |17 396,180.00
_.'
PROJECT TOTALS (total 99.5%) PROJECT TOTALS
It $300,845.00] Total biling| |5 $299,430.00
Total confract amount lo date to date
Retention 5% PERCENT)|  ($74971:50)
SUBTOT. ALILT $284,458.50
LESS PRIOR NET BILLINGs|  ($280,783.50)
TOTAL DUE THIS BILUNGI F $4,275.00
LIST MAJOR SUPPLIERS WHO PROVIDED MATERIALS/SERVICES ON THIS PROJECT Compliance Checklist
NAME OF SUPPLIER CONTACT PERSON Telephone Number Dai[y Reports Record Dwgs
Certified Payroll Closeout
- Contract Safely Reports
Insurance -
Approved , Notes
Harris Field Approval /
Project Manager / Superintendent
Exhibit D
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HARRIS CONSTRUCTION CO., INC. —-PROGRESS BILLING NO. 16— FRESNO CHAFFEE 200

REPORT DATE 12MAY15 HONTHLY EARMINGS REPORT by SUB AFRICA EXHIBIT THCR 2 & 3
15:12
(BILLING PERIOD: 04/01/15 — 04/30/15) PAGE NO. 9
CHILDS - CHILDS & CO.
ACTIVITY ACTIVITY BUDGET PREVIOUS EARNINGS TOTAL PCT REM'G TO
1D DESCRIPTION AMOUNT EARNINGS THIS PERIOD  TO DATE cup COMPLETE RETENTION

ORIGINAL CONTRACT

081113-01C FAB/DEL MM DOORS & FRAMES 67700.00 67700,00 0.00 67700, 00 100.0 0.00 3385.,00
081433-01C FAB/DEL STILE & RAIL WOOD DOORS 33690.00 6738.00 26%52,00 33690.00 100.0 Q.00 1684.50
087100-01C FAB/DEL DOOR HARDWARE 99875.00 99875,00 0.00 99875.00 100.0 0.00 4993.75

201265.00 174313,00 26952.00 201265.00 100.0 0.00 10063.25

CHANGE ORDERS

PCO-059 PCO 059- RADIANT FLOOR & STORAGE 2637.00 0.0Q 2637.00 2637.00 100.0 0.00 131.85
ROOH
PCO-123 PCO 123~ ASI 7- FINISH HARDWARE 39%5.00 3995.00 0,00 3985.00 100.0 0.00 199.75
CHANGES
PCO-184 PCO 184~ IBA- EXPEDITE HM 600,00 600.00 0,00 600.00 100.0 0,00 30.00
FRAMES-BLDGS 2,3,4 & 5
PCO-185 PCO 185~ LODGE DCORS 105F & 105H 1858.00 600.00 1258,00 1858.00 100.0 0.00 92.5%0
PCO-318 PCO 318- IBA-LION HOLDING DRS & 700,00 0.00 700,00 700.00 100.0 0.00 35.00
FRAMES@110BL112A
PCO-319 PCO 319- LION HOLDING DOOR 2681,00 0.00 2681.00 2681.00 1¢0.0 0.00 134.05
HARDWARE 110B & 1123
12471.00 5195.00 7276.00 12471.00 100.,0 0.00 623.55
213736.00 179508,00 34228.00 213736.00 100.0 Q.00 10686.80C
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REQUEST FOR PROGRESS PAYMENT AT aMa0ts

Hatris Project Number # 1254
Project Name: Fresno Chaffee Zoo Africa
Billing # 4

Subcontractor:  Childs and Company
2311 N. Larkin Avenue
Fresno, CA, 93727

052
Ililr?ighg:gﬁtfact # 25255?1)9‘:)%5 ooz Billing Period Ending  4/30/2015
Vendor # ! 1440 NOTE SPECIAL PROVI SIONSD

Note: Enter Amounts in Whole Dollars only.
Fax billings to the jobsite office as required by each project.

Subcontractor Use Only Harris Use Only

ORIGINAL CONTRACT: ORIGINAL CONTRACT:
PRASE CODE # DESCRIPTION GRIGINAL % COMPLETE | ORIGINAL CONTRAGT PERCENTAGE TOTAL PREVICUS CURRENT
CONTRACT AMOUNT|  TO DATE WORK TO DATE APPROVED DILLING AMOUNT DUE
08-0110 S Hollow Metals 67,700.00 100% 67,700.00
08-0700 8 Finish Hardware 99,875.00 100% 99,875.00
08-0200 8 Wood and Plastic Doors 33,690.00 100% 33,690
Total of Original Gontract GMP It 201,285.00 e 100%| | 201,265.00
o L4
CONTRACT CHANGE ORDERS CONTRACT CHANGE ORDERS
PHASE CODE # DESCRIPTION APPROVED CHANGE | % COMPLETE | APPROVED GHANGE FULLY | Percentage | TOTAL PREVIOUS CURRENT
ORDERSTODATE | TODATE | GRDERSBILLEDTO | | EXEGUTED | Approved BILLING AMOUNT DUE
DATE
Total Change Qrders to Date 12,471.00( 100% 12,471.00
** See attached for detailed list
TOTAL OF CONTRACT CHANGES $12,471.00 100% $12,471.00
PROJECT TOTALS ( o) PROJECT TOTALS
|7 $213,736.00] Total billng] — [3213,736.00
Total contract amounl lo date| ™~ lo date
NOTE: HCCI CANNOT HOLD RETENTION Retention 5% PERCENT) 20.00
ON CHILDS AND CO. PER PURCHASE ORDER.
suBTOTAL| L $219.736.00
LESS PRIOR NET BILLINGS| ~ *179:508.007
TOTAL DUE THIS BILUING [T $34226.00) EE0
LIST MAJOR SUPPLIERS WHO PROVIDED MATERIALS/SERVICES ON THIS PROJECT Compliance Checklist
NAME OF SUPPLIER CONTAGCT PERSON Telephone Number Daily Reports Record Dwgs
Cerlified Payroll Closeout
Conlract Safety Reports
Insurance
Approved Notes
Harris Field Approval
Project Manager / Superintendent
v
Exhibit D
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HARRIS CONSTRUCTION CO., INC. ~-PROGRESS BILLING NO. 16— FRESNCG CHAFFEE ZOO

REPORT DATE 12MAY15 HONTHLY EARNINGS REPORT by SUB AFRICA EXHIBIT INCR 2 & 3
15:12
[BILLING PER1OD: 04/01/1% - 04/30/15) PAGE B0, 10
COLLINS - COLLINS ELECIRIC
ACTIVITY ACTIVITY BUDGET PREVIOUS EARNINGS TOTAL ECT REM'G TO
ID DESCRIPTION AMOUNT EARNINGS THIS PERIOD TO DATE cup COMPLETE RETENTION

ORIGINAL CONTRACT

Ef-1170 INCREMENT 2 ELECTRICAL 160346.00 160346, 00 0.00 160346.00 100.0 0.00 8017,30

160346.00 160346.00 0.00 160346.00 100.0 0.00 8017.30

CHANGE ORDERS

Co-02-068 C/0 02— PCO 060- DUCTBANK SLOPE 2067.00 2067.00 .00 2067.00 100.0 .00 103.35
CHG B BGA ENTRY
PCO-026 PCO 026- RELOCATE MTCROWAVE THR 202,00 202.00 0.00 202,00 100,0 0.00 10,10
& CAMERA POLE
2269.00 2269.00 .00 2269.00 100.0 .00 113.45
162615.00 162615.00 .00 162615,00 100.0 0.00 8130.75

./I/ﬂ ﬂ//////y %3’ /%’ﬂ/é
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HARRIS CONSTRUCTION CO., INC,. --PROGRESS BILLING NO. 16--- FRESHO CHAFFEE Z00
REPORT DATE 12MAY15 HONTHLY EARNINGS REPORT by SUB AFRICA EXHIBIT INCR 2 & 3
15:12
(BILLING PERIODC: 04/01/15 - 04/30/19) PAGE RO. 11
CORNELL — CORNELL IRON WORKS
ACT1VITY ACTIVITY BUDGET PREVIOUS EARNINGS TOTAL PCT REM'G TC
ID DESCRIPTION AMOUNT EARNINGS THIS PERIOD TO DATE CHp COMPLETE RETEHTION

CHANGE ORDERS

PCO-360 PCO 360- IBA- MOVE ROLL-UP DCOR 6180.00 0,00 0.00 0.00 6180.00 0.00
FROM SUB TO MATL

6180.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 6180, 00 0.00

6180,00 0.00 0.00 0.00 6180.00 0.00

W Bty s Aot
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HARRIS CONSTRUCTION CO., INC. —-PROGRE5S BILLING NO. 16— FRESNO CHAFFEE Z0O

REPORT DATE 12MAY1S MONTHLY EARNINGS REPORT by SUB AFRICA EXHIBIT INCR 2 & 3
15:12
(BILLING PERIOD: 04/01/15 - 04/30/15) PAGE NO. 12
COST — COST OF WISCONSIN
ACTIVITY ACTIVITY RUDGET PREVIOQUS EARNINGS TOTAL PCT REM'G TO
ID DESCRIPTION AMOUNT EARNINGS THIS PERIOD TO DATE cHp COMPLETE RETENT10N

ORIGINAL CONTRACT

GC-1130 GEMERAL COMDITIONS {COST of 426175,00 371299.96 29832.25 401132.21 94.1 25042.,79 20056.61

1SCONSIN)

GC-1135 SHOTCRETE SUBCONTRACTOR BOND 35188,00 35188.00 0.00 35188.00 100.0 0.00 1759.40

GC-1140 UNION PREMIUMS {COST of 202434.00 121460,40 52632.84 174093.24 86.0 28340,76 8704.66

HISCONSIN}

GC-1150 RAT SLARS 80290.00 1015, 00 0,00 4015.00 5.0 76275,80 200,75
5C1-1000 SHOTCRETE AREA 1- PREFAD 177492,00 177492.00 0.00 177492.00 100.0 0.00 B874.60
5C1-1010 SHOTCRETE AREA 1~ SET STEEL 110932.00 110932,00 0.00 110932.00 100.0 Q.00 5546.60
S5C1-1020 SHOTCRETE AREA 1~ STRUCTURAL COAT 88746.00 88746.00 0.00 88746,00 100.0 0.0¢ 4437.30
5C1-1030 SMOTCRETE AREA 1- TEXTURE COAT 44373.00 44373.00 0.00 44373.00 100.0 0.00 2218.65
5C1-1040 SHOTCRETE AREA 1- PAINT/STAIN 22186.00 22186.00 0.00 22186.00 190.0 0.00 1109,30
5C2-1000 SHOTCRETE AREA 2- PREFAB 354983.00 354983.00 0.00 354983.00 100,0 0.00 17749.15
5C2-1010 SHOTCRETE AREA 2- SET STEEL 221865.00 122025.75 0.00 122025.75 55.0 99839.25 6101.29
5C2-1020 SHOTCRETE AREA 2- STRUCTURAL COAT 177492.00 79871.40 17749.20 97620.60 55.0 79871.40 4881.03
5C2-1030 SHOTCRETE AREA 2- TEXTURE COAT 88746.00 39935.70 8874.60 48810,30 55.0 39935.70 2440,52
5C2-1040 SHOTCRETE AREA 2- PAINT/STAIN 44373.00 0.00 24405.15 24405.15 55.0 19967.85 1220.26
5C3-1000 SHOTCRETE AREA 3- PREFAB 374705.00 374705.00 0.00 374705.00 100.0 0.00Q 18735.25
5C3-1010Q SHOTCRETE AREA 3- SET STEEL 234199.00 138172.10 0.00 138172.10 59.0 96026.90 6908.61
SC3-1020 SHOTCRETE AREA 3- STRUCTURAL COAT 187352.00 110537.68 0.00 110537.68 59.0 76814.32 5526.88
5C3-1030 SHOTCRETE AREA 3- TEXTURE COAT 936746.00 55268.84 0.00 55268.84 59.0 38407.16 2763.44
5C3-1040 SHOTCRRETE AREA 3- PAINT/STAIN 46838.00 27634.42 0.00 27634.42 59.0 19203,58 1381.72
5C4-1000 SHOTCRETE AREA 4- PREFAB 138049.00 138049.00 0.00 138049.00 100.0 0.00 6902.45
SC4-1010 SHOTCRETE AREA 4- SET STEEL 86281.,00 B6281.00 0.00 86281.C0 100.0 0.00 4314.05
5C4-1020 SHOTCRETE AREA 4- STRUCTURAL COAT 69025,00 69025.00 0.00 69025.00 100,0 0.00 3451.25
SC4-1030 SHOTCRETE AREA 4- TEXTURE COAT 34512.00 34512,00 0.00 34512.00 100.0 0,00 1725.60
5C4-1040 SHOTCRETE AREA 4- PAINT/STALN 17256,00 17256.00 0.00 17256.00 100.0 0.00 862.80
SC5-1000 SHOTCRETE AREA 5- PREFAR 276098.00 276098,00 Q.00 27609B.00 100.0 0.00 13804.90
SC5-1010 SHOTCRETE AREA 5- SET STEEL 172561,00 172561.00 0.00 172561.00 100.0 0.00 8628.05
SC5-1020 SHOTCRETE AREA 5- STRUCTURAL COAT 138049.00 §1904, 65 0.00 61904.65 14.8 76144,35 3085.23
SC5-1030 SHOTCRETE AREA 5~ TEXTURE COAT 69025,00 69025.00 0.00 69025,00 100.0 0.00 3451,25
5C5-1040 SHOTCRETE AREA 5- PAINT/STAIN 34512.00 25884,00 8628.00 34512.00 100.0 0,00 1725.60
SC6-1000 SHOTCRETE AREA 6~ PREFAB 216934,00 216934.00 0.00 216934,00 100.0 0.00 10846,70
SC6-1010 SHOTCRETE AREA 6~ SET STEEL 135584.00 135584,00 0.00 135584.,00 100.0 0.00 6779.20
SC6-1020 SHOTCRETE AREA 6~ STRUCTURAL COAT 108467,00 108467.00 0.00 108467,00 100.0 0.00 5423,35
SC6-1030 SHOTCRETE AREA 6~ TEXTURE COAT 54234,00 54234,00 0,00 54234.00 100.0 0,00 2711.70
5C6-1040 SHOTCRETE AREA 6~ PAINT/STAIN 27117.¢0 0.00 27117.00 27117,00 100.0 0.00 1355,85
SC6-1050 DAOBAB TREE 316567.00 142459,50 47486,10 189945, 60 60.0 126621,40 9497.28
SC7-1000 SHOTCRETE AREA 7-- PREFADR 118328,00 118328,00 0.00 118328.00 100.0 0,00 5916.40
5C7-1010 SHOTCRETE AREA 7-- SET STEEL 73955.00 73955.00 0.00 73955.00 100.0 Q.00 3697.75
5C7-1020 SHOTCRETE AREA 7- STRUCTURAL COAT 59164,¢0 59164.00 0.00 59164.00 100.0 0.00 2958.20
SC7-1030 SHOTCRETE AREA 7- TEXTURE COAT 29582.00 29582.,00 0.00 29582.00 100.0 0.00 1479.10
5C7-1040 SHOTCRETE AREA 7~ PAINT/STAIN 14791,00 14791.,00 0.00 14791.00 100.0 0,00 739.55
5CB-1000 SHOTCRETE AREAR 8- PREFAD 315541.00 315541.00 0.00 315541.60 100.0 0.00 15777.05
5CB8~1010 SIIQTCRETE AREA 8- SET STEEL 197213.60 118327.80 78885.20 197213,00 100.0 0.00 9860,65
5C8-1020 SHOICRETE AREA 8- STRUCTURAL COAT 157770.00 47331,00 110439.00 157770.00 160.0 0.00 7888.50
5C8--1030 SHOTCRETE AREA 8- TEXTURE COAT 7868B5.00 0.00 7B8B5.00 76885.00 160.0 0.00 3944,25
5C8-1040 SHOTCRETE AREA B- PAINT/STAIN 39443.00 0.00 0,00 0.00 39443,00 Q.00

5990988.00 4664120,20 484934,34 5149054.54 B5.9 B41933.46 257452.73

CHANGE ORDERS

Cc0-02-062 C/0 02- PCO 062- CHEETAH V1EWING -7000.00 ~7000,00 9.00 ~7000.00 100.0 0.00 ~350.00
CHANGES
PCO-030.2 PCO 030,2- CONFORMED & CITY 20257.00 20257,00 0,00 20257.00 100.0Q 0.00 1012.85
PERMIT DWG CHANGES
PCO-05% PCO 05%- RADIANT FLOOR & STORAGE 3130.00 3130,00 0.00 3130.00 100.0 0.00 156.50
ROOM
PCO-101 PCO 101- DEDUCT FOR COST ~-125000,00 -125000.00 0.00 -125000.00 100.0Q 0,00 -6250,00
SHOTCRETE MODEL
PCO-136 PCO 136- AST 9- ELEPHANT FALLS 6920.00 6920.00 0.00 6920.00 100.0 0.00 346.00
CHANGES
PCO-282 PCO 282- IBA-RETAINING WALLS @ -38000.00 -38000.00 0.00 -38000.00 100.0 0,00 -1906.00
SHOTCRETE BOULDRS
PCO-313 PCO 313- AGRMA ROCK MODIFICATIONS 7432.00 0.00 7432.00 7432.00 100.0 0.00 371,60
-132261.00 -139693.00 7432.00 -132261.00 100.0 0.00 -6613,05

5858727.00 4524427.20 492366.34 5016793.54 85.6 841933.46 250839, 68
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Suhconfractor:

REQUEST FOR PROGRESS PAYMENT

COST OF WISCONSIN, INC..
4201 HIGHWAY P
JACKSON, WI. 53037

DATE

4/13/2015

Harris Project Number # 1254
Project Name: Fresno Chaffee Zoo Africa

Telephone # 262-677-6060 Billing # 13
Hamis Contract# 126433 Billing Period Ending ~ 4/30/2015
Vendor# : 1782 NOTE SPECIAL PROVISIONSD
Note: Enter Amounts in Whole Dollars only.
Fax billings to the jobsite office as required by each project.
Subcontractor Use Only Harris Use Only
ORIGINAL CONTRACT: ORIGINAL CONTRACT:
PHASE CODEH# DESCRIPTION ORIGINAL % COMPLETE | ORIGINAL CONTRACT PERCENTAGE TOTAL PREVIOQUS CURRENT
CONTRACT AMOUNT TC DATE WORK TO DATE APPROVEQ BILLING AMOUNT DUE
40-03-0420 5 | Precast Structural Concrete 5,990,988 85.9%| $5,149,054.54
.
Total of Original Contract GMP 5,990,988 86.9%)| $5,149,054.54 )
s
CONTRACT CHANGE ORDERS CONTRACT CHANGE ORDERS
PHASE CCDE # DESCRIPTION APPROVED CHANGE | % COMPLETE | APPROVED CHANGE FULLY Percentage TOTAL PREVIOUS CURRENT
. ORDERS TO DATE TO DATE ORDERS BILLED TO EXECUTED | Appraved BILLING AMOUNT DUlj
DATE
SCO-01 PCO-101 125,000  100% -125,000
$C0-02 [Pco-osz -7,000)  100% -7,000
SCO-03 ‘ PCO-136 6,920 100% 6,920
SC0-04 PCO-30.2 20,257 100% 20,257
PCO 58 3,130 100% 3,130
PCO 282 -38,000| 100% -38,oear
PCO 313 7432 100% 7,432
TOTAL OF CONTRACT CHANGES = 132,261 100.0% | 5  -732,261 ] |
LT__I "_Tl _T
PROJECT TOTALS (Total 85.6%) PROJECT TOTALS
Tetal billing ’
Total contract amounl lo dale| §5,858,727.00 todatel g5 0716,793.54
It it
Relention 5% PERCENT)| ($250,839.68)
I
SUBTOTAL| 5 $4,765,953.86
e et onr o]
LESS PRIOR NET BILLINGS| ($4,208,205.84)

TOTAL DUE THIS B!LLFNGI IF $467,748.02

LIST MAJOR SUPPLIERS WHO PROVIDED MATERIALS/SERVICES ON THIS PROJECT Compliance Checklist
NAME OF SUPPLIER CONTACT PERSON ’Te]ephone Nurmber Daily Reporls Record Dwgs
Cerlified Payroll Cioseout
B Cantract Safely Reporls
Insurance
Approved Notes

Harris Field Approval

Project Manager / Superintendent

Ve
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shernandezgonzalez
Text Box
11/


HARRTS COWSTRUCTIGCH CO., INC. —-—PROGRRSS BILLING KNO. 16-- FRESRO CHAFFEE Z00

REPCRT DATE 12MAY1S5 MONTHLY EARNINGS REPORT by SuB AFRICA EXHIBIT INCR 2 & 3
15:12

(BILLING PERIOD: 04/01/15 - 04/30/15) PAGE NO. 13

ACTIVITY ACTIVITY BUDGET PREVIOUS EARNINGS TOTAL PCT REM'G TO
D DESCRIPTTON AMOUNT EARNTHGS THIS PERIOD TO DATE CHip COMPLETE RETEHTION

ORIGINAL CONTRACT

034113-01a SUBMIT PRECAST PANELS & PLANKS 51317.00 51317.00 0.00 51317.00 100.0 0.00 2565.85
034113-01C FAB/DEL PRECAST PANELS & PLANKS 461848,00 461848,00 0,00 461848.00 100.0 0,00 230592.40
513165.00 513165.00 0.00 513165.00 100.0 Q.00 25658.25

CHANGE OQRDERS

PCC-030.2 PCO 030.2- CONFORMED & CITY 1622.00 1622.00 0.00 1622.00 100.0 0.00 81.10
PERMIT DWG CHANGES
PCO-193 PCO 193- IBA- INTERNAL: INCREASE 2000.00 2000.00 0.00 2000.00 100.0 0.00 100.00
CTU CONTRACT
PCO-194 PCO 194~ IBA- ELEPHANT HOLDIKG- ~4466.00 -4466.00 0.00 -4466,00 100.0 0.00 -223,30
REMOVE EMBEDRS
PCO-248 PCO 248+ IBA- CTU FINAL SETTLEMNT ~3723.00 ~3723.00 0.00 -3723.00 100.0 0.00 -186.15
EXTENDED CRAME
PCO-268 PCO 268— IBA— FTX ROOF BRAM —-2850.00 -2850.00 Q.00 -2850.00 100.0 0.00 -142.50
EMBEDS @ PRECAST PNL
-7417.00 -7417,00Q 0.00 -7417,00 100.0 0.00 -370.85
505748.00 505748.00 0.00 505748.00 100.0 0.00 25287.40

Vo Lilfs 7% Abut

-
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HARRIS CONSTRUCTION CO., IKC.

REPORT DATE 12MAYLS
15:12

—-PRCGRESS BILLIKG KO,
HONTHLY EARNINGS REPORT by SUB

(BILLIKG PERIOD: 04/01/15 - 04/30/15)

TOTAL
TO DATE

29700.,00

20000.00

FRESNO CHAFFEE 700

AFRICA EXHIBIT IKCR 2 & 3

PAGE NOC. 14

DINUBA - DIHUBA HOUSE MOVERS
ACIIVITY ACTIVITY BUDGET PREVICUS EARNINGS
1D DESCRIPTION AMOUNT EARNINGS THIS PERICD
CHANGE ORDERS
C0-01-002 C/0 01- PCO 002- Z0O OFFICE DEMO 29700,00 29700.00 0.00
& RELOCATION
C0-01-050 c/0 01- PCO 050- RELOCATE 20000.00 20000.00 0.00
RESTROOMS
49700, 00 49700.00 0.00
49700.00 49700.00 0,00

W ifons His Aens?
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49700.00

REM'G TO

COMPLETE RETENTION
0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00



HARRIS CONSTRUCTION CO,., INC. -—PROGRESS BI1LLING NO, 16-— FRESNQ CHAFFEE Z0O0O

REPORT DATE 12MAY15 HONIHLY EARNINGS REPORT by SUB AFRICA EXHLBLIT 1NCR 2 & 3
15:12
(BILLING PERIOD: 04/01/15 - 04/30/15) PAGE HO. 15
DORFH — DORMEIER MASONRY
ACTIVITY ACTIVITY BUDGET PREV1QUS EARN1NGS TOTAL PCT REM'G TO
ID DESCRIPTION AMOUNT EARNINGS THIS PER1OD TO DATE CcHpP COMPLETE RETENTL1ON

ORIGINAL CONTRACT

GC--1280 HMOB1L1ZATION (DORFMEIER) 10000,00 16000,00 0.00 10000,00 100.0 0.00 500.00
01-1150 CHU WALLS {BLDG 1) 810C0.00 81000.00 0.00 81000.,00 100.0 0,00 4050,00
01-1340 F1REPLACES- CHU SUPPORT WALIS 3000,00 3000.00 0,00 3000,00 100.0 0.00 150,00
(BLDG 1)
01-1370 F1REPLACES- CMU CHIMNEY SHAFTS 20200,00 20200.00 0.00 20200,00 100.0 0.00 1010.00
{BLDG 1)
01-1410 FIREPLACES- STONE VENEER/MANTLES 23000,00 0.00 0.00 0.00 23000.00 0.00
(BLDG 1)
01-1920 CULTURED STONE VENEER (BLDG 1} 27000,00 0.00 27000,00 27000.00 100.0 0,00 1350.00
02-1300 STONE VENEER (BLDG 2) 1400.00 1400.00 0.00 1400.00 100.0 0,00 70.00
03-1430 STONE VENEER ({(BLDG 3) 3000.00 3000,00 0.00 3000.00 100.0 0.00C 150.00
04-1430 STONE VENEER (BLDG 4) 3000.00 2850,00 0.00 2850.00 95,0 150,00 142,50
05-1420 STONE VENEER (BLDG 5) 1000,00 1000.00 0.00 1000.00 100.0 0.00 50.00
10-1080 CMU WALLS {BSMT} 58000.00 58000,00 0.00 58000.00 100.0 0.00 2900.00
10-1250 STONE VENEER OVER CHU (BSMT) 9000.00 0.00 0,00 0.00 9000.00 0.00
10-1940 CHU ABUTEMENT WALLS (BRTDGE) 3000.00 3000,00 0.00 3000.00 100.0 0.00 150.00
30-1190 CMU WALLS {BLDG 30) 11000.00 11000,00 0.00 11000.00 100.0 0.00 550.00
31-1230 CMU WALLS ({BLDG 31} 36000.00 9000, 00 27000.00 36000.00 100.0 0,00 1800.00
32-1240 CMU RETAINING WALLS (BLDG 32) 24000.00 24000.00 0.00 24000.00 100.0 0.00 1200.00
33-1300 CHMU WALLS (BLDG 33) 28000.00 28000,00 0.00 28000.00 100.,0 0.00 1400.00
33-1410 CMU ENOCKOUT PANEL ({BLDG 33) 2000.00 2000.00 0.00 2000.00 100.0 0.00 100.00
34-1220 CHU WALLS {(BLDG 34) 58000.00 58000,00 0.00 50000.00 100.0 0.00 2900.00
40-1100 CMU WALLS (BLDG 40} 16000.00 16000, 00 0.00 16000.00 100.0 0.00 800.00
41-1100 CHU WALILS (BLDG 41) 24000.00 24000, 00 0.00 24000.00 100.0 0.00 1200.00
52-1220 CHU WALIL (BLDG 52} 17000.00 17000.00 0.00 17000,00 100.0 0.00 850.00
SF2-1150 CMU RETAINING WALL {MAHALI POOL) 2000.00 0,00 0.00 .00 2000.00 0.00
SF2-1180 AGAMA HOLDING ROCK- CHMU WALLS 2000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 2000.00 0,00
SF2-1290 cHO SEAT WALL (LODGE)} 6000,00 4500.00 1500,00 6000,00 100.0 0.00 300.00
SF2-1410 STONE VENEER @ CHO SEAT WALLS 12000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 12000.00 0.00
(LODGE)
SF3-1020 CMU SEAT WALL (LION EXHIBIT) 1000, 00 0.00 1000, 00 1000.00 100.0 0.00 50,00
SF3-1030 STONE VENEER @ CiMU SEAT WALL 2000,00 0.00 0.00 0.00 2000.00 0.00
(LION EXHIBIT)
SF3-1080 CMU WALL @ MOAT (LION EXHIBIT) 56000.00 56000.00 0.00 56000,00 100.0 0.00 2800.00
SF6-1120 CMU RETAINING WALL (ELEPHANT 4000.00 0.00 4000.00 4000.00 100.0 0.00 200,00
POOL)
SF6-1150 CHU SEAT WALLS (SO. RESTROOM) 1000.00 1000.00 0.00 1000.00 100.0 0.00 50.00
SF&-1170 STONE VENEER @ CMU SEAT WALL (SO. 2000,00 0.00 0.00 0,00 2000.00 0.00
RESTROOM)
SF8-1170 CHU RETAINLING WALL (ELEPHANT 000,00 6000,00 0.00 6000,00 100.0 0.00 300.00
FALLS})
SRV-1030 CHMU WALLS {NORTH DUMPSTER}) 7000,00 7000.00 0.00 7000,00 100.0 0.00 350.00
SRV-1100 ¢HMU WALLS (SOUTH DUMPSTER) 7000.00 7000.00 0.00 7000.00 100.0 0.00 350.00
042000-01A SUBMIT CONCRETE UNIT MASONRY 3000,00 3000.00 0,00 ° 3000.00 100.0 0.00 150.00
042000-01C FAB/DEL CONCRETE UNIT MASONRY 69000.00 69000.00 0.00 69000.00 100.0 0,00 3450.00
042000-02A SUBMIT MASONRY REBAR SHOP DUHGS 4000, 00 4000. 00 0.00 4000.00 100.0 0,00 200.00
042000-02C FAB/DEL MASONRY REBAR 61000, 00 61000.00 0.00C 610C0.00 100.0 0,00 3050,00
047200-01A SUBMIT CAST STONE MASONRY 3000,00 3000.00 0.00 3000,00 100.0 0.00 150,00
047200-01C FAB/DEL CAST STONE MASONRY 42000.00 30730.00 0.00 30730.00 73.2 11270.00 1536,50
748600.00 624680,00 60500.00 685180.00 91.5 63420.00 34259,00

CHANGE ORDERS

PCO-030.2 PCO 030.2- CONFORMED & CITY 31626.00 31626.00 0.00 31626.00 100.0 0.00 1581.30

FERMIT DWG CHANGES

PCO-059 BCO 059~ RADIANT FLOOR & STORRGE 5331.00 5331.00 0.00 5331.00 100.0 0.00 266.55
ROOM

PC0O-138 PCO 138~ ELEPHANT HOLDING 615.00 615.00 0.00 615.00 100.0 0.00 30.75
KNOCKOUT REBAR

PCO-142 PCO 142- DINING FIREPLACE CMU 568.00 568.00 0.00 568,00 100.0 0.00 28,40
REINFORCING

PCO-146 PCO 146- GIRAFFE RHINQ CHG 27739.00 23578.15 4160.85 27739.00 100.0 0.00 1386.95
BOLLARDS TO CHU WALL

BCO-175 PCO 175- ADD REBAR FOR SHOTCRT @ 791.00 791.00 0.00 791.00 100.0 0.00 39.55
VULTURE /MEERKAT

PCO-176 PCO 176- BLOCK OUT SUPPLY EANS @ 380.00 380.00 0.00 380.00 100.0 0.00 19.00
VULTURE/MEERKAT

PCO-177 PCO 1777~ CMU WALL @ SAVANNA 1168.00 1168,00 0.00 1168.00 100.0 0.00 58.40
OVERLOOK

PCO-209 PCO 209- GIRAFFE/RHINO CHG CMU 5323.00 5323.00 0.00 5323.00 100.0 0.00 266.15
WALL REINFORCING

PCO-241 PCO 241- DEMO STONE / REMOVE 1560.00 1560.00 0.00 1560.00 100.0 0.00 78.00
SHADE STR COLUMNS

PCO-242 PCO 242- RHINO, CRG CMU TO ~-2947.00 -2504.95 -442.05 -2947.00 100.0 0.00 ~147.35
BOLLARDS @ 5 GATES

PCO-274 PCO 274- IBA- DINING HALL 10404.00 10404.00 0.00 10404.00 100.0 0.00 520.20
FIREPLACE

PCO-276 PCO 276- IBA~ LODGE CLASSROOM 9455.00 9455.00 0.00C 9455.00 100.0 0.00 472,175
FIREPLACE

PCO-277 PCO 277~ LODGE FLAGSTONE FLOORING 148073.00 0,00 0.00 0.00 148073.00 0.00
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HARRIS COMSTRUCTION CO., INC,

REPORT DATE 12MAY15

15:12
DORFHM - DORMEIER MASONRY
ACTIVITY ACTIVITY
ID DESCRIPTION

--PROGRESS BILLING NO, 16—
MONTHLY EARNIHNGS REPORT by SUB

(BILLING PER1OD: 04/01/15 - 04/30/15)

FRESNO CHAFFEE Z00
AFRICA EXHIBIT INCR 2 & 3

PAGE HO. 16

CHANGE ORDERS

PCC 277.1- LODGE FLAGSTONE

FLOORING CREDIT

PCO-282 PCO 282- 1BA-RETAINING WALLS @
SHOTCRETE BOULDRS

PCO-320 PCC 320- IBA- LODGE- ASI 4027
FIREBRICK CLARIF

PCO-413 PCO 413- RHINO EXTERICR YARD CMU

WALL CHANGE

PCO-277.1

BUDGET PREVIOUS EARNINGS
AMOUNT EARNINGS THIS PERICD
-3797.00 0.00 0.00
33399.00 0.00 0.00
2575.00 0.00 0.00
-7352,00 0.00 0.00
264%11.00 88294.20 3718.80
1013511.00 712974.20 64218.80
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777193.00

REM'G TO
COMPLETE RETENTION
~3797.00 0.00
333992.00 0.00
2575.00 0.00
-7352,00 .00
172698.00 4600.65
236318.00 38859.65




REQUEST FOR PROGRESS PAYMENT

DORFMEIER MASONRY
4685 E. HEDGES
FRESNO, CA. 93703

Subcontractor:

Telephone # 559-255-9760
Harris Confract # 125429
Vendor# : 2231

Note: Enter Amounts in Whole Dollars only.

DATE

4/13/2015

Harris Project Number # 1254
Project Name: Fresno Chaffee Zoo Africa

Billing #
Billing Period Ending

NOTE SPECIAL PROVISIONSD

Fax billings to the jobsite office as required by each project.

Subcontractor Use Only

Harris Use Only

10
4/30/2015

SUBTOTAL

LESS PRIOR NET BILLINGS

TOTAL DUE THIS BILLING

LIST MAJOR SUPPLIERS WHO PROVIDED MATERIALS/SERVICES ON THIS PR

——
IT $738,333.35

($677,325.49)

ORIGINAL CONTRACT: ORIGINAL CONTRACT; j
PHASE CODE # DESCRIPTION ORIGINAL £ COMPLETE | ORIGINAL CONTRACT PERCENTAGE TOTAL PREVIOUS CURRENT
CONTRACT AMOUNT TO DATE WORK TO DATE APPROVED BILLING AMOUNTDUE
10:04-02005 | CMU MASONRY 748,600.00] 91.5% $685,180,00
Totai of Original Confract GMP 748,600.00) 91.5% $685,180.00
I .~
CONTRACT CHANGE ORDERS CONTRACT CHANGE ORDERS
PHASE CODE # DESCRIPTION APPROVED CHANGE| %5 COMPLETE | APPROVED CHANGE FULLY Percentage | TOTAL PREVIOUS CURRENT
ORDERS TQ DATE TO DATE QRDERSBILLED TO EXECUTED | Approved BILLING AMOUNT DUE
DATE
Total Change Orders to Date 264,911.00) 35% 92,013.00 L
** Gep attached for detailed list T
TOTAL OF CONTRACT CHANGES $264,911.00] 34.7% $02,012.00
I‘_
PROJECT TOTALS (Toil76.7%) PROJECT TOTALS
$1,013,511.00 Total biling] | 8777,193.00
Total contract amount to date| 1T to date] =
Retention 5% PERCENT)|  ($98:899.65)

IT $61,007.86

OJECT

Compliance Checklist
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NAME OF SUPPLIER CONTACT PERSON “Telephone Number Daily Reports Record Dwgs
Cerlified Payrol) Closeout
Eontract Safely Reports _J
Insurance
Approved Notes
Harris Field Approval
Project Manager / Superintendent D/
74
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shernandezgonzalez
Text Box
12/


INC.

HARRIS COMSTRUCTION CO.,

REFORT DATE 12MAY15

HONTHLY EARMINGS REEORT by 5UB

{BILLING PERIOD: 04/01/15 - 01/30/15)

15:12
EARTH ~ EARTH SHELTER DEVELOFPERS
ACTIVITY ACTIVITY
i8N DESCRIPTIOR

FRESNO CHAFFEE Z00

AFRICA EXHIBIT 1HCR 2 & 3

BAGE NO. 17

TOTAL
TO DATE

REM'G TO
COMPLETE

RETENTION

ORIGINAL CONTRACT

SF1-1160 LAYOUT UNIT PAVING {BOA ENTRY)
SF1-125C¢ UNIT PAVERS (BOR ENTRY)

CHANGE ORDERS

PCO-018 PCO 018~ BID HOLD EXTRAS

V% //////'7/ f//} %ﬂf/é

11907.00
59534.00

71441.00

1785.00

BUDGET PREVIOQUS EARNINGS
AMOUNT EARNINGS THIS PERIOD
11907.00 11907.00 .00
59534.00 59534,00 0.00
71441.00 71441.00 0.00
1795.00 1795.00 0.00
1795.00 17795.00 0.00
73236.00 73236.00 0.00
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HARRIS CONSTRUCTION CO., INC, ——PROGRESS BILLING NO, 16-- FRESHO CHAFFEE ZOO

REPORT DATE ]12MAY1S HONTHLY EARWINGS REPORT by SUB AFRICA EXHIBIT INCR 2 & 3
15:12
(BILLING PERIOD: 04/01/15 - 04/30/15) PAGE NO. 18
ELITE — ELITE LANDSCAPIKG
ACTIVITY ACTIVITY BUDGET PREVIOUS EARHINGS TOTAL PCT REM'G TO
ID DESCRIPTION AHOUNT EARNINGS THIS PERIOD TO DATE CHP COMPLETE RETENTION

ORIGINAL CONTRACT

LND-1000 HOBILIZATION (ELITE) 17000.00 17000.00 0.00 17066.00 100.0 0.00 850.00
LND-1010 LANDSCAPING SUBMITTALS 3500.00 3500.00 0.00 3500.00 100.0 0.00 175.00
LND-1020 LANDSCAPING CLOSEOUT DOCS 2500.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 2500.00 0.60
LND-1030 LANDSCAPING BOND 33691.00 33691,00 0.00 33651.00 100.0 0D.00 1684.55
LND-1040 TEMP IRRIGATION 59414.00 56443,00 0.00 56443.00 5.0 2971.00 2822.15
LHD-1050 LANDSCAPING 66823.00 48113,00 0.00 48113.00 72.0 18710.00 2405.65
LHD-1060 S50IL PREP / TINE GRADE 127000.00 95250, 00 0.00 95250.00 75.0 31750.00 4762.50
LND-1070 SEEDING 56250,00 50625,00 0.00 50625,00 90,0 5625,00 2531.25
LND-1080 HARDSCAPE 1088710.00 870568.00 58871.00 926839.00 85.4 158871.00 16491.95
LND-1I090 TREE TRANSPLANT & PROTECTION 178550,00 169622,50 5356.50 174979.00 98.0 3571.,00 8748,95

1633438.,00 1345212,50 64227,50 1409440,00 86.3 223998 .00 70472,00

CHARNGE ORDERS

PCO-084 PCO 084- TRRIGATION SYSTEM 855000.00 684000.00 .00 684000.,00 §0.0 I71¢00.00 34200.00
PCO-107 PCO 107- 1IBA- INCR 3 CREDIT FOR -7000.00 -7000.00 0.00 -7000,00 100.0 0.00 -350.00
TREE PROTECTION
PCO-136.1 PCO 136.001-ASI 9 PART 2-ELEPH -24947.00 —24947.00 0.00 -24947.00 160.0 0.00 -1247.35
WATRNG HOLE/MOAT
PCO-144 PCO 144- ELITE, SEED CHANGE 6360.00 6360.00 0.00 6360.00 100.0 0.00 318.00
PCO-150 PCO 150- ELITE NOT RELOCATING -8550.00 -8550.00 0.00 ~§550.00 100.0 0.00 -427,50
TREES @ BOA ENTRY
PCO-151 PCO 151- CREDIT FOR PLANT TABS -5716.00 ~5716.00 0.00 ~5716.00 100.0 0.00 -285.80
PCO-152 PCO 152- ADDED SOIL AMENDMENT AT 835.00 835.00 0.00 835.00 100.0 0.00 41.75
SAVANNAS
PCO-163 PCO I63- RELOUATE 2 PALNMS Q ELEPH 745,00 745,00 0,00 745,00 100,0 0.00 37.25
WATER lIOLE
PCO-222 PCO 222- REMOVE FOUR TREES (@ BOA 187,00 187.00 0,00 187,00 100.0 0,00 9.35
ENTRY
PCO-233 PCO 233- IBA- ADDITIONAL $3226.00 0.00 .00 0,00 93226,00 0.00
TEMPORARY IRRIGATION
PCO-368 PCO 36B— IBA- TEMP IRRIGATION AT 2716.00 0.00 0.00 0,00 2716.00 0.00
TREES
PCG-3%5 PCO 395- IBA- REMOVE TREE @ 2461,00 0,00 0.00 0.00 2461.00 0.00
FLAMINGO FENCE
ECO-404 PCO 4041- MEERKAT, REMOVE 2072.00 0.00 0,00 0,00 2072.00 0.00
SHOTCRETE BOULDER
PCO-407 PCO 407- CHEETAH EXH, MOVE 363.00 0.00 0.00 0,00 363.00 0.00
NATURAL BOULDERS
PCO-438 PCO 438- IBA- EXCAVATE LION 701.00 0,00 0,00 0,00 701.00 0.00
EXHIBIT GRADE BEAMS
318453,00 645914.00 0,00 645914.00 70.3 27253%.00 32295.70
2551891.00 1691126.50 64227,50 2055354,00 80.5 496537,00 102767.70
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Subconiractor:

Telephone #
Harris Conlract #
Vendor#:

REQUEST FOR PROGRESS PAYMENT AE 4302015

ELITE LANDSGAPE CONSTRUGTION Haxtis Project Number # 1254
Eo':?_?d?leg,Rgmgam 2 Project Name: Fresno Chaffee Zoo Africa
550-292-7760 Billing # i
125436 Billing Period Ending ~ 4/30/2015
2467 NOTE SPECIAL PROVISIONS[]

Note: Enfer Amounts in Whole Doliars only.
Fax billings to the jobsite office as required by each project.

Subcontractor Use Only Harris Use Only
ORIGINAL CONTRACT: ORIGINAL CONTRACT:
PHASE CODE # DESCRIPTION QRIGINAL 55 COMPLETE | ORIGINAL CONTRACT PERCENTAGE TOTAL PREVICUS CURRENT
CONTRACT AMOUNT| TO DATE WORK TO DATE APPROVED BILLING AMOUNT DUE
00-02-0800-5  |IRRIGATION 1,633,438.00) 86.3% $1,409,440.00

51,409,440.oe|

Total of Original Contract GMP 1,633,438.00| 86.3%

"_
_.'

CONTRACT CHANGE ORDERS CONTRACT CHANGE ORDERS

PHASE CODE # DESCRIPTION APPROVED CHANGE| % COMPLETE | APPROVED GHANGE FULLY [ Percentage| TOTAL PREVIOUS CURRENT

ORDERSTODATE | TODATE | ORDERSBILLEDTO | | EXECUTED | Approved BILLING AMOLNT DUE
DATE
-------------- Total Chante Orders to Date 918.453.00] 70.3% 645,914.00| |

***Sea attachd for detalled list

TOTAL OF CONTRACT CHANGES $918,453.00] 70.3% | $6459714.00
"_
PROJECT TOTALS (Towa! 80.5%) PROJECT TOTALS

| $2,551,891.00| Total biling| _$2,055,354.00
Total confract amount to date 1T o date] AT

$102,767.70

Retention 5% PERCENT)

SUBRTOTAL|IT $1,952,686.30

LESS PRIOR NET BILLINGs|  $7:891,570.18

1T $61,016.12

TOTAL DUE THIS BILLING
LIST MAJOR SUPPLIERS WHO PROVIDED MATERIALS/SERVICES ON THIS PROJECT Compliance Checklist
NAME OF SUPPLIER CONTACT PERSON Telephone Numbar Daily Reports Record Dwgs

Certified Payroll Closeout

Contract Salety Reports

Insurance

Approved Notes

Harris Field Approval ,

Project Manager / Superintendent

Exhibit D
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BARRIS CONSTRUCTION CO., INC. --PROGRESS BILLING WO, 16-- FRESNO CHAFFEE 200
REPORT DATE IZ2HAY15 MONTRLY EARMINGS REPORT by SUB AFRICA EXMIBIT INCR 2 & 3
15:12
(BILLING PERIOD: 04/01/15 - 04/30/15) PAGE NG, 19
EXTREME ~— BEXTREME TIRDUSTRIAL COATINGS
ACTIVITY ACTIVITY BUDGET PREVIOUS EARNTHNGS TOTAL PCT REM'G TO
ID DESCRIPTION AMOUNT EARNINGS THIS PERIOD TO DATE cHe COMPLETE RETENTION

CRIGINAL CONTRACT

01-2060 EFOXY FLOORING (BLDG 1) 28800.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 28800.00 0,00

099656-01A SUBMIT EPOXY FLOCR & WALL 3500.00 3500.00 0.00 3500.00 100.0 0.00 175.00
FINISHES

099656-01C FAR/DEL EPOXY FLOOR & WALL 57500.,00 14375.00 0.00 14375.00 25,0 43125.00 718.75
FINISHES

89800.00 17875.00 n0.o00 17875.00 19.9 71%25.00 893.75

CHANGE CRDERS

PCO-059 PCO 059- RADIANT FLOOR & STOHAGE 1323.00 0,00 0.00 0.00 1323.00 0.00
ROOM

PCO-279 PLCO 279~ WATER BASED SEALER IN -11671.00 0.00 0,00 Q.00 -11671.00 0.00
LIEU OF EPOXY

PCO-442 PCO 442- ELEPHANT HOLDING- WALL -1942.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 -1942.00 0.00
FINTISH CHBRNGES

-12290.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 —12290, 00 0.00

77510.00 17875.00 0.00 17875.00 23.1 59635,00 893,75

Mo Jofing 705 o
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HARRIS CONSTRUCTION CO., IKC. ——PROGRESS BILLING NO. 16-—- FRESNO CHAFFEE 200

REPORT DATE 12MAY15 MONTHLY EARNINGS REPORT by SUB AFRICA EXIIBIT IMCR 2 & 3
15:12
(B1LLING PERIOD: D4/01/15% — 04/30/15) PAGE NO. 20D
FPLUHEB - FRESNO PLUMBING
ACTIVITY ACTIVITY BUDGET PREVIOUS EARNINGS TOTAL PCT REM'G TO

ID DESCRIPTI1ON AMOUNT EARNINGS THIS PER1CD TO DATE CHP COMPLETE RETENTION

ORIGINAL CONTRACT

EW-1300 S1TE GAS DISTRIBUTION 52244.00 52244.00 0.00 52244.00 100.0 0,00 2612.20
01-1050 F1RE SPRINKLER RISER {(BLDG 1) 3500.00 3500.00 0.00 3500.00 100.0 0.00 175.00
01-1070 O'SLABR PLUMBING (BLDG 1) 68809.00 68809.00 0.00 68809.00 100.0 0.00 3440.45
01-1440 R.I. PLUMBING {(BLDG 1) 142893.00 100025,10 28578.60 128603.70 90.0 14289.30 6430.19
01-1670 FINISH PLUMBING/F1XTURES (BLDG 1} 29423.00 29423,00 0.00 29423.00 100.0 0.00 1471.15
01-1820 PLBG HOOKUPS @ ROOF-MT EQPT (BLDG 2200.,00 2200.00 0.00 2200.00 100.0 0.00 110.00
1
01-1850 EXT DRINKING FOUNTAINS {BLDG 1) 2799,00 0.00 0.00 0.00 2799.00 0.00
03-1040 U’SLABR PLUMBING (BLDG 3) 14583.,00 14983.00 0.00 14983.00 100.0 0.00 749.15
03-1200 R.1. PLUMBING {BLDG 3) 7789.00 T789.00 0.00 7789.00 100.0 0.00 389.45
03-1370 FIN1SH PLUMBING/FIXTURES (BLDG 3) 8924.00 8924.00 0.00 8924.00 100.0 0.00 146.20
04-1040 U'SLAB PLUMBING (BLDG 4} 10605.00 10605.00 0.00 10605.00 100.0 0.00 530.25
04-1200 R.I, PLUMBING (BLDG 4) 7984.00 7984.00 0.00 7984.00 100.0 0.00 399.20
04-1370 F1N1SH PLUMBING/FIXTURES (BLDG 4) 8065.00 8065.00 0.00 8065.00 100.0 0.00 403.25
05-1230 R.1. PLUMBING {BLDG 35} 4213.00 4213.00 0.00 4213.00 100.0 0.00 210.65
05-1510 PLBG HOCKUPS @ HVAC EQPT (BLDG 5) 1050.00 1050.00 0.00 1050.00 100.0 0.00 52.50
10-1070 U'SLAB PLUMBING (BLDG 10) 2455.00 2455.00 0.00 2455.00 100.0 0.00 122.75
10-1230 R.1. PLUMBING (BSHT) 2500.00 2500.00 0.00 2500.00 100.0 0.00 125.00
10-1270 PLBG HQOKUP HVAC EQPT (BSMT) 150.00 0.00 150.00 150.00 100.0 0.00 7.50
10-1620 R,1. PLUMBING {(MAIN LVL) 2300.00 2300.00 0.00 2300.00 100.0 0.00 115.00
10-1640 F1N1SH PLBG/FIXTURES {(MAIN LVL} 2869.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 2869.00 0.00
10-1860 R.I. PLBG/HOSE BIBS (APPROACH) 9953.00 0.00 8957.70 8957.70 90.0 995.30 447.89
12-1260 R.1. PLUMBING (BLDG 12) 3115.00 3115.00 0.00 3115.00 100.0 0.00 155.75
12-1290 DOWNSPOUTS (BLRG 12) 2400.00 2400.00 0.00 2400.00 100.0 0.00 120.00
12-1400 PLBG HOQKUPS @ HVAC EQPT (BLDG 250.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 250.00 0.00
12)
13-1070 U'SLAB PLUMBING {BLDG 13) 584,00 584.00 0.00 584,00 100.0 0.00 29.20
13-1160 FINISH PLUMBING/F1XTURES (BLDG 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 100.00 0.00
13)
30-1100 U'SLAER PLUMBING (BLDG 30) 10334.00 10334.00 0.00 10334.00 100.0 0.00 516.70
30-1150 TRENCH DRAIN COVERS (BLDG 30) 9650.00 9650.00 0.00 9650.00 100.0 0.00 482,50
30-1300 R.I. PLUMBING (BLDG 30) 21447,00 21447.00 0.00 21447.00 100.0 0.00 1072.35
30-1310 DOWNSPOUTS (BLRG 30) 4800.00 4800.00 0.00 4800.00 100.0 0.00 240.00
30-1430 PLBG NOOKUPS @ MECH EQPT {BLDG 2000.00 2000.00 0.00 2000.00 100.0 0.00 100,00
30)
30-1580 FINISH PLUMBING/FIXTURES (BLDG 1469.00 1469.00 0.00 1469.00 100.0 0.00 73.45
30}
30-1610 GAS PRESSURE REGULATOR (BLDG 30) 200.00 200.00 0.00 200.00 100.0 0.00 10.00
31-1070 U'SLAB PLUMBING (BLDG 31) 30444,00 30444.00 0.00 30444.00 100.0 0.00 1522,20
31-1310 R.1. PLUHMBING (BLDG 31) 75799.00 45479.00 0.00 45479.00 60,0 30320.00 2273,95
31-1330 DOWNSPOUTS (BLDG 31} 8400.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 8400.00 0.00
31-1490 PLBG HOOKUPS @ MECH EQPT (BLDG 2250.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 2250,00 0.00
1)
31-1610 FIN1SH PLUMBING/F1XTURES {(BLDG 9959.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 9959.00 0.00
31)
31-1650 GAS PRESSURE REGULATOR (BLDG 31} 200.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 200,00 0.00
31-1660 TRENCH DRAIN COVERS (BLDG 31} 12750.00 6375.00 6375.00 12750,00 100.0 0.00 637.50
32-1060 U'SLAB PLUMBING {(BLDG 32) 13508.00 13508.00 0.00 13508.00 100.0 0.00 675.40
32-1210 R.TI. PLUMBING (BLDG 32} 38218,00 38218.00 0.00 38218.00 100.0 0.00 1910.90
32-1230 DOWNSPOUTS (BLDG 32) 6000.00 6000.00 0,00 6000.00 100.0 0.00 300.00
32~1370 PLBG HOOKUPS & MECH EQPT (BLDG 2250.00 2250,00 0.00 2250,00 100.0 0.00 112,50
32}
32-1530 FIN1SH PLUMBING/F1XTURES [BLDG 12470.00 11223.00 1247.00 12470,00 100.0 0.00 £623.50
32)
32-1560 GAS PRESSURE REGULATOR (BLDG 32) 200,00 200,00 0.00 200.00 100.0 0.00 10.00
32-1570 TRENCH DRAIN COVERS (BLDG 32) 140800,00 40800.00 0.00 40800.00 100.0 0.00 2040,00
33-1100 U'SLAB PLUMBING ({BLDG 33} 39935,00 39935.00 0.00 39935.00 100.0 0.00 1996.75
33-1370 R.I. PLUMBING {BLDG 33) 65053.00 58547.70 6505.30 65053.00 100.0 0.00 3252.65
33-1560 DOWNSPOUTS (BLDG 33) 7200.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 7200.00 0.00
33-1650 PLBG HOOXUPS (@ MECH EQPT (BLDG 27150.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 2750.00 0.00
33)
33--1830 FINISH PLUMBING/FIXTURES (BLDG 6232.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 6232,00 0.00
33)
33-1860 GAS PRESSURE REGULATOR {BLDG 33) 200.00 0.00 200.00 200.00 100.0 0.00 10,00
33-1890 TRENCH DRAIN COVERS (BLDG 33) 15300.00 15300.00 0.00 15300.00 100.0 0.00 765.00
34-1100 U'SLAB PLUMBING (BLDG 34) 15259.00 15259.00 0,00 15259.00 100.0 0.00 762.95
34-1300 R.I, PLUMBING (BLDG 34) 34510.00 34510.00 0.00 34510.00 100.0 0.00 1725.50
34-1490 DOWNSPOUTS (BLDG 34) 4800.00 4800.00 0.00 4800.00 100,0 0.00 240.00
34-1580 PLBG HOOKUPS @ MECH EQPT (BLDG 2750,00 2750.00 0.00 2750.00 100.0 0.00 137.50
34)
34-1660 FINISH PLUMBING/FIXTURES (BLDG 7159.00 7159.00 0.00 7159.00 100.0 0.00 357.95
34)
34-1690 GAS PRESSURE REGULATOR (BLDG 34) 250.00 250,00 0.00 250.00 100.0 0.00 12,50
34-1700 TRENCH DRAIN COVERS (BLDG 34) 15300.00 15300.00 0.00 15300.00 100.0 0.00 765,00
34B-1040 R.I. PLUMBING (BLDG 34 BR1DGE) 3750.00 3750,00 0.00 3750.00 100.0 0.00 187.50
40-1040 U'SLAB PLUMBING (BLDG 40) 2948.00 2948.00 0.00 2948.00 100.0 0.00 147.40
40-1110 R.I. PLUMBING (BLDG 40) 8654,00 8654.00 0.00 8654,00 100.0 0.00 432,70
40-1330 DOWNSPOUTS (BLDG 40) 1200.00 1200.00 0.00 1200.00 100.0 0.00 60.00
40-1450 F1NISH PLUMBING/FIXTURES (BLDG 307%8.00 3078.00 0.00 3078.00 100.0 0.00 153.90
40)
40-1470 TRENCH DRAIN COVER (BLDG 40} 3060.00 3060.00 0.00 3060.00 100,90 0.00 153.00
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HARRIS CONSTRUCT1ON CC., INC. ~~PROGRESS BILLING NO. 16— FRESNO CHAFFEE 200

REPCORT DATE 12MAY15 HMON1HLY EARNINGS REPCRT by SUB ATRICA EXHIBIT INCR 2 § 3
15:12
(BILLING PERIOD; 04/01/15 - 04/30/15) PAGE NO. 21
FPLOUMB - FRESNO PLUMBING
ACTIVITY ACT1V1TY BUDGET PREVIOUS EARNTINGS TOTAL PCT REM'G TO
D DESCR1PTICH AMOUNT EARNINGS THIS PER1QD TQ DATE CHP COMPLETE RETENT1CH

OR1GINAL CONTRACT

40-1500 PLBG HOCKUPS @ MECH EQPT {BLDG 250,00 250.00 0.00 250.00 100.0 Q.00 12,50
10)
41-1040 U'SLAB PLUMBING (BLDG 41) 6448.,00 6448.00 0.00 6448.00 100.0 0.00 322.40
41-1110 R,I. PLUMBING (BLDG 41) 4785.00 4785,00 0.00¢ 4785,00 100.0 0,00 239.25
41-1240 DOWNSPOUTS (BLDG 41) 1200.00 1200.00 0.00 1200.00 100.0 0.00 60.00
41-1480 FINISH PLUMBING/TIXTURES (BLDG 3948.00 3948.00 0.00 3948,00 100.0 0,00 197,40
41)
41-1510 PLBG ROOKUPS @ MECH EQPT {BLDG 250.00 250,00 0,00 250.00 100.0 0.00 12,50
411)
50-1060 U'SLAB PLUMBING @ UPPER MAT SLAB 6814.00 6814.00 0.00 6814.00 100.0 .00 340.70
(RLDG 50)
50-1150 U'SLAB PLUMBING (BLRG 50) 3479.00 3479.00 0.00 3479,00 100.0 0,00 173.95
50-1290 R.I. PLUMBING {(BLDG 50} 4730.00 4730.00 0.00 4730.00 10¢,0 0.00 236.50
50-1330 NOWNSPOUT (BLDG 50) 2400.00 2400.00 0.00 2400,00 100.0 0.00 120.00
50-1360 FINTSH PLUMBING/FIXTURES (BLDG 512,00 512.00 0.00 512,00 100.0 0.00 25.60
50}
52-1140 U'SLAE PLUMBIRG {BLDG 52) 10783.00 10782.00 0.00 10783,00 100.0 0.00 539.15
52-1330 R.1. PLUMBING (BLDG 52} 9415.00 9415.00 0.00 9415,00 100.0 0.00 470,75
52-1360 DOWNSPOUTS (BLDG 52} 3600.00 3g¢00.00 0.00 3600.00 100.0 0.00 180.00
52-1410 FINISH PLUMBING/FTIXTURES (BLDG 635,00 635.00 0.00 635,00 100.0 0.00 31.75
52)
52-1510 PLBG HOOQKUPS @ MECH EQPT (BLDG 800.00 800.00 0.00 800.00 100.0 0.00 40.00
52)
ST6-1190 PEDESTAL DRINKING FOUNTAIN (ZONE 2500.00 0.00 0.00 0,00 2500.,00 0.00
6}
997242.00 854114.80 52013.60 906128.40 90.9 91113.60 45306,42

CHANGE ORDERS

C0-01-002 c/0 01- PCO 002- ZOO OFFICE DEMO 2010.00 2010.00 0.00 2010.00 100.0 0.00 100,50
& RELOCATION
C0-02-088 C/0 02-- PCO 088- REPLACE OLD GAS 7970.00 7970.00 0.00 7970.00 100.0 0.00 398,50
LINE (@BOA ENTRY
PCO-041 PCO 041~ INCR 3 GAS LINE SIZE 6316.00 6316.00 0.00 6316.00 100.0 0.00 315.80
CHANGE
PCO-059,1 PCO 059.001- ELECTRICAL & GAS 15475.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 15475.00 0.00
LINE
PCO-090 PCO 090- RVSD CRICKET ¢ LODGE -958.00 -958.00 0.00 -958.00 100.0 0.00 -47,90
ABOVE LION VIEW1ING
PCO-091 PCO 091- IBA- REPAIR GAS LINE @ 748.00 748,00 0.00 748.00 100.0 0.00 37.40
BOA ENTRANCE
PCO-116 PCC 116~ ADD ROUGH-IN FOR SINK AT 2363.00 2363.00 0.00 2363.00 100.0 0.00 118,15
LODGE
PCC-216 PCO 216- PATIC GAS LINE 14799.00 14799.00 0.00 14799.00 100.0 0.00 739,95
PCO-324 PCC 324- ADD (5) HAND SINKS & (1) 4655.00 0.00 4655,00 4655.00 100.0 0.00 232,75
FLOOR TROUGH
PCO-461,1 PCO 461,001- ADD 3" WALLS @ 1826.00 .00 0.00 0.00 1826.00 0.00
KITCHEN HOCODS
55204.00 33248.,00 4655.00 37903.00 68,7 17301.00 1895,15
1052446.,00 887362.80 56666.60 944031.40 89.7 108414.460 47201.57
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Subcontraclor:

REQUEST FOR PROGRESS PAYMENT

DATE  4/13/2015%
Harris Project Number # 1254
Project Name: Fresno Chaffee Zoo Africa

FRESNO PLUMBING
2585 N. LARKIN

FRESNO, CA. 93727

Telephone # 559-294-0200 Btlllng # 1 5
j 0
Hors Contractif - 12541 Biling Period Ending ~ 4/30/2015
NOTE SPECIAL PROVISIONS[]
Note: Enter Amounts in Whole Dollars only.
Fax billings to the jobsite office as required by each project.
Subcontractor Use Only Harris Use Only
ORIGINAL CONTRACT: ORIGINAL CONTRACT:
PHASE CODE # DESCRIPTION ORIGINAL % COMPLETE | GRIGINAL CONTRAGT PERCENTAGE TOTAL PREVIOUS | CURRENT
CONTRACTAMOUNT | TO DATE WORK TO DATE APPROVED BILLING AMOUNT DUE
00-15-04008 | Pluibing 997,242.000 90.9% $906,128.40
Total of Original Contract GMP 997,242.00( 90.9% $906,128.40
l'_
_.'
CONTRACT CHANGE ORDERS CONTRACT CHANGE ORDERS
PHASE CODE # GESCRIPTION APPROVED CHANGE| % GOMPLETE | APPROVED CHANGE FULLY | Percentage| TOTAL PREVIOUS CURRENT
ORDERS TODATE | TODATE | ORDERSBILLEDTG | | EXECUTED | Approved BILLING AMOUNT DUE
DATE
Total Change Orders to Date 55,204.00 69% 37,903.00
*** See attached for detalled list
TOTAL OF CONTRACT CHANGES $55,204.00 “fiﬂ.T% $£37,903.00
_“
PROJECT TOTALS (Total[39.57% | PROJECT TOTALS
Tolal billing
Total contract amounl to date| $1,052,446.00 $944,031.40
_ lo date] —
i i1
Retention 5% PERCENT)| &  (47,201.57)
SUBTOTAL T $896,825.83
LESS PRIOR NET BILLINGS 842,994.65] :
TOTAL DUE THIS BILLING{T 53,835.18
LIST MAJOR SUPPLIERS WHO PROVIDED MATERIALS/SERVICES ON THIS PROJECT Compliance Checklist
NAME OF SUPPLIER CONTACT PERSON Telephone Number Daily Reports Record Dwags
Cerlified Payrofl  |Closeout
Conlract Safety Reports
Insurance
Approveq Notes
Hairis Field Approval
Project Manager f Superintendent
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AARRIS CONSTRUCTION CO., INC. --PROGRESS BILLING NO. 16— FRESNO CHAFFEE 200

REPORT DATE 12MAY15 MONTHLY EARNINGS REPORT by SUB AFRICA EXHIBIT INCR 2 & 3
15:12
{BILL1NG PERIOD: 04/01/15 - 04/30/15) PAGE NO. 22
GOLDEN - GOLDEN STATE STEEL
ACTIVITY ACTIVITY BUDGET PREVIQUS EARNINGS TOTAL PCT REM'G TQ
i) DESCRIPTION OUNT EARNINGS THIS PERIOD  TO DATE CHP COMPLETE RETENTION

ORIGIMNAL CONTRACT

01-1180 ERECT/WELD STRUCT STEEL (BLDG 1} 19000.00 19000.00 0.00 19000.00  100.0 0.00 950.00
01-1760 DECORATIVE METAL CRIBBING (BLDG 2300.00 ¢.00 0.00 0.00 2300.00 0.00
1)
10-1950 ERECT STEEL COLUMNS & BRACE 4000.00 4000.00 0.0¢ 4000,00 100.0 0.00 200.00
FRAMES (BRIDGE)
11-1960 ERECT/WELD REM'G STEEL FRAMES 1700.00 1700.00 0.00 1700.00  100.0 ¢.00 85.00
(BLDG 11)
12-1130 ERECT/WELD STRUCT STEEL (DLDG 12} 1700.00 1700.00 0.00 1700,00  100.0 0.00 85,00
12-1220 CORRUGATED METAL ROQFING (BLDG 5500.00 5500.00 0.00 5500.00  100.0 0.00 275,00
12}
13-1090 ERECT/WELD STRUCT STEEL {(BLDG 13) 4500,00 4500.00 0.00 4500.00  100.0 0.00 225,00
31-1130 ERECT/WELD MEZZANINE STEEL (BLDG 6900.00 65900.00 0.00 6900.00 100.0 Q.00 345.00
31)
31-1150 CRANE RATL SYSTEM (BLDG 31} 5700,00 5700.00 0.00 5700.00 100.0 0.00 285,00
31-1170 ERECT/WELD METAL STATRS (BLDG 31) 9700.00 9700, 00 0.00 9700.00  100.0 0.00 485,00
31-1180 ERECT HODULAR 26000,0¢C 26000,00 0.00 26000.00 100,0 0.00 1300,00
MEZZANINE/GUARDRAILS (BLDG 31)
33-1280 ERECT/WELD STRUCT STEEL {(BLDG 33) 16000.00 16000.00 0.00 1600¢.00 100.0 0.00 800.00
33-1290 METAL ROOQF DECHK {(BLDG 33) 1050¢,00 10500,00 0.00 105¢¢,00 100.0 ¢.00 525,00
34-1135 3-1/2" PIPE HORIZONTAL AT 21400,00 21400.,00 0.00 21400,00 100.0 0.00 1070.00
EXTERIOR DEN (BLDG 34)
34B-1030 SET STRUCT STEEL COLWMNS (BLDG 34 17¢0,00 1700,00 0.00 1700,00 100,0 0.00 85,00
DRIDGE)
40-1120 ERECT RQQF STEEL (BLDG 40} 5700.00 5700.00 0.00 5700.00 100.0 ¢.00 285.00
40-1140 STEEL RQOE DECK (BLDG 40) 2000.00 2000, 00 0.00 2000,00  100.0 0.00 100.00
41-1120 ERECT ROQF STEEL {BLDG 41) 5100,00 5100.00 0.00 5100,00 100.0 0.00 255,00
41-1140 STEEL ROOF DECK (BLDG 41} 2000.00 2000.00 €.00 2000,00 100.0 0.00 100,00
52-1195 ERECT/WELD METAL STAIRS (DLDG 52) 4000.00 0.00 4000,00 4000.00  100.0 0.00 200,00
051200-01A SUBMIT STRUCT STEEL SHOP DWGS 29000.00 29000.00 0.00 29000.00 100.0 0.00 1450,00
(BLDG 1)
051200-01C FAB/DEL, STRUCT STEEL (BLDG 1) 178000.00 163520.00 4500.00 168420.00 94.6 9580, 00 8421.00
051200-02A SUBMIT STRUCT STEEL SHOP DWGS 2200,00 2200,00 0.00 2200,00 100.0 0.00 110.00
(BLDG 41}
051200-02C FAB/DEL STRUCT STEEL (DLDG 41) 2400.00 2400.00 0.00 2400,00 100.0 0.00 120,00
051200-03A SUBMIT STRUCT STEEL SHOQP DHGS 600.00 600.00 0.00 600,00 100.0 0.00 30,00
(BLDG 2}
051200-03C FAB/DEL STRUCT STEEL {BLDG 2) 2550.00 2550,00 0.00 2550,00 100.0 0.00 127.50
051200-04A SUBMIT STRUCT STEEL SHOP DKGS 250,00 250.00 0.00 250,00 100.0 0.00 12.50
(BLDG 5)
051200-04C FAB/DEL STRUCT STEEL (DLDG 5) 900.00 200.00 0.00 900,00 100.0 0.00 45,00
051200-05A SUBMIT STRUCT STEEL SHOP DVWGS 12000.00 12000.00 0.00 12000.00  100.0 0.00 600,00
{BLDG 10)
051200-05C FAB/DEL STRUCT STEEL ({DLDG 10] 58300.00 43725.00 5830.00 49555,00 85.0 8745.00 2477.715
051200-06A SUBMIT STRUCT STEEL SHOP DWGS 4500.00 4500,00 ¢.00 4500.00  100.0 0.00 225.00
(BLDG 11 & 12)
051200-06C FAB/DEL STRUCT STEEL (BLDG 11 & 43500.00 41325,00 2175,00 43500.00 100.0 0.00 2175.00
12)
051200-07A SUBHIT STRUCT STEEL SHOP DWGS 3000.00 3000.00 0.00 9000.00  109.0 0,00 450,00
(BLDG 13)
051200-07C FAB/DEL STRUCT STEEL (BLDG 13) 24000.00 24000.00 0,00 24000.00  100.0 0.00 1200,0C
051200-08A SUBMIT STRUCT STEEL SHOP DWGS 17000.00 17000.00 6.00 17000,00  100.0 0.00 850.00
{BLDG 31)
051200-08C FAB/DEL STRUCT STFEL (BLDG 31) 81500.00 81500.00 0.00 #1500.00  100.0 0.00 4075.00
051200-09A SUBMIT STR STL SHOP DWGS PRECAST 3500.00 3500.00 0.00 500,00 100.0 0.00 175,00
EMBEDS (BLDG 33)
051200-09C FAB/DEL STRUCT STEEL PRECAST 34875.00 34875.00 0.00 34875.00  100.0C ¢.00 1743.75
EMBEDS (BLDG 33)
051200-10A SUBMIT STRUCT STEEL SHOP DWGS 7200.00 7200.00 ¢.00 7200,00  100.0 0.00 360.00
{BLDG 33)
051200-10C FAB/DEL STRUCT STEEL (BLDG 33) 186290.00 186290.00 0.600 186290.00  100,0 0.00 9314.50
051200-11A SUBMIT STRUCT STEEL SHOP DWGS 9800.00 9800.0C 0.00 9800.00  100.0 c.00 490.00
(BLDG 34)
051200-11C FAB/DEL STRUCT STEEL {BLDG 34} 59250.00 59250.00 c.00 59250,00 100.0 0.00 2962.50
051200-12A SUBMIT STRUCT STEEL SHOP DWGS 1500,00 1500.00 ¢.00 1500.00  100.0 0.00 75.00
(BLDG 40}
051200-12C FAB/DEL STRUCT STEEL (BLDG 40) £900.00 6900.00 0.00 6600.00 100.0 0.00 345,00
051200-13A SUBMIT STRUCT STEEL SHOP DWGS 150.00 150,00 0.00 150.00  100.0 0.00 7.50
(BLDG 50)
051200-13C FAB/DEL STRUCT STEEL {BLDG 50} 760.00 0.00 760.00 760,00  100.0 0.00 38.00
051200-14A SUBMIT STRUCT STEEL SHOP DWGS 4000.,00 4000.00 ¢.00 4000,00  100.0 0.00 200.00
(BLDG 52}
051200-14C FAB/DEL STRUCT STEEL (BLDG 52) 26600.00 6650,00 19450.00 26600.00 100,0 0.00 1330.00
051200-15A SUBMIT $TRUCT STEEL SHOP DWGS 1450.00 1450.00 0.00 1450,00  100.0 0.00 72,50
(SITE)
051200-15C FAB/DEL STRUCT STEEL {SITE) 14500.00 4350,00 2900.00 725C.00 50.0 7250.00 362.50
053100-01A SUBMIT STEEL DECKING 6500,00 6500.00 0.00 £500,00  100.0 0.00 325.00
053100-01C FAR/DEL STEEL DECKING 38500.00 38500.00 0.00 38500.00 100.0 0.00 1925.00
1022875.00 954885.00 40115.00 995000.00 97.3 27875.00 49750,00
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HARRIS CONSTRUCTION CO., IXC. -~PROGRESS BILLING NO. 16-—— FRESNO CHAFFEE Z0O

REPORT DATE 12MAY15 MONTHLY EARNINGS REPORT by SUB AFRICA EXHIBIT INCR 2 & 3
15:12
[BILLING PERIOD: 04/01/15 - 04/30/15) PAGE NO. 23
GOLDEN - GOLDEN STATE STEEL
ACTIVITY ACTIVITY BUDGET PREVIOUS EARNINGS TOTRL PCT REM'G TO
1D DESCRIPTION AMOUNT EARNINGS THIS PERIOD TO DATE CHP COMPLETE RETEHTION

CHANGE. ORDERS

co-02-062 /0 02— PCO 062— CHEETAH VIEWING 20047,00 20047.00 0.00 20047,00 100.0 0,00 1002.35
CHANGES
PCO-0320,2 PCO 030,2- CONFORMED & CITY 26721.00 26721.00 0.00 26721.00 100.0 0,00 1336.05
PERMIT DWG CHANGES
PCO-171 PCO 171- IBA- YELD EXTEHSN @ 1560.00 1560.00 0.00 1560.00 100.0 0.00 78.00
CHEETAH HOLDING COL
PCO-172 PCO 172- RAFTER SIDE PLATE 5295.00 5295.00 0.00 5295.00 100.¢C 0,00 264.75
CHANGES PER REVI1ER
PCO-215 PCO 215- IBA- SIGH WALL TREE & 15000,00 15000.00 0.00 15000.00 100.0 0.00 750.00
LETTERING
PCO-219 PCO 219~ 1BA- ELEPHANT HOLDING ~-37880.00 -37880.00 0.00 -37880.0C 100.0 0.00 -1894,00
DBEL UP OF EMBEDS
PCO-251 PCO 251~ IBA- ELEPHANT DEMO ~17542.00 -17542,00 0.00 -17542.00 100.¢ 0.00 -877,10
DOURLE UP ON STRUCT
PCO-260 PCO 260~ WEATIERING STEEL AT LION 4674.00 4674.00 0.00 4674.00 100.0 0.0¢ 233,70
DEMO
PCO-268 PCO 268~ IBA- FIX ROOF BEAM 2850.00 2850,00 .00 2850.00 100.0 0.00 142,50
EMBEDS @ PRECAST PNL
PCO-275 PCO 275- IBA- GSS CREDIT FOR -13¢450.00 -10450.00 0.00 —-10450.00 100.0 0.00 -522,50
RHINO BOLLARDS
PCO-339 PCO 339- SAVANNA OVERLOOK STAIR 1672.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1672.00 Q.00
REVISIONS
PCO-342 PCO 3242- IBA- MEERKAT- GLAZING AT 731.00 731.00 0.00 731,00 100.0 0.00 36.55
TERMITE HOUND
PCO-416 PCO 416- 1BA- EXT PIPE RBOLLARDS 2404.00 0.00 2404, 00 2404.00 100.0 ¢.00 120,20
PCO-420 PCO 420- IBA- LIOM MOAT- EMBEDS @ 1248,00 0.00 1248.00 1248.,00 100.0 0,00 62.40
CiU WALLS
PCO-424 PCO 424- IBA- 155 ELEPHANT, -4904.00 0,00 -490¢4.00 ~4904.,00 10C.0 0.00 -245,20
DELETE PREFAB STAIR
PCO-430 PCO 430- IBA- SAVANNA OVERLOOK- 782.00 0.00 782.00 782.00 100.0 Q.00 39.10
ADD ANGLE BRACES
12208.00 11006.00 -470.00 10536.00 86.3 1672.00 526.80
1035083.,00 965891,00 39645.00 1005536.00 97.1 29547,00 50276.80
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REQUEST FOR PROGRESS PAYMENT

GOLDEN STATE STEEL
P.0. BOX 250
FOWLER, CA. 93625-0250

Subconlractor;

DATE

4/13/2015

Harris Project Number # 1254
Project Name: Fresne Chaffee Zoo Africa

13

Telephone # 559-834-6209 Billing #
Harris Contract# 125415
{}:rzrclisor f?]:] e 3?10 7 Billing Period Ending ~ 4/30/2015
NOTE SPECIAL PROV[SIONSD
Note: Enter Amounts in Whole Dollars only,
Fax billings to the jobsite office as required by each project.
Subcontractor Use Only Harris Use Only
ORIGINAL CONTRACT: ORIGINAL CONTRACT:
PHASE CODE # DESCRIPTION ORIGINAL % COMPLETE | ORIGINAL CONTRACT PERCENTAGE TOTAL PREVIOUS CURRENT
CONTRACT AMOUNT|  TO DATE WORK TO DATE APPROVED BILLING AMOUNT DUE
00-05-01208 |\ STRUCTURAL STEEL 1,022,875.00| 97.3% $985,000,00
Total of Original Contract GMP 1,022,875,00( 97.3% $995,000.00
h—
R B
CONTRACT CHANGE ORDERS CONTRACT CHANGE ORDERS
PHASE CODE # DESCRIPTION APPROVED GHANGE| % COMPLETE | APPROVED GHANGE FULLY | Percenlage | TOTAL PREVIOUS CURRENT
ORDERS TODATE | TODATE | ORDERSBILLEDTO | | EXECUTED | Approved BILLING AMOUNT DUE
DATE
Total Change Orders to Date 12,208.00f 85% 10,536.00
*** See attached for detailed list
TOTAL OF CONTRACT CHANGES $12,208.00] 86.3% $10,536.00
I'_
_.l
PRQJECT TOTALS (Total ¥7.1%) PROJECT TOTALS
Total billing
Total contract amount to date|  $1,035,082.00 lodate|  $1,005,536.00
IG5 it
Retention 5% PERCENT)|  (£50,276.80)
SUBTOTAL 7 $955,259.20
LESS PRIOR NET BILLINGS {3917,596.45)
TOTAL DUE THIS BILLING IF $37,662.75
LIST MAJOR SUPPLIERS WHO PROVIDED MATERIALS/SERVICES ON THIS PROJEGT Compliance Checklist
NAME QF SUPPLIER CONTACT PERSON Telephons Number Daily Reports Record Dwgs
Certlfied Payroll Clossout
Contract Safety Reperis
o Insurance T -
Approved Notes
Harris Field Approval
Project Manager / Superintendent
L
Exhibit D
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HARRIS CONSTRUCTION CO,, IKC, —-PROGRESS BILLING NO., 16-- FRESKO CHAFFEE 700

REPORT DATE 12MAY15 HONTHLY EBRNINGS REPORT by SUB AFRICA EXHIBIT INCR 2 & 3
15:12
(BILLING PERICD: 04/01/15 - 04/30/15) PAGE NO. 24
GRAHAHM - GRAHAM PREWETT
ACTIVITY ACTIVITY BUBGET PREVIQUS EARN1INGS TOTAL PCT REM'G TO
1D DESCRIPTION AMOUNT EARNINGS THIS PERIOD  TO DATE cLip COMPLETE RETENTION

ORIGINAL CONTRACT

GC-1180 STTE WATERPROOFING 136000.00 88400.00 13600.00 102000.00 15.0 34000.00 5100.00
01-1210 FLUID APPLIED WATERPROCFING/AIR 66000, 00 39600.00 0,00 3%600.00 60.0 26400.,00 1980,00
BARRIER (BLDG 1)
01-1710 SYHTHNET1C THATCH ROOFING (BLDG 1} 828000.00 414000, 00 165600,00 579600.00 70.0 248400,00 28980,00
01-1740 MEHMBRANE ROJFING (BLDG 1} 36000.00 28800.00 1800.00 30600.00 85.0 5400.00 1530.00
01-1750 FLASHTHG & SHEET METAL (BLDG 1} 3000,00 0.00 0.00 ¢.00 3000.00 0.00
01-1770 VINYL GUTTERS & DCWNSPOUTS @ MECH 1000.00 0.00 0.00 .00 1000.00 0.00
ROOF (BLDG 1)
01-1780 CONCRETE RIDGE CAPS (BLDG 1) 12000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 12000.00 0.00
02-1160 SYNTHETIC THATCH ROOF1ING ({BLDG 2) 58000.00 58000.00 Q.00 58000.00 100.0 0.00 2900.00
03-1250 METAL ROOFING (BLDG 3) 19000.00 19000.00 0.00 19000.00 100.0 0.00 250.00
03-1320 FLASHING & SHEET WMETATL (BLDG 3} 1000.00 1000.00 0.00 1000.00 100.0 0.00 50.00
04-1310 METAL ROOFING (BLDG 4} 19000.00 19000.00 0.00 19¢00.00 100.0 0.00 950.00
04-1320 FLASHING & SHEET METAL {BLNDG 4) 1000.00 1000.00 0.00 1000.00 100.0 .00 50.00
05-1250 WETAL ROOFING (BLDG 5) 28000.00 28000.00 0.00 2B000,00 100.0 0,00 1400.00
05-1310 FLASHING & SHEET METAL (BLDG 5) 1000.00 1000.00 0.00 1000.00 100.0 .00 50.00
10-1175 AIR BARRIER @ CHMU WALLS (BSHMT) 24000.00 0.00 24000,00 24000,00 100.,0 Q.00 1200.00
10-1350 METAL, ROOF PAMELS {BSMT CORR 0O5) 18000.00 168000.00 0.00 18000.00 100.0 0.00 900.00
10-1800 SYNTHETIC THATCH ROOFING (BLDG 156000,00 63200.00 15800,00 ,79000,00 50.0 79000,00 3950.00
10}
10-1810 CONC ROCOF CAP (BLDG 10} 500.00 0.00 0.00 Q.00 500,00 0.00
12-1245 METAL ROOF PANELS (BLDG 12) 36000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 36000.00 0.00
12-1250 GUTTERS ({BLDG 12} 500,00 0,00 Q.00 Q.00 500.00 0.00
33-1390 MEMBRAME ROOFING SYSTEM (BLDG 33) 182000.00 163800.00 18200.00 182000.00 160.0 0.00 9100.00
33~1435 WATERPROOFING (BLDG 33) 19000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1%000.00 0.00
33-1520 GUTTERS (BLDG 33) 3000.00 0.00 30430.00 3000.00 100.0 0.00 150.00
34-1285 VAPOR RETARDER COATING {BLDG 34) 17000.00 17000.00 0.00 17000.00 100.0 0.00 850.00
34-1350 HMEMBRANE ROOF1RG (BLDG 34) 47000.00 47000.00 0.00 47000.00 100.0 0.00 2350.00
34-1470 GUTTERS (BLDG 34} 2000.00 2000.00 0.00 2000.00 100.0 0.00 100.00
34-1500 FLASHING & SHEET METAL (BLDG 34) 1000.00 1000.00 0.00 1000.00 100.0 0.00 50.00
40-1105 WATERPROOFING / VAPOR RETARDER 8000.00 8000.00 0.00 8000.00 100.0 0.00 400,00
COATING (BLDG 40)
40-1180 MEMBRANE ROGFING {(BLDG 40} 9000.00 9000.00 0.00 9000.00 100.0 0.00 450,00
40-1310 GUTTERS {BLDG 40) 400,00 400.00 0.00 400.00 100.0 0.00 20.00
40-1340 FLASHING & SHEET METAL (BLDG 40} 600.00 600,00 0.00 600,00 100.0 0.00 3b.00
41-1200 WATERPRCOF WALLS & ROOF (BLDG 41) 16000.00 16000.00 0.00 16000.00 100.0 0.00 800.00
41-1230 GUTTERS (BLDG 41) 600,00 600,00 0.00 600.00 100.0 0.00 30.00
41-1250 FLASHING & SHEET METAL (BLDG 41) 400.00 403.00 0.00 400.00 100.0 0.00 20.00
071400-01A SUBMIT FLUID-APPLIED 1000.00 1000.00 0.00 1000.00 100.0 0.00 50,00
WATERPROOF 1NG
073316-01A SUBMIT SIMULATED THATCH RCOFING 1000,00 1000.00 0.00 1000.00 100.0 0.00 50.00
073316-01C FAB/DEL SIMULATED THATC! ROOFING 520000.00 520000.00 0.00 520000.00 100.0 0.00 26000.00
074113-01A SUBMIT METAL ROOF PANELS 1000.,00 1000,00 0.00 1000.00 100.0 0.00 50.00
074113-01C FAB/DEL METAL ROOF PANELS 10000.00 10000.00 0.00 10000.00 100.0 .00 500.00
075300-01a SUBMIT ELASTOMERIC MEMBRANE 1000.00 1000.00 0.00 1000.00 100.0 0.00 50.00
ROOFING
076200-01A SUBMIT SHEET METAL FLASHING & 1000.00 1000.00 0.00 1000.00 100.0 0.00 50,00
TRIM
077123-01A SUBMIT PVC GUTTERS & DOWNSPOUTS 1000.00 1000.00 0.00 1000.00 100.0 0.00 50.00
2288000,00 1580800,00 242000.00 1822800.00 79.7 465200.00 91140,00

CHANGE ORDERS

PCO-059 PCC D59— RADIANT FLOOR & STORAGE 2867.00 0.00 2867.00 2867.00 100.0 0.00 143,35
ROCH
PCO-205 PCOC 205- CREDIT FCR DELETED —-40000.00 —-40000.00 0.00 —-40000.00 100.0 0.00 -2000,00
WATERPROCFINRG
—37133.00 -40000.00 2867.00 —37133.00 100.0 Q.00 -1B56.65
2250867,00 1540800,00 244867,00 1785667.00 79.3 465200,00 89283.35
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Subconiractor;

Telephane #
Hams Contract #
Vendor # :

DATE 4/14/2015
Harris Project Mumber # 1254

Project Name: Fresno Chaffee Zao Alrica

Billing # 10

Biling Period Ending ~ 4/30/2015

REQUEST FOR PROGRESS PAYMENT
GRAHAM PREWETT

2773 N. Business Park Ave. #102
Fresnc, CA 93727
559-291-3741

125414
3144

NOTE SPECIAL PROVISIONSD

Note; Enter Amounts in Whole Dollars only.
Fax billings to the jobsite office as required by each project.

Subcontractor Use Only

Harris Use Only

ORIGINAL CONTRACT: ORIGINAL CONTRACT:
PHASE CODE # DESCRIPTION ORIGINAL CONTRACT | % CCMPLETE | ORIGINAL CONTRACT FERCENTAGE TOTAL PREVICUS CURRENT
AMOUNT TO DATE WORK TO OATE APPROVEC BILLING AMOUNT DUE
07-0530 5 Roofing $ 2,288,000.00 79.7% $1,822,800.00
Total of Original Contract GMP $ 2,288,000.00 | 79.7% $1,822,800.00
Larr]
CONTRACT CHANGE ORDERS CONTRACT CHANGE ORDERS
PHASE CODE # DESCRIPTICN APPROVED CHANGE | % COMPLETE | APPROVED CHANGE FULLY | Percenlage| TOTAL PREVIOUS CURRENT
. ORDERS TO DATE TODATE | CRDERSBILLEDTO | | EXECUTED | Approved BILLING AMOUNT DUE
DATE
PCO-205 Delete Waterproofing $  {40,000.00) 100% $  {40,000.00)
PCO-59 Radiant Flooring % 2,867.00 100% 2,867.00
TOTAL OF CONTRACT CHANGES $ lT(37,133.00) 100.0% IF ($37,133.00)
| SR 2 R — H— =
_.'
PROJECT TOTALS {Total 79.3%)} PROJECT TOTALS
$ 2,250,867.00 $1,785,667.00
Total contract amount to date IF I
5% Retention ~$89,263.35
Sub-Total 1T $7,696,383.65

Less Prior Net Billings -$1,463,760.00

Tolal Due This Billing] 4T $252,623.65

LIST MAJOR SUPPLIERS WHO PROVIDED MATERIALS/SERVICES ON THIS PROJECT Compliance Checklist

NAME OF SUPPLIER CONTACT PERSON Talephone Number Daily Reports Record Dwgs
Cerlified Payroll | Closeout
Contract Safely Reports
Insurance

Approved Notes
Harris Field Approval /
Project Manager / Superintendent

2015-5¢ Part 2, Page 9
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HARRRIS CONSTRUCTION CO,, INC. ——PROGRESS BILLING NO. 16-—— FRESHO CHARFFEE Z30

REPORT DATIE 12MAY15 MONTHLY EARNINGS REPORT by SUB AFRICA EXHIBIT INCR 2 & 3
15:12
(BILLING PERIOD: 04/01/15 - D4/30/15) PAGE HO. 25
HANKIN — HANKIHN SPECTALTY ELEVATORS
ACTIVITY ACTIVITY BUDGET PREVIOUS EARNINGS TOTAL PCT REM'G TO
1D DESCRIPTION AMOUNT EARNINGS THIS PERIQD TO DATE crp COMPLETE BRETENTION

ORIGINAL CONTRACT

SF5-1210 INCLINED WHEELCHAIR LIFT (KOPJE 7200.00 0.00 0.00 0,00 7200.00 0.00
TQOP)

144213-01A SUBRMIT INCLINED WHEELCHAIR LIFTS 7000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 7000.00 0.00

144213-01C FAB/DEL INCLINED WHEELCHAIR LIFTS 14000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 14000.00 0,00

28200.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 28200.00 0.00

CHANGE ORDERS

PCO-018 PCO 018- BID HOLDC EXTRAS 562,00 0.00 0.00 0.00 562,00 0,00
562.00 0.00 0,00 0.00 562,00 0.00
28762.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 28762,00 0.00

2015-5¢ Part 2, Page 10
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HARRIS CONSTRUCTIOH CO., INC. ——-PROGRESS BILLING KO. 16— FRESNO CRHAFFEE 200

REPORT DATE 12MAYL5 MONTEHILY FARNINGS REPORT by SUB AFRICA EXHIBIT INCR 2 & 3
15:12
(BILLING PERIOD: 04/01/15 - 04/30/15) PAGE NC. 26
IARRIS — HARRIS CONSTRUCTIQN CO., INC.
ACTIVITY ACTIVITY BUDGET PREVIQUS EARNINGS TOTAL PCT REH'G TO
iD DESCR1PTION AMOUNT FEARNTHGS TH1S PER1OD  TO DATE CcHp COMPLETE RETENT1CHN

CONSTRUCT10N SERVICES

GC-1090 BOND— 1NCR 2 & 3 329501.00 280075.85 0.00 280075.85 85.0 49425,15 0.00
GC-1100 CONSTRUCTIOM SERVICES- 1HCR 2 & 3 1720897,00 1411135.54 86044.85 1497180.39 87.0 223716, 61 0.00
GC-1110 OVERHEAD &L PROFIT-~ IMNCR 2 & 3 1417210,00 1116761.48 92118.65 1208880.13 85.3 208329,87 0.00
GC-1290 SUBCONTRACTOR RONDS (DEDUCT FROM -110359.00 -27589.75 0.00 -27589.75 25.0 -82769.25 0.00

HARR1S)
31357249.00  2780383.12 178163,50  295B546. 62 88.1 398702, 38 0.00

DIRECT WORK

00-1000 JOBS1TE LAYOUT / SURVEY / 213047.00 213047.00 0.00 213047.00  100.0 0.00 10652,35
MAINTENANCE
01-1010 LAYOUT FOOTINGS (BLDG 1) 1518.00 1518.00 0.00 1518.00  100.0 0.00 75.90
01-1030 EXCAVATE FOOTINGS (BLDG 1) 4520.,00 4520,00 0.00 4520.00  100.0 0.00 226.00
01-1040 F/R/P FOOTINGS (BLDG 1) 23545.00 23545,00 0.00 23545,00 100.0 0.00 1177.25
01-1060 F/R/P STEMWALLS (BLDG 1) 21459.00 21459,00 0.00 21459.00  100.0 0.00 1072.95
01-1090 CURE/STR1P STEMWALLS (BLDG 1} 4784.00 4784.00 0.00 4784.00  100.0 0.00 239,20
01-1100 BACKFILL/COMPACT STEMWALLS (BLDG 5086.00 5086. 00 0.00 50B6.00 100.0 0.00 254,30
1)
01-1110 SLAB EDGEFORMS/BLOCKOUTS (BLDG 1) 74237.00 74237.00 0.00 74237.00  100.0 0.00 3711.85
01-1120 SLAD PREP (BLDG 1) 48171.00 48171.,00 0.00 48171,00  100.0 0.00 2408.55
01-1140 PLACE/FINISH SLAB-ON-GRADE (BLDG 159673.,00 143705,70 0.00 143705.70 90.0 15967.30 7185.29
1)
01-1152 TEMP BRACING @ CMU (BLDG 1} 1405.00 1405, 00 0.00 1405,00  100.0 0.00 70.25
01-1160D SHEAR WALL PLYWOOD (BLDG 1) 21194,00 21194,00 0.00 21194,00  100.0 0.00 1059, 70
01-1190 EXT PLYWOOD OVER INSUL @ CHMU 4659,00 0.00 0,00 0.00 1659 .00 0.00
WALLS (BLDG I}
01-120¢ GLULAMS / TRUSSES / ROOF FRAMING 341770.00 341770.00 0.00 341770.00  100.0 0.00 17088.50
(BLDG 1)
01-1220 GROUT COLUMY DASEPLATES (BLDG 1} 3077.00 3077.00 0.00 3077.00 100.0 0,00 153.85
01-1230 POUR BLOCKOUTS (BLDG 1) 5522,00 5522.00 0.00 5522.00 100,06 0.00 276,10
01-1240 F/R/P PILASTERS & PLINTHS (BLDG 19441,00 19441.00 0.00 19441.00  100.0 0.00 972,05
1)
01-1250 ROUND WOOD COLUMN SURRQUNDS (BLDG 29602.00 5920.40 5920.40 11840.80 40.0 17761, 20 592,04
1)
01-1260 SET HM FREMES {BLDG 1) 5227.00 5227.00 0,00 5227.00  100.0 0,00 261.35
01-1280 ROOF ACCESS STAIRS (BLDG 1) 605,00 0.00 0.00 0.00 605.00 0.00
01-1290 ROOF SHEATHING (BLDG 1) 62201.00 62201.00 0.00 62201.00  100.0 0.00 3110.05
01-1300 NATURAL LOG FRAMING (BLDG 1) 41491.00 20745.50 16596.40 37341.90 90.0 4149.10 1867.10
01-1310 ROUND LOSS OVER STEEL BEAMS (BLDG 24107.00 4821.40 7232.,10 12053.50 50.0 12053.50 602.68
1)
01-1320 EXT SHEATHING / INSULATION / 23865.00 17898.75 5966.25 23865.00 100.0 0.00 1193.25
TYVEK/ DRAINAGE MAT
01-1330 F1REPLACES- F/R/P CONC BASES 16137.00 16127.00 0.00 16137.00  100.0 0.00 806.85
(BLDG 1}
01-1350 FIREPLACES- CONC SLAB {BLDG 1) 14947.00 14947.00 0.00 14947.00  100.0 0.00 747.35
01-1360 F1REPLACES- PREFAB F1REPLACE 25000, 00 18750.00 3750.00 22500.00 90.0 2500,00 1125.00
ENCLOSURES (BLDG 1)
01-140¢ F1REPLACES- PLYWOOD SHEATHING 2006.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 2006,00 0.00
(BLDG 1)
01-1700 THATCH BOARD BATTENS (BLDG 1) 22601.00 11300.50 11300.50 22601.00 100.0 0.00 1130.05
01-1930 BOMA KOOD SCREENS (BLDG 1) 5602.00 0.00 0,00 0.00 5602, 00 0.00
01-1942 EUCALYPTUS (BLDG 1} 52657.00 26328.50 0.00 26328.50 50,0 26328 .50 1316.43
01-1950 TOPP1NG SLAB AT COOLER (DLDG 1) 1408.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1408.00 0.00
01-19B0 INT WALL PLYHOOD @ RADIUSED WALLS 15547.00 15547.00 0.00 15547.00  100.0 0.00 777.35
(BLDG 1)
01-2090 HANG DOORS (BLDG 1) 8448.,00 0.00 0.00 0.00 8448.00 0.00
01-2110 DOOR HARDWARE ({BLDG 1) 11061.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 11061,00 0.00
01-2200 FINAL CLEAN (BLDG 1) 2116.00 0.00 0.00 0,00 2116.00 0.00
01-2230 WOOD FRAMING MEMBERS @ LIGHTWELL 6168.00 6168.00 0.00 6168.00  100.0 0.00 308.40
{BLDG 1)
01-2240 GRAB & GO TABLE @ LIGHTWELL {DLDG 1106.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1106.00 0.00
1)
01-2260 KOOD BOMA SHADING @ LIGHTWELL 5975.00 0.00 0,00 0.00 5975, 00 0.00
{BLDG 1)
01-2270 ROPE WRAP @ L1GHTWELL (BLDG 1) 320.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 320,00 0.00
01-2290 LAYOUT/EXCAV DECK FTGS (LODGE 9214.,00 9214.00 0.00 9214.00 100.0 0.00 460,70
DECKS)
01-2300 F/R/P DECK EFTGS & STEMWALLS 49147,00 19658.80 0.00 19658.80 40.0 29488.20 982.94
{LODGE DECKS)
01-2310 BEAMS, JOLSTS & BLOCKING (LODGE 24354,00 4870.80 17047.80 21918,60 90.0 2435.40 1095.93
DECKS}
01-2320 INSTALL WOOD DECKING {LODGE 12557.00 18B3.55 0.00 1883.55 15.0 10673.45 94.18
DECKS)
02-1010 LAYQUT FOOTINGS (BLDG 2) 380.00 380.00 0.00 380.00 100.0 0.00 19,00
02-1020 EXCAVATE FOOTINGS (BLDG 2) 2176.00 2176.00 0,00 2176.00 100,90 0.00 108,80
02-1030 SLAB EDGEFORMS/ANCHOR BOLTS (BLDG 4811.00 4811.,00 0.00 4811.00 100,0 0.00 240.55
2)
02-1050 SLAB PREP (BLDG 2) 2897.00 2897.00 0.00 2897.00  100,0 0.00 144.85
02-1070 PLACE/FINISH SLAB & FTGS (BLDG 2) 8288.00 8286.00 0.00 8288.00  100.0 0.00 414,40
02-1080 SET HM FRAME (BLDG 2} 211,00 111.00 0,00 111.00 100.0 0.00 5.55
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DIRECT WORK

02-1100 WALL 3785.00 3785.00 0.00 3785,00 100.0 0.00 189,25
SHEATIHIKG/INSUL/%RAP/DRAINAGE HAT
(BLDG 2)
02-1120 LOG FRAMING- COLUMNS & BEAMS 28725,00 28725.00 0.00 28725.00 100.0 0.00 1436.25
{DLDG 2}
02-1130 1OG FRAMING- RAFTERS & BLOCKIKG 1973.00 7973.00 0.00 1973.00 100.0 0.00 398.65
(BLDG 2}
02-1140 THATCH BOARD BATTENS (BLDG 2) 2716.,00 2716.00 0.00 2716.00 100.0 0.00 135,80
02-1330 HAHG DOOR (BLDG 2) I11.00 111,00 D.00 111,00 100.0 0.00 5.55
02-1340 DOOR HARDWARE (BLDG 2) 277.00 277.00 0.00 277.00 100.0 0.00 13.85
02-1350 FIWAL CLEAW (BLDG 2) §2.00 0.00 Q.00 0,00 8z.00 0.00
03-1010 LAYOUT FQOTINGS (BLDG 3) 380.00 380.00 0.00 380.00 100.0 0.00 19.00
03-1020 EXCAVATE FOOTIKGS (BLDG 3) 1181.00 11681.00 0,00 1181,00 100.0 0.00 59.05
03-1030 SI.AB & CURB EDGEFORHS/ANCHOR 5260.00 5280.00 0.00 5280.00 10G.0 0,00 264.00
BOLTS {BLDG 3)
03-1060 SLAB PREP ({(BLDG 3) 1502.00 1502.00 0.00 1502.00 100.0 0,00 75.10
03-1080 PLACE/FINISH FTGS, SLAB & CURBS 8199.00 8199.00 0.00 8199,00 100.0 0.00 409.95
(BLDG 3)
03-1090 SET HM FRAMES (BLDG 3) 1041.00 1041.00 .00 1041.00 100.0 0.00 52.05
03-1110 WALL 2676.00 2676,00 0.00 2676.00 100.0 0.00 133.80
SHEATHING/IHSUL/WRAP /DRAINAGE MAT
{BLDG 3}
03-1140 ROOF SHEATHINS (BLDG 3) 4304.00 4304.,00 0.00 4304.,00 100.0 .00 215.20
03-1180 WOOD FASCIA (BLDG 3) 4100.00 ¢100.00 0.00 4100.00 100.0 Q.00 205,00
03-1460 HANG DOORS ({BLDG 3) 664.00 664,00 0.00 664,00 100.0 0.00 33,20
03-1500 DOOR HARDWARE (BLDG 3) 8§29.00 829,00 .00 829,00 100.0 0.00 41.45
03-1550 FINAL CLEAN (BLDG 3} 54,00 0.00 0.00 0.00 54 .00 0.00
04-1010 LAYOUT FQOTIKGS {BLDG 4} 380.00 380.00 0.00 3680.00 100.0 0.00 19,00
04-1020 EXCAVATE FOOTINGS (BLDG 4) 1180.00 1180.00 0.00 1180.00 100.0 0.00 59.00
04-1030 SLAB & CURB EDGEFORMS/ANCHOR 5280.00 5280.,00 0.00 5280.00 100.0 0.00 264,00
BOLTS (BLDG 4)
04-1060 SLAB PREF (BLDG 4) 1502.00 1502.00 0.00 1502.00 100.0 0.00 75.10
04-1080 PLACE/FIRISH FTGS, SLAB & CURBS 8199.00 8199.00 0.00 B195.00 100.0 0.00 409.95
[BLDG 4)
04-1090 SET HM FRAMES {BLDG 4) 1042,00 1042.00 0.00 1042.00 100.0 0.00 52,10
04-1110 WALL 2675,00 2675.00 0.00 2675.00 100.0 0.00 133,75
SHEATHING/INSUL/WRAP /DRAINAGE MAT
[BLDG 4)
04-1140 ROOF SHEATHING (BLDG 4) 4304.00 4304.00 0.00 4304.00 100.0 Q.00 215.20
04-1180 WOOD FASCIA (BLDG 4} 4100.00 4140.00 0.00 4100.00 100.0 0.00 205,00
04-1460 HANG DOORS (BLDG 4) 663,00 663,00 0.00 663,00 100.0 0.00 33.15
04-1500 DOOR HARDWARE {BLDG 4) 829.00 829.00 0.00 §29.00 100.0 0.00 41,45
04-1550 FINAL CLEARMN (BLDG 4) 54,00 0.00 0.00 0.00 54.00 0.00
05-1010 LAYOUT FOOTINGS (BLDG 5) 580.00 580.00 0.00 580,00 100.,0 0.00 29,00
05-1020 EXCAVATE FOOTINGS (BLDG 5) 6260,00 6260.00 0.00 6260.00 100.0 0.00 313.00
05-1030 F/R/P FOOTINGS {BLDG 5) 5347.00 5347.00 0.00 5347.00 100.0 0.00 267,35
05-1040 F/R/P COLUMN PEDESTALS (BLDG 3) 5487.00 5487.00 0.00 5487.00 100.0 0.00 274.35
05-1060 F/R/P STEMWALLS {BLDG 5} 5347.00 5347.00 0.00 5347.00 100.0 0.00 267,35
05-1070 CURE/STRIP STEMWALLS (BLDG 5) 2810.00 2810.00 0.00 2810.00 100.0 0.00 140,50
05-1080 BACKFILL/CONPACT STEMWALLS (BLDG 17887.00 17887.00 0.00 17887.00 100.0 0.00 894,35
5}
05-1090 DRILL/EPOXY SLAB DOWELS {BLDG 5) 687.00 687.00 0.00 687.00 100.0 0.00 34.35
05-1100 SLAB EDGEFORMS (BLDG 5) 1323.00 1323.00 0.00 1323.00 100.0 0.00 66,15
05-1110 SLAB PREP {BLDG 5) 1103.00 1103.00 0.00 1103.00 100.0 0.00 55.15
05-1130 PLACE/FINISH SLAB-ON-GRADE (BLDG 3180,00 3180.00 0.00 3180.00 100.0 0.00 159.00
5)
05-1140 F/P WALL CURBS (BLDG 5} 4365,00 4365.00 0.00 4365.00 100.0 D.00 218,25
05-1150 SET HM FRAMES (BLDG 5) 359.00 359,00 0.00 359.00 100.0 0.00 17.95
05-1170 WALL 3646.00 3646.00 0.00 3646.,00 100.0 0.00 182.30
SHEATHING/ INSUL/WRAP/DRAINAGE MAT
{BLDG 5)
05-1180 LOG FRAMIRG (BLDG 5) 10228.00 10228.00 0.00 10226.00 100.0 0.00 511,40
05-1210 ROOF SHEATUING (BLDG 5) 4659.00 4659.00 0.00 4659.00 100.0 0.00 232.95
05-1410 F/R/P EQPT PADS (BLDG 5) 3189.00 3189.00 0.00 3189.00 100.0 0.00 159.45
05-1460 HANG DOORS ({BLDG 5) 332,00 332.00 0.00 332.00 100.0 0.00 16,60
05-1490 DOOR HARDWARE (BLDG 5) 415.00 415,00 0.00 415.00 100.0 0.00 20,75
05-1540 F1NAL CLEAN (BLDG 5) 88,00 0.00 0.00 0.00 88.00 0,00
10-1010 LAYQUT FOOTINGS (BLDG 10) 1139.00 1139.00 0.00 1139.00 100.0 0.00 56.95
10-1030 EXCAVATE FOOTINGS {BLDG 10) 11284.00 11284,00 0.00 11284.,00 100.0 0.00 564.20
10-1040 F/R/P FOOTINGS (BLDG 10} 54319.00 54319.00 0.00 54319.00 100.0 0.00 2715.95
10-1050 STEEL PIPE RHINO BOLLARDS (BSMT} 1156,00 1155.00 0.00 1156.00 100.0 0.00 57.80
10-1060 F/R/P COLUMN PI1LASTERS (BLDG 10} 19990,00 19%490.00 0.00 199%90.00 100.0 0.00 999.50
10-1082 TEMP BRACING & CHU (BLDG 10) 542,00 542.00 0.00 542,00 100.0 0.00 27.10
10-1090 SLAD EDGEFORMS (BLDG 10) 4733.00 4733.,00 0.00 4733.00 100.0 0.00 236,65
10-1120 SLAB PREP {BLDG 10} 958,00 958.00 0.00 958,00 100.0 0.00 47,90
10-1140 PLACE/FINISH SLAB-ON-GRADE (BLDG 8605.00 §605.00 0.00 8605.00 100.0 0.00 430,25
10}
10-1150 GRAVEL FILL (BSHT) 848.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 848.00 0.00
10-1160 SET WINDOW IN CMU (DBSHT} 180,00 0.00 0.00 0.00 180.00 0.00
10-1170 FRAME WOOD STAIRS (BSMT) 6320,00 4424,00 1896.00 6320.00 100.0 0.00 316.00
10-1190 STAIR HANDRAILS (BSHT) 780,00 0.00 0.00 D.00 180,00 0.00
10-1220 SET MM FRAMES (BSHMT} 1617.00 1617.00 0.00 1617.00 100.0 0.00 80.85
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DIRECT WORK
10-1310 BOMA WOOD SCREENS (DSMT) 11890,00 0.00 0.00 0.00 11890,00 0.00
10-1320 ROOF SHEATHING, INSUL, WATERPREG 3794.00 3794.00 0.0D 3794.00 100.0 0,00 189,70
{BSHT CORR D5)
10-1330 WALL 2010.00 2010,00 0.0D 2010.00 100,0 0,00 100,50
SHEATHING/INSUL/WRAP/DRAINAGE MAT
(BSMT}
10-1460 F/R/P EQPT PAD {BSMT) 1594,00 318.80 1275.20 1594,00 100.0 0.00 79.70
10-1490 HANG DOQORS {BSMT) 1696.00 D.00 0.00 0.00 1696,00 D.00
10-1510 DOOR HARDWARE (BSMT) 2120, 00 0.00 0.00 0.00 2120.00 0.00
10-1530 LOG FRAMING & GLULAMS ([BLDG 10} 111169.00 111169.00 0.00 111169,00 100.0 0,00 5558,45
10-1540 DECK SUPPORT GLULAMS & FRAMING 36584.00 36584.00 0.00 36584.,00 100.0 ©.00 1829.20
(MATH LVL)
10-1550 OVERLOOK DECKING (MAIH LVL} 23790.,00 23790.00 0.00 23790.00 100.0 0.00 1189._50
10-1560 SET HM FRAMES (MAIN LVL) 762,00 762.00 0.00 762.00 100.0 0.00 38.10
10-1570 BENCH FRAMING (MAIN LVIL) 7956.00 1193.40 D.00 1193.40 15.0 6762.60 59.67
10-1580 PIPE & TUBE GUARDRAILS (MAIN LVL) 4645.00 0.00 4645.00 4645.00 100.0 .00 232.25
10-1600 FURRING @ CHMU (HMAIN LVL) 2209.00 0.00 220600 2209.00 100,0 .00 110.45
10-1690 WEATHERED WOOD o/ CHU (MAIN LVL) 9367.00 0.00 0.00 0,00 9367,00 0,00
10-1730 HANG DOORS (MAIN LVL) 846.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 848,00 0.00
10-1740 DOOR HARDWARE (MAIN LVL) 1060.00 0.00 0.00 0,00 1060.00 0.00
10-1750 FINAL CLEAN (ELDG 10) 232.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 232.00 0.00
101770 ROOF FRAMING (DLDG 10} 51478.00 51478.00 0.00 51478,00 100.0 0.00 2573.90
10-1780 ROOF SHEATHING (BLDG 10} 13845.00 13845.00 0.00 13845.00 100.0 0.00 692.25
10-1790 THATCH BOARD BATTENS (BLDG 10) 12111.00 12111.00 Q.00 12111,00 100,0 0.00 605,55
10-1830 LAYOUT/EXCAV FIGS {(APPROACH) 3565.00 3568.00 0.00 3568, 00 100.0 0.00 178.40
10-1840 F/R/P FIGS (APPROACH) 16953.00 16953.00 0.00 16953,00 100.0 0,00 847.65
10-1850 F/R/P PILASTERS (APPROACH) 33286.00 33286.00 0,00 33286.00 100.0 0.00 1664,30
10-1870 DECK SUPPORT GLULAMS & FRAMING 22498,00 22498, 00 0.00 22498,00 100.0 0,00 1124,90
[APPROACH)
10-1890 DECKING (APPROACH) 19225,00 19225,00 Q.00 19225,00 100.0 0.00 961,25
10-1900 BENCH FRAMING (APPROACH) 4667,00 0,00 2333.50 2333.50 50.0 2333.50 116,68
10-1920 GUARDRAILS w/ CARGO NETTING 17383,00 .00 17383.00 17383,00 100.0 0.00 869.15
(APPROACH)
10-1930 METAL RAILINGS (APPROACH) 2102,00 0.00 1051,00 1051,00 50.0 1051.00 52.55
10-1960 DECK SUPPORT GLULAMS & FRAMING 15435.00 15435,00 0,00 15435.00 100.0 0.00 771.75
[BRIDGE}
10-1970 DECKING (BRIDGE) 9091,00 6818, 65 2272.,35 9091.,00 100.0 0.00 454,55
10-1990 CARGD NETTING (BRIDGE) 5400,00 .00 5400.00 5400,00 100.0 0.00 270,00
11-1000 LAYQUT/EXCAVATE GRADE BEAMS (BLDG 781,00 781,00 0,00 781,00 100,0 0.00 39,05
11)
11-1010 DRILL. PIER FTG ({(DLDG 11) 380,00 380,00 0,00 380,00 100,0 0.00 19,00
11-1020 REBAR PIER FOOTING {(DLDG 11) 239,00 239,00 0.00 239,00 100.0 0,00 11.95
11-1030 POUR PIER FOOTING (BLDG 11) 1359,00 1359,00 0.00 1359.00 100, D 0,00 67.95
11-1040 SET MAIN SUPFORT COLUMN [BLDG 11) 552,00 552,00 0.00 552.00 100.0 0,00 27,60
11-1062 INSTALL TUG O' WAR POST (BLDG 11) 7893.,00 0,00 0.00 0.00 7853.00 0,00
11-1070 POUR GRADE BEAMS (BLDG 11) 5307,00 5307.00 0.00 5307.00 100.0 0,00 265,35
11-10%0 F/R/P CURB ON GRADE BEAM (BLDG £909.00 6909,00 0,00 £909.00 100.,0 0.00 345,45
11)
11-11304 WALL BLOCKING FOR GLAZING STOPS 1926.00 1733.40 192,60 1926.00 100.0 0.00 96,30
{BLDG 11)
11-1170 BOMAM WOOD SCREEN (BLDG 11) 1873,00 0,00 0,00 0.00 1873.00 0.00
11-1190 FINAL CLEAN (BLDG 11) 200,00 D.00 0.00 0.00 200,00 0.00
12-1000 LAYOUT/EXCAVATE FOOTINGS (BLDG 2757,00 2757,00 0.0d 2757.00 100,0 0.00 137,85
12}
12-1019 DRILL PTFR FOOTINGS (BLDG 12) 2662.00 2662,00 0,00 2662 .00 100.0 0.00 133.10
12-1020 REPAR PIER FOOTINGS (BLDG 12) 1518,00 1518, 00 0.00 1518.00 100.0 D.00 75.90
12-1040 POUR PTER FOOTINGS (BLDG 12) 253,00 n253,00 0,00 §253.00 100.0 0.00 112.65
12-1050 F/R/P FOOTINGS & CURBS (BLDG 12} 17505.00 17505.00 0.00 17505,00 100.0 0,00 875.25
12-1060 SLAPR EDGEFORMS (BLDG 12) 737.00 737,00 0.00 737.00 100.0 0,00 36.05
12-1100 STLAB PREP (BLDG 12) 1292.00 1292.00 0.00 1292.00 100.0 0,00 64.60
12-1120 PLACE/FINISH SLAB-ON-GRADE (BLDG 2923.00 2923,00 0,00 2923.00 100.0 0.00 146,15
12}
12-1150 ROUND WOOD COLUMN SURRDUNDS (BLDG 7442.00 7442,00 0,00 7442.00 100.0 0.00 372,10
12)
12-1160 LOG FRAMING (BLDG 12) 30504.00 30504, 00 0,00 38504,00 100.0 0.00 1925.20
12-1170 ROOF PLYWOOD (BLDG 1Z) 6104,00 1236.00 4547.20 6184.00 100.0 0.00 309,20
12-1180 ROUND 1055 OVER STEEL BEAMS (BLDG 9973,00 9973,00 0,00 9973,00 100.0 0.00 490 .65
12)
12-1190 ROOF DECK FURRING (BLDG 12) 4134.00 3100.50 1033.50 4134,00 100.0 0.00 206.70
12-1230 WALL PLYWCOD SHEATHING (BLDG 12) 607 .00 607.00 0.00 607.00 100.0 0.00 30.35
12-1270 INSTALL LAND ROVER (BLDG 12) 1500.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1500,00 0.00
{OFCI}
12-1300 E/R/P EQPT PAD (BLDG 12) 1594.00 0.00 1594,00 1594,00 100,0 0,00 79.70
12-1590 FINAL CLEAN {BLDG 12) 99,00 0.00 0.00 0,00 59,00 0.00
13-1010 LAYOUT FOOTINGS {BLDG 13) 781.00 781.00 0,00 781.00 100,0 0.00 39,05
13-1020 DRILL PIER FOOTINGS (BLDG 13} 9416,00 9416.00 0.00 9416,00 100.0 0.00 470,80
13-1030 REBAR PIER FOOTINGS (BLDG 13) 1220,00 1220,00 0,00 122¢.00 100.0 0.00 61,00
13-1050 POUR PIER FOOTINGS (BLDG 13} 29156.00 29156.00 0.00 29156.00 100.0 0.00 1457.80
13-1060 SLAB EDGEFORMS (BLDG 13) 22666.,00 16999.50 0.00 16599, 50 75.0 5666.50 849,98
13-1i00 SLAB PREP (BLDG 13) 4084.00 A16.80 0.00 816,80 20,0 3267,20 40.84
13-1130 PLACE/FINISH SLAB-ON-GRADE (BLDG 23497.00 2349.70 0.00 234%,70 10,0 21147.30 117.49%

13
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HARRIS CONSTRUCTICH CO., INC. --PROGRESS BILLING NO. 16--— FRESNQ CHAFFEE 200

REPORT DATE 12HAY15 MONTHLY EARNINGS REPORT by S5UB BFRICA EXHIDIT INCR 2 & 3
15:12
[BILLING PERIOD; 04/01/15 - 04/30/15) PAGE NO. 29
HARRIS ~ HARR1S CONSTRUCT1ON CO., 1HC.
ACT1VITY ACTIVITY BUDGET PREV1QUS EARNINGS TOTAL PCT REM'G TOQ
1D DESCR1PT10N AMOUNT EARNINGS TH1S PER1QD TQ DATE Cup COMPLETE RETENTION

D1RECT WORK

13-1180 BOMA WOQOD SCREEM1NG (BLDG 13) 5018,00 0.00 0.00 0.00 5018.00 0.00
13-1190 F1NAL CLEAM ({BLDG 13) 200,00 0.00 0.00 0.00 200.00 0.00
30-1010 LAYOUT FOOTLNGS {BLDG 30) 759,00 759.00 0.00 759.00 100.0 0.00 37.95
30-1020 DRILL P1ER FOOTINGS (BLDG 30) 41686,00 4686.00 0.00 4666.00 100.0 0.00 234,30
30-1030 EXCAVATE FOQOTINGS (BLDG 30) 3462,00 3462.00 0.00 3462.00 100.0 0.00 173.10
30-1070 F/R/P CHU & BLDG FOOTINGS (BLDG 21014,00 21014,00 0.00 21014.00 100.0 0.00 1050.70
30}
30-1080 POUR P1ER FOOTINGS [(BLDG 30) 1947,00 1947,00 0.00 1947.00 100.0 0.00 97.35
30-1090 SLAB EDGEFORMS (BLDG 30} 12462,00 12462,00 0.00 12462.00 100.0 0.00 623.10
30-1120 SLAB PREP (BLDG 30) 6096.00 6096,00 0.00 6096.00 100.0 0.00 304,80
30-1140 PLACE/FINISH SLAB-ON-GRADE (BLDG 13353.00 13353.00 0.00 13353,00 100.,0 0.00 667.65
30)
30-1170 F/R/P EQPT PADS ({(BLDG 30) 3171.00 3171.00 0.00 3171.00 100.0 0.00 158.55
30-1320 SET HHM FRAMES (DLDS 30} 1501.00 1501.00 0.00 1501,00 100,0 0.00 75.05
30-1540 HANG DOORS (BLDG 30) 1106,00 1106.00 0,00 1106.,00 100.0 0.00 55.30
30-1570 DOOR HARDWARE (RBLDG 30) 1383.00 1383.00 0.00 1383.00 100.0 0.00 69.15
30-1640 FINAL CLEAN (DLDG 30) 290.00 0.00 0,00 0.00 290.00 0.00
31-1010 LAYOUT FOOTINGS [BLDG 31) 1897.00 1897.00 0.00 1897.00 100.,0 0.00 94,85
31-1030 EXCAVATE FOOTINGS {DLDG 31) 11940.00 11940.00 0.00 11940.00 180.0 0.00 597.00
31-1040 F/R/P FOOT1NGS & STEMWALLS (DBLDG 86631.00 86831.00 0.00 86831.00 100.0 0,00 4341,55
31}
31-1050 SET RNINO BOLLARDS (BLDG 31) 9065.00 9065.00 0.00 9065,00 100,0 0.00 453,25
31-1060 SLAR EDGEFORHMS {DLDG 31) 20858.00 20858.00 0.00 20858,00 108.0 0.00 1042.90
31-1090 SLAD PREP (BLDG 31) 27409.00 27409.00 0.00 27409,00 100.0 0.00 1370.45
31-1110 PLACE/F1N1SlI SLAD-ON-GRADE (DLDG 99510.00 T14632.50 9951.,00 84583.50 85.0 14926 .50 4229.18
3N
31-1190 COHCRETE F1LL PAN STALRS (BLDG 2104, 00 0.00 0.00 .00 2104.00 0.00
31)
31-1200 STA1lR HANDRAL1LS (BLDG 31) 1106,00 1106.00 0.00 1106.00 100.0 0.00 55.30
31-1250 F/R/P EQPT PADS (BLDG 31) 4784.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 4784.00 0.00
31-1320 PLACE SAND FLOORS (BLDG 31) 17891.00 0,00 0.00 0.00 17891.00 0.00
31-1340 SET HiI FRAMES (BLDG 31) 3759.00 0,60 0.00 0.00 3759.00 0.00
31-1480 EXT STEEL BOLLARDS {BLDG 31) 9757.00 0.00 9757.00 9757.00 100.0 0.00 487.85
31-1580 HAWG DOORS (BLDG 31} 2433.00 0,00 0.00 0.00 2433.00 0.00
31-1630 DOOR HARDWARE (BLDG 31) 3042,00 0.00 0.00 0.00 3042.00 0.00
31-1720 FINAL CLEAN (BLDG 31} 1272.,00 0,00 0,00 0.00 1272.00 0.00
32-1010 LAYOUT FOOT1NGS (BLDG 32) 1518,00 1518.00 0.00 1518.00 100.0 0.00 75,90
32-1030 EXCAVATE FQOTIRNGS {BLDG 32) 5732.00 5732.00 0.00 5732.00 100.0 0.00 286,60
32-1040 F/R/P FOOTINGS & STEMJALLS (BLDG 21300.00 21300.00 0.00 21300.00 100.0 0.00 1065.00
32)
32-31050 SLAB EDGETORMS (BLDG 32) 12105.00 12105.00 0.00 12105.00 100.0 0.00 605.25
32-1080 SLAB PREP (BLDG 32) 11404.00 11404.00 0.00 11404.00 100.0 0.00 570.20
32-1100 PLACE/F1NISH SLAB-ON-GRADE (BLDG 25303.00 25303.00 0.00 25303.00 100.0 0,00 1265.15
32}
32-1110 F/P CURRBS (RLDG 32} 21010.00 21010.00 0.00 21010.00 100.0 0.00 1050,50
32-1150 LAYOUT/EXCAV RETG WALI: FTGS (BLDG 4623.00 4623, 00 0.00 4623.00 100.0 0.00 231.15
32)
32-1160 F/R/P EQPT PADS (BLDG 32} 3189.00 3189.00 0.00 3186.00 100.0 0.00 159.45
32-1220 F/R/P RETG WALL FTGS {BLDG 32) 13815.00 13815.00 0.00 13815.00 100.0 0.00 690.75
32-1250 SET HM FRAMES (BLDG 32) 1096.00 1096.00 0.00 1096.00 100.0 0.00 54.80
32-~1470 HANG DOORS (BLDG 32} 885.00 885,00 0.00 §85.00 100.0 0.00 44.25 "7
32-1500 DOOR HARDWARE (BLDG 32) 1106.00 1106.00 0.00 1106.00 100.0 0.00 55,30
32-1610 FINAL CLEAN (BLDG 32) 712,00 0.00 0.00 0.00 712.00 0.00
331010 LAYOQUT FOOT1NGS (BLDG 33) 1897.00 1897.00 0.00 1897.00 100.0 0.00 94.85
33-1030 EXCAVATE FQOOT1NGS (BLDG 33) 24553,00 24553.,00 0.00 24553.00 100.0 0.00 1227.65
33-1060 F/R/P FOOTLINGS (BLDG 33) 139032,00 139032.00 0.00 139032.00 100.0 0.00 6951.60
33-1070 SET P1PE BOLLARDS (BLDG 33) 9280.00 9280.00 0.00 9280.00 100.0 0.00 464.00
33-1090 F/R/P STEMWALLS w/ EMBEDS (BLDG 42590.00 42590.00 0.00 42590.00 160.0 0.00 2129.50
33}
33-1120 CURE/STR1P STEMWALLS {BLDG 33) 7059.00 7059.00 0.00 7059.00 100.0 0.00 352.95
33-1130 DRILL/EPOXY SLAB DOWELS @ 2048.00 2048.00 0.00 2048.00 100.0 0.00 102.40
STEMWALLS (BLDG 33}
33-1140 SLAB EDGEFORMS {BLDG 33) 11726,00 11726.00 0.00 11726.00 100.0 0.00 586.30
331150 SLAB PREP (BLDG 33) 31534,00 31534.00 0.00 31534.00 100.0 0.00 1576.70
33-1190 PLACE/F1N1SH SLAB-ON-GRADE {(BLDG 26495,00 26495.00 0.00 26495.00 100.0 0.00 1324.75
33)
33-1200 ERECT/BRACE PRECAST PANELS (BLDG 145500.00 145500.00 0.00 145500.00 100.0 0.00 7275.00
33)
33-1210 SLAB EDGEFORMS (BLDG 33 EAST) 4366.00 4366.,00 0.00 4366.00 100.0 0.00 218.30
33-1220 ALIGN/WELD PRECAST PANELS (BLDG 29865.00 29865.00 0.00 29865.00 100.0 0.00 1493.25
33)
33-1222 F/R/P C-1-P INTERIOR WALL (BLDG 43942.00 43942.00 0.00 43942,00 100.0 0.00 2197.10
33)
33-1224 CURE/STRIP C-I-P INIERIQR WALL 11417,00 11617.00 0.00 11617.00 100.0 .00 580.85
(BLDG 33)
33-1230 DRILL/EPOXY REN'G SLAB DOWELS 2109.,00 2109.00 0.00 2109.00 100.0 0.00 105.45
{(BLDG 33 EAST)
33-1240 SLAB PREP {BLDS 33 EAST) 8381.00 8381.,00 0.00 8381.00 100.0 0.00 419,05
33-1270 PLACE/F1H1SH SLAB-ON-GRADE (BLDG 14405.00 14405.00 0.00 14405,00 100.0 0.00 720,25
33 EAST)
33-1310 SET HM FRAMES {BLDG 33) 3666.00 3666.00 0.00 3666,00 100.0 0.00 183.30
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HARRIS CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.

REPORT DATE 12MAY15

I5:12
HARRLS — IARRIS CONSTRUCTION CO., IHC.
ACTIVITY ACTIVITY
i - DESCRIPTION

DIRECT WORK

33-1330 CAGED ROOF ACCESS LADDER (BLDG
33)

33-1342 WOOD TRIM (BLDG 33)

33-1350 ROCF BLOCKING & CURBS (BLDG 33)

33-1400 BOLTED NAILERS (BLDG 33)

33-1440 WALL SHEATHING/WRAP/DRAINAGE MAT
(BLDG 33)

33-1590 F/R/P EQPT PADS (BLDG 33)

33-1630 EXT STEEL BOLLARDS (BLDG 33)

33-1780 HANG DOORS (BLDG 33)

33-1800 DOOR HARDWARE (BLDG 33)

33-1910 FINAL CLEAN (BLDG 33)

34-1010 LAYOUT CMU FOOTINGS (BLDG 34)

34-1020 LAYOUT/EXCAV SPREAD FTGS (BLDG
34)

34-1040 F/R/P SPREAD FIGS (BLDE 34)

34-1050 EXCAVATE CMU FOOTINGS {BLDG 34)

34-1060 LAYOUT/EXCAV GRADE BEAMS (BLDG
34)

34-1070 F/R/P PILASTERS (BLDG 34)

34-1080 SET STEEL PIPES @ PILASTERS
34)

34-1090 SLAB EDGEFORMS (BLDG 34)

34-1110 F/R/P GRADE DEAMS (BLDG 34)

34-1120 CURE/STRIP PILASTERS (BLDG 34)

34-1130 SET STEEL PIPES @ GRADE BMS (BLDG
34)

34-1150 BACKFILL/COMPACT PILASTERS {(BLDG
34)

34-1170 SLAB PREP {BLDG 34)

(BLDG

34-1200 PLACE/FINISH SLAB-ON-GRADE (BLDG
34)

34~1210 F/P WALL CURBS w/ EMBEDRS {BLDG
34)

34-1222 TEMP BRACING @ CHU (BLDG 34)
34-1230 SET H{ DOOR & WINDOW FRAMES (BLDG
34}
34~1240 DOLTED PLATES (BLDG 34)
34-1250 F/R/P RAISED PLATFORMS (BLDG 34)
34-1260 ROOF FRAMING & BLOCKING (BLDG 34}
34-1270 ROOF PLYWOOD (BLDG 34)
34-1370 HAT CUANMEL & PLYWOOD @ CEILIMNG
{BLDG 34)
34-1460 F/R/P EQPT PADS (BLDG 34)
34-1610 HANG DOQORS {BLDG 34}
34-1640 DOOR HARDWARE (BLDG 34}
34-1740 FINAL CLEAN (BLDG 34)
34B-1000 LAYOQUT/EXCAV FTGS (BLDG 34
BRIBGE)
34B-1010 F/R/P MAT SLARS (BLDG 34 BRIDBGE)
34B-1020 F/R/P CONC WALLS (BLDG 34 BRIDGE)
34B-1060 CURE/STRIP CONC WALLS (BLBG 34
BRIDGE)
34R-1080 F/R/P CONC STAIRS & LANDING (BLDG
34 DRIDGE)
34B~1090 ERECT PRECAST PLANK (BLDG 34
BRIDGE)
34B-1100 E/R/P CURBS ON PRECAST PLANK
(BLDG 34 DRIDGE)
34B-1110 HON-STRUCTURAL ¥0OD DECKING (BLDG
34 BRIDGE)
INSTALL HANDRAILS (BLDG 34
BRIBGE)
40-1010 LAYOUT CMU FOOTINGS (BLBG 40)
40-1020 EXCAVATE CHU FOOTINGS (DBLGG 40)
40-1030 SLAD EDGEFORMS {BLDG 40)
40-1060 SLAB PREP (BLDG 40}
40-1080 PLACE/FINISH SLAB-ON-GRABE (BLDG
40)
40-1090 F/P WALL CURBS (BLDG 40)
40-1130 GROUT BEAM SEATS & POCKETS (BLDBG
40)
40-1150 SET HY DOOR ERAMES ({BLDG 40
40-1240 F/R/P EQPT PAD (BLDG 40)
40-1280 PROTECTTON BOARD (BLDG 40}
40-1380 HANG DOORS {BLBG 40)
40-1420 BOOR UARDWARE (BLDG 4D)
40-1540 FINAL CLEAN [BLBG 40)
41-1010 LAYOUT CMU FOOTINGS (BLDG 41)
41-1020 EXCAVATE CMU FOOTINGS (BLBG 41)
41-1030 SLAPB EDGEFORMS (BLDG 41)
41-1060 SLAD PREP (BLDG 41)

34B~1130

——PROGRESS BILLING NO. 16—
MONTHLY BARNINGS REPORT by SUB

(BILLING PERIOD: 04/01/15 - 04/30/15)

BUDGET PREVIOUS EARNINGS
ALQUNT EARNINGS THIS PERIOQD
280.00 0.00 0.00
4481.00 3360.75 1120.25
23660.00 23660.00 0.00
7239.00 7239.00 0.00
§185.00 8185.00 0.00
4784.00 1435.20 2152.80
6255.00 5629.50 625,50
2765,00 a.00 2165.00
6913.00 4.00 6913.00
1575,00 0.00 0.00
759.00 759.00 0.00
3121,00 3121.00 0.00
5591.00 5591.00 0.00
1114.00 1114.00 0.00
1139.00 1139.00 0.00
2862.00 2862.00 0.00
520.00 520,00 0.00
13459.00 13459.00 0.00
21572.00 21572,00 0,00
598.00 598.00 0.00
1018.00 1018.00 D.00
266,00 266.00 0.00
10218.00 10218.00 0.00
27912,00 27912.00 0.00
25247,00 25247.00 0.00
3732,00 3732.00 0.00
894.00 894.00 D.00
13114.00 13114.00 0.00
3005,00 3005.00 0.00
44403.00 44403.00 D.00
3992.00 3992.00 0.00
5267.00 5267.00 0.00
5956.00 5956.00 0.00
774,00 774.00 .00
968.00 968.00 0.00
517,00 0.00 0.00
4262.00 4262.00 0.00
5496.00 5496.00 0.00
3975%,00 39752.00 0.00
12230.00 12230.00 D.00
14486,00 14486.,00 0,00
21500.00 21500.00 0,00
2946.00 2946, 00 0.00
2675.00 2675.00 0.00
1200.00 600.00 600,00
380.00 380.00 0.00
720,00 720.00 0.00
917.00 917.00 0,00
1215.00 1215.00 0.00
4386.00 4386, 00 D.00
2916.00 2916.00 0,00
216.00 216,00 0.00
405.00 405.00 0.00
1594.00 1594.00 0,00
4451,00 4451.00 0.00
221.00 221.00 0,00
277,00 277.00 0.00
31.00 0.00 0.00
380.00 380,00 0.00
720.00 720.00 0.00
1281.00 1281.00 D.00
1803,00 1803.00 0.00
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TOTAT
TO DATE

4481.00
23660.00
7239.00
8185.00

3588.00
6255.00
2765.00
6913.00
0.00
759.00
3121.00

5591.00
1114.00
1139.00

2862.00
520.00

13459.00
21572.00
598.00
1018.00

266,00

10218.00
27912.00

25247.00

37132.00
894,00

13114,00
3005.00
44403,00
3992.00
5267.00

5956,00
774.00
968,00

0.00

4262.00

5496,00
39759.00
12230.00

14486,00
21500.00
2946.00
2675.00
1200.00

380,00
720,00
917.00
1215.00
4386.00

2916.00
216.00

405.00
1594,00
4451.00

221,00

277.00

0.00

380.00

720.00
1281.00
1803.00

PCT
CHP

100.0
100.0
100.0
100.0

15.0
100.0
100.0
100.0

100.0
100.0

100,0
100.0
100.0

100.0
100.0

100.0
100.0
100.0
100.0

100.0

100.0
100.0

100.0

100.0
100.0

100.0
100.0
100.0
100.0
100.0

100.0
100.0
100.0

100.0

100.0
100.0
100.0

100.0
100.0
100.0
100.0
100.0

100.0
100.0
100.0
100.0
100,0

100.0
100.0

100.0
100,40
100.0
100.0
100.0

100.0
100.0
100.0
100.0

FRESNO CHAFFEE 200
AFRICA EXHIBIT INCR 2 & 3

PAGE NO. 30

REM'G TO

COHMPLETE RETEHTION
280.00 0.00
0.00D 224.05
0.00 1183.00
0.00 361.95
0.00 408.25
1196.00 179.40
0.00 312.75
0.00 138.25
0.00 345,65
1575.00 0.00
0.00 37.95
a.00 156.05
0.00 279.55
0.00 55.70
0.00 56,95
0.00 143.10
0.00 26,00
0.00 672,95
0.00 1078.60
0.00 29.90
0.00 50.90
0.00 13.30
0,00 510.90
0.00 1395.60
0.00 1262.35
0.00 186.60
Q0,00 44.70
0.00 655.70
0.00 150.25
0,00 2220.15
0.00 19%.60
0,00 263,35
0.00 297.80
0.00 38.70
Q0,00 48.40
517.00 0.00
0.00 213.10
0.00 274,80
0.00 1987.95
0.0D 611,50
0.00 724,30
0.00 1075.00
0.00 147,30
0.00 132,75
0.00 60,00
0.00 19,00
0.00 36.00
0.00 45,85
a.00 60.75
0.00 219.30
0.00 145,80
0.00 10.B0
0.00 20.25
0.00 79,70
0,00 222,55
0,00 11,05
D.DD 13.85
31.00 0.00
0.00 19,00
0.00 36.00
0,00 64,05
0,00 90.15




HARRIS CONSIRUCTION CO., INC. —-—PROGRESS BILLIHNG NO. 16-— FRESHO CHAFFEE Z00

REPORT DATE 12MAYLS5 MONTHLY EARNINGS REPORT by SUB AFRICA EXAIBIT INCR 2 & 3
15:12
(BILLING PERIOD:; D4/01/15 - D4/3D/15) PAGE KO, 31
HARRIS - HARR1S CONSTRUCTION CO., IHC,
ACTIVITY ACTIVITY BUDGET PREVIOUS EARNINGS TOTAL PCT REM'G TO
D DESCRIPTION AMOUNT EARNINGS THIS PER1OD TO DATE ClHp COMPLETE RETENTION

DIRECT WORK

41-1080 PLACE/FINISH SLAB-ON-GRADE (BLDG 3280.00 3280,00 0.00 3280,00 100.0 ©.00 164,00
41y
41-1090 F/P WALL CURBS (BLDG 41} 5841.00 5841.00 0,00 5841,00 100.0 0.00 292,05
41-1160 F/R/E SLAB ON DECK (BLDG 41} 3273.00 3273.00 0.00 3273.00  100.0 0,00 163,65
41-1180 F/R/P EQPT PAD (BLDG 41) 1548.00 1548,00 0.00¢ 1548,00  100.¢ 0.00 77.40
41-1220 PROTECTION BOARD (BLDG 41) 2500.00 2500,00 ©.00 2500.00  100.0 ©.00 125.00
41-1280 SET HM DOCR FRAMES (BLDG 41) 405,00 405,00 0.00 405,00 100.0 0.00 20,25
41-1420 HANG DOORS (BLDG 41} 222,00 222,00 0,00 222,00 100,0 0.00 11.10
41-1450 DOOR HARDWARE (BLDG 41} 277.00 277.00 0.00 277,00  100.0 0,00 13.85
41-1550 FINAL CLEAN (DLDG 41} 44,00 0.00 0.00 0.00 44,00 0.00
50-1020 LAYOUT SUMP EXCAVATION (BLDG 50) 380,00 380.00 0.00 380.00  100.0 0.00 19.00
50-1030 EXCAVATE SUMPS (BLDG 50) 3925,00 3925.00 0.00 3925.00  100.0 0.00 196.25
50-1040 F/R/P LOWER MAT SLAB (BLDG 50) 1086,00 1086.00 0,00 1086,00  100,0 0.00 54,30
50-1050 F/R/P PUMP SUMP WALLS {BLDG 50) 9981,00 9981,00 0,00 9981,00  100.0 D.00 499,05
50-1070 F/R/P UPPER MAT SLAB (BLDG 50} 2173.00 2173.00 0.00 2173.00  100,0 0.00 108.65
50-1080 F/R/P REM'G SUMP WALLS (BLDG 50) 9981,00 9981.00 0.00 9981.00  100.0 0.00 499,05
50-1090 CURE/STRIP SUMP WALLS (BLDG 50} 4634.00 4634,00 0.00 4634.00  100,0 0.00 231.70
50-1100 FORM/SHORE STRUCT SLAB (BLDG 50) 1813,00 1813,00 0.00 1813,00  100,0 0.00 90,65
50-1110 REBAR/POUR STRUCT SLAB (BLDG 50) 1092,00 1092,00 0.00 1092,00  100,0 0.00 54,60
50-1120 CURE/REMOVE SHORING/STRIP STRUCT 692,00 692,00 0.00 692,00  100.D 0.00 34,60
SLAB (BLDG 50}
50-1130. BACKFILL/COMPACT SUMP WALLS (BLDG 9152,00 9152,00 0.00 9152,00 100.0 0.00 457,60
50)
50-~1140 SLAB EDGEFORMS (BLDG 50) 852.00 852.00 0.00 852,00 100.0 0.00 42,60
50-1170 SLAB PREP (BLDG 50) 468.00 468,00 0.00 468,00  100.0 0.00 23,40
50--1190 PLACE/FINISH SLAB-ON-GRADE (BLDG 1807,00 1807,00 0.00 1807,00 1000 0.00 90,35
50]
50-1200 F/P WALL CURBS (BLDG 50) 6753.00 6753.00 0.00 6753.00 100.0 0.00 337,65
50-1270 SET HM DOOR FRAME (BLDG 50) 202,00 202.00 0,00 202,00 100.0 0.00 10.10
50-1280 SUMP ACCESS LACDERS {BLDG 50} 3553.00 3553.00 0.00 3553.00  100.0 0,00 177.65
50-1420 HANG DOOR (BLDG 50) 111,00 111,00 0.00 111.00  100.0 0,00 5,55
50-1440 DOOR HWARDWARE (BLDG 50) 138.00 138.00 0.00 138,00 100.0 0.00 6.90
50-1500 FINAL CLEAN (BLDG 50} 37.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 37.00 0.00
51-101¢ LAYOUT PIT EXCAVATION (BLDG 51) 380,00 380.00 0,00 380.00  100.0 0,00 19.00
51-1020 EXCAVATE PIT (BLDG 51) 10343,00 10343.00 0.00 10343.00  100.0 0.00 517.15
51-1030 F/R/P LOWER MAT SLAB {BLDG 51) 2056,00 2056,00 0.00 2056.00 100.0 0.00 102,80
51-1040 F/R/P PIT WALLS (DLOG 51) 23416.00 23416.00 0.00 23416.00  100.0 0.00 1170.80
51-1050 F/R/P UPPER MAT SLAB (BLDG 51} 2055,00 2055.00 0.00 2055.00  100.0 0.00 102,75
51-1060 F/R/P EQPT PADS {(DLDG 51) 2012.00 2012, 00 0.00 2012.00  100.0 0.00 100,60
51-1070 F/R/P REM'G PIT WALLS (BLDG 51} 24111.00 24111.00 0.00 24111,00  100.0 0.00 1205.55
51-1080 CURE/STRIP PIT WALLS {BLDG 51) 10415,00 10415,00 0.00 10415.00  100.0 0,00 520.75
51-1090 FORM/SHORE STRUCT SLAB (BLDG 51) 7709.00 7709.00 0.00 7709.00  100.0 0.00 385,45
51-1100 REBAR/POUR STRUCT SLAB (BLDG 51) 9485.00 9485,00 0.00 9485,00  100.0 0.00 474.25
51-1110 CURE/REMOVE SHORING/STRIP STRUCT 2038.00 2038.00 0,00 2038.00  100,0 0.00 101.90
SLAB (BLDG 51)
51-1120. BACKFILL/COMPACT PIT WALLS (BLDG 16332.00 16332.00 0,00 16332.00  100.0 0,00 816,60
51)
51-1190 FINAL CLEAN (BLDG 51} 200,00 0.00 0.00 0.00 200, 00 0.00
52-1010 LAYOUT PIT EXCAVATION (BLDG 52) 759,00 759,00 0.00 759.00  100.0 0.00 37.95
52-1020 EXCAVATE PITS (BLDG 52) 56314.00 56314.00 0.00 56314,00  100.0 0,00 2815,70
52-1030 F/R/P CHRAMBER & SUMP MAT SLABS 34013,00 34013,00 0.00 34013.00  100.0 0,00 1700.65
(BLDG 52)
52-1040 F/R/P CHAMBER & SUMP WALLS (BLDG 140878.00 140878, 00 0.00 140878.00  100.0 0.00 7043.90
52}
52-1050 CURE/STRIP CHAMBER £ SUMP WALLS 31476.00 31476.00 0.00 31476,00  100.0 0.00 1573.80
(BLDG 52}
52-1060 E/F/R/P WALL FTGS~ LINE 3 to 4 66062.00 6606200 0.00 66062.00  100.0 0.00 3303,10
(BLDG 52}
52--1070 FORM/SHORE CHAMBER & SUMP LIDS 17862.00 17862, 00 0.00 17862.00  100.0 0.00 £93.10
{BLDG 52)
52-1080 F/R/P WALLS- LINE 3 to 4 (BLDG 82838.00 82838.00 0.00 82838,00  100.0 0.00 4141,90
52)
52-1090 F/R/P CHAMBER & SUMP LIDS (BLDG 18878.00 18878,00 0.00 18878.00  100.0 0.00 943,90
52)
52-1100 CURE/STRIP WALLS- LINE 3 to 4 20860.00 20860,00 0,00 20860.00  100.0 0.00 1043.00
(BLDG 52}
52-1110 CURE/REMOVE SHORING/STRIP LIDS 8113.00 8113,00 0.00 8113.00 100,0 0.00 405,65
(BLDG 52)
52-1120 BACKFILL/COMPACT CONC WALLS (BLDG 55995,00 55995, 00 0.00 55995,00  100.0 0.00 2799,75
52)
52-1130 SLAB EDGEFORMS (BLDG 52) LVL 100 3802.00 3802,00 0.00 3802.00 100,0 0.00 190.10
52-1160 SLAB PREP (BLDG 52} LVL 100 1756.00 1756,00 0.00 1756.00  100,0 0,00 87.80
52~1180 PLACE/FINISH SLAB-ON-GRADE (BLDG 11272.00 11272,00 0.00 11272.60  100.0 0.00 563.60
52) LVL 100
52-1190 F/R/P STAIRS ON GRADE (BLDG 52) 5052 ,00 5052, 00 0.00 5052.00 100.0 0.00 252,60
52-1200 F/P WALL CURBS (BLDG 52) 24731.00 24731.00 0.00 24731,00  100.0 0.00 1236,55
52-1210 F/R/P EQPT PADS (BLDG 52) 11914.00 11914,00 0.00 11914,00  100.0 0.00 595,70
52-1222 TEMP BRACING @ CMU (BLDG 52) 217,00 217,00 0,00 217.00  100.0 0,00 10.85
52-1230 STAIR HANDRAILS {BLDG 52} 593,00 0.00 593,00 593,00  100,0 0.00 29.65
52-1250 GUARDRAILS (BLDG 52) 1166.00 0.00 1166,00 1166.00  100.,0 0.00 58,30
52-1280 SET B DOOR FRAMES (BLDG 52) 1013.00 1013.00 0.90 1013.00  100.0 0.00 50.65
521320 ACCESS LADDERS (BLDG 52) 3553.00 2842, 40 710,60 3553,00  100,0 0.00 177.65
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HARRIS CONSTRUCTION CO., IKHC. --PROGRESS BILLING NO. 16-- FRESNO CHAFFEE Z0O

REPORT DATE 12MAY15 MONTHLY EARNINGS REPORT by SUB AFRICA EXHIBIT INCR 2 & 3
15:12
(BILLING PERIQD: 04/01/15 — 04/30/15) PAGE NO. 32
HARRIS - HARRIS CONSTRUCTION CO,, INC.
ACTIVITY ACTIVITY BUDGET PREVICUS EARNINGS TOTAL PCT REM'G TC
Db DESCRIPTION AMOUNT EARNINGS THIS PERIOD TO DATE crip CCHPLETE RETENTION

DIRECT WORK

52-1540 HANG DOORS (BLDG 52) 553.00 553.00 0.00 553.00 100.0 0.00 27.65
52-1550 DOOR HARDWARE (BLDG 52} 691,00 691.00 0.00 691,00 100.0 0.00 34.55
52-1630 FIHNAL CLEAN (BLDG 52) 267.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 267,00 0.00
5F1-1000 LAYOUT/EXCAV RETG WALL FTGS 3119.00 3119.00 0.00 3119.00  100.0 0.00 155.95
(ENTRY SIGHN)
SF1-1010 F/R/P RETG WALL FTGS {ENTRY S1GH} 10133.00 10133.00 0.00 10133.00  100,0 0.00 506.65
SF1-1020 F/R/P CURVED REIG WALL (ENTRY 21926.00 21926.00 0.00 21926,00  100,0 0.00 1096.30
SIGH)
SF1-1040 CURE/STRIP CURVED RETG WALL 3696.00 3696.00 0.00 3696.00  100.0 0.00 184.80
(ENTRY SIGN)
SF1-1050 SANDBLAST WALL (ENTRY SI1GN) 1611,00 1611,00 0.00 1611.00 100.¢ 0.00 80.55
SF1-1062 FRENCH DRAIN @ RETG WALL (ENTRY 1013.00 1013.00 0.00 1013.00  100.¢ 0.00 50.65
SIGN)
SF1-1130 LAYCUT/EXCAV CCNC SEAT WALLS (BOA 4875.00 4875.00 0.00 4875.00  100.0 ¢.00 243.75
ENTRY)
SF1-1140 F/R/F CONC SEAT WALLS (BOA ENTRY} 17891.00 17891.00 0.00 17891.00  100.0 0.00 894,55
SF1-1170 CURE/STRIP CONC SEAT WALLS (BCA 4467,00 4467.00 0.00 4467.00 100.0 0.00 223,35
ENTRY)
5F1-1200 FTG DRAINAGE/BACKFILL @ CONC SEAT 4131,00 4131,00 0.0D 4131.0¢  100.0 0.00 206.55
WALLS (BOA)
S§F1-1220 F/R/P COLORED CONC BORDER [(BOA 75613.00 75613,00 0.00 75613.0¢  100.0 0.00 3780.65
ENTRY)
5F1-1240 E/F/R/P CONC EDGE BANDS ({BOA 2247,00 2247,00 0.00 2247,00 100.0 0.00 112.35
ENTRY) .
5F1-1260 SANDBLAST CONC EDGE BANDS (BOA 905.00 905.00 0.00 905.00  100.0 ¢.00 45,25
ENTRY)
SF1-1350 FINAL CLEAN — AREA 1 SITE 200.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 200.00 0.00
FINTSHES
SF1-1370A MESH BARRIER POSIS (CHEETAH 32819.00 32819.00 0.00 32819.00  100.0 0,00 1640.95
EXHIBIT}
SF2-1010 LAYQUT/EXCAVATE THICKEMED EDGES §095.00 §095.00 0.00 6095.00  100.¢ 0.00 304.75
{MAMALT POOL}
SF2-1020 LOWER SLAB PREP (MAHALI POOL) 2228.00 2228.00 0.00 2228,00 100.0 0,00 111.40
SF2-1030 F/R/P LOWER SLAB (MAHALI POOL) 32706.00 32706.00 0.00 32706.00 100.0 0,00 1635.30
SF2-1040 F/R/P LOWER CONC WALLS (MAHALI 13378.00 13378.00 0.00 13378.00  100.0 0,00 £§68.90
POOL)
SF2-1050 CURE/SIRIP LOWER CONC WALLS 2658.00 2658.00 0.00 2658.00  100.0 0.00 132.90
(MAHALT POOL)
SF2-1070 UPPER SLAB BREP (MAHAL1 BOOL) 2226.00 2228.00 0.00 2228.00  100.0 0.00 111.40
SF2-1080 F/R/P UPPER SLABS (MAHALI POOL) 3634.00 3634.00 0.00 3634.00  100.0 0.00 181.70
SF2-1090 F/R/P UPPER CONC WALLS (MANALI 13378.00 13378.00 0.00 13378.00  100,0C 0.00 £§68.90
POOL)
SF2-1100 CURE/STRIP UPPER CONC WALLS 27371.00 2737.00 0.00 2737.00 100.0 0,00 136.85
{MAHALT POOL)
SF2-1120 INSTALL GUARDRAIL AT TOF OF WALL 315.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 315,00 ¢.00
{MAHALT POOL)
SF2-1130 LAYOUT/EXCAV CMU RETG WALL FTG 3366.00 3366.00 0.00 3366.00 100.0 0.00 166.30
(MANALT POOL}
SF2-1140 F/R/P CMU RETG WALL FTG (MAHALI 1429.00 1429.00 0.00 1429.00 100.0 0.00 71.45
POOL)
SF2-1160 AGAMA HOLDING ROCK- LAYQUT/EXCAV 1346.00 1346.00 0.00 1346,00 100,00 0.00 §7.30
FTG
SF2-1170 AGBMA HOLDING ROCK- F/R/P FIG 1450.00 1450.00 0.00 1450,00  100.0 0,00 72.50
SF2-1190 AGAMA NOLDING ROCK- BACKFILL 2715.00 275.00 0.00 275,00  100.0 ¢.00 13.75
SF2-1200 AGAMA HOLDING ROCK- PLACE/FINISH 801.00 801.00 0.00 g01.00  100.0 0.00 40.05
5LAB
5F2-1220 AGAMA HOLDIMG ROCK- ACCESS DOOR 150.00 150.00 0.00 150.00 100,0 0.00 7.50
SF2-1235 CONC PAVING UNDER SHOTCRETR 1147.00 1147.00 0.00 1147,00  100.0 0.00 57.35
{LODGE /MAHATLT)
5F2-1250 AGAMA EXHIBIT- E/F/R/P VISITOR 1317.00 1317.00 0.00 1317,00  100.0 0.00 65.85
RAIL FTGS
SF2Z-1270 LAYQUT/EXCAV CMU SEAT WALL FTG 1673.00 1673.00 0.00 1673.00  100.0 0.00 83.65
{LODGE)
SFZ-1280 F/R/P CMU SEAT WALL FTIG (LODGE) 1506.00 1506.00 0.00 1506,00  100.0 ¢.00 75.30
SF2-1300 LAYQUT CONC PAVING (LCDGE/MAHALI) 4520.00 1808.00 0.00 1808.00 40.0 2712.00 90.40
SFZ—1340 CONC BAVING & STAIRS-ON-GRADE @ 32304.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 32304.00 0.00
LODGE TERRACE
SF2-1350 CONC PAVING @ LODGE SERVICE AREA 11494.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 11494.00 0.00
{LODGE)
5F2-1380 F/R/P COLORED CONC PAVING 96910.00 24227.50 0.00 24227.50 25.0 72682.50 1211,38
(LODGE /MAHALT)
SF2-1470 FINAL CLEAN - AREA 2 SITE 200.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 200.00 0.00
FINISHES
5F3-1000 LAYOUT/EXCAV CHU SEAT WALL FTG 1534.00 1534.00 0.00 1534,00  100.0 0.0¢ 76.70
{LION EXUIBIT})
SE3-1010 F/R/P CMU SEAT WALL FTG (LION 860.0¢ 860.00 0.00 860,00 100.0 0.00 43.00
EXHIBIT)
SF3-1060 LAYOQUT/EXCAV CHMU FTG @ MOAT {LION 2019,00 2019,00 0.00 2019.00 100.0 0.00 100.95
EXHIBIT)
5F3-1070 F/R/P CMU FTG @ MOAT (LION 3074.00 3074.00 0,00 3074.00 100.0 0.00 153,70
EXHIBIT)
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HARRIS CONSTRUCTION CO., INC. ——-PROGRESS BILLING NO. 16-~- FRESNO CUHAFFEE 200

REPORT DATE 12MAY15 HONTHLY ERRNINGS REPORT by SUB AFRICA EXUIBIT INCR 2 & 3
15:12
(BILLING PER10D: 04/01/15 — 04/30/15) PAGE NC. 33
HARRIS -~ HARRIS CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.
ACTIVITY ACTIVITY BUDGET PREVIOUS EARHINGS TOTAL PCT REM'G TC
1D DESCRIPTION AMOUNT EARNINGS THIS PERIOD TO DRIE 8514 COMPLETE RETENTION

DIRECT WORK

SF3-1130A FCOTINGS FOR DEADFALLS (L1ON 6183.00 0,00 0.00 0.00 6183.00 0.00
EXAIBIT}
SF3-1160A LION MESH BARRIER POSTS (LI1ON 40528.00 40528,00 0,00 40528.00  100.0 0.00 2026.40
EXHIBIT)
SF3-1250 FINAL CLEAN - AREA 3 SITE 200.00 0,00 0.00 0.00 200.00 0.00
FINISHES
SF3-1290 LAYOUT/EXCAV FTGS (MEERKAT RREA) 4627.00 4627,00 0.00 4627.00 100.0 0.00 231.35
SF3-1300 F/R/P FIGS (MEERKAT AREA) 5749.00 5749.00 0.00 5749,00  100,0 0.00 287.45
SF3-1310 F/R/P RETG & SEAT WALLS (MEERKAT 19960.00 1%960.00 0.00 19960.00  100.0 0.00 998.00
BAREA)
SE3-1320 CURE/STR1P RETG & SEAT WALLS 4331,00 4331.00 0.00 4331,00 100.0 0.00 216.55
(MEERKAT AREA)
SF3-1340 F/R/P EXH1BIT SUB-SLAB (MEERKAT 856,00 056.00 0,00 856.00 100.0 0.00 42,80
AREA}
SF3-1360 CONCRETE PAVING (MEERKAT AREA} 2202.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 2202.00 0,00
SF3-1390 PLAYGROUND PROTECTIVE SURFACING 4500,00 0.00 0.00 0.00 4500.00 0.00
{MEERKAT ARER)
SF4-1020 CONC PAVING @ NORTH RESTROOM 1376,00 1376.00 0.00 1376.00 100.0 0.00 68.80
(ZONE 4)
SF4-1030 OSTRICH NEST- E/F/R/P CURBS (ZONE 2476.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 2476.00 0.00
4)
SF4-1090A FOOTINGS FCR DEADFALLS (ZONE 4} 3092,00 0.00 0.00 0.00 3092,00 0.00
SF4-1160 FIMAL CLEAN - AREA 4 SITE 200,00 0.00 0.00 0.00 200.00 0.00
FINISHES
SF5-1010 LAYOUT/EXCAVATE TH1CKENED EDGES 1204%9.00 12049.00 0.00 1204%,00 100,0 0.00 602,45
(DBL MOAT POOL)
SF5-1020 LOWER SLAB PREP (DBL MOAT PCOL} 7753.00 7753.00 0.00 7753.00 100.0 0.00 387.65
S5F5-1030 F/R/P LOWER SLAB (DBL MOAT POOL) B6753.00 86753.00 0.00 86753,00 100.0 0.00 4337.65
SF5-1040 F/R/P LOWER CONC WALLS (DBL HMOAT 47604.00 47604,00 0.00 47604.00 100.0 0.00 2380.20
POOL)
SF5-1050 CURE/STRIP LOWER CONC WALLS (DBL 4355.00 4355,00 0.00 4355,00 100.0 0.00 217.15
MOAT POOL)
SF5-1070 UPPER SLAEB PREP (DBL MOAT POOL) 7153.00 7753,00 0.00 7753.00  100.0 0.00 387.65
SF5-1080 F/R/P UPPER SLABS (DBL MOAT POOL) 86751.00 86751.,00 0.00 86751,00 100.0 0.00 4337.55
SF5-10%0 F/R/P UPPER CONC WALLS (DBL MOAT 47603.00 47603.00 0.00 47603.00 100,0 0.00 2380.15
POOL)
SF5-1100 CURE/STRIP UPPER CONC WALLS (DBL 4484.00 4484,00 0.00 4484,00 100.0 0.00 224.20
MOAT POOL)
SF5-1120 LAYOUT/EXCAV RETG WALL FTGS 5956.00 5856,00 0.00 5956.00 100.0 0.00 297.80
(KOPJE TOP)
SF5-1130 F/R/P RETG WALL FIGS {KOPJE TOP) 12887.00 12887.00 0.00 12887.00 100.0 0.00 644.35
SE5-1140 F/R/P RETG WALLS (KOPJE TOP}) 33669.00 33669.00 0.00 33669,00 100.0 0.00 1683.45
SF5-1150 CURE/STRIP RETG WALLS (KOPJE TOP) 7234.00 7234,00 0.00 7234,00  100.0 0.00 361.70
SF5-1170 E/F/R/P STAIR FTGS (KOPJE TOP) 3547.00 3547,00 0,00 3547,00 100.0 0.00 177.35
SF5-1180 F/R/P STAIRS & LANDINGS ({KOPJE 6648.00 6648.00 0.00 6648.00  100.0 0.00 332.40
TOP)
SF5-1190 STAIR HANDRAILS (KOPJE TOP) 550.00 82,50 0.00 82,50 15,0 467.50 4,13
SF5-1280 FINAL CLEAN - Z0NE 5 SITE 200.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 200.00 0.00
FINISHES
SE6-1010 LAYOUT/EXCAVATE THICKENED EDGES 11134.00 11134,00 0.00 11134,00  100.0 0.00 556.70
(ELEPHANT POOL)
SF6-1020 SLAB PREP (ELEPIANT POOL) 6520.00 6520.00 0.00 6520,00  100,0 0.00 326.00
SF6-1030 F/R/P MAT SLAB (ELEPHANT POOL) 61286.00 61286.00 0.00 61286.00  100.0 0.00 3064.30
SE6-1040 F/R/P CONC WALLS (ELEPHANT POOL) 46998,00 46998,00 0.00 46998,00  100.0 0.00 2349.5%0
SF6-1050 F/R/P SKIMMERS (ELEPHANT POOL) 4745.00 4745.00 0.00 4745,00  100,0 0.00 237.25
SF6-1060 CURE/STRIP CONC WALLS (ELEPHANT 4332.00 4332,00 0.00 4332.00 100.0 0.00 216.60
POOL)
SF6-1080 CURE/STRIP SKIMMERS (ELEPHANT 602.00 602.00 D.00 602.00  100.,0 0.00 30.10
POOL)
SF6-1100 LAYOUT/EXCAV CMU RETG WALL FTG 3366.00 3366.00 0.00 3366.00  100.0 0,00 168.30
(ELEPHANT POOL}
SF6-1110 F/R/P CMU RETG WALL FTG (ELEPHANT 7387.00 7387.00 0.00 7387,00 100.0 0.00 369.35
POOL)
SF6-1130 LAYQUT/EXCAV CMU SEAT WALL FTGS B88.00 888.00 0.00 886,00  100.0 0.00 44,40
{SO. RESTROOM)
SF6-1140 F/R/P CHU SEAT WALL FTGS (SO, 989.00 989,00 0.00 989,00 100.0 0.00 49,45
RESTROON)
SE6-1160 CONC PAVING & SOUTH RESTROOM 1217.00 1217.00 0.00 1217.00 100.0 0.00 60.85
(ZONE 6)
SE6-1180 E/F/R/P DRINKING FOUNTAIN FOOTING 238,00 0.00 0.00 0.00 298,00 0.00
{ZONE 6)
SF6-1210 E/E/R/P LOG BENCH FOOTINGS (ZONE 9252,00 0.00 0.00 0.00 9252, 00 0.00
6
SE6-1230 LAYOUT/EXCAV CURBS (SAVANNR #2 2380.00 0.00 0.00 0,00 2380, 00 0.00
WALLOH)
SF6-1240 E/R/P CURBS (SAVANNA £#2 WALLOW) 71379.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 7375%.00 0.00
SF6-1250 CURE/STRIP CURBS (SAVANNA #2 1829.00 0,00 0.00 0.00 1829%.00 0.00
WALLOW)
S5F6-1260, BACKFILL CURBS (SAVANNA #2 I1805.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1805, 00 0.00
RALLOW)
SF6-1310 E/F/R/P CONC EDGE BANDS (ZONE 6) 2247.00 0.00 0.00 D.00 2247,00 0.00
SF6-1320A FOOTINGS FOR DEADFALLS (ZONE 6) 6183.00 0,00 0.00 0.00 6183.00 0,00
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HARRIS COMSTRUCTION CO., THC. ——PROGRESS BILLIMG MO, 16-- FRESHQ CHAFFEE Z00

REPORT DATE 12MAY15 ISONTHLY EARNTNGS REPORT by SUBR AFRICA EXHIBIT IMCR 2 & 3
15:1%
(BILLING PERIOD: 04/01/15 - 04/30/15) PAGE NO. 34
HARRIS — HARRIS CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.
ACTIVITY ACTIVITY BUDGET PREVIOUS EARNINGS TOTAL PCT REM'G TO
D DESCRIPTION AMOUNT EARMTHGS THIS PERIOD  TO DATE a1 COMPLETE RETENTION
DIRECT WORK
SF6-1340 SANDBLAST CONC EDGE BANDS {ZONE & 869.00 0.00 0,00 0.00 869.00 0,00
SF6-1350 TYPE 2 SAND FILL {(ZONE 6) 6261.00 0.00 0.00 0,00 6261,00 0,00
SF6-1380A ELEPUANT CABLE BARRIER POSTS 2852.00 2852.00 0,00 2852,00 100,0 0.00 142,60
{ZONE 6}
SF6-1400A FOOTINGS FOR ANIMAL CREEP (ZONE £627.00 0,00 6627,00 6627.00 100,0 0.00 331.35
6)
SF6-1420A GTRAFFE CABLE BARRIER POSTS (ZOMNE 1937.00 1937,00 0.00 1937.00  100.0 0,00 96.485
6)
SF6-1480 FIHAL CLEAM - 2Z0NE 6 SITE 200,00 0,00 0.00 0.00 200.00 0,00
FINISHES
SF7-1050A ELEPHANT CABLE BARRIER POSTS 21107.00 21107, 00 0.00 21107.00 100.0 0.00 1055.35
{ZONE 7}
SF7-1060A GTRAFFE CABLE BARRIER POSTS (ZOME 2712.00 2712,00 0.00 2712.00 100.0 0.00 135.60
7)
SF7-1100A FOQTINGS FOR ANIMAL CREEP {ZONE 6628.00 0.00 6628.00 6628._00 100.0 0.00 331.40
4/7)
SF7-1120 FINAL CLEAN - ZONE 7 SITE 200.00 0.00 0.00 D.00 200.00 0.00
FINISHES
STE-1010 F/R/P SKIMMER (ELEPHANT FALLS) 4750.00 4750,00 0.00 4750.00 100.0 D.00 237.50
SF8-1020 LAYOUT/EXCAV COLUMN & WALL FTGS 4972,00 4972.00 0.00 4972.00  1€0.0 0.00 248.60
(ELEPHANT FALLS)
SF8-1030 F/R/P COLUMN & WALL FTGS 4773.00 4773.00 D.0D 4773.00  100.0 0.00 238.65
{ELEPHANT FALLS)
SFB-1040 F/R/P CONC COLUMNS & WALLS (N & S 13274.00 13274.00 0.00 13274.00 100.0 0.00 663.70
TUNNELS)
8F8-1050 CURE/STRIP COLUMNS & WALLS (N & § 3293.00 3293.00 0.00 3293.00 100.0 D.00 164_65
TUNNELS)
SF8-1070 FORM/SHORE STRUCT SLAB & DMS (N & 19445%,00 1944%,00 0,00 1944%.,00 100.0 0.00 5972.45
S TUHNELS)
SF8-1080 F/R/P STRUCT SLAB & DMS (N & S 27435,00 27435,00 0.00 27435.00  100,0 0.00 1371,75
TUNNELS)
SFH-1090 CURE/STRIP STRUCT SLAD & DBMS (N & 11358,00 11358,00 0.00 11358.,00 100.0 0.00 567,90
5 TUNNELS)
SF8-1140 LAYOUT/EXCAV CMU BRETG WALL PTG 3366.00 3366.,00 0,00 3366.,00 100.0 0.00 168,30
(ELEPHANT FALLS}
SFE8-1150 E/F/R/P LOG BENCH FOOTINGS (ZONE 1625.00 0,00 0,00 0.00 4625,00 0,00
8)
SFA-1160 F/R/P CHMU BRETG WALL FTG (ELEPHANT 2752,00 2752,00 0.00 2752,00 100,0 0.00 137,60
FALLS)
S5P8-1220A ELEPHANT CABLE BARRIER FOSTS 2282,00 2282,00 0,00 2282.,00 100.0 0.00 114,10
(Z0NE 8)
SF8-1230A FOOTTINGS FOR DEADFALLS (ZONE 8) 3092.00 0,00 0,00 0.00 3092.00 0,00
5F8-1310 FINAL CLEAN - Z0NE 8 SITE 200.00 0.00 0.00 0,00 200,00 0.00
FTNISHES
SFB-1330A ELEPHANT CABLE BARRIER POSTS (OFF 15973,00 15973.00 0.00 15973.00 100.0 0.00 798,65
EXH ELEPRI YD)
SF9-1020A GIRAFFE CHAIN LINK BARRIER POSTS 6005,00 0.00 6005.00 6005,00 100.0 0,00 300.25
(SAVANNA #4)
5F9-1090 FINAL CLEBN — SAVANNA #4 SITE 200,00 0.00 0.00 0.00 200,00 0.00
FINTSHES
SRV-1010 LAYOUT/EXCAV FTGS (NORTH 673,00 673,00 0,00 673.00 100.0 0,00 33,65
DUMPSTER)
SRV-1020 F/R/P FTGS (KORTH DUMPSTER) 10455,00 10455,00 0.00 10455,00 100.0 0.00 522,75
SRV-1050 CONCRETE PAVING (NORTH DUMPSTER) 4129.00 825,80 3303,20 4129,00 100,0 0.00 206,45
SRV-1080 LAYOUT/EXCAV FTGS (S50UTH 677.00 677.00 0.00 677.00  100.0 0.00 33.85
DUMPSTER)
SRV-1090 F/R/P FTGS (SOUTH DUMPSTER) 10457 .00 10457.00 0,00 10457.00 100.0 0.00 522.85
SRV-1120 CONCRETE PAVING (SQOUTH DUMPSTER) 5138.00 1027.60 4110,40 5138.00 100.0 0.00 256.50
SRV-1170 FINAL CLEAN - SERVICE ROAD 200.00 0.00 0,00 0.00 200.00 0.00
§F10-1010 LAYOUT/EXCAV CURBS FOR WATLLOYWS 2401.00 0.00 D.00 0.00 2401.00 0.00
(SAVANNA #1)
5F10-1020 F/R/P CURBS FOR WALLOWS (SAVANHA 7812.,00 0,00 0.00 0.00 7812.00 0.00
#1)
S5F10-1030 CURE/STRIP CURBS FOR WALLOWS 1936.00 D.00 0.00 0.00 1936.00 D.0D
{SAVANNA §1)
SF10-1040. BACKFILL CURBS FOR WALLOWS 1912.00 0,00 0,00 0.00 1912.00 D.00
(SAVANNA #1)
SF10-1110 FINAL CLEAN - SAVANNA #1 SITE 200.00 0.00 0,00 0.00 200.00 D.00
FINISHES
SF11-1000A ELEPHANT CABLE BARRIER POSTS BTWN 11410.00 11410.00 D.0D 11410.00 100.0 D.00 570.50
SAVANNAS 2 & 3
SF11-1090 FINAL CLEAN - SAVANNA #2 SITE 200.00 D.00 0.00 0,00 200,00 0.00
FINISHES
SFM-1040 F/P DRIVE APPROACH (TEILMAN AVE) 2245.00 2245.00 0,00 2245,00 100,0 0.00 112.25
5FM-1060 STDEWALKS (PARKING LOT) 2000,00 2000.,00 0.00 2000,00  100.0 0.00 100.00
SFM-1120 FINAL CLEAN OFFSITE PARKING LOT 200.00 200,00 0,00 200,00 100.0 0.00 10.00
057316-02C FAB/DEL WIRE ROPE & FABRIC MESH 34930.,00 20958.00 0.00 209548,00 60.0 13972,00 1047.90
061000-01C FAB/DEL RQUGH CARPENTRY MATLS 291453.00 291453.00 0.00 251453.00 100.0 0.00 14572,65
061324-01Cc FAB/DEL HEAVY TIMBER FRAMING 231681.00 231681.00 D.00 231681.00 100.0 0.00 11584.,05
0D61733-01C FAB/DEL KOOD I-JOISTS 48507.00 48507.00 0.00 48507.00 100.0 0.00 2425,35
PD61800-01C FAB/DEL GLULAMS 130450.00 130450.00 0,00 130450,00  100,0 0.00 6522.50
083100-01C FAB/DEL ACCESS DOORS 5000,00 5000,00 0.00 5000,00  100,0 D.00 250.00
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HARRLS CONS

REPORT DATE

IIARRIS

INC

TRUCTION CO.,

12MAY15
I5:12

— UARRIS CONSTRUCTION

——-PROGRESS BILLING NO.

ACTIVITY
1o

DIRECT WO

104300-03C FAB/DEL EMERGENCY AID SPECIALTIES

ACTIVITY
DESCRIFTIOQN

RE

112429-01C FAB/DEL FACILITY FALL PROTECTION

CHANGE OR
C0-01--002
CO-01-033
COo-01-043
C0-01-044
CO0-01-048
CO-01-050

Co-02-045

CO-02-055
Co-02-062
C0-02-064
C0-02-068
Co-02-069
Cco-02-070
Cco-02-088
Co-02-097

PCO-018
BPCO-018.1

PCO-026
PCO-026.1
PCQ-030,1
PCO-030.2

PCO-032

PCO-03¢61

PCO-041

PCO-044
PCO-047

PCO-052
PCO-059
PCO-059.1
PCO-062.1

PCO-071
PCO-078

BCO-080
PCO--083

PCO-084
PCO~084.1

PCO-089
PCO-094

PCO-104

DERS

c/0 01—~ PCO 002-
& RELOCATION
c/0 01- PCO 033-
TNK/DRYWELLS @ P
Cf0 01— PCO Q43—
CONC EDGE DAND
Cf0 01— PCO 046-

Z00 OFFICE DEMO
SEPTIC
OND BASTIHN

ENTRY PALM &

ASDESTQS

ADATEMENT Z0OO OFFICE
C/0 01- PCO 04B-LEAD PAINT
ABATEMENT BIRD AVIARY

c/0 01- PCO 050-
RESTROOMS
C/Q 02— PCO

045-DISASSEHNBLE/
CAGES

C/0 02— PCO 055-
LINE @ BIRD AVIA
C/0 02— PCO 062-
CHANGES

C/0 02- PCO 064-
SEWER PIPE LAYOU
Cc/0 02- PCO 068-
CHG @ BOA ENTRY

c/0 02- PCO 069-
BOA ENTRY

c/0 02- PCO 070-
CEDARR BOA ENTRY
c/0 02- PCO 088-
LTNE @BOA ENTRY

c/0 02~ PCO 097~
FOR WART HOG

BCO 018-

FOR LOGS
PCO 026-
& CAMERA POLE

RELOCATE

STOCKPILE BIRD
REPAIR WATER
RY

CHEETAH VIEWING
BELMONT SLS &
TDUCTBF\NK SLOPE
REPLACE SEWER @
REMOVE LEANIRG
REPLACE OLD GAS

EXTEND CONDUITS

BID HOLD EXTRAS
PCO 018.001- IBA-

BID HOLD EXTRA

RELOCATE M1CROWAVE TWR

PCO 026.001-RELOCATE MICROWAVE
THR & CAMERA POLE

PCO 030,1- CONFORMED & CITY
PERMIT DWG CHANGES

PCO 030.2- CONFORMED &L CITY
PERMTT DWG CHANGES

PCO 032~ SALVAGE
NOT ON DWGS

PCO 036.001- IBA- TRENCH/BACKFI1LL

FOR TEHP POWER

PCO 041~ 1NCR 3 GAS LTNE

CHANGE
PCO 044- THCR 2

RTSTORIC ITEMS

STZE

UT1LITY CHANGES

PCO 047~ IBA- UTIL LOCATING &
TEMP FENCE CHARGES
PCO 052- INCR 2 REROUTE SEWER @

ENTRANCE
BCO 059-
ROOM

RADTANT

FLOOR & STORAGE

PCO 059.001- ELECTRICAL & GAS

1LINE
PCO 062.001-
VIEWING

GRADE BEAM @ CHEETAH

PCO 071- VFDs @ LSS BUILDINGS

PCO 078-

COST TO PRINT BID &

CONSTRUCTION DOCS

PCO 080-

BATTONS, RAILS &

IBA- EUCALYPTUS

POLES

PCO 083- RIGID INSUL @ SHT

AQ0-501 DTL C-8BG

PCO 084- TRRIGATION SYSTEM

PCO 084.001-IRRIGATION ROOSTER
PUMP & ELECTRICAL

PCO 089~ DEMO ADDITIOHAL TREES

BECO 054-
POLES

PCO 104-
CONNECTN

QFFS1TE

IBA—- STAKE TEMP POWER

CITY APPRVD WTR

16—

MONTHLY EARNINGS REPORT by SUB

{BILLI¥G PERIOD:

BUDGET
AMOUNT

5000.00
2500.00

PREVIQUS
EARNINGS

0.00
2500.00

04/01/15 - 04/30/15)

FRESNCO CHA

AFRICA EXHIBIT

PAGE N

REM'G TO
COMPLETE

FFEE Z200

INCR 2 & 3

0, 35

RETENTION

6728821.00

3563.00
154.00
90.00
192.00
730.00
739.00

342,00

45.00
4030.00
271.00
94.00
313.00
269.00
364.00
61.00

161.00
571826.00

1335.00
1337.00
156802.00
9863.00
457.00
-827.00
313.00

2440.00
~875.00

77.00
91261.00
1000.00
3420.00

333.00
51421.00

-24494,00
235.00

-348306.00
1572.00

779.00
—-357.00

3413.00

6025333.20

3563.00
154.00
90.00
152.00
730.00
739,00

342,00

45.00
4030.00
271.00
94.00
313.00
269.00
364.00
61.00

161.00
57826.00

1335.00
1337,00
15€60802.00
9863.00
457.00
-827.00
313.00

2440.00
-875.00

77.00
36504.40
1000.00
3420.00

333.00
51421.00

—24494.,00
235.00

—-199642.00
1572.,00

779.00
-357.00

3413.00

EARNINGS TOTAL FCT

THIS PERIQD TO DATE Cip
4500.00 4500.00 90.0
0.00 2500.00 100.0
181573.55 6206906.75 92.2
0.00 3563.00 100.0
0.00 154,00 100.0
0.00 90.00 180.0
0.00 192,00 100.0
0.00 730.00 100.0
0.00 739.00 100,0
0.00 342,00 100,0
.00 45,00 100.0
.00 4030.00 100.0
0.00 271.00 100.0
0.00 94.00 100.0
0.00 313.00 100.0
0.00 269,00 100.0
0.00 364.00 100.0
0.00 61.00 100.0
0.00 161.00 100.0
0.00 57826.00 100.0
0.00 1335.00 100.0
0,00 1337.00 100.0
0.00 156802.00 100.0
0.00 90863.00 100.0
0.00 457.00 100.0
0.00 ~827.00 100.0
0.00 313.00 100.0
0.00 2440.00 100.0
0.00 -875.00 100.0
0.00 77.00 100.0
27378.30 63882.70 70.0
0.00 1000.00 100.0
0.00 3420.00 100.0
0.00 333.00 100.0
0.00 51421.00 100.0
0.00 -24494.00 100.0
0.00 235.00 100.0
0.00 ~199642.00 57.3
0.00 1572.00 100.0
0.00 719.00 100.0
0.00 -357.00 100.0
0.00 3413.00 100.0
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0.00
0.00

0.00

-148664.00
0.00

0.00
0.00

0.00

310345.34

178.15

36.50
36.95

17.10

201.50

13.55

15.65
13.45
18.20

3.05

8.05
2891,30

66,75
66.85
7840.10
493,15
22,85
-41,35
15.65

122,00
-43.75

3.85
3194.14
50.00
171.00

16.65
2571.05

-1224,70
11,75

-9982,10
78.60

38.95
-17.85

170.65




HARRIS CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.

REPORT DATE 12MAY15

HONIHLY EARNINGS REPORT by SUB

[(BILLING PERIOD:

04/01/15 - 04/30/15)

FRESNMO CHAFFLE Z00
AFRICA EXHIBIT IHCR 2 & 3

PAGE NO, 36

15:12
HARRIS - HARRIS CONSTRUCTION CO., INC,
ACTIVITY ACTIVITY
i DESCRIPTION

CHANGE CRDERS

PCC-107 PCO 107- IBA- INCR 3 CREDIT FOR
TREE PROTECTION
PCO-110 PCO 110- CHANGE GRADES @ DOA
ENTRY
PCO-111 PCO 111-
ALLOWMNCE
PCO-112 PCO 112- WET SOIL @ GIRAFFE/RHINO
FROM OLD LINE
PCO-114,1 PCO 114,001- CHG POND VACUUH
FITTINGS TO BRONZE
PCC-115 PCO 115~ ASSIST CITY WITH WATER
TO DOG PARK
PCO-116 PCO 116- ADD ROUGH-IN FOR SINK AT
T.ODGE
PCO-126 PCO 126- ADPD VALVES @ SEWER LIFT
STATIONS
PCO-128 PCO 128- INSTALL TEMP PUMP @ LION
HOLDING SL5
PCO-129 PCO 12%-IBA-MAUALT LSS MAT SLAB
POUR W/ EXCAVATR
PCO-130 PCO 130- REPLACE CLAY SEWER LINE
@ BOA ENTRY
PCO-135 PCO 135- IBA- PHR TO TEMP PUMP AT
LIFT STATION
PCC-136 PCO 136- ASI 9— ELEPHANT FALLS
CHANGES
PCO-138 PCO 138- ELEPHANT HOLDING
KNOCKOUT REBAR
PCO-140,1 PCO 140.,001- HAYDON EXCAVATE
LS55/REMOVE SHLDS
PCO-142 PCO 142- DINING FIREFLACE CMU
REINFORCING
PCC-143 PCO 143— IBA- EXCAVATE BOA S5IGN
WALL FOOTING
PCC-144 PCO 144- ELITE, SEED CHANGE
PCO-152 PCO 152- ADDED SOIL, AMENDMENT AT
SAVANNAS
PCO-157.1 PCO 157,001- SITE- SHOTCRETE
EXCAV ALL AREAS
PCO-I59 PCO 159 ADDED CAWERA POLE @
GOLDEN STATE BLVD

IBA- CREATE LANDSCAPE

PCO-160 PCO 160— KOPJE TOP- (12) HL1
FIXTURES

PCO-161 PCO 161~ RE-ROUTE FIBER OPTIC
CABLE

PCO-163 PCO 163- RELOCATE 2 PALMS f ELEPH
WATER HOLE

PCO-164 PCO 164- IBA- EXCAVATE FTGs @
INTERPRETIVE HUT

PCO-165 PCO 165-IBA- MAHALI LSS POUR
USING 330 EXCAVATOR

PCO-166 PCO 166— IBA— EXCAVATE FOOTINGS @
RETAIL HUT

PCO-172 PCO 172- RAFTER SIDE PLATE
CHRNGES PER REVIEW

PCO-173 PCO 173— ASI 14- LIGHT FIXTURES @
BOA ENTRY SIGN

PCO-175 PCO 175- ADD REBAR FOR SHOTCRT @
VULTURE/HMEERKAT

PCO-176 PCO I76- BLOCK QUT SUFPLY FANS @
VULTURE/MEERKAT

PCO-177 PCO 177- CMU WALL Q SAVANHA
OVERLOOK

PCO-178 PCO 178- ELEPHANT HOLDING WINDOR
VINYL TO ALUM

PCC-180 PCO I80- DEFERRED APPROVAL PERMIT
FEES

PCO-183 PCO 183- IBA- DEADMAN BRACING @
ELEPHANT HOLDING

PCO-184 PCO 184- IBA— EXPEDITE HM
FRAMES-BLDGS 2,3,4 & 5

PCO-185 PCO 185- LODGE DOORS 105F & 105H

PC0O-187 PCO 187— IBA— EXCAV DEEP FTIGS @
ELEPHANT HOLDG

PCO-189 PCO 189— ELEPHANT HOLDING,
VERTICAL BAR @ B LINE

PCC-191 PCO 191~ LODGE AUTOMATIC DOOR
ELECTRICAL

PCO-193 PCO 193— IBA- INTERNMRL: INCREASE
CTU CONTRACT

PCO-1%4 PCO 194— IBA— ELEPHANT HOLDING-
REMOVE EMBEDS

BUDGET
AMOUNT

7000.00
123,00
366562.00
354,00
123,00
512.00
108.00
1674.,00
210.00
~311.00
464,00
-529.00
316.00
28.00
-3785.00
26,00
-835.00

159.00
38.00

104284.00
683,00
374.00
235,00

-1312,00
-287.00
-246,00

-1150,00

241.00
223,00
36.00
18.00
54,00
80,00
7130.00

-1856,00
-600.00

73,00
-4608.00

88,00
134.00
-2000.00

4466,00

PREVICUS
EARNINGS

7000.00
123,00
366562,00
354.00
123.00
512.00
108.00
1674.00
210.00
-311.00
464,00
-529.00
316.00
28.00
-3785.00
26.00
-835.00

159.00
38.00

0.00
683.00
374,00
235.00

-1312.00
-287.00
-246.00

-1150.00

241,00
223.00
36,00
18.00
54,00
80,00
7130,00

-1856.,00
-600,00

73,00
-4608.00

88.00
0.00
—2000.00

4466.00
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EARNTHNGS
THIS PERIOQD

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

TOTALl PCT REM'G TO

TO DATE CHP COMPLETE RETENTION
7000.00 100.0 0.00 350,00
123,00 100.0 0.00 6.15
366562,00 100.0 0.00 18328.10
354,00 100.0 0.00 17.70
123,00 100.0 0.00 6.15
512,00 100.0 0.00 25.60
108.00 100.0 0.00 5.40
1674.00 100.0 0,00 83.70
210.00 100.0 0.00 10.50
-311.00 100.0 0.00 -15.55
4164.00 100.0 0.00 23.20
~529.00 100.0 0.00 -26,45
316.00 100,0 0.00 15.80
28.00 100.0 0.00 1.40
-3785.00 100,0 0.00 -189.25
26.00 100.0 0.00 1.30
-835.00 100.0 0.00 -41.,75
159.00 100,0 0.00 7.95
38.00 100.0 0.00 1.90
0.00 104284.00 0.00
683,00 100.0 0.00 34.15
374,00 100.0 0.00 18.70
235,00 100.0 0.00 11.75
-1312,00 100.0 0.00 -65.60
-287.00 100.0 0.00 -14.35
-246.00 100.0 0.00 -12.30
-1150.00 100.0 0.00 -57.50
241,00 100.0 0.00 12.05
223.00 100.0 0.00 11.15
36.00 100.0 0.00 1.80
18.00 100.0 0.00 0.90
54,00 100.0 0.00 2,70
80,00 100.0 0.00 4,00
7130,00 100.0 0.00 356.50
-1856.00 100.0 0.00 -92.80
-600.00 100.0 0.00 -30.00
73,00 100.0 0.00 3.65
-4608.,00 100,0 0.00 —230.40
88.00 100,0 0,00 4.40
0.00 134,00 0.00
-2000.00 100.0 0.00 -100.00
4466,00 100.0 0.00 223.30




HARRIS CONSTRUCTIOW CO., INC. —-PROGRESS BILLING KCG, 16—— FRESKOG CHAFFEE Z00

REPORT DATE 12HAY15 MONTHLY EARRNINGS REPORT by SUB AFRICA EXHIBIT THCR 2 & 3
15:12
(BILLING PERIOD: 04/01/15 - 04/30/15) PAGE NO. 37
HARRIS - HARR1S CONSTRUCTION CO., INC,
ACTIVITY ACTIVITY BUDGET PREVICUS EARNINGS TOTAL PCT REM'G TO
1D DESCRIETION BMOUNT EARHINGS THIS PERIOD TO DATE CHP COUPLETE RETENTION

CHANGE ORDERS

PCO-195 PCO 195- POWER TO EXHAUST FANM 28.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 28.00 0.00
EF-4LG
PCO-198 PCO 198- RERQUTE DOMESTIC WATER 331.00 331.00 0.00 331.00 100.0 0.00 16.55
SUPPLY LINE
PCO-204 PCO 204- IBA— ROOF SHEATEING Q@ N ~3670.00 -3670.00 0.00 -3670.00 100.0 0.00 -183.50
& 5 RESTRCOMS
PCO-207 PCO 207- LIOW EBRIDGE REBAR LAYOUT 37.00 37.00 0.00 37.00 100.0 0.00 1.85
PCO-209 PCO 209- GIRAFFE/RHINC CHG CHMU 243.00 243.00 0.00 243.00 100,0 0,00 12.15
WALL RETINFORCING
PCO-2111 PCO 211.001- CHAMGE MAIALT LSS 74.00 74,00 0,00 74,00 100,0 0.00 3,70
ELECTRICAL PANELS
PCO-212 PCO 212- IBA- LODGE-RELOCATE BASE -1168,00 -1168,00 0,00 -1168,00 100.0 0.00 -58.40
TRACK
PCO-215 PCO 215- IBA- SIGN WALL TREE & -15000,00 -15000.00 0.00 -15000,00 100.0 0.00 -750.00
LETTER1RG
PCO-216 PCC 216— PATIO GAS LINE 675,00 675,00 0,00 675,00 100.0 0.00 33.75
PCO-217 PCO 217- ADDED CONC & LABOR AT 126358.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 126358.00 0.00
PREFAB BUILDINGS
PCO-217.1 PCO 217.001- ADDED REBAR AT 1292.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1292.00 0.00
PREFAB BUILDIKGS
PCO-219 PCO 219- IBA- ELEPHANT HOLDING 37880.00 37880.00 0.00 37880.00 100.0 0.00 1894,00
DBL UP OF EHMBEDS
PCO-220 PCO 220- H#oOD HDR TO MTL STUD 18.00 18.00 0.00 18.00 100.0 0.00 0.90
WALL CONNECTION
PCO-222 PCO 222- REMOVE TOUR TREES Q@ BOA 9.00 9.00 0.00 9.00 100.0 0.00 0.45
ENTRY
PCO-226 PCO 226- SOLATUBE SKYLIGHT 276.00 276.00 0,00 276,00 100.0 0.00 13.80
EXTENS1OH
PCO-228 PCO 228~ REPAIR 10" SEWER @ BOA 48.00 48.00 0,00 48,00 100.0 0,00 2.40
ENTRY SHOTCRETE
PCO-22% PCO 229~ IBA- CHIP CURB @ -1279.00 -1279.00 0.00 -1279.00 100.0 0,00 -63.95
ELEPHANT HOLD1NG
PCO-233 PCO 233~ IBA- ADDIT1OHAL -93226.00 —-93226,00 0.00 -93226.00 100.0 0,00 -4661.30
TEMPORARY TRRIGATION
PCO-234 PCO 234- ADD 6" 1RRIGATION LINE 132.00 132.00 0.00 132,00 100.0 0.00 6.60
AT DELEO
PCO-237 PCO 237- IBA- RELOCATE SCAFFOLD @ -1501.C0 -1501.00C 0.00 -1501,00 100,¢ 0,00 -75.05
RETAIL HUT
PCO-239 PCO 239- DELETION OF FIBER CEMENT ~8171.00 -8171.00 0.00 -8171.00 100.0 0.00 -406.55
BOARDS
PCO-240 PCO 240- IBA- CAULK PRECAST PHNILS ~9566.00 -9566.00 0.00 -9586.00 100.0 0.00 -479.30
@ ELEPH ROLDING
PCO-241 PCO 241- DEMO STONE / REMOVE 141.00 141.00 0.00 141.00 100.0 0.00 7.05
SHADE STR COLUMNS
PCO-247 PCO 247~ LSS ELEPHANT- CONCRETE 32.00 32.00 0.00 32,00 100.0 0.00 1,60
PERETRATION
PCO-248 PCO 248- IBA~ CTU FINAL SETTLEMNT 3723.00 3723,00 0.00 3723.00 100.0 0.00 186.15
EXTENDED CRANE
PCO-251 PCO 251- IBA- ELEPEANT DEMO -1329.00 -1329.00 0.00 -1329,00 100.0 0.00 -66.45
DOUBLE UP ON STRUCT
PCO-257 PCO 257- IBA- ELEPE HOLDING, -8596.00 -8596.00 0.00 -8596.00 100.0 0.00 -429.80
REMOVE DEADMAN FTG
PCO-260 PCO 260- WEATHERING STEEIL AT LION 213.00 213.00 0.00 213.00 100.0 0.00 10.65
DEMO
PCO—-264 PCO 2&64— TIBA—- SAND BLAST WOOD -2000.00 -2000.00 0.00 ~-2000.00 100.0 0.00 -100.00
POLES
PFCO-270 PCO 270— LODGE CLASSROOM 691.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 691.00 0,00
CABINETRY CHANGES
PCO—271 PCO 271- TBA— RHINO BLDG GRADE -511.00 -511.00 0.00 -511.00 100.0 0.00 ~25.55
BEAM HT CORRECTHN
PCO-274 PCO 274- IBA- DINING HALL ~10404.00 -10404.00 0.00 -10404.00 100.0 0.00 -520.20
F1REPLACE
PCO-275 PCO 275- IBA- GSS CREDIT FOR 10450.00 10450.00 0.00 1045C.00 100.0 0.00 522.50
RHIKO BOLLARDS
PCO-276 PCO 276— IBA- LODGE CLASSROOM ~9455.00 -9455.00 0.00 -9455.00 100.0 0.00 -472.175
FIREPLACE
PCO-276.1 PCO 276.1— CLASSROOM FIREPLACE 75.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 75.00 0.00
CHANGES
PCO-277 PCO 277 LODGE FLAGSTONE FLOORING £755.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 6755.00 0.00
PCO-282 PCO 282— IBA-RETAINING WALLS @ -3282.00 -3282,00 0.00 -3282.00 100.0 0.00 -164.10
SHOTCRETE BOULDRS
ECO-284 PCO 284- IBA-EXCAVATE GRADE BHM @ -970,00 ~-970.00 0.00 -970.00 100.0 0.00 ~-48.50
CHEETAH BARRIER
PCO—286 PCO 286— LODGE THICKENED SLAB 37.00 37.00 0.00 37.00 100.0 0.00 1.85
DETAIL
PCO-289 PCO 289- CEEETAE VIEWING 59.00 59.00 0.00 59.00 100.0 0.00 2.95
REVISIONS
PCO-292 PCO 292- 51GN WALL LETTERIKG 181.00 181.00 0.00 181.00 100.0 0.00 2.05
CHANGES -
PCO-295 PCO 295— TBA— CHEETAH —411.00 —411.00 0.00 -411.00 100.0 0.00 —20.55

VIEWTNG-LONGER TIES @ COL
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HARRIS CONSTRUCTION CO., IKC. --PROGRESS BILLING WO. 16—— FRESNO CIAFFEE 200

REPORT DATE 12MAY15 MONTHLY EARNINGS REPORT by SUB AFRICA EXHIBIT INCR 2 & 3
15:12
(BILLING PERIOD: 04/01/15 - 04/30/15) PAGE BO. 38
HARRIS — HARRIS CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.
ACTIVITY ACTIVITY BUDGET PREVIOUS EARNINGS TOTAL PCT REN'G TO
D DESCRIPTION AMOUNT EARNINGS THIS PERIOD TO DATE CHP COMPLETE RETERTION

CHANGE ORDERS

PCO-301 PCO 301- REVISE GRADES ON DELKO 4899.00 4899, 00 0.00 4899,00 100.0 0.00 244,95
AT CURB
PCO-303 PCO 303- KOPJE TOP REBAR B RET'G 321.00 321.00 0.00 321,00 100.0 0.00 16.05
WALLS
FCO-304 PCO 304— LODGE CAFE WIHDOW 451.00 451.00 0.00 451,00 100.0 0.00 22.55
HODIFICATIONS '
PCO-306 PCO 306— CONDULT TO IRRIG PUMP & 60.00 60,00 0.00 60,00 100.0 0.00 3.00
TERMITE MOUND
FCO-307 PCO 307- GIRAFFE BLDG A31G DOOR 282.00 282.00 0,00 282.00 100.0 0.00 14.10
TYPE CLARIF
PCO-307.1 PCO 307.001- GIRAFFE BLDG A31G 32.00 32.00 0.00 32.00 100.0 0.00 1.60
DOOR TYPE CLARIF
PCO-313 PCO 313- AGAMA ROCK MODIF1CATIONS 616,00 0.00 616.00 616.00 100.0 0.00 30.80
PCC-315 PCO 315- ELEPHANT HOLDING OWNER 3684.00 3684,00 0.00 3684.00 100.0 0.00 184,20
CHGS TO GATES
pC0-318 PCO 318- IBA-LION HOLDING DR5S & -700,00 -700.00 0.00 -700.00 100.0 0,00 —35,00
FRAMESA110B5112A
PCO-319 PCO 319- LION HOLDING DOOR 122,00 122.00 0.00 122.00 100.0 0,00 6.10
HARDWARE 110B & 112A
PCO-320 PCO 320- IBA— LODGE- ASI #027 -2575,00 -2575.00 0.00 -2575.00 100.0 0.00 -128,75
FIREBRICK CLARIF
PCO-324 PCO 324- ADD (5) NAND SINKS & (1) 213.00 213.00 0.00 213.00 100.0 0.00 10,65
FLOOR TROUGH
PCO~325 PCO 325- MD BARKMASTER DOOR & 745.00 t45.00 0.00 745,00 100.0 0,00 37.25
HDWE CHANGES
PC0-327 PCO 327- ELEPUANT HOLDIKNG 173.00 179.00 0.00 179.00 100.0 0,00 8.3%5
ACOUSTICAL CEILINGS
PCC-328 PCO 32B— SAVANNA OVERLOOK —27477.00 0.00 -13738.50 -13738.50 50.0 ~-13738.50 -686.92
APPROACH DECE RVSNS
PCO-339 PCO 339- SAVANNA OVERLOOK STAIR 3434.00 0.00 3434.00 3434,00 100.0 0.00 171.°10
REV1S10NS
PCO-340 FCO 340- IBA— FIX BACKFILI, AT 6251,00 0.00 6251.00 6251.00 100.0 0.00 312.55
LION MOAT
FCO-342 PCO 342— IBA- MEERKAT- GLAZING AT -758,00 —758,00 0.00 -758.00 100.0 0.00 ~37.90
TERMITE MOUND
FC0-351 PCO 351- ADDED DOOR SECURITY & 130.00 130.00 0.00 130.00 100.0 0.00 .50
FCO 123 CREDIT
FCO-358 PCO 358- LION HOLDING- FURRED 48,00 48.00 0.00 48,00 100.0 0.00 2.40
WALL @ FOOD PREP
PCO—-368 PCO 368— IBA- TEMP IRRIGATION AT -2716.00 —2716,00 0.00 -2716.00 100.0 0.00 -135.80
TREES
PCO-371 FCO 371- SAVANNA OVERLOOK 58.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 58.00 0.00
GUARDRAIL TO CHU
PCC-372 PCO 372- ADD HERMETICALLY SEALED 194,00 194,00 0.00 194,00 100.0 0.00 9,70
LOAD CELLS
PC0O-373 PCO 373- ADD CHAIN LINK ENCLOSURE 41.00 41.00 0.00 41.00 100.0 0.00 2.05
Q@ GAS METER
PCO-376.1 PCO 376.1- FIRE PROTECTION DESTGH 1325.,00 1325.00 0.00 1325.00 100.0 0.00 66,25
CHANGES
PC0O-378 PCO 378- IBA- ELEPHANT HOLDING, —-273.00 —-273.00 0.00 -273.00 100.0 0.00 -13.865
{2) 1G EMBEDS
FC0-384 PCO 3B4- IBA— BACK CHARGE FOR -350.00 0.00 -350.00 -350.,00 100.0 0.00 ~17.50
RE—-STAKING
FCO-395 PCO 395- IBA— REMOVE TREE Q -2461.00 0.00 —2461.00 -2461,00 100.0 0.00 -123.05
FLAMINGO FENCE
PCO-400 PCO 400- ELEPHANT HOLDING, TRASH 83.00 83.00 0.00 83,00 100.0 0.00 4,15
ENCL FENCE CHG
PCO-404 PCO 404- MEERKAT, RENOVE 94.00 94.00 0.00 94.00 100.0 0.00 4,70
SHOTCRETE BOULDER
FCO-406 PCO 406- CHEETAH EXHIBIT, ADD 268.00 268.00 0.00 268,00 100,0 0,00 13.40
MOUND
PCO—407 PCO 407- CHEETAH EXH, MOVE 16.00 16.00 0.00 16.00 1p00.0 0.00 0.80
WATURAL BOULDERS
FCO-412 PCO 412- IODGE, KITCHEN HOODS & 454.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 454,00 0.00
S5TL WALL PANELS
FCO-412,1 PCO 412,001- 943.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 943.00 0.00
LODGE-KITCHEN/SERVERY WALL
CLADDING
FCO-414 PCO 414- LODGE—~ Z FURRING AT WALL 100.00 0,00 100.00 100.00 100.0 0.00 5.00
TYPE C-8J
PCO-416 PCO 416— IBA- EXT PIPE BOLLARDS -2404.00 0,00 -2404.00 —-2404.00 100.0 0.00 -120.20
PCO-417 PCO 417- CHEETAHK HOLDING-GALV. 117.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 117,00 0.00
FLAT STEEL (@ GAPS
FCO-420 PCO 420- IBA- LION MOAT- EMBEDS 0 -1248.00 -1248.00 0.00 -1248,00 100.0 0.00 —62.40
CHMU WALLS
PCO-422 PCQ 422— S5ITE- DELETE CONC NORTH -20628.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 ~20628.00 0.00
OF LODGE
PCO-424 PCO 424~ IBA- LSS ELEPHANT, 4904.00 4904.00 0.00 4904.00 100.0 0.00 245.20
DELETE PREFAB STAIR
PCO-429 FCC 429- IBA— GIRAFTE, ~1587.00 0.00 -1587.00 -1587,00 100.0 0.00 -79.35

RECONFIGURE WALL N2
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HARRIS CONSTRUCTION CO., INC. ~-PROGRESS BILLING NO. 16-- FRESNO CHAFFEE 200

REPORT DATE 12MAYIS HONTHLY EARNINGS REPORT by SUD AFRICA EXHIBIT INCR 2 & 3
15:12
{BILLING PERIOD: 04/01/15 - 04/30/15) PAGE NO. 39
HARRIS — FARRIS CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.
ACTIVITY ACTIVITY BUDGET PREVIOUS EARNINGS TOTAL PCT REM'G TO
1D DESCRIPTION AMOUNT EARNINGS THIS PERIOD TO DATE CcHP COMPLETE RETENTION

CHANGE ORDERS

PCO-430 PCO 430- IDA- SAVANNA OVERLOOK- -782,00 0.00 -782.00 -7B2,00 100.0 0.00 -39.10
ADD ANGLE BRACES

PCO-432 PCO 432- IBA- Z FURRING & PLYWOOD -670%9.00 0.00 -6709.00 -6709.00 100.0 0.00 -335.,45
INSTALLATION

PCO-434 PCO 434- MEERKAT- VIEW WNDW 3519.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 3519.00 0.00
CHANGES, ADD HEATERS

PCO-437 PCO 437- ADDED GATES @ SOUTH 201.00 0.00 201.00 201.00 100.0 0.00 10,05
PERIMETER FENCE

PCO-438 PCO 43B- IBA- EXCAVATE LION -701.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 ~101.00 0,00
EXHIBIT GRADE BEAMS

PCO-440 PCO 440~ SITE GATES- CHANGE TO 6448.00 0.00 6448,00 6448.00 100.0 0.00 322.40
SEMI-CANTILEVERED

PCO-441 PCO 441- ADD CONDUITS @ 1647.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1647.00 0.00
ROOFSTOCK, LION HOLDING

PCO-442 PCO 442~ ELEPHANT HOLDING- WALL 206.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 206,00 0.00
FINISH CHANGES

PCO-445 PCO 445~ FIELD DIRECTIVE- MOVE 206.00 0.00 206.00 206,00 100.0 0.00 10.30
DEADFALL & PALMS

PCO-456 PCO 456- IDBA- FAD PLATES FOR -318.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 -318.00 0.00
LODGE

PCO-461 PCO 46I- ADD 3™ WALLS @& K1TCHEN 155.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 155,00 0.00
HOODS

PCO-461.1 PCO 461.001- ADD 3" WALLS @ 85.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 85.00 0.00

KITCHEN HOODS

PCO-462 PCO 462- LODGE- CHANGE RM 110 28.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 28.00 0.00
HORTH WALL TO 37

PCO-463 PCO 463- ELEPHANT HOLDING, CHANGE 33.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 33.00 0.00
DOOR GUIDES

PCO-468 PCO 468- IBA- ELEPHANT HOLDG -22010.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 ~22010.00 0.00

ADDED PANEL WELDING

105529G4.00 9187766.72 376339.85 9564106.57 90.6 988797.43 330278.00
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REQUEST FOR PROGRESS PAYMENT

HARRIS CONSTRUCTION CQ., INC.
5286 E. HOME AVENUE
FRESNO, CA. 93727-2403

Subconlractor;

DATE

4/14/2015

Hatris Project Number # 1254
Project Name: Fresno Chaffee Zoo Africa

Telephone#:  559-251-0301 Billing # 16
Harfis Contract # B Biling Period Ending ~ 4/30/2015
NOTE SPECIAL PROVISIONS] |
Note: Enter Amounts in Whole Dollars only.
Fax billings to the jobsite office as required by each project.
Subcontractor Use Only Harris Use Only
ORIGINAL CONTRACT: ORIGINAL CONTRACT:
PHASE CODE # DESCRIPTION CRIGIMAL % COMPLETE | ORIGINAL CONTRACT PERCENTAGE TOTAL PREVIOUS CURRENT
CONTRACT AMOUNT TO DATE WORK TC DATE APFROVED BILLING AMOUNT DUE
3,660,937.00 88.1% | $2,958,546.62
pr—e
Total of Original Contract  GMP 3,660,937.00 | 88.4% | $2,958,546.62
CONTRACT CHANGE ORDERS CONTRACT CHANGE ORDERS
PHASE CODE # DESCRIPRON APPROVED CHANGE | % GOMPLETE | APPROVED CHANGE FULLY Percenta| TOTAL PREVIOUS CURRENT
ORDERS T0 DATE TO DATE ORDERS BILLED TC EXECUTED qe BILLING AMOUNT DUE
DATE Approve
[l
TOTAL OF CONTRACT CHANGES -0-
PROJECT TOTALS (Total 82.8%) PROJECT TOTALS
Total billing
Total contract amount to date 3,660,937.00 lo date $2,958,546.62
5% PERCENT) $0.00
SUBTOTAL| $2,958,546.62
LESS PRIOR NET BILLINGS| ($2,760,383.12)
TOTAL DUE THIS BILLING| [15178,163.50
LIS MAJOR SUPPLIERS WHO PROVIDED MATERIALS/SERVICES ON THIS PROJECT Compliance Checklist
NAME OF SUPPLIER CONTACT PERSON Telephone Number Daily Reporis Record Dwgs
Cerlified Payroll |Closeout
Condract Safety Reporis
Insurance
Approved R Notas
Harris Field Approval ﬂﬂ
Project Manager / Superintendent
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Subconlractor:

REQUEST FOR PROGRESS PAYMENT

HARRIS CONSTRUCTICN CO., INC.
5286 E. HOME AVENUE
FRESNO, CA. 93727-2103

DATE

3/156{2015

Harris Project Number # 1254
Project Name: Fresne Chaffee Zoo Africa

Telephone #:  559-251-0301 Billing # 15
Harris C
harms pnract# Billing Period Ending ~ 3/31/2015
NOTE SPECIAL PROVISIONS[]
Note: Enter Amounts in Whole Dollars only.
Fax hillings to the jobsite office as required by each project.
Subcontractor Use Only Harris Use Only
ORIGINAL CONTRACT: ORIGINAL CONTRACT:
PHASE CODE # DESCRIPTION ORIGINAL % COMPLETE | CRIGINAL CONTRACT PERCENTAGE TOTAL PREVICUS CURRENT
CONTRAGT AMOUNT TO DATE YWORK TO DATE APPROVED BILLING AMOUNT DUE
6,728,821.00| 92.2% $6,206,906.75
Total of Original Contract GMP 6,728,821.00 92.2% $6,206,906.75
CONTRACT CHANGE ORDERS CONTRACT CHANGE ORDERS
PHASE CODE # DESCRIPTION APPROVED CHANGE | % COMPLETE | APPROVED CHANGE FULLY Percentage | TOTAL PREVIOUS CURRENT
ORDERS TO DATE TO DATE ORDERS BILLED TC EXECUTED | Approved BILLING AMOCUNT DUE
DATE
*SEE ATTACHED C.0, LIST $466,834.00 85.4% $398,653.20
TOTAL OF CONTRACT CHANGES $466,834.00 85.4% $398,653.20
PROJECT TOTALS (Total 91.8%) PROJECT TOTALS
iF Total billing| I
Total contract amount to date|™ $7,795,655.00 lo date| $6,605,559.95
5% PERCENT)| ($330,278.00)
SUBTOTALILTss,zrs,zsi.Qs
LESS PRIOR NET BILLINGS| ($6,087,014.42)
N —
TOTAL DUE THIS BILLING |7 $188,267.53
LIST MAJOR SUPPLIERS WHO PROVIDED MATERIALS/SERVICES ON THIS PROJEGT Compliance Checklist
NAME OF SUPPLIER CONTACT PERSON Telephene Number Daily Reports Record Dwgs
Certilied Payroll Closeout
Contract Safely Reporls
1 [insurance
Approved Notes

Harris Field Approval

Project Manager / Superintendent

p/
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HARRIS CONSTRUCTION CO,., 1HC, ——PROGRESS BILL1NG NO, 16-- FRESHO CHAFFEE 200

REPORT DATE 12MAY15 HONTHLY EARNINGS REPORT by SUB AFRICA EXHIBIT INCR 2 & 3
15:12
(B1LL1KG PERIOD: 04/01/15 - 04/30/15) PAGE KO, 40
HAYDON - HAYDON CONSTRUCTION
ACTI1VITY ACTIVITY BUDGET PREV10US EARNINGS TOTAL PCT REM'G TO
1D DESCRIPTION AMOUNT EARNINGS TH1S PERICD TO DATE CHP COMPLETE RETENTI1CH

OR1GINAL CONTRACT

EW-1160 INCREMENT 2 SITE UT1LITIES 624854,00 624854, 00 0,00 624854.00  100.0 0.00 31242.70
EW-1290 REM'G SEWER/WATER TIE-1NS @ NORTH 125000, 00 125000, 00 0.00 125000.00  100.0 0.0C 6250.00
SITE
EW-1310 REM'G SEWER/WATER TIE-INS @ SOUTH 150000, 00 150000.00 0.00 150000.00  100.0 0.00 7500, 00
SITE
PD-1050 ADJUST UTILITY LIDS TO GRADE 4000.00 4000,00 0,00 4000,00  100.0 0.00 200,00
(PARK DRIVE E)
SF3-1280 U/G STORM DRAIN PIPING (MEERKAT 40000, 00 40000, 00 0.00 40000.00  100.0 0.00 2000.00
AREA)
$SRV-1000 U/G STORM DRAIN PIPING (MORTH 17000, 00 17000,00 0.00 17000.00  100.0 0,00 850.00
DUMPSTER)
SRV-1070 U/G STORM DRAIN PIPIMG (SOUTH 17000.C0 17000.00 0,00 17000,00  100,0 0.00 850,00
DUMPSTER)
977854.00 977854.00 0.00 977854,00  100.0 0.00 48892 ,70

CHANGE ORDERS

Cco-02-055 C/0 02- PCO 055- REPAIR WATER 388.00 288,00 0.00 988.00 100,0 a.00 49.40
LINE @ BIRD AVIARY
Co-02-064 C/0 02- PCO 064- BELMONT SLS & 5941.00 5841.00 0,00 5941,00 100.0 0.00 297,05
SEWER P1PE LAYOQUT
C0-02-069 C/0 02- PCO 069- REPLACE SEWER @ 6853.00 6853.00 0.00 65853,00 100.0 0.00 342,65
BOA ENTRY
co-02-074 C/0 02— PCO 074- DELETE 4" SD @ -~3485.00 -3485.00 0.00 -3485,00 100.0 0.00 -174,25
TREE 1070 BOA
PCO-0361 PCO 036.001- IBA- TRENCH/BACKFILL 827,00 827,00 0.00 827.00 100.0Q 0,00 41,35
FOR TEMP POWER
PCO-044 PCO 044- INCR 2 UTILITY CIANGES 59341.00 59341.00 0.00 59341.00 100.0 0.00 2967.05
PCO-052 PCO 052- INCR 2 REROUTE SEWER @ 1878,00 1878.00 0.00 1878.00 100.0 0.00 93.90
ENTRANCE
PCO-084.1 PCO 084.001-TRRIGATION BCOSTER 28068.00 2B068.00 0.00 28068.00 100.0 0.00 1403.40
PUMP & ELECTRICAL
PC0-104 PCO 104- OFFSITE CITY APPRVD WTR 72428.00 72428.00 0.00 72428.00 100.0 0.00 3621.40
CONNECTN
PC0O-115 PCO 115~ ASSIST CITY WITIH WATER 6748,00 65748.00 0.00 6748.00 100.0 0.00 337.40
TO DOG PARK
PCO-126 PCO 126- ADD VALVES (8 SEWER LIFT 36687.00 36687.00 0,00 36687.00 100.0 0.00 1834.35
STATIONS
PCO--128 PCO 128~ INSTALL TEMP PUMP Q@ LION 4407.00 4407.00 0.00 4407.00 100.0 0.00 220,35
HOLDING SLS
PCO-129 PCO 129-IBA-MHAHALI LSS HMAT SLAB 311.00 311.00 0.00 311.00 100.0 0.00 15.55
POUR W/ EXCAVATR
PC0O-130 PCO 130- REPLACE CLAY SEWER LINE 9742.00 9742.00 0.00 9742.00 100.0 0.00 487.10
@ BOA ENTRY
PCO-134 PCO 134- IBA-CUT/CAP IRRIGATION 1226.00 1226.00 0.00 1226.00 100.0 0.00 61.30
LINE & BOA ENTRY
PCO-140 PCO 140- IBA- HAYDON EXCAVATE 30581.00 30581.00 0.00 30581.00 100.0 0.00 1529.05
LSS's
PCO~140,1 PCO 140.001- HAYDON EXCAVATE 3785.00 3785.00 0.00 3785.00 100.0 0.00 189.25
L.SSs/REMOVE SHLDS
PCO~143 PCO 143- IBA- EXCAVATE BOA SIGN 835.00 835.00 0.00 835.00 100.0 0.00 41,75
WALL FOOTING
PCO-163 PCO 163- RELOCATE 2 PALMS @ ELEPH 2077.00 2077.00 0.00 2077.00 100.0 0.00 103.85
WATER HOLE
PCO-164 PCO 164- IBA-~ EXCAVATE FTGS 4 287,00 287,00 0.00 287.00 100.0 0.00 14.35
INTERPRETIVE HUT
PCO-165 PCO 165-IBA- MAHALI LSS POUR 246.00 246.00 0.00 246,00 100.0 0.00 12,30
USING 330 EXCAVATCR
PCO-166 PCO 166- IBA- EXCAVATE FOOTINGS @ 1150.00 1150.00 0.00 1150.00 100.0 0.00 57.50
RETAIL HUT
PCO--187 PCO 187- IRA- EXCAV DEEP FTGS @ 4608,00 4608,00 0.00 4608.00 100.0 0.00 230.40
ELEPHANT HOLDG
PCO~-188 PCO 188- IBA- REPAIR BROKEN WATER 370,00 370,00 0.00 370.00 100.0 0.00 I18.50
LINE@BOA ENTRY
PCO-198 PCO 198- REROUTE DOMESTIC WATER 6931.00 6931.00 0.00 6931.00 100.0 0.00 346,55
SUPPLY LINE
PCC-228 PCO 228- REPAIR 10* SEWER (@ ROA 1000,00 1000.00 0,00 1000,00 100.0 0.00 50,00
ENTRY SHOTCRETE
PCO-234 PCO 234— ADD 6" IRRIGATION LINE 2896,00 2896,00 0,00 2896.00 100.,0 0,00 144.80
AT DELNO
PCO-284 PCO 284- IBA-EXCAVATE GRADE RH @ 970,00 970,00 0.00 970.00 100.0 0.00 48.50
CHEETAH BARRI1ER
PCC-301 PCO 301- REVISE GRADES ON DELMNO 51860,00 5160,00 0.00 5160.00 100.0 0.00 258.00
AT CURB
PCO-313 PCO 313~ AGAMA ROCK MODIFICATIONS 5804.00 0.00 0,00 0.00 5804.00 0.00
PCO-328 PCO 328- SAVANNA OVERLOOK 4144,00 0.00 Q.00 0.00 4144.00 0.00
APPROACH DECK RVSHNS
PCO-332 PCO 332- IBA- REPAIR DAMAGED 2" 406.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 406.00 0.00
WATER LINE BOA
PCO-335 PCO 335 IBA- BACKF1LL AT HWAHALI 2111.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 2111.00 0.00
LSS
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HARRIS CONSTRUCTION CO., INC. --PROGRESS BILLING NO. 16— FRESKO CHAFFEE 200

REPORT DATE 12MAY15 HMONTHLY FARMINGS REPORT by SUB AFRICAL EXHIBIT THCR 2 & 3
15312
(BILLING PERIOD: 04/01/15 - 04/30/15) PAGE NQ. 41
HAYDON -~ HAYDON CONSTRUCTION
ACTIVITY ACTIVITY BUDGET PREVIOUS EARNINGS TOTAL PCT REM'G TO
1D DESCRIPTION HOUNT EARNTHGS THTS PERIQD  TQ DATE CHP COMPLETE RETENTTON

CHANGE ORDERS

PC0O-434 PCO 434- MEERKAT- VIEW WNDW 1867.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1867.00 0,00
CHARGES, ADD HEATERS

307188.00 292856.00 0.00 292856.00 95.3 14332.00 14€42.80

1285042.00 1270710.00 0.00 1270710.00 98.9 14332.00 63535.50

N MJ@B iU WU
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HARRIS CONSTRUCTION CO., INC. ——PROGRESS DBILLING NO., 16— FRESNO CHAFFEE Z00

REPORT DATE 12MAY15 MONTHLY EARNINGS REPORT by SUR AFRICA EXHIBIT INCR 2 & 3
15:12
{BILLING PERIOD: 04/01/15 — 04/30/15) PAGE NO. 42
HCONTIN — HARRIS CONTINGENCY
ACTIVITY ACTIVITY BUDGET PREVIQUS EARNTHGS TOTAL PCT REM'G TO
ID DESCRIPTION AMOUNT EARNTHGS THIS PERIOD TO DATE CHP COMPLETE RETENTION

CONSTRUCTION SERVICES

GC~1120 COMTRACTOR'S CONTIHNGENCY- IHCR 2 303688.00 57826.00 0.00 57826.00 19.0 245862.00 2891.30
&3

303688.00 57826.00 0.00 57826.00 19.0 245862.00 2891.30

CHANGE ORDERS

PCO-018.1 PCO 018.001- IBA- BID I1OLD EXTRA -57826.00 -57826.00 0.00 -57826.00 100.0 0.00 -2891.30
FOR LOGS
PCO-169 PCO 169- IBA- TILE BUDGET OVERAGE -36651,00 0.00 0.00 0.00 -36651.00 0.00
PCO-191 PCO 191- LODGE AUTOMATIC DOOR -1537.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 -1537.00 0,00
ELECTRICAL
PCO-195 PCO 195- POUER TO EXHAUST FAN -333.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 -333.00 G.00
EF-4LG
PCO-221 PCO 22i- IBA- CHEETAH HOLDING -10231.00 Q.00 0.00 0.00 -10231,00 0.00
S1TE POSTS
-106578.00 -57826.00 Q.00 ~-57826.00 54.3 ~-48752.00 -2891.30
19711G.00 0.00 G.00 G.00 0.0 197110.00 0,00

DO R \“ Touy N iny
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HARRIS CONSTRUCTION CO., IKC. ~-PROGRESS BILLING NO. 16-—— FRESNO CHAFFEE 200

REPCRT DATE 12MAY15 MONTHLY EARMINGS REPORT by S5UB AFRICA EXHIBTT INCR 2 & 3
15:12
(BILLING PER1OD: 04/01/15 - 04/30/15) PAGE NO. 43
HREBMR - HARRIS REBAR FRESHO INC.
ACTIVITY ACTIVTTY BUDGET PREV10US EARNTHGS TOTAL PCT REM'G TC
1D DESCRIPTIOHN MOUNT EARNINGS THIS PERIOD TO DATE ciip COMPLETE RETENTION

OR1GINAL CONTRACT

01-1040R REBAR FOOTINGS (BLDG 1) 16600.00 16600.00 0.00 16600.00 100.0 0.00 830.00

01-1060B REBAR STEMWALLS (BLDG 1) 10220.00 10220.00 0.00 10220.00 100.0 ¢.00 511.00

01-1130 REBAR SLAB (BLDG 1) 9300,00 8835.00 0.00 8835.00 95.0 465,00 441.75

01-1240B REBARR PTLASTERS & PLINTHS (BLDG 4050.00 0.00 4050.00 4050,00 100.0 ©.00 202.50
1}

01-1330B FIREPLACES— REBAR CONC BASES 720.00 720.00 0.00 720,00 100.0 ©.00 36.00
{(BLDG 1)

01-2300B REBAR DECK FTGS & STEMWALLS 16060.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1606C.00 0.00
{LODGE DECKS)

02-1060 REBAR SLAB (BLDG 2) 13196.00 13196.00 0.00 13196.00 100.0 0,00 659.080

03-1070 REBAR SLAR (BLDG 3) 3228.50 3220,50 0.00 3228.50  100.0 0.00 161.43

04-1070 REBAR FTGS, SLAR & CURBS (BLDG 4) 3228.50 3228.50 0.00 3228.50  100.0 0,00 161.43
05-10308 REBAR FOOTINGS (BLDG 5) 3656.00 3656.00 0.00 3656.00 100.0 0.00 182.80
05-1040B REBAR COLUMN PEDESTALS (BLDG 5) 664.00 664.00 0.00 664.00  100,0 0,00 33.20
05-1060B REBAR STEM#ALLS (BLDG 5} 1328.00 1328.00 0.00 1328.00  100.C 0.00 66,40

05-1120 REBAR SLAB (BLDG 5) 696,00 696.00 0.00 696.00 100.0 0,00 34.80
05-1410B REBAR EQPT PADS (BLDG 5} 300.00 300.00 0.00 300.00 100.0 0.00 15,00
10-1040B REBAR FOOTINGS (BLDG 10) 7000,00 7000.00 0.00 7000.00  100.0C 0.00 350.00
10-1060B RESAR COLUMN PILASTERS (BLDG 10) 2000.00 2000.00 0.00 2000.00  100.0C 0.00 100.00

10-1130 REBAR SLAB (BLDG 10) 1000.00 0.00 1000.00 1000.00 100.0 0.00 50.00
10-1460B REBAR EQPT PAD {BSMT) 2000.00 0.00 2000.00 2000.00 100.0 0.00 100.00
10-1840B REBAR FTGS (APPROACH) 4297.00 4297.00 0.00 4297.00 100.0 0.00 214.85
10-1850B REBAR P1LASTERS (APPROACH) 2000.00 1000.00 1000,00 2000.00 100.0 0.00 100,00

11-1050 REBAR GRADE BEAMS (BLDG 11} 1584,00 1584.00 0.00 1584.00 100.0 0.00 79,20
11-1090B REBAR CURB ON GRADE BEAM (BLDG 1057.00 1057.00 0.00 1057.00  100.0 0.00 52,85

11)
12-1050B REBAR FOOTINGS & CURBS {BLDG 12) 3110.00 3110.00 0.00 3110.00 100.0 0.00 155.50

12-1110 REBAR SLAB (BLDG 12) 1866.00 1866.00 0.00 1866.00 10C.0 0.00 93.30
12-1300B REBAR EQPT PAD (BLDG 12) 629,00 0.00 629.00 629,00 100.0 0.00 31.45

13-1120 REBAR SLAR (BLDG 13) 2100.00 0.00 2100.00 2100,00 100.0 0.00 105.00

30-1050 REBAR PIER FOOTINGS (BLDG 30} 100.00 100.00 0.00 100,00 100,0 0.00 5.00
30-1070B REBAR CMU & BLDG FOOTINGS (BLDG 700.00 700.00 0.00 700.00 100.0 0.00 35,00

30)

30-1130 REBAR SLAB (BLDG 30} 420.00 420.00 0.00 420,00 100.0 0.00 21,00
30-1170B REBAR EQPT PADS (BLDG 30} 419.00 419.00 0.00 419,00 100.0 0.00 20.95
31-1040B REBAR FOOTINGS & STEMWALLS (BLDG 13626.00 2725.20 10900.80 13626.00 100.0 0.00 601,30

31}

31-1100 REBAR SLAB (BLDG 31) 3785.00 0.00 2639.00 2839.00 75.0 946.00 141.95
31-1250B REBAR EQPT PADS (BLDG 31) 1511.00 0.00 1511.00 1511.00  100.0 0.00 75.55
32-1040B REBAR FOOTINGS & STEMWALLS (BLDG 13752,00 13752.00 0.00 13752.00 100.0 0.00 687.60

32)

32-1090 REBAR SLAB (BLDG 32) 5154,00 5154,00 0.00 5154.00 100.0 0.00 257.70
32-1160B REBAR EQPT PADS (BLDG 32) 3438.00 0.00 3438.00 3438.00  100.0 0.00 171.90
32-1220B REBAR RETG WALL FTGS (BLDG 32} £300.00 £300.00 0.00 6300.00  100.0 0.00 315,00
33-1060B REBAR FOOTINGS (BLDG 33) 96788.00 96788.00 0.00 96788.00  100.0 0.00 4839.40
33-1090B REBAR STEMWALLS w/ EMBEDS (BLDG 20124,00 20124,00 0.00 20124.0¢  100.0 0.00 1006.20

a3)

33-1170 REBAR SLAR ({BLDG 33} 17062.00 17062,00 0.00 17062.00  100.0 0.00 853.1¢C
33-1222B REBAR C-T-P INTERIOR WALL (BLDG 26832.00 26832.00 0.00 26832,00 100,0 0.00 1341.60

33)

33-1260 REBAR SLAR (BLDG 33 EAST) 12000.00 12000.00 0.00 12000,00  100.0 0.00 £00.00
33-1590B REBAR EQPT PADS (BLDG 33) 1623,00 0.00 1623.00 1623.00 100.0 0.00 81.15
34-10408 REBAR SPREAD FTGS {BLDG 34) 2071,00 2071.00 0.00 2071,00 100.0 0.00 103.55
34-10708 REBAR PILASTERS (BLDG 34) 3430,00 3430.00 0.00 3430,00 100.0 0.00 171.50
34-1110B REBAR GRADE BEAMS (BLDG 34) 4116.00 4116.00 0.00 4116.00  100.0 0.00 205.80

34-1180 REBAR SLAR (BLDG 34) 3430.00 3430.00 0.00 3430,00 100.0 0.00 171.50
34-1250B REBAR RAISED PLATFORMS (BLDG 34) 6860.00 6860.00 0.00 $860,00 100.0 0.00 343.00
34-1460B REBAR EQPT PADS (BLDG 34) 2050,00 0.00 2058.00 2058.00 100.0 0.00 102.90

34B-1010B REBAR MAT SLABS (BLDG 34 BRIDGE) 5630.00 5630.00 0.00 5630,00 100.0 0.00 281,50

34B-1020B REBAR CONC WALLS {BLDG 34 BRINGE) 11261.00 11261.00 ¢.00 11261.00  100.0 0.00 - 563.05

34B-1080B REBAR CONC STATRS & LANDTNG (BLDG 3941.00 3941.00 0.00 3941,00 100.0 0.00 197.05
34 BRIDGE)

34P-1100B REBAR CURBS ON PRECAST PLANK 2815.00 0.00 2815.00 2815,00  100.0 0.00 140.75
(BLDG 34 BRIDGE)

40-1070 REBAR SLAB (BLDG 40) 1512.00 1512.00 0.00 1512,00 100.0 0.00 15.60
40-12408 REBAR EQPT PAD (BLDG 40} 504.00 504.00 0.00 504,00 100.0 0.00 25.20

41-1070 REBAR SLAB (BLDG 41) 927.00 927.00 ¢.00 927,00  100.0 0.00 46,35
41-1160B REBAR SLAR ON DECK (BLDG 41} 1077.00 1077.00 0.00 1077,00  100.0 0.00 53.85
41-1180B REBAR EQPT PAD (BLDG 41) 1077.00 1077.00 0.00 1077,00 100.0 0.00 53,85
50-1040R REBAR LOWER MAT SLAD (BLDG 50) 800.00 800.00 0.00 800.00 100.0 0.00 40,00
50-1050B REBAR PUMP SUMP WALLS (BLDG 50) 1500.00 1500.00 0.00 1500.00 100.0 0.00 75.00
50-1070B REBAR UPPER MAT SLAB (BLDG 50) 800.00 800.00 0.00 800.00 100.0 0.00 40.00
50-1080B REBAR REM'G SUMP WALLS (BLDG 50} 1500.00 1500.00 0.00 1500.00 100.0 0.00 75.00
50-1110B REBAR STRUCT SLAB (BLDG 50} 800.00 800,00 0.00 800.00 100.0 ¢.00 40.00

50-1180 REBAR SLAR {BLDG 50) 655.00 655,00 0.00 $55.00 100.0 ¢.00 32.75
51-1030B REBAR LOWER MAT SLAR (BLDG 51) 1788.00 1788,00 0.00 1788.00  100.0 ¢.00 89.40
51-1040B REBAR PIT WALLS (BLDG 51) 6940.00 6940.00 0.00 $940,00 100.0 0.00 347.00
51-10508 REBAR UPPER MAT SLAB (BLDG 51) 1788.00 1788.00 0.00 1788.00  100.0 0.00 89.40
51-1060F RERAR EQPT PADS (BLDG 51) 596.00 0.00 596.00 596.00 100.0 0,00 29.80
51-10708 REBAR REM'G PIT WALLS (BLDG 51) 4960,00 4960.00 0.00 4960,00 100.0 0.00 248,00
51-11008 REBAR STRUCT SLAB (BLDG 51} 2103,00 2103.00 0.00 2103.00 100.0 G,00 105.15
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HARRIS CONSTRUCTION CO., INC. -—PROSRESS BILLING NO, 16-- FRESNO CHAFFEE 200

REPORT DATE 12MAY15 MONTHLY EARNINGS REPORT by SUB AFRICA EXHIBIT TNCR 2 & 3
15:12
[(BILLING PERIOD: 04/01/15 — 04/30/15) PAGE NO. 44
HREBAR ~ HARRIS REBAR FRESNO INC,
ACTIVITY ACTIVITY BUDGET PREVIOUS EARNTHGS TOTAL PCT REM'G TO
1D DESCRIPTION AMOUNT EARMINGS THIS PERIOD  TO DATE Clp COMPLETE RETENTION

ORIGINAL COWTRACT

52-1030B REBAR CHAMBER & SUMP MAT SLABS 33600.00 33600.00 0.00 33600.00 100.0 0.00 1680.00
(BLDG 52)

52-1040B REBAR CHAMBER & SUMP WALLS (BLDG 47776.00 47776.00 0.00 47776.60 108.0 0.00 2386.80
52)

52-1060B REBAR WALL FTGS- LINE 3 to 4 21249.00 21219.00 0.00 21249.00 100.0 0.00 1062.45
(BLDG 52)

52-1080B REBAR WALLS- LINE 3 to 4 (BLDG 35115.00 35415.00 0.00 35415.00 100.0 Q.00 1770.715
52)

52-1090B RERAR CHAMBER & SUMP LIDS (BLDG 23610.00 23610.00 0.00 23610.00 100.0 Q.00 1180.50
52)

52-1170 REBAR SLAB ({BLDG 52) LVL 100 7083.00 7083.00 0.00 7083.00 100.0 0.00 351.15
52-1190B REBAR STAIRS ON GRADE (BLDG 52) 7100.00 7100.00 0.00 7100.00 100.0 0.00 355.00
52-1210B REBAR EQPT PADS (BLDG 52) 580.00 0.00 580.00 580.00 100.0 0,00 29.00

SF1-1010B REBAR RETG WALL FTGS (ENTRY SIGN) 636.00 636.00 0.00 §36.00 100,0 0.00 31.80
SF1-1020B REBAR CURVED RETG WALL ({ENTRY 5600,00 5600.00 0.00 5600.00 100.0 0.00 280.00
SIGW)
SF1-1110B REBAR CONC SEAT WALLS (BOA ENTRY) 3300.00 3300.00 0.00 3300.00 100,0 0.00 165.00
SF2-1030B REBAR LOWER SLAB (MAHALI FOOL) 9607.00 3607.00 0.00 9607.00 100,0 0.00 180,35
SF2-10410B REBAR LOWER CONC WALLS (MAHALI 4604.00 4804.00 0.00 4804,00 100,0 0.00 240,20
POOL)
SF2-1080B REBAR UPPER SLABS (MAHALT FOOQL) 9607.00 9607.00 0,00 9607.00 100.0 0.00 480,35
S5F2-1090B REBAR UPPER CONC WALLS (MAHALI 4804.00 4804.00 0.00 4804.00 100.0 0.00 240,20
POOL)
5F2-1140B REBAR CMU RETG WALL FTG {MAHALT 3100.00 3100.00 0.00 3100.00 100,0 0.00 155,00
POOL)
SF2-1170B AGAMA HOLDING ROCK- REBAR FTG 222.00 222.00 0.00 222.00 100.0 0.00 11.10
S5F2-1250B AGAMA EXHIBIT- REBAR VISITOR RAIL 800.00 800,00 0.00 a00.00 100.0 0.00 40.00
FTGS
SF2-1280B REBAR CMU SEAT WALL FTG {LODGE) 840,00 0.00 0.00 0.00 840.00 0.00
SF3-1010B REBAR CHU SEAT WALL FTG (LION 840,00 0.00 840,00 840.00 100.0 0.00 42.00
EXH1BIT)
S5F3-1070B REBAR CHU FTG @ MOAT {(LION 1680.00 0.00 1680.00 1680.00 100.0 Q.00 84.00
EXHIBIT)
5F3-1300B REBAR FTGS (MEERKAT AREA) 1400,00 1400,00 0.00 1400.00 100.0 0.00 70.00
5F3-1310B REBAR RETG & SEAT WALLS (MEERKAT 2246,00 2246,00 0.00 2246,00 100.0 0.00 112.30
AREA)
S5F3-1340R REBAR EXHIBIT SUB-SLAB (MEERKAT 560.00 560.00 0.00 560.00 100.0 0.00 28.00
ARER)
5F4-1030B OSTRICH NEST- REBAR CURBS (20NE 1200.00 0,00 0,00 0.00 1200.00 0.00
4}
SF5-1030B REBAR LOWER SLAR (DBL MOAT POOL} 57328.00 57328.00 0.00 57328,00 100.0 0.00 2866,40
SF5-1040B REBAR LOWER CONC WALLS (DBL MOAT 14330,00 14330,00 0.00 14330.00 100.0 0.00 716.50
POOL)
SF5--1080R REBAR UPPER SLABS (DBL MOAT POOL) 34740,00 34740.00 0.00 34740.00 100.0 0.00 1737.00
SF5-10%0B REBAR UPPER CONC WALLS (DBL MOAT 11572.00 11572.00 0,00 11572.00 100.0 0.00 578.60
POOL}
S5F5-1130B REBAR RETG WALL FTGS (KOPJE TOF) 6296.00 6296.00 0.00 6296.00 100.0 0.00 314.80
SF5-1140B REBAR RETG WALLS (KOPJE TOP) 11018.00 11018,00 0.00 11018.00 100.0 0.00 550.90
SF5-1170B REBAR STA1R FTGS (KOPJE TOP} 788.00 788,00 0.00 788,00 100.0 0.00 39.40
SF5-1180B REBAR STAIRS & LANDINGS (KOPJE 510,00 510.00 0.00 510.00 100.0 0.00 25,50
TOP)
SF6-103DB REBAR MAT SLABE (ELEPHANT POOL} 29925,00 29925,00 0.00 29925.00 100.90 0.00 1496.25
SF6-1040B F/R/P CONC WALLS (ELEPHANT POOL) 17270.00 17270.00 0.00 17270.00 100.0 0.00 863.50
5F6-1050B REBAR SKIMMEBRS (ELEPHANT POOL) 675.00 675,00 0.00 675,00 100.0 . 0.00 33.75
SF6-1110B REBAR CHU BETG WALL FTG (ELEPHANT 5509.00 5509,00 0.00 5509,00 100.0 0.00 275.45
EBOOL)
SF6-1140B REBAR CMU SEAT WALL FTGS ({S0. 7870.,00 0.00 0,00 0.00 7870,00 0.00
RESTROOM)
SF6-1180R REBAR DRINKING TOUNTAIN FQOTING 990,00 0.00 0.00 0,00 990.00 0.00
{ZONE 6)
SF6—1210B REBAR LOG BENCH FOOTINGS (ZONE &) 787.00 0.00 0,00 0.00 787.00 0.00
SF6-12408 REBAR CURBS {SAVANNA 2 WALLOW) 1580.,00 0.00 0,00 0.00 1580.00 0.00
SFB-1010B REBAR SKIMMER (ELEPHANT FALLS) 2344.,00 0,00 2344,00 2344,00 100.0 0.00 117.20
SFB-103DB REBAR COLUMN & WALL FTGS 3100,00 3100.,00 0.00 3100.00 100.0 0.00 155.00
(ELEPHANT FALLS)
SF8-1040B REBAR CONC COLUMNS & WALLS (N & S 15740.00 15740.00 0.00 15740.00 100.0 0,00 787.00
TUNNELS)
SFB-108B0B REBAR STRUCT SLAB & BMS (N & S 71870.00 7870,00 0.00 7870.00 100.0 0.00 393.50
TUNNELS)
SFB-1150B REBAR LOG BENCH FOOTINGS (ZONE 8} 757.00 0,00 0.00 0.00 757.00 0.00
SF8-1160B REBAR CMU RETG WALL FTG (ELEPHANT 1574.00 1574.00 0.00 1574,00 100.0 0.00 78.70
FALLS)
SRV-1020B REBAR FTGS (HORTH DUMPSTER) 3287.00 3287,00 0.00 3287.00 100.0 0.00 164,35
SRV-1090B REBAR FTGS5 (SOUTH DUMPSTER) 3287.00 3287.00 0.00 3287.00 100.0 0.00 i64.35
SF10-1020B REBAR CURBS FOR WALLOWS (SAVANNA 960,00 0.00 0,00 0.00 960.00 0.00
#1)
87822%.00 803770.20 42003.80 845774,00 96.3 32455.00 42288.710
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HARRIS CONSTRUCIION CO., IKNC. ——PROGRESS BILLING NO. 16-- FRESKO CHAFFEE Z00

REPORT DAIE 12MAY1S MONTHLY EARNINGS REPORI by SUB AFRICA EXHIBIT INCR 2 & 3
15:12
(BILLING PERIOD: 04/01/15 — 04/30/15) PAGE NO. 45
HREBAR — HARRIS REBAR FRESKO INC.
ACIIVITY ACTIVITY RUDGET PREVIOUS ERRNINGS TOTAL PCT REM'G TO
i DESCRIPTION AMOUNT EARNINGS THIS PERICD TO DATE CHP COHMPLETE RETENTION

CHANGE ORDERS

PCC-030.2 PCO 030,2- CONFORMED & CITY 3097.0C0 3097.00 0.00 3097,00 100.G ¢.00 154,85
PERMIT DWG CHANGES
PCO-059 PCO 059- RADIANT FLOOR & STORRAGE 2546.00 2546.,00 0.00 2546,00 100.0 0.00 127,30
ROO!S
PCO-146 PCO 146- GIRMAFFE RHINC CHG 14706,00 14706.00 0.00 14706,00 100.0 0.00 735,30
BOLLARDS TO CMU WALL
PCO-183 PCO 183- IBA- DEADMAN BRACING @ 1856.00 1856.00 0.00 1856,00 100.¢ ¢.00 92.80
ELEPHANT HOLDING
PCO-189 PCO 189- ELEPHANT HOLDING, 1939.00 1939.060 0.00 1939,00 100.0 0.00 96.95
VERTICAL BAR @ B LINE
PCC-207 PCO 237- LICN BRIDGE REBAR LAYOUT B02.00 802.00 0.00 802,00 100.0 0.00 40.10
PCO-217,1 PCO 217.001- ADDED REBAR AT 28325.,00 0.00 0.00 0.00 28325.00 0.00
PREFAB BUILDINGS
PCO-247 PCO 247~ 1SS ELEPNIANT- CONCRETE 674.00 674.00 G.00 674.00 100.0 0.00 33.70
PENETRATION
PCC-271 PCO 271- 1BA- RHINO BLDG GRADE 511.00 511,00 0.00 511.00 100.0 0.00 25.55
BEAM HT CORRECTH
PCO-282 PCO 282~ IBA-RETAINING WALLS @ 7883.00 7883,00 0.00 7883.00 100.0 0.00 394.15
SHOTCRETE BOULDRS
PCO-286 PCC 286- LCDGE THICKENED SLAB 800.00 800.00 0.00 800.00 100.0 0.00 40,00
DETAIL
PCO-289 PCO 289- CHEETAH VIEWING 1287.00 1297.00 0.00 1297.00 100.0 0.00 64 .85
REVISIONS
PCO-295 PCO 295- IBA- CHEETAH 411.00 411,00 0.00 411.00 100.0 0.00 20,55
V1EWING-LONGER TIES 8 COL
PCO-303 PCO 303- KOPJE TOP REBAR @ RET'G 7303.00 0.00 7303.00 1303.00 100.0 0.00 365,15
WALLS
72150.00 36522.00 7303.00 13825.00 60.7 28325,00 2191.25
950379.00 840292.20 49306.80 889599,00 93.6 60780.00 44479.95
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Subcontractor; HARRIS REBAR

REQUEST FOR PROGRESS PAYMENT

1384 N. Jackson Avenue

FRESNO, CA. 93703

DATE

4114{2015

Harris Project Number # 1254
Project Name: Fresno Chaffee Zoo Africa

Telephone # 559-251-7363
\I-}arlés Cgr}tract# g%%w Billing # 13
encori : Billing Period Ending ~ 4/30/2015
NOTE SPECIAL PROVISIONS(]
Note: Enter Amounts in Whale Dollars only.
Fax billings to the jobsite office as required by each praject.
Subcontractor Use Only Harris Use Only
ORIGINAL CONTRACT: ORIGINAL CONTRACT:
PHASE CODE # DESCRIPTION ORIGINAL % COMPLETE | ORIGINAL CONTRACT FERCENTAGE TOTAL PREVIOUS CURRENT
CONTRACTAMOUNT|  TO DATE WORK TO DATE APPROVED BILLING AMOUNT DUE
08-¢3-0200 5 REINFORCING STEEL 878,220.00| 96.3% $845,774.00
Totat of Original Contract GMP 878,229.00| 96.3% $845,774.00)
CONTRACT CHANGE ORDERS CONTRACT CHANGE ORDERS
PHASE CODE# DESCRIPTION APPROVED CHANGE| % COMPLETE | APPROVED CHANGE FULLY | Percentaga| TOTAL PREVIOUS CURRENT
ORDERS TODATE | TODATE | ORDERSBILLED TO | | EXECUTED | Approved BILLING AMOUNT DUE
DATE
Total Change Orders to Date $72,150.00] 60.7% $43,825.00
*** See attached for detailed list
TOTAL OF CONTRACT CHANGES $72,150,00] 60.7% $43,825.00
PROJECT TOTALS (Total 91.1%) PROJECT TOTALS
Total billing
Total contract amounl to dale| [T $956,379.00 todate| IT $889,599.00
Retenlion 5% PERCENT) {$44,479.95)
SUBTOTAL| IT $845,715.05
LESS PRIOR NET BILLINGS {$798,277.59)
TOTAL DUE THIS BILLING|JT 246,841.46
LIST MAJOR SUPPLIERS WHO PROVIDED MATERIALS/SERVICES ON THIS PROJECT Compliance Checklist
NAME OF SUPPLIER GCONTAGT PERSON Tefephane Number Daily Reporis Record Dwgs
- T Ceriified Payroll  |Closeout o
Contract Safety Reports
- T Insurance
Approved Notes
Harris Field Approval
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HARRIS CONSTRUCTION CO., INC. == PROGRESS BILLING NO, 16-- FRESWO CHAFFEE ZOO

REPORT DATE 12MAY15 HONTHLY EARMINGS REPORT by SUB AFRICA EXHIBIT INCR 2 & 3
15:12
(BILLING PERIOD: 04/01/15 - 04/30/15) PAGE NO. 46
IBA - INGLES-BRAUN & ASSOCIATES
ACTIVITY ACTIVITY BUDGET PREVIOUS EARNINGS TOTAL PCT REM'G TO
n DESCRIPTION AMOUNT EARNIHGS THIS PERIOD  TO DATE CcHp COMPLETE RETIENTION

ORIGINAL CONTRACT

GC-1190 SURVEYING (40 HR ALLOWANCE) 6600.00 6600.00 0.00 6600.00 100,0 0,00 330.00
EW-1180 STAKE SITE EARTHWORK & PONDING B8555.00 8555.00 0.00 8555,00 100.0 0.00 427,75
BASIN
EW-1230 SIAKE LODGE GRIDLINES & BLDG 3422,00 3422.00 0.00 3422,00 100.0 0.00 171.10
CORNERS
EW-1250 STAKE LION HOLDING, RETAIL HUT, 3422,00 3422.00 0.00 3422,00 1¢0.0 0.00 171.1¢0
CHEETAH HOLDING
EWi-1292 STAKE SITE GAS 3422.00 3422.00 0,00 3422.00 100.0 0,00 17:.10
Ef-1294 STAKE STORM DRAIN 3422.00 3422.00 0.00 3422.00 100.0 0,00 171.10
EW-1302 STAKE SEWER & WATER 8555.00 8555.00 0,00 8555, 00 100.0 0.00 427.75
Et-1312 STAKE S5ITE U/G ELECTRICAL 8555.00 8555.00 0.00 8555,00 1906.0 0.00 427.75
EW-1330 STAKE WALLS & FENCES 8555.00 7700,00 855,00 8555,00 100.0 0.00 427.175
EW-1340 STAKE WALKWAYS, HMOWSTRIPS & 8555.00 6116.25 427.75 6844.00 80.0 1711,00 342.20
PLANTERS
EW-1350 STAKE SHOTCRETE 8555,00 7870.60 684.40 8555.00 100.0 0.00 427.75
Ef1-1360 STAKE S1TE LIGHTI1NG 8555, 00 6844,00 0.00 6844.00 80.0 1711.00 342.20
EW-1370 STAKE LIFF SUPPORT SYSTEMS A555,00 8555,00 0.00 8555.00 100.0 0.00 427.75
EW-1380 STAKE 1RRIGAT1ON SLEEVES 8555.00 8555,00 0.00 8555.00 100.0 0.00 427.75
01-1000 STAKE BLDG CORNERS (BLDG 1) 1711,00 1711.00 0.00 1711.00 100.0 0.00 85.55
02-1000 STAKE BLDG CORNERS {BLDG 2) 1711.00 1711,00 0.00 1711.00 100.0 0.00 85.55
03-1000 STAKE BLDG CORNERS (DLDG 3) 1711,00 1711.00 0.00 1711.00 100.0 0.00 85.55
04-1000 STAKE BLDG CORNERS (BLDG #) 1711.00 1711,00 0,00 1711.00 100.0 0.00 85.55
05-1000 STAKE BLDG CORNERS (BLDG 5) 1711,00 1711.00 0.00 1711.00 100.0 0.00 85.55
10-1000 STAKE BLDG CORNERS (BLDG 10) 1711,00 1711.00 0.00 1711.00 100.0 0.00 85.55
13-1000 STAKE CORNERS (BLDG 13) 1711.00 1711.00 .00 1711.00 100.0 0.00 B5.55
30--1000 STAKE BLDG CORNERS ({BLDG 30) 1711.00 1711.00 0.00 1711.00 100.0 0.00 85.55
31-1000 STAKE BLDG CORNERS {(BLDG 31} 1691.,00 1691.00 0.00 1691,00 100.0 0.00 84.55
32-1000 STAKE BLDG CORNHERS (BLDG 32} 1711.00 1711.00 0.00 1711.00 100,0 0,00 85.55
33-1000 STAKE DLDG CORNERS (BLDG 33) 1711.00 1711.00 0.00 1711,00 100.0 0.00 85,55
34-1000 STAKE BLDG CORNERS (BLDG 34) 1711.00 1711.00 0.00 1711.00 100,0 0,00 85.55
40-1000 STAKE BLDG CORNERS (BLDG 40) 1711,00 1711.00 0.00 1711,00 100.0 0.00 85.55
41-1000 STAKE BLDG CORMERS ({BLDG 41) 1711.00 1711.00 0.00 1711.00 106,0 0,00 B5.55
50-1000 STAKE BLDG CORNERS {BLDG 50} 1711,00 1711.00 0.00 1711,00 100.0 0.00 85.55
51-1000 STAKE BLDG CORNERS (BLDG 51} 1711.00 1711.00 0.00 1711.00 100.0 0,00 85.55
52-1000 STAKE BLDG CORNERS (BLDG 52) 1711.00 1711.00 0.00 1711,00 100.0 0.00 85.55
126350,00 120960.85 1967.15 122928.00 97.3 3422.00 6146,40

CHANGE ORDERS

PCO-041 PCO 041- INCR 3 GAS LINE SIZE 550,00 550.00 0.00 550,00 100.0 0.00 27,50
CHANGE
PCO-084.1 PCO 084.001-IRR1GATION BOOSTER 570,00 570.00 0.00 570.00 100.0 0.00 28,50
PUMP & ELECTRICAL
PCO-094 PCO 094- IBA- STAKE TEMP POWER 357.00 357.00 0,00 357,00 100.0 0.00 17.85
POLES
PCO-110 PCO 110- CHANGE GRADES @ BOA 570.00 570.00 0,00 570,00 100.0 0,00 28,50
ENTRY
PCO-136.1 PCO 136.001-ASI $ PART 2-ELEPH 440,00 440.00 0,00 440,00 100.0 0.00 22,00
WATRNG HOLE/MOAT
PCO-328 PCO 328- SAVANNA OVERLOOK 1270.00 0.00 1270.00 1270,00 100.0 0.00 63,50
APPROACH DECK RVSNS
PCO-384 PCO 384- IBA- BACK CHARGE FOR 700,00 0.00 700.00 700.00 100.0 0.00 35,00
RE-STAKING
4457.00 2487.00 1970.00 4457.00 100.0 0.00 222.85
130807.00 123447.85 3937.15 127385.00 97.4 3422.00 6369.25
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Subcontractor:

REQUEST FOR PROGRESS PAYMENT

IBA CIVIL ENGINEERING & LAND
5499 E. HEDGES
FRESNO, CA. 93727

DATE

4/14/2015

Hariis Project Number # 1254
Projeci Name: Fresno Chaffee Zoo Africa

Telephone # 559-291-0427 Billing # 16
Harris Contract# 125407
Vondar g O e Billing Periad Ending ~ 4/30/2015
NOTE SPECIAL PROVISIONS[]
Note: Enter Amounts in Whole Dollars only.
Fax billings to the jobsite office as required by each project.
Subcontractor Use Only Harris Use Only
ORIGINAL CONTRACT: ORIGINAL CONTRACT:
PHASE CODE # DESCRIPTION ORIGINAL % COMPLETE | ORIGINAL CONTRACT| PERCENTAGE TOTAL PREVICUS CURRENT
CONTRACT AMOUNT TO DATE WORK TO DATE APPROVED BILLING ANMOUNT BUE
000200505 [SURVEYING 126,350.00] 97.3% $122,928.00
Total of Orlginal Gontract GMP 126,350.00| 97.3% $122,928.00 i
CONTRACT CHANGE ORDERS CONTRACT CHANGE ORDERS
PHASE CODE # DESCRIPTION APPROVED CHANGE| %5 COMPLETE | APPROVED CHANGE FULLY Percentage TOTAL PREVIOUS CURRENT
-ORDERS TO DATE TO DATE ORDERS BILLED TO EXECUTED | Approved _BILLING AMOUNT DUE
DATE
PCO-041 550.00) 100% 550.00
PCO-110 570.00| 100% 570.00
PCO-094 357.00 100% 357.00 ]
PCO-136.1 440.00 100% 440.00
PCO-084.1 570.00) 100% 570.00
PCO-328 1,270.00] 100% 1,270.00
PCO-384 700.00)  100% 700.00
TOTAL OF CONTRACT CHANGES | 11 $4,457.00] 55.8% |[1F $4.457.00
PROJECT TOTALS (Total 97.4%) PROJECT TOTALS
Total billing
Tolal contract amount to date| | $730,807.00 to date 1F $127,385.00
Retenlion 5% PERCENT) ($6,369.25)
SUBTOTAL| |§ $721,015.75
LESS PRIOR NET BILLINGS|  ($117,275.46)
TOTAL DUE THIS BILLING| |z $3,740.29
LIST MAJOR SUPPLIERS WHO PROVIDED MATERIALS/SERVICES ON THIS PROJECT Compliance Checklist
NAME OF SUPPLIER CONTACT PERSCN Telephons Number Daily Reporls Record Dwygs
Certified Payroll Closeout
Conlract Safety Reporls
Insurance

Approved

Notes

Harris Field Approval

Project Manager / Superintendent

ps
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Text Box
13/


HARRIS CCNSTRUCTICN CO,, INC, --PROGRESS BILLING WO. 16-- FRESNG CHAFTFEE 200

REPCORT DATE 12MAY15 MONTHLY EARMNINGS REPORT by SUR AFRICA EXHIBIT INCR 2 & 3
15:12
(BILLING PERIOD: 04/01/15 - 04/30/15) PAGE HO, 47
JASAND - J.A, SANDERS CONSTRUCTION
ACTIVITY ACTIVITY BUDGET PREVIOUS EARNINGS TOTAL PCT REM'G TC
Iz DESCRIPTION DUNT EARNTINGS TH1S PERIOD TO DATE CHP COHPLETE RETENT ION

CHARGE ORDERS

PCO-468 PCO 468~ IBA- ELEPHANT HOLDG 22010.00 0.00 0,00 0,00 22010.00 0.00
ADDED PRNEL WELDIKG

22010.00 0.00 0.00 0,00 22010.00 0.00

22010.00 0.00 0,00 0.00 22010.00 0.00

(\m\gw‘wu@ OB
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HARRIS CONSTRUCTION CO., 1RC. ——PROGRESS BILLING HO. 16— FRESNO CHAFFEE Z0OQ

REPORT DATE 12HAY15 MONTKLY EARNINGS REPORT by SUB AFRICA EXHIRIT 1HCR 2 & 3
15:12
(BILL1XG PER10D: 04/01/15 — 04/30/15) PAGE NOo., 48
JERICO — JERICO F1RE PROTECTI1ON
ARCTIVITY ACTIVITY BUDGET PREV1CUS EARNINGS TOTAL PCT REM'G TO
mn DESCR1PT1ON AMOUNT EARNINGS THIS PERIOD TO DATE CHP COMPLETE RETENTI1ON

OR1G1NAL CONTRACT

01-1430 R,1. FIRE SPRINKLERS (BLDG 1) 15735.00 2360.25 10228.00 12588.25 80.0 3146,75 629.41
01-1620 FINISH FIRE SPRINKLERS {BLDG 1} 2344.00 D.00 D.00 0.00 2348.,00 0.00
31-1302 R.I. FIRE SPRINKLERS (BLDG 31) 10775,00 10236, 00 539.00 10775.00 100,90 0.00 538.75
31-1372 FINISH FIRE SPRINKLERS (BLDG 31) 1565.00 D.00 D.00 0.00 1565,00 0,00
33-1362 R.I. FIRE SPRINXKLERS (BLDRG 33) 9245.00 924,140 0.00 924.40 10,0 8320,60 16,22
33-1452 FINISH FIRE SPRINKLERS (RLDG 33) 1565.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1565.00 0.00
210001-01A SUBMIT FIRE PROTECTION SYSTEM 9797,00 9797.00 0.00 9797.00 100.0 0,00 489.85
210001-01C FAB/DEL FIRE PROTECTION SYSTEM 48870.00 41539.78 2443.22 13983.00 90.0 4887.,00 2199.15
99900.00 64657.43 13210,22 78067.65 78.1 21832.35 3903.38

CHANGE ORDERS

PCO-059 PCO 05%- RADIANT FLOOR & STORMAGE 986.00 986.00 0,00 986,00 100,0 0.00 49,30
ROOM
PCO-376.1 PCO 376.1- FIRE PROTECTION DESIGH 29005.00 18273.00 282,00 27555,00 95.0 1450.00 1377.75
CHANGES
29991.00 19259,00 9282.00 28541.00 95.2 1450.00 1427.05
129891.00 81116.43 22492,22 106608.65 2.1 232B2.35 5330.43
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Subcontractor:

JERICO FIRE

1380 N. HULBERT AVE/
FRESNO, CA. 93728

REQUEST FOR PROGRESS PAYMENT

DATE

41142015

Harris Project Number # 1254
Project Name: Fresno Chaflee Zoo Africa

e gt ot
Vendorv‘?? rac 3774 Billing Period Ending  4/30/2045
NOTE SPECIAL PROVISIONSD
Note: Enter Amounts in Whole Dollars only.
Fax billings to the jobsite office as required by each project.
Subcontractor Use Only Harris Use Only
ORIGINAL CONTRACT: ORIGINAL CONTRACT:
PHASE CODE# DESCRIFTION ORIGINAL % COMPLETE | ORIGINAL CONTRACT PERCENTAGE TOTAL PREVIOUS CURRENT
CONTRACT AMOUNT TO DATE WORK TO DATE APPROVED BILLING AMOUNT DUE
00-15-0500 S |FIRE PROTECTION $9,990.00 78.1% $78,067.65
Total of Original Contract GMP 99,920.00| 78.1% $78,067.65
CONTRACT CHANGE ORDERS CONTRACT CHANGE ORDERS
PHASE CODE# CESCRIPTION APPROVED CHANGE | % COMPLETE | APPROVED CHANGE FULLY Parcentage TOTAL PREVIOUS CURRENT
. ORDERS TO DATE TODATE ORDERS BILLED TO EXECUTED | Approved BILLING ANDUNT DUE
DATE
SCO PCO 59 986.00| 100% 986.00
SCO PCO 376.1 29,00500| 95% 27,555.00
| ’_.
TOTAL OF CONTRACT CHANGES | [ $20,991.00] 64.2% | IT $28,541.00
PROJECT TOTALS (Total 25.2%) PROJECT TOTALS
5 $129,981.00f Total biling] _ $708,608.65
Total conlract amourit to date, = lOAda[E i
Relention 5% PERCENT) (85,330.43)
sustoTAL| IT $701.278.22
LESS PRIOR NET BILLINGs|  ($79:970.:61)
TOTAL DUE THIS BILLING| 4T $21,367.61
LIST MAJOR SUPPLIERS WHO PROVIDED MATERIALS/SERVICES ON THIS PROJECT Compliance Checklist
NAME OF SUPPLIER CONTACT PERSON Tetephone Number Da“y Reporls Recerd Dwgs
B Cettified Payroll Closeout
) Contract Safely Reporis
Insurance
Approved Notes
Harris Field Approval
Project Manager / Superintendent
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shernandezgonzalez
Text Box
13/


HARRIS CGNSTRUCTIGN CG,, INC, —-PROGRESS BILLING HO. I&—— FRESKO CHAFFEE ZGC
REPCGRT DATE I2MAYIS MONTHLY EARWINGS REPORT by SUB AFRICA EXHIBIT INCR 2 & 3
15:12
(DILLING PERIOD: D4/01/15 - 04/30/15) PAGE NO, 49
JORGEN - JORGENSEN CO,
ACTIVITY ACTIVITY BUDGET PREVIOUS EARNINGS TOTAL PCT REM'G TO
ID DESCRIPTION AMOUNT EARNINGS TRIS PERIOD TO DATE CHp COMPLETE RETENTION

ORIGINAL CONTRACT

104400-01C FAB/DEL FIRE PROTECTION 1004.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1004.00 0.00
SPECIALTIES

1004.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1004.00 0.00

1004.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1004.00 0.00

N\ \QuupB LR AR,
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IIARRTS CONSTRUCTION CO., IKC. ——PROGRESS BILLING NO, 16&-- FRESNQ CHAFFEE 200

REPORT DATE 12MAY15 MONTHLY EARNINGS REPCRT by SUB AFRICA EXHIDIT INCR 2 & 3
15:12
(DILLING PERIOD: 04/01/15 - 04/30/15) PAGE NO. 50
KARSYN -~ HKARSYN CONSTRUCTIOH
ACTIVITY ACTIVITY BRUDGET PREVIOUS EARNINGS TOTAL PCT REM'G TO
D DESCRIPTION AMOUNT EARNIRGS THIS PERIOQD TC DATE CHP COMPLETE RETENTICHN

ORIGINAL CONTRACT

01-1160 SHEAR WALL FRAMING / PLYWOOD 190000.00 190000.00 0.00 190000.00 100,0 0.0g 9500.00
(BLDG 1)
01-1270 WALL FRAMING & FURRING (BLDG 1) 75000,00 71250,00 3750, 00 75000.00 100.0 0.0¢ 3750,00
01-1390 FIREPLACES- METAL STUD 25000.00 2500, 00 3750.00 6250.00 25.0 18750,00 312,50
FRAMING/FURRING (RLDG 1)}
01-1830 EXTERIOR LATH (BLDG 1) 60000, 00 12000.00 33000.00 45000.00 75,0 15000,00 2250.00
01-1840 EXTERIOR PLASTER (BLDG 1) 70000.00 0,00 42000, 00 42000.00 60,0 28000.00 2100.00
01-1990 HANG GYPBOARD / TAPE & FIHISH . 60000.00 6000,00 12000, G0 18000.00 30,0 42000,00 900.00
(BLDG 1)
01-2000 IHNTERIOR PLASTER/STUCCO (BLDG 1) 100000.00 0,00 35000,00 35000,00 35.0 65000.00 1750.00
02-1090 SHEAR WALL FRAMING (BLDG 2) 22000.00 22000.00 0.00 22000,00 100.0 0.00 1100.00
02-1110 EXTERIOR LATH (BLDG 2) 10000.00 10000.,00 0.00 10000,00 100.0 0.00 500.00
02-1240 HANG GYPBOARD / TAPE & FINISH 2000.00 2000.00 .00 2000.00 100.0 0.00 100.00
(BLDG 2)
02-1270 PLASTER (BLDG 2) 45¢0.00 4500.00 0.00 4500.,00 100.0 0.00 225.00
03-1100 SHEAR WALL FRAMING {BLDG 3) 25000.00 25000.00 0.00 25000.00 100.0 ¢.00 1250.00
03-1120 RCOF FRAMING (BLDG 3) 15¢00.00 15000.00 0.00 15000.90 100.0 0.00 750.00
03-1130 ERECT SCAFFOLD (BLDG 3} 25000.00 25000.00 0.00 25000.00 100.0¢ ¢.00 1250.00
031150 EXTERIOR LATH {BLDG 3} 15000.00 15000.00 0.00 15000.00 100.0 0.00 750.00
03--1340 HANG GYPBOARD / TAPE & FINISH 4500.00 4500.¢0 0.00 4500.00 100.0 0.00 225.00
(BLDG 3)
03-1350 EXTERIOR PLASTER (BLDG 3) 3500.00 3500.00 0.00 3500.00 100.0 ¢.00 175.00
03-1390 REMOVE SCAFFOLD (BLDG 3) 2000.00 2000.00 0.00 2000.00 100.0 .00 100.00
04-1100 SHEAR WALL FRAMING (BLDG 4} 25000.00 25000.00 0.00 25000.00 100.0 0.00 1250.00
04-1120 ROOF FRAMING {BLDG 4) 15000.00 15000.00 0.00 15000.00 100.0 0.00 750.00
04-1130 ERECT SCAFFOLD (BLDG 4) 25000.00 25000.00 0.00 25000.00 100.¢ 0.00 1250.00
04-1150 EXTERICR LATH (BLDG 4} 15000,00 15000,00 0.00 15000.00 100,0 0.00 750,00
04-1340 HANG GYPBOARD / TAPE & FINISH 4500,00 4500, 00 0.00 4500.00 100.0 0.00 225,00
(BLDG 4)
04-1350 EXTERIOR PLASTER (DLDZ 4) 3500.00 3500.00 0.00 3500,00 10G.0 0.00 175,00
04-1390 REMOVE SCATTOLD (BLDG 4} 2000.00 2000.00 0.00 2000.00 100.0 0.00 100.00
05-1160 SHEAR WALL FRAMING (BLDG 5) 5500.00 5500.00 0.00 5500.00 100.0 0.00 275,00
05-1190 ERECT SCAFFOLD (BLDG 5) 150G0.00 15000.00 0.00 15000.00 100.,0 0.00 750.00
05-1200 EXTERIOR LATH ({BLDG 5} 5000,00 5000.00 0.00 5000.00 160.0 0.G0 250,00
05-1360 HANG GYPBOARD / TAPE & FINISH 3500.00 3500,00 0.00 3500.00 100.0 0.Q0 175.00
(BLDG 5)
05-1370 EXTERIOR PLASTER (BLDG 5) 6500.00 6500.00 0.00 6500.00 100.0 0,00 325.00
05-1380 REMOVE SCAFFOLD (BLDG 5) 2000.00 2000.00 .00 2000.00 10G.0 0.00 100.00
10-1260 METAL STUD FRAMING (BSMT CORR 05} 4500.00 4500,00 0.00 4500.00 100,0 0.00 225.00
10-1430 HANG GYPBOARD / TAPE & FINISH 3000,00 1350.00 0.00 1350.00 45.0 1650.00 67.50
(BSUT)
10-1590 FRAME HALF WALLS Q@ CONCESSION 1600.00 1600.00 0.00 1000.00 100.0 0,00 50.00
(MAIN LVL)
10-1660 HANG GYPBOARD/TAPE & FINISH (MAIN 2000.00 0.00 300.00 300.00 15.0 17¢0.00 15.6¢0
LVL)
12-1210 METAL STUD FRAMING {DLDG 12} 1500,00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1500.00 0.00
12-1450 HANG GYPROMRD / TAPE & FINISH 1500.00 0.00 1500.00 1500,00 100,0 0.00 75.00
{BLDG 12)
33-1320 METAL STUD FRAMING (BLDG 33) 60000.00 60000.00 0.00 60000,00 100.0 0.00 3000.00
33-1620 HANG GYPBOARD / TAPE & FINISH 20000.00 17000.00 3000.00 20000.00 10G.0 0.00 1000.00
(BLDG 33)
34-1280 INT METAL STUD FRAMING (DLDG 34) 20000,00 20000.00 0.00 20000.00 100.0 0.00 1000.00
34-1360 HANG GYPBOARD / TAPE & FINISH 1500.00 1500.00 0.00 1500.00 100,0 0.00 75.00
(BLDG 34)
054000-01C TAB/DEL COLD-FORMED MHETAL FRAMING 100000.00 100000.00 0.00 100000.00 100.0 0.00 5000.00
072500-01C FAB/DEL WEATHER BARRIERS 33850.00 33850.00 .00 33850.00 100.0 0.00 1692,50
092116-01D FAB/DEL INT GYPSUM 60000,00 30000.00 24000, 00 54000,00 90.0 6000.00 2700,00
WALLBOARD /PLYKOOD
092236-01C FAB/DEL METAL LATH 17000.00 17000,00 a.00 17000.00 100.0 0.00 850.00
092400-01C FAB/DEL PORTLAND CEWENT PLASTER 50000.00 15000.00 .00 15000.00 30.0 35000.00 750.00
1211850,00 8389550.00 1583G0.00 997250 _00 82.3 214600.00 49862 ,50

CHANGE ORDERS

PCO-030.Z PCO 030,2- CONFORMED & CITY 47020,00 12582 .62 1626.06 44208.68 94.0¢ 2811.32 2210.43
PERMIT DWG CHANGES
PCO-05% PCO 059- RADIANT FLOOR & STORAGE 2945.00 294,50 585.0G0 8B3.50 30.0 2061.50 44.18
ROOM
PCO-204 PCO 204— TIBA- ROOF SHEATHING @ N 3670,00 3670.00 0.00 3670.00 100.0 0.00 183.50
& S RESTROOMS
PCO-212 PCO 21Z- IBA- LODGE-RELOCATE BASE 1168,00 1168.00 0.00 116B.00 100¢.0 0,00 58.40
TRACK
PCO-220 PCO 220- WOOD HDR TQ MTL STUD 400,00 400,00 0.00 400.00 100.¢ 0,00 20.00
WALL CONNECTION
PCO-226 PCO 226— SOLATUBE SKYLIGHT 5551.00 5591.00 0.00 5591.00 100.40 0.460 279.55
EXTENSION
PCO-237 PCO 237- TBA- RELOCATE SCAFFOLD @ 1501.00 1501.00 0.00 1501,00 100.0 0.00 75.05
RETAIL HUT
PCO-276.1 PCO 276.1- CLASSROOM FIREPLACE 1630.00 0.00 Q.00 ¢.00 1630.00 0.00
CHANGES
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HARRIS CONSTRUCTION CO., IKC. ——-PROGRESS BILLING RO, 16— FRESNO CHAFFEE Z00

REPORT DATE 12MAY15 HONTHLY EARNINGS REPORT by SUB AFRICA EXHIBIT IMCR 2 & 3
15:12
(BILLING PERIOD: 04/01/15 — 04/30/1%) PAGE MNO. 51
KARSYN — KARSYN CONSTRUCTION
ACTIVITY ACTIVITY BUDGET FREVIQUS EARNINGS TOTAL PCT REM'G TO
I DESCRIPTION AMOUNT EARNINGS THIS PERIOD TO DATE Cup COMPLETE RETENTION

CHANGE ORDERS

PCO-358 PCO 158- LION HOLDING- FURRED 1055.00 1059.00 0.00 1059.00 100.0 ¢.00 52.95
WALL @ FOOD PREP
PC0-414 PCO 414- LODGE- Z FURRING AT WALL 2197.00 0.00 2197.00 2197.00 100.0 Q.00 109.85
TYPE C-8J
PCO-432 PCO 432- IBA- 2 FURRING & PLYWOOD 6709.00 0.00 5235.50 5235.50 718.0 1473.50 261.78
IHSTALLATION
PCO-461 PCO 461- ADD 3™ WALLS € KITCHEN 1357.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1357.00 0.00
HOODS
PCO-462 PCO 462- LODGE- CHANGE R 110 609.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 609.00 0.00
NORTH WALL TO 3"
75856.00 56266,12 9647.56 65913.68 B6.9 9942.32 3295.68
1287706.00 895216.12 167947.56 1063163.68 82.6 224542 .32 53158.18B
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REQUEST FOR PROGRESS PAYMENT

Karsyn Conslruction, Inc.
2740 N. Sunnyside Ave,
FRESNO, CA. 93727

Suhcontractor:

DATE

4/14/2015

Harris Project Number # 1254
Project Name: Fresno Chaffee Zoo Africa

el SRR wwas 12
Vzmjsor#? 1ac 3689 Billing Period Ending  4/30/2015
NOTE SPECIAL PROVISIONSD
Note: Enter Amounts in Whole Dollars only.
Fax billings to the jobsite office as required by each project.
Subcontractor Use Only Harris Use Only
ORIGINAL CONTRACT: ORIGINAL CONTRACT:
PHASE COBE# DESCRIPTION ORIGINAL % COMPLETE | CRIGINAL CONTRAGT PERCENTAGE TOTAL PREVIOUS CURRENT
CONTRACTAMOUNT|  TO DATE WORK TO DATE APPROVED BILLING ANOUNT DUE
09-0010-5 L.ath and Plaster 1,241,850.00| 82.2% $997,250.00
Total of Original Contract GMP 1,211,850.00{ 82.3% $097,250.00
CONTRACT CHANGE ORDERS CONTRACT CHANGE ORDERS
PHASE CODE # DESCRIPTION APPROVED CHANGE | % COMPLETE | APPROVED CHANGE FULLY | Percentage| TOTAL PREVIOUS CURRENT
CRDERS TODATE | TODATE | ORDERSBILEOTO | | EXECUTED | Approved BILLING AMGUNT DUE
DATE
Total Change Orders to Date 75,856.00 87% 65,913.68
*** See attached for detailed list
TOTAL OF CONTRACT CHANGES $75,856.00] 86.9% $65,913.68
PROJECT TOTALS (Total B2.6%]) PROJECT TOTALS
$1,287,706.00] Total billing
Total contrac! amount to date| = todate]l g1,063,163.68
Retention 5% PERCENT)|  (853,758.18)
SUBTOTAL| 4T $1,010,005.50
LESS PRIOR NET BILLINGS[|850,455.27| |
TOTAL DUE THIS B[LLENfi 159,550.23
Ei
LIST MAJOR SUPPLIERS WHGQ PROVIDED MATERIALS/SERVICES ON THIS PROJECT Compliance Checklist
NAME OF SUPFLIER CONTACT PERSON Telophone Number Dally Reporls Record Dwgs
Certified Payroll Closeout
Confract Safely Reporis
Insurance
Approved Notes
Harris Field Approval ﬂ&
Project Manager / Superintendent
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Text Box
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HARRIS CONSTRUCTION CO., INC. --PROGRESS BILLING MO, 16-- FRESNQ CHAFFEE 200

REPORT DATE 12HAY1D MONTHLY EARNINGS REPCRT by SUB AFRICA EXHIBIT 1NCR 2 & 3
15:12
{BILLING PERIOD: 04/01/15 - 04/30/15) PAGE HO. 52
KROEKER — KROEKER, 1HRC.
ACTIVITY ACTIVITY BUDGET PREVIOUS EARNINGS TOTAL BFCT REM'G TC
1D DESCRIPTION AMOQUNT EARNINGS THIS PERIOD TO DATE CHP CCHMPLETE RETENTICN

CHANGE $RDERS

PC0O-301 PCC 301~ REVISE GRADES ON DELNO 2515.00 2515.00 0.00 2515.00 100.0 0,00 125.75
AT CURB

2515.00 2515.00 0,00 2515.00 100.0 0.00 125.75

2515.00 2515.00 .00 2515.00 100.0 0.00 125,75

(\QD biwg [GANTA) Y”Y\M/(/\
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HARRIS CONSTRUCTION CO., INC. ——PROGRESS DILLING NO. 16-- FRESHQ CHAFFEE Z0O

REPORT DATE 1ZMAYI1S MOWTHLY RARNINGS REPORT by 5UB RERICA EXHIBIT INCR 2 § 3
15:12
(BILLING PERIOD: 04/01/15 - 04/30/15) PAGE NO. 53
LANDSC — LANDSCAPING {REM'G ALLOWANCE}
ACTIVITY ARCTIVITY BUDGET PREVIQUS EARNINGS TOTAL PCT REM'G TO
1D DESCRIPTION AMOUNT EARNINGS THIS PERIOD TO DATE CHP COMPLETE RETENTION

ORIGINAL CONTRACT

TBA-1500 LANDSCAPING (REM'G ALLOWANCE} 225310.00 225310.00 0.00 225310,00 100.0 0.00 11265.50

225310.00 225310.00 0.00 225310,00 100.0 0.00 11265.50
ALLOWANCE FOR LANDSCAPING
LND-1100 ALLOWANCE FOR TEMP TRRIGATION 141252.00 141252.00 0.00 141252,00 100.0 0.00 T062.60

141252.00 141252.00 Q.00 141252.00 100.0 0.00 1062.60

CHANGE ORDERS

PCO-111 PCO 111- IDBA- CREATE LANDSCAPE -366562.00 -366562.00 0.00 -366562.00 100.0 0.00 -18328.10
ALLOWANCE

~366562.00 -366562.00 0,00 -366562.00 100.0 0.00 -18328.10

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0 0.00 .00

NG \QLUJJ#@ S AAN NS VI
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HARRIS CONSTRUCTION CO., IKNC. ——-PROGRESS BILLING WO. 16—— FRESKNO CHAFFEE Z0O

REPORT DATE 12MAY15 MONTHLY EARNINGS REPORT by SUD AFR1CA EXHIBIT 1KCR 2 & 3
15:12
(B1LL1NG PER1CD; 04/01/15 - 04/30/15) PAGE KO. 54
HDBARN — KD DARN MASTER
ACTIVITY ACTIVITY BUDGET PREV10US EARNL1KGS TOTAL PCT REM'G TO
D DESCRIPTION AMOUNT EARNINGS TH1S PERICD TO DATE CHp COMPLETE RETENT10X

ORIGINAL CONTRACT

30-1180 WETAL BLDG STRUCTURE (BLDG 30) 9500, 00 9600, 00 0,00 9600.00  100.0 0.00 480.00
30-1200 WETAL BLDG SIDING (BLRG 30} 5760.00 5760.00 0.00 5760.00  100.0¢ 0.00 266,00
30-1220 WMETAL BLDG ROOF PANELS (BLDG 30) 9600, 00 9600.00 0.00 9600,00  100.¢ 0.00 480.00
30-125¢ GUTTERS (BLDG 30} 3840.00 3840.00 0.00 3840.00  100.0 0.00 192.00
31-1120 METAL BLDG STRUCTURE (BLDG 31 23040.00 11520.00 5760.00 17280,00 75.0 5760,00 864.00
G1RAFFE}
31-1140 METAL BIDG STRUCTURE (BLDG 31 13440,00 12096.00 1344,00 13440.00  106.0 0.00 §72.00
RH1NOQ)
31-1160 METAL BLDG S1DING (BLDG 31 24960,00 0.00 19968, 00 19968.00 80.0 4992, 00 998,40
GLRAFFE)
31-1210 METAL BLDG SIDING (BLDG 31 RHIHO) 11520,00 1152¢,00 0,00 11520.00  106.0 0.06 576,00
31-1220 METAL BLDG ROOF PANELS (BLDG 31 19200.00 0.00 3840.00 3040.00 20.0 15360.00 192.00
GIRAFFE)
31-1260 METAL BLDG ROOF PANELS (BLDG 31 9600.00 4800.00 4800.00 9600.00  100.0 0.00 480,00
RHTINO)
31-127¢ GUTTERS (BLDG 31) 9600.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 9600.00 0.00
31-1300 INT METAL WALL PANELS (BLDG 31} 23040.00 0.00 17280.00 17280.00 75.0 5760.00 864.00
32-1120 METAL BLDG STRUCTURE (BLDG 32) 19200.00 19200.00 0.00 19200.00  100.0 ©.00 960.00
32-1130 METAL BLDG SIDING {BLDG 32) 19200.00 19200.00 0.00 19200.00  100,0 0.00 960,00
32-1140 METAL BLDG ROOF PANELS (BLDG 32} 19200.00 19200.00 0.00 19200,00 100.0 0.00 960.00
32-1170 GUTTERS (BLDG 32) 7680,00 680,00 0.00 7680.00  100.0 0.00 384,00
32-1200 INT METAL WALL PANELS (BLDG 32) 9600.00 9600.00 0.00 9600,00 100.0 0.00 480,00
50-1210 METAL BLDG STRUCTURE ({(BLDG 50) 5760,00 5760,00 0,00 5760.00  100.0 0.00 286,00
50-1230 METAL BLDG ROOF PANELS {(BLDG 50) 1920.00 1920.00 0.00 1920.00  106.0 0.00 96.00
50-1260 GUTTER (BLDG 50) 960.00 960.00 0,00 960.00  100.0 0.00 48,00
50-1340 FLASHING & SHEET METAL (BLDG 50) 1920.00 1920.00 0.00 1920.00 100.0 0.00 96.00
52-124¢ METAL BLDG STRUCTURE (BLDG 52) 19200.00 19200.00 0.00 19200.00  100.0 0.00¢ 960,00
52-1260 METAL BLDG SIDING (BLDG 52) 9500.00 9600, 00 6.00 9600.0¢  100.0 0.00 490,00
52-1270 METAL BLDG ROOF PANELS (BLDG 52) 5760, 00 5760.00 0.00 5760.00  100.0 0.00 288.00
52-1310 GUTTERS (BLDG 52} 3840, 00 3840, 00 0,00 3840.00  100,0 0.00 152,00
133419-01A SUBMIT PREFAB METAL DUTLDIKG 41667.00 41667.00 0.00 41667.00  100.0 0.00 2083.35
SYSTEMS
133419-01C FAB/DEL PREFAB METAL BUILDING 822186.00 822186.00 0.00 822186.00  100.0 0.00 41109.30
SYSTEMS
1150893,00  1056429.00 52992,00 1109421.00 96.4 41472,00 55471,05

CHANGE ORDERS

PCO~171 PCO 171~ 1BA- WELD EXTENSN @ -156G¢,00 0,00 -1560,00 -1560C,00 100.,0 0.00 -78.00
CHEETAH HOLDING COL
PCG-307 PCO 307~ GIRAFFE BLDG A31G DOOR 626%.00 0.00 6269,00 626%.00 1¢0.0 0,0C 313.45
TYPE CLARIF
PCO-325 PCO 325- MD BARKMASTER DOOR & 16328.00 0.00 16328.00 16328.00 100.0 0.00¢ 816.40
HDWE CHANGES
PCO-42% PCO 429%9- IBA- GIRAFFE, 1587,00 0.00¢ 1587.00 1587.00 100.0 ¢.00 79,35
RECONFIGURE VALL N2
22624,00 0.00 22624.00 22624,00 100.0 0.00 1131.20
1173517,00 1056429,00 75616.00 1132045,00 96.5 41472,00 56602,25
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REQUEST FOR PROGRESS PAYMENT

Subconiraclor: MD Barninaslers (dba) Paskenta
3489 HWY 99 W

Caming, GA. 96021

DATE

41142015

Harris Project Number # 1254
Project Name; Fresno Chaffee Zoo Africa

Telephone # 530-824-4197 Billing # 9
is O 25435
\]—/I:;réir;?lracl * 13?;% Billing Period Ending ~ 4/30/2015
NOTE SPECIAL PROVIS!ONSD
Note: Enter Amounts in Whole Dollars only.
Fax hillings to the jobsite office as required by each project.
Subcontractor Use Only Harris Use Only
ORIGINAL CONTRACT: ORIGINAL CONTRACT:
PHASE CCDE # DESCRIPTION ORIGINAL % COMPLETE | ORIGINAL CONTRACT PERCENTAGE TOTAL PREVIOUS GURRENY
CONTRACT AMOUNT | TO DATE WORK TC DATE APPROVED BILLING AMOLNT DUE
00-13-0600 S |Pre-engineered Structures 1,150,893.00, 96.40% $1,109,421.00
Total of Original Contract GMP 1,150,893.00| 96.40% $1,109,421.00
CONTRACT CHANGE ORDERS CONTRACT CHANGE ORDERS
PHASE CODE # CESCRIPTICN APPROVED CHANGE | % COMPLETE | APPROVED CHANGE FULLY | Peicentage| TOTAL PREVIOUS GURRENT
ORDERS TODATE | TODATE | ORDERSHILLEDTO | | EXECUTED | Approved BILLING AMOUNT DUE
DATE .
Total Change Orders to Date $22,624.00, 100% $22,624.00
*** See atfached for detailed list
TOTAL OF CONTRAGT CHANGES $22,624.00] 100% $22,624.00

PROJECT TOTALS

(Total 96.5%)

Total contract amount to date

I
1,173,517.00

Total billing
to date

I
$1,132,045.00

PROJECT TOTALS

Relention 5% PERCENT) ($56,602.25)
SUBTOTAL LT $1,075,442.75
LESS PRIOR NET BILLINGS| ($7,003,607.55) |/
TOTAL DUE THIS BILLING] IT  $71,835.20{1 3/
LIST MAJOR SUPPLIERS WHO PROVIDED MATERIALS/SERVICES ON THIS PROJECT Compliance Checklist
NAME OF SUPPLIER CONTACT PERSON Telephone Number Daily Reports Record Dwgs
Cerlified Payroll Closeoul
Confract Safely Reports
N Insurance
Approve9 Notes

Harris Field Approval

Project Manager / Superintendent

4
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HARR1S CONSTRUCTION CO., INC. ~~PROGRESS B1LLING ¥WO. 16-—-— FRESNC CHAFFEE 200

REPORT DATE 12MAY15 HMONTHLY EARNINGS REPORT by SUB AFRICA EXHIBIT INCR 2 & 3
15:12
(BILLING PERIOD: D4/01/15 — 04/730/15) PAGE NO. 55
NELSON — NELSON'S PAINTING
ACTIVITY ACT1VITY BUDGET PREV1OUS EARNINGS TOTAL PCT REH'G TO
ID DESCRIPT10ONH AHOUNT EARNINGS TH15 PER10D TO DATE CHP COMPLETE RETENTION

ORIGINAL COMTRACT

01-2010 INT PAINT (BLDG 1) 51000.00 2500,00 D.00 2500.00 1.9 48500.00 125.00
02-1310 PAINTING (BLDG 2) 3800.00 3040.00 0.00 3040.00 80.0 160,00 152.00
03-1420 INT PAINT (BLDG 3} 4100.00 320,00 0.00 3280.00 80.0 820,00 164.00
04-1420 INT PAINT (BLDG 4} 4100.00 3280.00 0.00 3280.00 80.0 820,00 164.00
05-1400 INT PAINT (BLRG 5) 3800.00 3040.00 0.00 3040.00 80.0 760,00 152.00
10-1470 INT PAINT ([BSMT) 14000,00 0.00 0.00 0.00 14000.00 0.00
10-1680 PATINTTHG (MA1H LVL) 21800.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 21800,00 0.00
12-1460 INT PAINT ({BLDG 12) 8850.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 8650.00 0.00
33-1600 EXT PAINT (BLDG 33} 15000.00 0.00 750,00 9750.00 65.0 5250, 00 487.50
33-1700 INT PAINT (BLDG 33) 23500.00 0.00 15275.,00 15275,00 65.0 8225.00 763.75
34-1450 INT PAINT (BLDG 34) 7000,00 5600.00 0.00 5600,00 80,0 1400.00 280.00
34-1590 EXT PAINT (BLDG 34) 3500.00 2800.00 0.00 2800.00 §0.0 700.00 140.00
40-1190 INT PAINT (BLDG 40) 3450.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 3450.00 0.00
41-1300 INT PAINT (BLDG 41) 2500.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 2500.00 0.00
52-1325 INTERIOR PAINT {BLDG 52) 5100,00 0.00 0.00 0.00 5100.00 0.00
0%9000-01A SUBMIT PAINTING 1000.00 1000.00 0.00 1000.00 100.0 0.00 50.00
098000-01C FAB/DEL PAINT 500,00 500.00 0.00 500.00 100.0 0.00 25,00
173000.00 25040.00 25025.00 50065.00 28,9 122935.00 2503,25

CHANGE ORDERS

PCO-059 PCO 059~ RADIANT FLOOR & STORAGE 393,00 0.00 0.00 0.00 393.00 0.00
ROOM

PCO-279 PCO 279~ WATER BASED SEALER IN T727.,00 0.00 0.00 0.00 T127.00 0.00
LIEU OF EPOXY

PCO-442 PCO 442- ELEPIIANT HOLDING- WALL 660.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 6€60.00 0.00
FINISH CHANGES

8780.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 8780.00 0.00

181780.00 25040,00 25025,00 50065.00 2T.5 131715.00 2503.25
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REQUEST FOR PROGRESS PAYMENT ATe a0l

Subconlractor; Melson's Painling, Inc . .
2594 Ashoroft Harris Project Number # 1254
Clovis, CA. 83611 Project Name: Fresno Chaffee Zoo Aliica
Billing # 3
Telephone # 558-291-1311 - . .
Harris Contract# 125425 Billing Period Ending  4/30/20156
Vendor # : 4857 NOTE SPECIAL PROVISIONS| ]

Note: Enter Amounts in Whole Dollars only.
Fax hillings to the jobsite office as required by each project.

Subcontractor Use Only Harris Use Only
ORIGINAL CONTRACT: ORIGINAL CONTRACT:
PHASE CODE # CESCRIPTION ORIGINAL % COMPLETE | ORIGINAL CONTRACT PERCENTAGE TOTAL PREVIOUS CURRENT
CONTRACTAMOUNT|  TO DATE WORK TO DATE APPROVED BILLING AMOUNT DUE
09-0900-S Painting 173,000.60| 28.20% $50,065.00
Lurr] . e
Total of Original Contract GMP 173,000.00| 28.8u% $50,065.00
CONTRACT CHANGE ORDERS CONTRACT CHANGE ORDERS
PHASE CODE # DESCRIPTION APPROVED CHANGE | % COMPLETE | APPROVED CHANGE FULLY | Percentags| TOTAL PREVIOUS CURRENT
ORDERS TODATE | TODATE | ORDERSSBILLEDTC | | EXECUTED | Approved BILLING AMOUNT DUE
DATE
Total Change Orders to Date 8,780.00 0% 0.00

*** See attached for detailed list

TOTAL OF CONTRACT CHANGES $£8,780.00 0% $0.00
0,
PROJECT TOTALS (Tota 2 /5% PROJECT TOTALS
171 181.780.00 | Totat billing i .$50,065.00
Total contract amount to date : - lo date| =T

$2,503.25

Retention  -0- PERCENT)

IT $47,561.75

SUBTOTAL
LESS PRIOR NET BILLINGS|  $2768.00
TOTAL DUE THIS BILLING] If  $23/773.75
LIST MAJOR SUPPLIERS WHO PROVIDED MATERIALS/SERVIGES ON THIS PROJECT Compliance Checklist
NAME OF SUPPLIER CONTACT PERSON Telephone Number Daily RepDﬂS Record DWQS

Certified Payroll Closeout
Contract Safely Reports

Insurance

Approved , Notes

Harris Field Approval ﬁ{/
Project Manager / Superintendent

Exhibit D
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HARRIS COMSTRUCTIOM CO., INC. —-PROGRESS BILLING MO, 16-- FRESNO CHAFFEE 200

REPORT DATE 12MAY1H MONTHLY EARNINGS REPORT by SUB AFRICA EXHIRIT INCR 2 & 3
15:12
(BILLING PERIOD: 04/01/15 — 04/30/15) PAGE NO. 56
SACTO — SACRAMENTO INSULATION
ACTIVITY ACTIIVITY BURGET PREVIOUS LARNINGS TOTAL pCT REM'G TO
in DESCRIPTION AMOURT EARNINGS TIIS PERIQD  TQ DATE CLP COMPLETE RETENTION

ORIGIHNAL CONTRACT

01-1170 EXT INSULATION @ CMU WALLS (BLDG 39960, 00 0.00 17956.59 17956.59 44.9 22003, 41 897.83
1)
01-1960 BATT CE1LING INSULATION {BLDG 1) 7200,00 0.00 0,00 0,00 7200.00 6,00
01-1970 BATT WALL INSULATION (BIDG 1) 8650.00 6.00 6.00 0.00 8650,00 0.00
£2-1150 BATT WALL INSULATION (BLDG 2) 1220.,00 1220,00 0.00 1220,00  100.¢ 0.00 61.00
03-1330 BATT WALL INSULATION (BLDG 3) 1550.00 1550.00 0.00 1550.00  100.0 0.00 77.50
04-1330 BATT WALL INSULATION (BLDG 4) 1505.00 1565. 00 0.00 1505,00  100,0 0.00 75.25
05-1320 FOAMED IN-PLACE INSULATION (BLDG 3200.00 3206.00 0.00 3200.00  160.0 0.00 160,00
5)
05-1330 BATT WALL INSULATION (BLDG 5) 2185.00 2185.00 0.00 2185.00  100.0 0.00 109.25
10-1390 WALL INSULATION (BSHT} 1710.00 0,00 0.00 0.00 1716.00 0.00
12-1316 FOAMED IN-PLACE INSULATION (BLDG 1840.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1640.00 0.00
12)
12-1360 BATT WALL INSULATION (BLDG 12) 3375.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 3375.00 0.00
33-1580 WALL INSULATION (BLDG 33) 9845, 00 4323.64 5521.36 9845,00  100.0 0.00 492.25
40-1230 WATERPROOFTING/SPRAY HKPPLIED 1380.00 1380.00 0.00 1380.60  100.0 0.00 69,00
INSULATION (BLDG 40)
41-1270 INT SPRAY APPLIED INSULATION 3625.00 3625.00 0.00 3625.00  100.0 0.06 181.25
(BLDG 41}
87245.00 18988, 64 23477.95 42466.59 48.7 44778.41 2123.33

CHANGE ORDERS

PCO-059 PCO 059~ RADIANT FLOOR & STORAGE 1550.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 155¢.00 0,00
ROOM

PCO-461 PCO 461- ADD 3™ WALLS @ KITCHEN - 917.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 917.00 0.00
ROODS

2467.00 0.00 0.00 0,00 2467,00 .00

89712.00 18988.64 23477.95 42466.59 47.3 47245.41 2123.33
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Subcontractor:

REQUEST FOR PROGRESS PAYMENT

Sacramento Insulation
1600 Raley Court, Suite 60
W. Sacramento, CA. 95691

DATE

41412015

Harris Project Number # 1254
Project Name: Fresno Chaffee Zoo Africa

Billing # 5
Telephone # 831-757-
Hzlr?ips ggilracl# 1-757-1089 - Billing Period Ending ~ 4/30/2015
Vendor # : NOTE SPECIAL PROVISIONS
MNote: Enter Amounts in Whole Dollars only.
Fax billings to the jobsite office as required by each projecl.
Subcontractor Use Only Harris Use Only
ORIGINAL CONTRACT: ORIGINAL CONTRACT:
PHASE CODE# DESCRIPTION ORIGINAL % COMPLETE | ORIGINAL CONTRACT) PERCENTAGE TOTAL PREVIOUS CURRENT
CONTRACT AMOUNT TO DATE WORK TOCATE APPROVED BILLING ANOUNT DUE
07-0200-8 Insulation 87,245.00) 48.70% $42,466.59]
Total of Criginal Contract GMP 87,245.00| 48.70% $42,466.59
CONTRACT CHANGE ORDERS CONTRACT CHANGE ORDERS
PHASE CODE # DESCRIPTION APPROVED CHANGE | % COMPLETE | APPROVED CHANGE FULLY Percentage TOTAL PREVICUS CURRENT
QRDERS TO DATE TO DATE ORDERS BILLEDTO | .| EXECUTED | Approved BILLING ANOUNT OUE
DATE
PCO-59 1,650.00
PCO-461 917.00
TOTAL OF GONTRAGT CHANGES IF $2467.00[ 0% $0.00
PROJECT TOTALS (T016147,30/0 PROJECT TOTALS
89,712.00] Total biling]  $42,466.59
Total contract amount to date to date| 4T
Relenlion & PERCENT) ($2,123.33)
SUBTOTAL| LT~ $40,343.26
LESS PRIOR NET BILLINGs|  ($18:039.21)
TOTAL DUE THIS BILLING| 4T $72:304.05
LIST MAJOR SUPPLIERS WHO PROVIDED MATERIALS/SERVICES ON THIS PROJECT Compliance Checklist
NAME CF SUPPLIER CONTACT PERSON Telephone Number Daily Reports Record Dwgs
"""""""" Certified Payroll Closeout
Contract Safety Reports
Insurance
Approved Notes
Harris Field Appraval %
Project Manager / Superintendent
Exhibit D
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HARRIS CONSTRUCTTON CO,, IKC, —-—PROGRESS BILLING NO, 16-—— FRESHO CHAFFEE Z00

REPORT DATE 12MAY15S HMONTALY EARNINGS REPORT by SUB AFRICA EXHIBIT INCR 2 & 3
15:12
(BILLING PERIOD: 04/01/15 - 04/30/1%5) PAGE NO. 57
SAFARI — SAFART THATCH
ACTIVITY ACTIVITY BUDGET PREVIQUS EARNINGS TOTAL PCT REM'G TO
ID DESCRTIPTION MOUNT EARNINGS THIS PERIOD TO DATE CMP COMPLETE RETENTION

ORIGINAL CONTRACT
073316-02C FAB/DEL THATCHED CEILING PANELS 47305.00 47305.00 0.00 47305.00 100.0 0.00 2365.25

47305.00 47305.00 0.00 47305.00 100.0 0.00 2365.25

CHANGE ORDERS

PCO-080 PcO 080- IBA- EUCALYPTUS 24494.00 24494.00 0.00 24494.00 100.90 0.00 1224.70
BATIONS, RAILS & POLES

24494.00 24494.,00 0.00 24494 .00 100.0 0.00 1224.70

71799.00 71799,00 0.00 71799.00 100.0 0.00 3589,95

NGy \Q&hh%u\@ My
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AARRIS CONSTRUCTION CO,, IHC,

REPCRT DAIE

SANJOAQ

12MAY15
15:12

— SAN JOAQUIN GLASS

MONIHLY EARNINGS REPORT by SUB

{BILLING PERIOD:

04/01/15 - 04/30/15)

FRESNO CHAFFEE 200

AFRICA EXHIBIT INCR 2 & 3

PAGE RO, 58

ACTIVITY

ACTIVITY
DESCRIPIION

BUDGET
AMOUNT

PREVIOQUS
EARNINGS

EARNINGS
THIS PERICD

TOTAL
TO DATE

PCT
CHP

REM'G TO
COMPLETE

REIENTIONM

ORIGINAL CONTRACT

01-1870
01-1880
01-1900
10-1180
11-1130

11-1160
11-1180
12-1550

12-1570
12-1580
31-1240

31-1280
31-1290
31-1690
32-1180
32-1190
32-1540
33-1340

33-1500
33-1540
33-1850
34-1670
40-1160
40-1440
41-1170
41-1470
50-1250
52-1300
SF2-1430

SF3-1400

057313-01A
057313-01C

079005-02A
079005-02C

085113-01A
085113-01C
085113-02h

085113-02C

085313-014A
0853213-01C
085313-02n
0853213-02C
086223-02A
086223-02C
086353-01A
086353-01C
088000-01A
088000-01C
088120-01A
088120-01C

ALUMINUM & WOOD WINDOWS {BLDG 1)
GLASS & GLAZING {(BLDG 1)

ALUMINUM SLIDING DOORS {BLDRG 1)
GLAZING / VINYL WINDOWS (BSHT)
DRILL/INSTALL SSTL GLAZING STOPS
(BLDG 11)

EXHIBIT GLAZING (BLDG 11)
SEALANTS (BLDG 11}

DRILL/INSTALL SSTL GLAZING STOPS
(BLDG 12)

EXAIBIT GLAZING {BLDG 12)
SEALANTS (BLDG 12}

ALUMINUM CLERESTORY WINDOWS (BLDG
31)

METAL-FRAMED SKYLIGHTS ({BLDG 31)
TUBULAR SKYLIGHTS (BLDG 31)
GLAZING / VINYL WINDOWS (BLDG 31)
TUBULAR SKYLIGHTS (BLDG 32)
METAL-~FRAMED SKYLIGHTS (BLDG 32)
GLAZING / VINYL WINDOWS (BLDG 32)
ALUMINUM CLERESTORY WINDOWS (BLDG
33}

TUBULAR SKYLIGHTS {BLDG 33)
METAL-FRAWED SKYLIGHTS (BLDG 33)
GLAZING / VINYL WINDOWS (BLDG 33)
GLAZING / VINYL WINDOUS (BLDG 34)
TUBULAR SKYLIGHIS (BLDG 40)
GLAZING (BLDG 40)

TUBULAR SKYLIGHTS (BLDG 41)
GLAZING (BLDG 41)

TUBULAR SKYLIGHT (BLDG 50)
TUBULAR SKYLIGHIS (BLDG 52)

AGAMA EXHIBIT- INSTALL GLASS
VISITOR RAIL

MEERKAT GLASS BARRIER (MEERKAT
AREA)

SUBMIT GLAZED DECORATIVE RATLINGS
FAB/DEL GLAZED DECORATIVE

RAILINGS

SUBMIT JOINT SEALERS (SAM
JOAQUTIN)

FAB/DEL JOINT SEALERS {SAN
JOAQUIN}

SUBMIT ALUMINUHM WINDOWS

FAB/DEL ALUMINUM WINDOWS

SUBMIT SLIDING AUTOMATIC
ENTRANCES

FAB/DEL SLIDING AUTOMATIC
ENTRANCES

SUBMIT VINYL HINDOWS

FAB/DEL VIHNYL WINDOWS

SUBHIT WOOD WINDOWS

FAB/DEL WOOD WINDOWS

SUBMIT TUBULAR SKYLIGHIS
FAB/DEL TUBULAR SKYLIGHTS
SUBMIT SOLAR TRACKING SKYLIGHTS
FAB/DEL SOLAR TRACKING SKYLIGHTS
SUBHIT GLAZING

FAB/DEL GLAZING

SUBMIT EXHIBIT GLAZING

FAB/DEL EXHIBIT GLAZING

CHRNGE ORDERS

Co-02-062
PCO-075
PCO-178
PCO-226
PCO-299
PCO-304

PCO-307.1

PCO-342

C/0 02- PCO 062- CHEETAH VIEWING
CHANGES

PCO 075- L1ON VIEWING GLASS
VALUE ENGINEERING

PCO 178~ ELEPHANT HOLDING WINDOW
VINYL TO ALUM

PCO 226~ SOLATUBE SKYLIGHT
EXTERSTION

PCO 299- CEANGE TRACKING
SKYLIGHTS IO FIXED

PCO 304- LODGE CAFE WINDOW
MODIFICATIONS

BCO 307.001- GIRAFFE BLRG A31G
DOOR TYPE CLARIP

PCO 342~ IBA- MEERKAT- GLAZING AT
TERMITE MOUND

21276.00
71133,00
37070.00
485.00
3750.00

150835.00
7750.00
4150.00

91236.00
8760.00
39186.00

33345.00
34072.00

5966.00
11425.00
21246.00

5348.00
36146.00

25010.00
53917.00
7176.00
6801.00
4781.00
373.00
2690.00
373.00
1174.00
3830.00
19013,00

11460.00

1500.00
3780.00

2160.00
3000.00

1500.00
2400.00
1500.00

1800.00

1500.00
2400,00
1500.00
2700.00
1020.00
3000.00
1500.00
2400,00

900,00
1500,00
2160.00
9120,00

6382.80
49022.00
0.00
97.00
744.91

15083.50
0.00
4150.00

82112,40
7884,00
9986.00

12744.00
9000.00
1194.00

11425.00

21246.00
5348.00

32531.40

18757.50
53917.00
7176.00
6801.00
4781.00
373.00
2690.00
0.00
1174,00
3830.00
19013,00

0.00

1500.00
1890.00

2160.00
3000.00

1500.00
2400,00
1500.00

1800.00

1500.00
2400.00
1500.00
2700.00
1020.00
3000.00
1500.00
2400.00

900.00
1500.00
2160.00
6840.00

0.00
10107.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

542715.00
0.00
0.00

6732,60
0,00
0.00

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
3614.60

6252.50
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

5076.00

0.00
945.00

0.00

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
2280.00

6382.80
59129%.00
0.00
97.00
744.91

69358.50
0.00
4150, 00

£8845.00
7884.00
3986.00

12744.00
5000.00
1154.00

11425.00

21246.00
5348.00

36146.00

25010.00
53917.00
7176.00
6801.00
4781.00
373.00
2690.00
0.00
1174.00
3830.00
19013,00

5076,00

1500,00
2835.00

2160.00
3000.00

1500.00
2400.00
1500.00

1800,00

1500.00
2400,00
1500.00
2700.00
1020.,00
3000,00
1500.00
2400.00

900.00
1500.00
2160.00
9120,00

46.0
100.0

97.4
90.0
25.5

38.2
26.4
20.0
100.0
100.0
100.0
100.0

100.0
100.0
100.0
100.0
100.0
100.0
100.0

100.,0
100.0
100.0

4a4.3

148%3.20
12004.00
37070.00
368.00
3005.09

81476.50
7750.00
0.00

2391.00
876,00
29200.00

20605.00
25072,00
4772.00
0,00
0,00
0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00
0.00
0,00
0.00
0.00
0.00
373.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

6384.00

0.00
945,00

0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

319.14
2%56.45
0.00
4.85
37.25

3467.93
0.00
207,50

4442.,25
354,20
499,30

637.20
450,00
59.70
571.25
1062.30
267.40
1807.30

1250.50
2695.85
358.80
340.05
239.09
18.65
134.50
0.00
58.70
191,50
950.65

253.80

75.00
141.75

108.00
150.00

75.00
120.00
75,00

90,00

75.00
120.00
75.00
135.00
51.00
150.00
75.00
120.00
45.00
15.00
108.00
456.00

767121,00

348332,00
—35000.00
1770.00
443,00
-33928.00
10178.,00
682.00

27.00

430633.51

34833.00
~35000.00
1770.00
443.00
-33928.00
0.00

0.00

27.00

89282.70

0.00
0.00

0.00
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519916,21

34833,00
-35000.00
1770.00
443.00

—33928.00

100.0
100.0
100.0
100.0

100.0

100.0

10178.00
682.00

0.00

25%95.81

1741.65
~1750.00
88.50
22,15
-1696.40

0.00




HARRIS CONSTRUCTIOM CO., INC. —-PROGRESS BILLING NO. 16-- FRESXO CHAFFEE Z0OO

REPORT DATE 12MAY1S MONTHLY EARNIHNGS REPORT by S5UB AFRICA EXHIBIT INCR 2 & 3
15:12
{(BILLING PERIOD: 04/01/15 - 04/30/135) PAGE NO. 59
SANJOAQ - SAN JOAQUIN GLASS
ACTIVITY ACTIVITY BUDGET PREVICUS EARNINGS TOTAL PCT REM'G TO
D DESCRIPTION MOUNT EARNINGS THIS PERIOD TO DATE CHpP COMPLETE RETENTION

CHANGE ORDERS

PCO-434 PCO 434- MEERKAT- VIEW WNDH 3484.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 3484,00 0.00
CHANGES, ADD HEATERS

-17511.00 ~31855.00 0.00 -31855.00 181.9 14344,00 -1592.,75

749610.00 398778.51 89282,70 4880€61.21 65,1 261548.79 24403,06
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Subcontraclor:

REQUEST FOR PROGRESS PAYMENT

San Joaquin Glass Co. Inc.
2150 E. McKinley Avenue
Fresno, CA. 93703

DATE

4/14/2015

Harris Project Number # 1254
Project Name: Fresno Chaffee Zoo Africa

Telophone # 559-268-7646 Bilting # i1
Harmis Contract # 125420 . , ;
Vondorde " sa10 B Biling Period Ending ~ 4/30/2015
NOTE SPECIAL PROVISIONS
Note: Enfer Amounts in Whole Dollars only.
Fax billings to the jobsite office as required by each project.
Subcontractor Use Only Harris Use Only
ORIGINAL CONTRACT: ORIGINAL CONTRACT:
PHASE CODE # DESCRIPTION ORIGHNAL % COMPLETE | ORIGINAL CONTRACT PERCENTAGE TOTAL PREVIOUS CURRENT
CONTRACT AMOUNT TO DATE WORK TO DATE APPROVED BILLING AMOUNT DUE
00-08-08¢0 S | Glass and Glazing 767,121.00 67.80% $519,916.214
Total of Original Contract GMP 767,121.00 67.80% $519,816.21
CONTRACT CHANGE ORDERS CONTRACT CHANGE ORDERS
PHASE CODE # DESCRIPTION APPROVED CHANGE | % COMPLETE | APPRGVED CHANGE FULLY Percentage TOTAL PREVICUS CURRENT
ORDERS TO DATE TO DATE ORDERS BILLED TO EXECUTED | Approved BILLING AMOUNT DUE
DATE
SCO-01 PCO-062 34,833.00] 100% 34,833.00
8C0-02 PCO-075 -35,000.00]  100% ~35,000.00
5C0-03 PCO-178 1,770.00| 100% 1,770.00
$CO-04 PCO-299 -33,928.00] 100% -33,928.00
5CO-06 PCO-342 27.00( 100% 27.00
SCO-07 PCO-304 10,178.00
SC0-68 PCO-226 443,000  100% 443.00
SCO-09 PCO-307.1 682,00
SCO-10 PCC-434 3,484.00
TOTAL OF CONTRACT CHANGES | 1T ($17,511.00)] 181.9% |[IT ($37,855.00)
PROJECT TOTALS (Total 65.1%) PROJECT TOTALS
Total billing
Total contract amount to date| I 749,610.00 to dale F $488,061.21
Retention 5% PERCENT) $  (24,403.06)
SUBTOTAL| y5 $463,658.75
LESS PRIOR NET BILLINGS|  ($378,839.58)
TOTAL DUE THIS BILLING| IT $84,818.57
LIST MAJOR SUPPLIERS WHC PRCVIDED MATERIALS/SERVICES ON THIS PROJECT Compllance Checklist
NAME OF SUPPLIER CONTAGT PERSON Telephone Number Daily Reporls Record Dwgs
Certified Paycoll Closeout
—————— Contract Safety Reporis
B Insurance
Approved Notes
Harris Field Approval Oy
Project Manager / Superintendent
Exhibit D
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shernandezgonzalez
Text Box
14/


REPORT DATE 12MAY15

15:12
SHELCO — SHELCO INDUSTRIES
ACTIVITY ACTIVITY
1D DESCRI1PTION

OR1GINAL CONTRACT

01-2160
01-2190
03-1380
04-1380
31-1700

TO1LET COMPARTMENTS {BLDG 1)
TOILET ACCESSORIES (BLDG 1)
TOILET ACCESSORIES {BLDG 3)
TOILET ACCESSORIES (BLDG 4)
METAL LOCKERS {BLDG 31}

33-1870 METAL LOCKERS {BLDG 33)

33-1880 TOILET ACCESSORIES (BLDG 33)
102113-01A SUBMIT PLASTIC TOILET PARTITIONS
102113-~01C FAB/DEL PLASTIC TOILET PARTITIONS
102800-01A SUBMIT TOILET ACCESSORIES
102800-01¢ FAB/DEL TOI1LET ACCESSORIES
105100-012 SUBMIT LOCKERS
105100-01C FAB/DEL LOCKERS

CIIANGE ORDERS

PCO-018 PCO 018- BID HOLD EXTRAS
PCO-170 PCO 170— CREDIT FOR ELECT HAND
DRYERS IN RESTRMS

MONTHLY EARNINGS REPORT by SUB

(BILLING PERIOD: 04/01/15 - 04/30/15)

FRESKO CHAFFEE ZOO

AFRICA EXHIBIT INCR 2 & 3

PAGE KO. 60

BUDGET PREVIOUS EARNINGS TOTAL

AMOUNT EARNINGS THIS PERIOD TO DATE
950.00 0.00 0.00 Q.00
200.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
300,00 0.00 0.00 0.00
300.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
300.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
300.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
300.00 0.00 Q.00 0.00
25.00 25,00 0.00 25,00
4347,00 550,00 0.00 550.00
25,00 25.00 0.00 25.00
20087,00 20087.00 0.00 20087.00
25.00 25.00 0.00 25.00
3700.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
31555.00 20712.00 0.00 20712.00
947.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
~-2320.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
~-1373.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
30186.00 20712.00 0,00 20712.00

PV UL g Maaesin
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PCT REM'G TO

cHp COUPLETE RETENTION
950.00 0.00
500,00 0.00
300.00 0.00
300.00 0.00

300.00 0.00

300.00 0.00

300.00 0.00
100.0 0.00 1,25
12,7 3797.00 27.50
100.0 0.00 1.25
100.0 0.00 1004.35
100.0 0.00 1.25
3700.00 0.00

€65.6 10847.00 1035.60
947.00 0.00
—2320,00 0.00
-1373,00 0.00

68.6 9474.00 1035.60




HARRIS COWNSTRUCTION CO., INC. --PROGRESS BILLING NO, 16-- FRESNO CHATFEE Z00

REPORT DATE 12MAY15 MOMNTIHLY EARMNINGS REPORT by SUB AFRICA EXHIBIT INCR 2 & 3

15:12
(BILLING PERIOD: 04/01/15 - 04/30/15} PAGE NO. 61
SIGNS — SIGHS OF SUCCESS
ACTIVITY ACTIVITY BUDGET PREVIOUS EARNINGS TOTAL PCT REH'G TO
In DESCRIPTION AHOUNT EARNINGS THIS PERIOQD TO DATE CHP COMPLETE RETENTION
CHANGE ORDERS
PCO-292 PCO 292- STGN WALL LETTERIKG 3459.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 3459,00 0.00
CHRNGES
3459.00 0,00 0.00 0.00 3459.00 0.00
3459.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 3459.00 0.00

N mf'%‘fkif\iﬂ) MONeeiny
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HARRIS CONSTRUCTION CO., TIKC. —-PROGRESS BILLING MO, 16--— FRESHG CHAFFEE 200

REPORT DATE 12MAY15 MONTHLY EARNINGS REPORT by SUB AFRICA EXHIBIT THCR 2 & 3
15:12
{BILLING PERIOD: 04/01/15 - 04/30/15) PAGE NO. 62
SHITI - THE SMITH COMPANY
ACTIVITY ACTIVITY BUDGET PREVIOUS EARNINGS TOTAL PCT REM'G TO
1D DESCRIPT10N HHOUNT EARNINGS THIS PERIOD  TO DATE CHP COMPLETE RETENTION

ORIGINAL CONTRACT

33-1730 O/H COILING DOORS (BLDG 33) 3000.00 0,00 3000.00 3000.00 100.0 0.00 150.00
083323-01A SUBMIT O/H COILING DOORS 1724.00 1724.00 0.00 1724.00 100.0 0.00 86.20
083323-01C FABR/DEL O/H COILING DOORS 12512.00 0.00 12512.00 12512.00 100.0 0.00 625,60

17236.00 1724,00 15512.00 17236.00 100.0 0.00 B61.80

CHANGE ORDERS

PCO-347 PCO 347- ELEPHANT HOLDING DELETE -5817.00 0.00 -5817.00 -5817.00 100.0 0.00 -290,85
ROLL~UP DR 114C
PCO-360 PCO 360- 1BA- HOVE ROLL-UP DOGR -6180.00 a.00 -6180.00 -6180,00 100.0 0.00 -309,00
FROM SUB TGO MATL
-11997.00 0.00 -11997,00 ~11997.00 100.0 0.00 -599.85
5239.00 1724.00 3515.00 5239,00 100.0 a.00 261,95
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Subcontractor:

REQUEST FOR PROGRESS PAYMENT

The Smith Co.

2110 March Road
Raoseville, CA, 95747

Telephone # 216-772
Harris Conltract# 125422
Vendor# : 6204

-3777

NOTE SPECIAL PROVISIONS

Note: Enter Amounts in Whole Dollars only.
Fax billings to the jobsite office as required by each project.

Subcontractor Use Only

DATE 4/15/2015
Harris Project Number £ 1254
Project Name: Fresno Chaffee Zoo Africa

Billing #
Billing Period Ending 4/30/2015

Harris Use Only

2

ORIGINAL CONTRACT: ORIGINAL CONTRACT:
PHASE CODE # DESCRIPTION GRIGINAL <% COMPLETE | ORIGINAL CONTRAGT PERCENTAGE TOTAL PREVIOUS CURRENT
CONTRACT AMOUNT|  TO DATE WORK TO DATE APPROVED BILLING AMOUNT DUE
08-0360-5 Coiling Door 17,236.00( 100.00% $17,236.00
Total of Original Contract GMP 17,236.00| 100.00% $17,236.00
CONTRACT CHANGE ORDERS CONTRACT CHANGE ORDERS
FHASE CODE # DESCRIPTION APPROVED CHANGE] % COMPLETE | APPROVED GHANGE FULLY | Percentage| TOTAL PREVIOUS CURRENT
ORDERS TODATE | TODATE | ORDERSBILEDTO | | EXECUTED | Approved BILLING AMOUNT DUE
. DATE .
Total Change Orders to Date -11,997.00| 100% ~11,997.00
*** See attached for delatled list
TOTAL OF CONTRACT CHANGES ($11,997.00) 100% -$11,997.00
PROJECT TOTALS {Total|100% PROJECT TOTALS
I 5,239.00 Total billing F $5,239.00
Total contract amount lo date| — lodate| =
Retenlion__-0- PERCENT) $261.95
supTOTAL| 3T $4977.05
LESS PRIOR NET BILLINGS $1,637.80
TOTAL DUE THIS BILLING|JF 3933925
LIST MAJOR SUPPLIERS WHO PROVIDED MATERIALS/SERVICES ON THIS PROJECT Compliance Checklist
NAME OF SUPPLIER CONTACT PERSON Telephona Number Daily Reports Record Dwgs
Certified Payroll Closeout
Contract Safety Reporls
Insurance
Approved Notes
Harris Field Approval y// .
Project Manager / Superintendent
Exhibit D
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HARRIS CONSTRUCTION CO., INC. ~~PROGRESS BILLING NO, 16— FRESKO CHAFFEE 200
REPORT DRTE 12HAYLS MONINLY EARNINGS REPORT by SUB APRICA EXIIIRIT INCR 2 & 3
15:12
(BILLING PERIOB: 04/01/1% - 04/30/15) PAGE NO. B3
STRATEG - STRATEGIC HECHAMICAL
ACTIVITY ACTIVITY BUDGET PREVIOUS FARNINGS TOTAL PCT REM'G TO
ip BESCRIPTION AMOUNT EARNINGS THIS PERICD TO DATE CcHe COMPLETE RETENTION

ORIGINAL CONTRACT

0]1-1380 FPIREPLACES— INSTALEL VENT PIPES 5000.00 6.00 .00 0.00 5000.00 0.00
{BLDG 1}
01-1450 R.I. IVAC DUCTHORK (BLDLG 1} 800400.00 55208,00 0.08 55200, 007 69.0 24800.¢0 2760,00
¢1~14706 SET IDUs (BLDG 1) 600,00 600,00 0.00 600.00 100.9 0,00 30,00
01-1480 R.I. CONTROLS CONDUIT ({BLDG 1} 18125,00 14500,50 0.00 14500,590 80,9 3524.50 725,03
01-1490¢ REFRIGERANT PIPING {(BLDG 1) 10000.00 7500.00 0.09 7506.00 5.0 2500,00 375,00
01-1520 PULL CONTROLS WIRE {BLDG 1} 3698.00 0.08 0.0 ¢.00 3698.00 0.00
01-1550 CEILING FANS (BLDG 1) 500G .00 0.00 0.00 0.00 6000.00 0.00
01-1570 KITCHEN EXHAUST HOODS {BLDG 1} 500,00 1875.00 1875.00 3750.00 50,0 3750.00 187.50
¢1-1580 TNSTALL FPLYFANS (BLDG 1) 1506.00 ¢.00 . 0.90 0,00 1500.00 .00
01-1530 FINISH CONTROLS (BLDG 1) 15166.00 0.00 0.00 0.0 15166.00 .00
01-1600 FINISH HVAC {BLDG 1} 2000.00 0.00 0,00 0.060 2000.00 0,00
01-1650 STARTUP/TEST HVAC EQPT (BLDG 1) 600.00 0,00 0.00 0.00 600,00 0,00
01-1660 ACCLIMATE BUILDING (BLDG 1) 600.00 0.00¢ 0.00 0,00 600.00 0.00
01-1699 AIR BALANCE (BLDS 1} 15500.460 5.0¢ ¢.00 0.00 15500.00 0.00
01-1720 MECHANICAIL ROOF CURBS {(BLDG 1} 900.00 940.¢0 0.08 90G.,00  106.0 0.09 45,00
01-1800 SET ROOF-MT HVAC EQUIPHENT [RLDG 600.00 0.00 ¢.00 0,00 6060.00 0.00
1)
03-1160 R.1. HVAC DUCTHORK {BLDG 3} 830.00 B0OG. 00 0.00 800,00 100.0 0.00 40¢.60
03-1220 SET IDU {BLDG 3} 1000.00 1000.80 0.00 1000.0¢  100.0 0.00 50,00
03-1240 R.X, CONTROLS CONDUIT (BLDG 3) 2100.00 2100.00 0.00 2160.60 100.0 0.00 105,00
03-1260 REFRIGERANT PIPING (RPLDG 3) 2700.00 2700,00 0.00 2700.00  160.0 0,00 135.00
03-1280 PULL CONTIROLS WIRE (BLDG 3) 1200.00 1200,00 0.00 1206.00 100.0 4.00 60.00
03-1290 SET ODU (BLDG 3) 700.00 700,00 0.00 766.00  100.0 0,00 35,00
031410 LOUVERS (BLDG 3} 700.00 700,00 0.00 700,00 100.0 G.00 a5.00
03-1440 FINISH CONTROLS ([BLDG 3} 1506.0¢ 1506, 00 0.00 1500.,00 100.0 0.00 75,00
03-1470 INSTALL EXHAUST FANS (BLDG 3) 700,00 7900.00 0.00 700,00  100.0 0.00 35,00
03-154¢ STARTUP/TEST HVAC EQPT (BLDG 3) 300,00 0.00 G.00 0.00 300.00 0,00
04-116¢ R,.I. HVAC DUCTHORK (BLBG 4) 806¢.00 800.00 ¢.00 800.00 100,0 0.00 44.00
04-1210 SET IpU (BLDG 4) 100G, 00 10600.00 0.00 1000,00 190.0 0,00 50,00
04-1230 REFRIGERANT PIPING (BLDG 4) 2700,00 2700.00 0.00 2700.00 100.0 0.00 135.00
041250 R.1l. CONTROLS CONDUIT (BLDG 4} 2100,00 2100.00 0.08¢ 21006.00 100,90 0.00 105,00
04-1260 SET ODU (BLDG 4) 300.00 300.00 ¢.00 300,00 100.0 0.00 15,00
04-1280 PULL CONTROLS WIRE (BIDG 4) 1200.00 1200.00 ¢.00 1200.00 100.0 0.00 60,00
04-1416¢ LOUVERS {BLDG 4} 300,60 300.00 .00 300.00 100.0 g.00 15.00
04-1440 FINISI CONTROLS (BLDG 4) 1500.00 150.00 750,00 1500.00 100,0 0.0¢ 75,00
04-1470 INSTALL EXHAUST FANS (BLDG 4) agg, 00 300.00 0.00 300.00 100,90 0.00 15.00
041540 STARTUR/TEST KVAC EOPT (BLDG 4) ARD. 80 8.00 0.00 0.00 ago.ao .00
05-1220 SET IDUs (BLDG 5) 500,00 500.00 0.00 500,00  100,0 0.00 25.00
051260 REFRLGERANT PIPING (BLDG 5) 3200,00 3200.00 0.00 3200,00 100.0 0,00 160,00
05-1280 R.I. CONTROLS CONOULT (BLDG 5) 2100,00 2300.00 0.00 2100.00 100.0 4.00 105.00
051290 PULL CONTROLS WYRE (BLDG 5} 1200,00 1200.00 0.060¢ 1200.00 160.0 G.00 60,00
05-1390 LOUVERS {BLDG 5} 340,00 300.00 .00 300.00 100.0 .00 15.00
05-1430 SET OblUs {BLDG 5} 300.00 0.00 0.00 ¢.00 300.0¢ 0.00
05-1440 FINISH CONTROLS (BLDG 5) 1500¢,00 1500,00 0.00 150¢.00  100.0 0.00 15.00
05-1530 STARTUP/TEST HVAC EQPT (DLDG 5} 200.00 0.00 ¢.00 0.00 200,00 ¢.00
10-1210 MOUNT IDU (BSHT) 400,00 6,00 400.90 400.00 100.0 §.00 26.00
10-124¢ R.I, CONTROLS CONDUIT (BSHT) 1400,00 1120.00 0.00 1120.00 80.0 286,00 56.00
10-12B0 REFR1GERANT PIPING (HSMT) 37¢¢,00 0.00 0.00 0.00 3700,00 0.00
10-1290 PULL CONTROLS WIRE (RSHMT) 800,00 0.00 160.00 160.00 20.0 640,00 8,00
10-1300 FIRISH CONTROLS (BSMT} 900,00 0.00 0.00 0.00 900,00 0.00
10-1480 SET ODU ({BSHT) 300,90 300.0¢ 0.00 300.00 100.0 0.00 15,00
10-1520 STARTIUP/TEST UVAC EQPT (BLDG 10} 300.00 0.00 0.00¢ 0.00 0.0 300,00 0.60
12-1240 HETAL WALL PANELS {BLDG 12) 14000.00 0.00 5600.00 5600.00 a0, B820D.00 280.00
12-1320 H.I, CONTHOLS CONDUIT (BLDG 132} 1400,00 280.00 350.00 630,00 45.0 710,00 31.50
12-1340 SET 1BU (DLDG 12) 400,00 400.00 G¢.00Q 400,00 100.0 0.00 20,00
12-1350 PULL CONTROLS WIRE (BLDG 12) 400,00 0.00 G.00 0.00 800,00 0.00
12-1370 REPRIGERANT PIPING {BLDG 13) 3700.00 0.00 0,00 0.00 3700.00 0.0¢0
12-1390 SET ODU {DLDG 12) 300.00 0.00 ¢.00 g.00 300,00 G.00
12-1470 FANISH CONTROLS (BLRG 12) 900,040 ¢.00 8.00 g.00 200, 00 ¢.00
12--1540 STARTUP/TEST HVAC EQPT (BLDG 12} 300.00 0,00 .00 0.00 360,00 0.00
301330 SET PAD-MT EQPT IN MECH RM {BLDG 2700.00 2700.00 Q.00 2700.00 100.0 0.00 135.00
a0)
30-1360 MOUNT IDU (BLDG 30} 400.00 406.00 0.G0 400.00 100.0 0.006 20,00
30-1370 R.I. HVAC DUCTHORK (BLDG 30} 17000.00 17000.00 Q.00 17000.00 109.0 0.00 850,00
30-1380 REFRIGERANT PIPIRNG {BLDG 30} 2700,00 2760,00 Q.00 2700.00 100.0 0.00 I35.00
30-1400 SET ObU (BLDG 30} 1500,00 1500.00 0,00 1500.00  100.90 0,00 75,00
30-1420 R.1. CONTROLS CONDUIT (BLDG 30} 3968,00 3958.00 0.0¢ 3968.00 100.0 0.00 198.40
20-146C PULL CONIROLS WIRE (BLDG 30) 2644.00 0.00 2644.00 2644.00 100,90 0.00 132.20
30-1470 HOURT O/1 EXN FaN {BLDG 20} 900.00 B80D.00 0.00 #00.00 100.0 0.00 40,00
30-1498¢ FINISH HYAC (BLDG 30} 600,00 600.00 0.00 6aG. 00 100.¢ ¢.00 30.00G
30-1530 FINISH CONTROLS (BLDG 30) 2644.00 2644.00 0.00 2644,00 100.0 0.00 132.20¢
30-1630 STARTUP/TEST HVAC KQPT (BLDG 30) 605,00 4.00 600.00 680.00 100.0 g.00¢ 30.00
31-1350 MOUNT INT HVAC EQPT (BLDG 31} 10066.00 2500,00 2500,00 5008,00 50.0 5000.00 250.00
311380 ®.I, UVAC DUCTWORK {BLDG 31} 155¢0.0¢ 9775.00 q.40 5775.00 35.0 10725.09 288,175
31-1390 MOUNI TDUs {(BLDG 3}) 1006¢.00 0.00 0.00 0.0¢ 1000.00 0,06
31-140¢0 REFRIGERANT PIPING (BLDG 31) 5506.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 5500.04Q 0.00
31-1420 R.T., CONTROLS CONDUIT (BLDG 3I) 10512.00 4204,80 0.00 4204.8¢ 40.0 6307.20 210.24
31-1440 MOUNT 0/H EXI PAN (BLDG 31) 300.00 0,00 .00 0.0¢ 300.0G0 4,00
31-1450 FINISH HVAC (BLDG 31) 500.00 2.00 0.00 0.00 500.00 0,00
31-1470 SET 0DUs (BLDG 31} 600.00 0.00 0,00 6.00 600.00 0,00
31-1500 PULL CONTROLS WIRE (BLDG 31) 5250.00 0.00 0,00 0.00 5250.00 0,00
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HARRIS CONSIRUCTION €O., INC,

REPORT DATE 12MAYLS

~~PROGRESS BILLING NO, 16--

HMONTULY BARMNINGS REPORI by SUB

15:12
{BILLING PERIOD: 04/01/15 - 04/30/15}
STRATEG - SBTRATEGEC MECHANICAL
ACTIVITY ACTIVITY BURGET PREVIOUS EARNINGS
ID DESCRIPTION AMOUNT EARNINGS THIS PERIOD
ORIGINAL CONTRACT
31-1550 FINISH CONIHOLS {(DLDG 31) 4453,00 0.00 0.00
31-1590 CEILING FAMS (BLDG 31} 7008, 08 0.80 6.00
31-1710 STARTUR/EESY HVAC EQPT (BLDG 31} 600.00 0.00 6.00
32-1260 HOUNT IDUs {BLDG 32} 860,00 800,00 g.00
32-1270 MOUNT INI HVAC EQPT (BLDG 32) 4800,00 4000, 00 0.00
32~1290 REFRIGERANT PIPING (BLDG 32) 5200.00 5200.00 0.00
32-1300 R.I. BVAC DUCTRORK (BLDG 32) 8000.00 8000.00 0.00
32~1320 R.I. CONTROLS CONDUIT (BLDG 32} 10°700.00 10700.00 0.0
32-1330 SET ObUs (BLDG 32) 6068.00 600.00 0. 00
32-1350 MOUNT O/H EXH FAN (BLDG 32) 400,00 460,00 0.00
32-1360 FINISH HVAC (BEDG 32) 400.00 400.00 0.00
32-1410 PULL CONTROLS WIRE (BLDG 32) 3567.00 3567.00 0.00
32-1460 FINISH CONTROLS (BLDG 32) 1783.00 1336.75 446.25
32-1590 STARTUB/TEST HVAC EQPY (BLDG 32} 600.00 0.00 ¢.00
33-11680 L'SLAB HYDRONIC P1PING (DLDG 33) 12600,00 12600.00 0.00
33-1360 MOUNT IHNT HVAC EQPT (BLDG 33) 21500,00 21500, 00 0.00
33-1420 REGLETS/FLASHING @ CMU (DLDG 33) 5000,00 2500,00 0.60
33-1430 R.I. HVAC DUCTHORK (BLDG 33) 27000,00 24300,00 2700.00
33-1450 MOUNT IDYs {(PLDG 33) 1200,00 1260,00 0.00
33-1470 REFRI1GERANT PIPIHG (BLDG 33) 6200,00 1860.00 4340,00
33-1480 R.T, CONTROLS CONDUIT (BLDG 33} 9020.00 6765,00 0.00
33-1510 FINISH HVAC (BLDG 33} 400,00 0.00 06.00
33-1530 METAL WALL PANELS (BLDG 33) 25000.00 25000,00 0.00
33-1570 PULL CONTROLS WIRE {BLD4 33) 2256.00 ¢.00 0.00
33-1610 SET QDUs (BLDG 33} 600,00 600.00 Q.00
33-1690 FINISH CONTROLS (DLDG 33) 11274.00 0.00 0.00
33--1760 CEILING FAMS (BLDG 23) 3900.00 3900.00 0.00
33-1900 STARIUP/TESY HVAC EQPT (PLDG 33) 600.00 0.00 0.09
34-115%0 UTSLAB HYPRONIC PIRPING (BLDG 34) 8000.00 8000.00 0.00
34-1330 EXT INSULATION & METAL WALL 39000.00 39000.00 0.00
PANELS (BLDG 34)
34-1340 R.T, CONTAOLS COMDUIT (BLDG 34) 4198.00 4198.00 0.00
34--1380 PULL CONTROLS WIRE (BLDG 34) 1049.00 1049.00 0.00
34-1400 SET HECH RM HVAC EQPT (BLBEG 34} 14000.00 14000.00 0.00
34-1430 MOUNI IDUs {BLDG 34) 2500.00 2500.00 0.00
34-1440 R.I, HVAC DUCTHORK {BLDG 34) 18000.00 18000.00 g.00
34-1480 REFRIGERANT PIPING (BLDG 34} 5000.00 5000.00 0.00
34-1510 MOUNT O/l EXH FAN (BLDG 34) 600.00 600.00 0.00
341520 FINIsH HVAC (BLDG 34) 900.00 904.00 0,00
34-1530 SET ODUs (BLDG 34) 600.00 600.00 0.00
34-1600 FINISH CONTROLS (DLDG 34} 5041.00 5041.00 0.00
34~1730 STARTUP/TEST IIVAC EQPT (BLDG 34} 600.00 6.00 600,00
40-1220 R.T. CONTROLS CONDUIT (BLDG 4@) 1400.00 1400,00 a.00
40-1250 EXT INSULATION & METAL WALL 14000.00 14600,00 0.00
PANELS (BLDG 40)
40-1260 PULL CONYTROLS WIRE (BLDG 40} 800.00 600.00 0.00
40-1290 MOUNT IDU ({BLDG 40) 400.00 400.00 0.00
40-1320 REFRIGERANT PIPING (BLDG 40) 3200.00 3200.00 0.00
40-1480 SEI ODU (BLDG 40) 300,00 306.00 0.00
40-1510 FINISH CONTROLS (BLDG 40) 900,00 900,00 0.00
401530 STARYUP/TESE HVAC EQPT {BLDG 40) 600,00 0.00 0.00
41~-1310 R.X, CONTROLS CONDUIT (BLDG 41} 1400,00 1400.00 0.00
41-1330 PULL CONTROLS WIRE (BLDG 41) 800.00 800,00 0.00
431350 MOUNT 1DbU ({BLDG 41} 600,00 £00.00 0.00
41-1370 REFRIGERANT P1PING (BLDG 41} 3700.00 3700.00 0.00
41-1490 SET ODU (DLDG 41} 300.00 300,00 0.60
41-1520 FINISH CONTROLS (DLDG 41} 200,00 900,00 0.00
41-1540 STARTUR/TESY HVAC EQPI (BLDG 41) 600,00 0.00 0.00
50-1010 DEEP LS SYSTEH PIPING (DLBG 50) 38000,00 38000.00 0.00
50-1240 ROOF CURN (BLDG 50) 700.00 700,00 0.00
50-1305 R.I. CONIROLS CONDUIT (BLDG 50) 9020.00 5412,00 1353.0Q
50~1310 LIFE SUPPORT SYSTEM EQPT & HOOKUP 25000,00 23750.00 0.00
{BLDG 50}
50-1320 HWYAC DUCTHORK {BLDG 50} 408,00 400,00 a,.q0
50-1350 SET ROOF-MT EXHAUST FAN {BLDG 50) 400,00 400,00 a.00
50-~1395 PULL CONTROLS WIRE (BLDG 50) 2256,00 0.00 0.00
501455 FIMISH CONTROLS {BLBG 50} 1:274.00 0.00 0.00
50-1460 ACCESS HATCH COVER (BLDG 50} 400,00 400,00 0.00C
50-1470 FRP SUMP GRATES (BLDG 50) 400.00 400,00 0.60
51-1158 SEWAGE SYSTEM FQPT & HOOKUPR (BLDG 46000.00 46000,00 0.00
51}
51-1160 ACCESS HATCH COVERS (BLPG 51) 3606, 00 2,00 3000.00
52-1290 ROOF CURBS (BLDG 52} 160.00 700,00 0,00
52-1350 LIFE SUPPORT SYSTIEM EQPT & HOOKUP 1060800,08 1007¢0,00 0,00
(BLDG 52)
521370 HVAC DUCIWORK (BLDG 52} 3400.00 2550, 00 850,00
52-139%0 SET ROOF-14T EXHAUST FANS (BLDG 800.00 4.00 800.00
523
52-1400 R,I., CONTYROLS CONDUIT (BLDG 52} 17596,00 5279,20 0.00
52-1430 MOUNT IDUs (BLDG 52) 400.80 0,00 406,00
52-1440 PULL CONTROLS WIRE (BLDG 52) 4398,00 0.00 p.00
52-1460 REFRIGERANT PIPING (BLDG 52) 2306.00 2070.00 230,00

FRESNRO CHAFFEE Z0DO

AFRICA EXHIBIT INCR 2 & 3

PAGE NO. 64
TOTAL ECT REM'G TO

TO DATE ctip COMPLETE RETENTION
4.00 4453 ,00 g.00
0.060 100D.00 0.00
0.00 600 .00 0.00
800.00  100.0 6.00 40.00
4000,00 100.0 ¢.00 200.00
5200.00 100,0 0.60 2606.00
8000.00  100.0 6.00 400.00
10700.00  100,0 0.00 535.00
600.00 100.0 0.00 36.00
4060.00  100.0 0.00 20.00
460.00  100.0 0.00 2¢.00
3567.00  100.0 0,00 178.35
1783.60 100,0 0.00 89.15
0.60 600.00 0.00
12000.060  100,0 0,00 500.00
21500.60 100,60 0.00 1075,00
2500,00 50,0 2500,00 125.00
27000.00  100.0 0.00 1350,00
1200.00  100.0 0.00 60.00
6208,00 100.0 0.00 310,90
6765,00 75.0 2255.00 338.25
0.00 400.00 ¢.00
25000,00  100.0 0,00 1250.00
0.00 2256.00 2.00
600,00 100.0 0.00 30,00
0.00 11274.00 0.00
3900.00 100.0 0.00 195.00
6.00 600.00 0.060
8000,00 100.9 0.00 400.00
39000.00  100.0 0.00 1950.00
4188.08 100,90 4.00 204.90
1049.00  100.0 0.00 52.45
14000.00  100.0 0.00 700.00
2500,00 100.0 §.00 125.00
18000.00  100.6 0.90 900.00
5000.00  100.0 ¢.00 250.00
600.00 100.0 0.00 30.00
200,00 100.0 0.00 45.00
600.00 100.0 0.00 30.00
5041,00 100.0 0.00 252.05
600,00 100.0 0.00 30.00
1400.006  100.0 0.00 70.00
14000.006  100.0 ¢.00 700.00
800.00 100.0 0.00 40.00
400,060  100.0 6.00 20.00
3200.00 100.0 0.00 160.00
300,00 100.¢ ¢.00 15.00
900.00  100.0 ¢.00 45.00
6.00 660 . 00 0.00
1400.00  100.0 0.00 16.00
800.00  100,0 0,00 40.00
600.00 100,0 0,00 30.00
3700.00  100.0 0.00 185,00
200.00  108.0 0.00 15.00
900.06  100.0 0.00 45,00
2.00 600.00 0.0
38000.00 100.0 0.00 1900.00
700,80  100.9 0.00 35.00
6765,00 75.0 2255,00 338.25
23750,00 95.¢ 1250,00 1187.50
400.00  10G.¢ ¢.00 20.00
400,00 100.0 0.00 20.00
0,80 2256,00 0.00
0.00 11274 .00 €.00
400,00  106.0 0.00 2¢.00
400,00  160.0 0.00 20.00
46000,00  108.0 0.00 2300.00
3000.00 100.0 ¢.00 150,00
700.00  100.0 0.00 35.08
180700,00 | 95.0 5300.0¢ 5035.00
3400.00 100.0 0.00 170.00
800.06  100.0 0.00 40,00
5279.20 30.0 12316,80 263.96
400.00 100.0 o.00 20,00
0.00 4398, 00 0.00
2300.00  100.0 0.00 115,00
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HARRYS CONSTRUCTEGN CO,, INC, ~~PROGRESS BILLING KO. 16~~ FRESNO CHAFFEE 200
REPORT DATE )12MAY15 HONTHLY EARNINGS REPORT by SUB AFRICA EXHIBIT INCR 2 & 3
15:12
(BILLING PERIOD: 04/01/15 — 04/36/15h PAGE NO. 65
STRATEG —~ STRATEGIC MRCHANICAL
ACTIVITY ACTIVITY BUDGET PREVIOUS EARNINGS TOTAL PCT REH'G TO
D DESCRIPTION SOUNT EARNINGS THIS PERIOD  TO DATE cHe COMPLETE RETENTION

ORIGINAL CONTRACT

52-1480 SET ODUs (BLDG 52) ELLITE 3060.00 0.40 300.00 100.0 ¢.00 15.00
52-1530 FINTSH CONTROLS (BLDG 52} 21995, 00 0.80 0.00 [ 21%96.00 0.00
52-1580 ACCESS HATCH COVERS (BLDG 52) 300.00 0.60 300.00 300.409 100.8 0.00 15.00
52-1590 FRP SUMP GRATING {BLDG 52) 300.00 0.00 300.00 300.00 1¢g.0 0.00 165.00
52-1620 STARTUP/TEST HVAC EQPT (BLDG 52) 604,00 0,00 0.%0 0.00.. 604,80 9.00
SF2-10600 INSTALL/BACKFILL LS SYSTEH 10Q000,00 1000080.00 0.49 100000,00  100.0 6.00 5000.00
PIPING {MAHALE POOL)
SF5-1000 ENSTALE/BACKFILL LS SYSTEM 159000.00 147000,¢0 0,00 147004.09 98.0 3000.00 7350.08
PIPING (DBL MOAT POOL)
SF6~-1000 INSTALL/BACKF1LL LS SYSTEH 11%000.00 112700.00 .00 112760,00 98.0 2300.00 5635.00
PIPING (ELEPHANT POOL)
SF8~1000 ¥NSTALL/BACKFILL LS SYSTEM 175000.00 171500.60 0,00 171500,00 98.0 350g.00 8575.00
PIPNG.(ELEPHANRT FALLS)
074213-D1A SUBMIT METAL WALL PANELS 1200.60 1200.00 0.00 1200.00 100.¢ 0,00 60,00
074213-01C FAR/DEL METAL WALL PANELS 107500.00 BO625.00 5375.00 86000, 00 80.0 21500,00 4380,00
225500-01A SUBMIT ELEPIANT & HOOF STOCK LIFE 15395,00 15395.00 6.00 15395.00 100.0 0.90 769,75
SUPPORT SYS
225500-01C FAB/DEL ELEPNANT ¢ HOOF STQCUK 1265600.00 1240298.00 0.00 1240288,00 98.0 25312.,00 52014,40
LIFE SUPPORT 5Y§
230001-01A SUBMIT HVAC DUCTHORK 6600.00 6608.00 06.00 6600.00 100.0 0.00 330.00
230001--01C FAB/DEEL HVAC DUCTHORK 67500.00 55350.30 ¢.00 55350.30 g2.0 12149.10 2T67.52
230001-02C FAB/DEL MECI PIPING/SUPPORTS 15000.00 13500.00 154:¢. 00 15000.00 100.0 0.00 T50.00
230001-03C FAB/DEL HMECH PIPING INSULATION 6500.086 4875.00 0,00 4875.00 15.0 1625.00 243.75
230081-04C FAB/DEL AIR TERMINALS & DUCT 14700.00 B8820.00 0.00 §820.00 6.0 5880.00 441.00
FITTINGS
230001-05C FAB/DEL DUCTHORK TNSULATTON 5500,00 6,00 2,00 0.00 5500.00 G.00
230001-06C FAB/BEL A/C UNITS 46500,00 46500,00 .00 46500. 60 100.0 0.00 2325.00
230061-07C FAB/DEL SPLIT SYSTEM A/C UNITS T3800,00 73800.00 Q.00 73800.40 100.0 0.00 3690.00
230001-08C FAB/DEL EXHAUST FANS 30000.00 50600.00 0.60 58a800,00 10¢.0 0.00 2500.00
230001-09C FAB/DEL ENERGY RECOVERY - 65640. 00 654600, 900 0.40 65600,00 ig0.0 G.00 3280.00
VENTILATORS
230001~10C FAB/OEL BOILER 800,00 7020.00 0.00 7020,00 90.0 780.00 351.00
230001-311C FAB/DEL FLY FANS 13000.00 13000,00 Q.00 13000,00 1006.0 0.00 650,00
230001-12C FAB/DEL MAKE-UP ATIR UNIT {MUA 1 42000,00 42000.00 0.00 42080,00 100, 0 0.00 2160.00
15)
230001-13C FAB/DEL MAKE-UP AIR UNIT (MUA-I1C 59000.00 59000,00 0.40 59000, 00 180.0 0.00 2%50,00
& 1)
230001--14C- FAB/DEL RADIANT HEATERS 91522,00 91522.00 0.00 91522,06  100.0 @.00 4576,10
230300-01A SUBMIT FACILITIES MANAGEMENT 24680.00 24680,00 0,06 24680.00 100.0 0.00 1234.00
SYSTEM
230900-01C FAB/DEL FACILITIES HANAGEMENT 82665.00 36929.25 8506.59 45435,75 55.4 36629.25 2271.7%
SYSTEM
3515450.00 3114299.80 45579.75  3159879.55 89.9 355570, 45 157993,98
CHANGE ORDERS
CO-02-062 ¢/0 02— PCO D62~ CHEETAH VIEWING 4647.00 4647 .00 .00 647,00 0.0 0,00 232,35
CHANGES
PCO-030,2 PLO 030,2- CONFORMED & CITY 33029.00 33029.00 0.00 33029.00 100.0 8,00 1651.45
PERMIT DG CHANGES
PCO-059% PCO 059- RADIANT PLOOR & STORAGE 12081 4.00 24162.80 34203.50 54366.30 45,0 66447.70 2718,3%
ROGH
PCO-071 PCO 071— VFDs @ LSS BUILDINGS T289.00 7289,0¢ 0,00 1289.00 100.0 0,00 364.45
PCO-083 PCO 083~ RIGID INSUL ¢ SHT 5152, 00 5152,00 0,00 5152.00 100.0 6,00 257.60
ABD-501 BIL €-8G
PCO-114.1 PCO 114,001~ CHG PONO VACUUM 2704.00 2704.00 0.00 2704.00 100.0 0.00 135.20
FITTINGS TO BRONZE
PCO-412 PCO 412~ LODGE, XITCHEN HOODS & 9957,00 1591.40 .00 1991.40 20.49 7965.60 99.57
S5S8TL WALL PAMNELS
PCO—412.1 PCO 412,001~ 20678.00 0.08 0.00 0.00 20678,00 .00
LODGE-KITCHEN/SERVERY WALL
CLADDING
PCO-431 PCO 431 FIELD DIRECT1VE- DELETE -6307.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 -6307,00 0.00
REFRTG LINES
PCO-456 PCO 456— IBA—~ FAB PLATES FOR 318.00 0.00 0.00 .00 318.00 0.00
LODGE
198281, 00 78975,20 30203.50 109178.70 55.1 89102.3¢0 5450.,94
3713731.00 3193275.00 75783.25 3269058.25 88.0 444672.75 163452.91

2015-5¢ Part 2, Page 61




REQUEST FOR PROGRESS PAYMENT

DATE

4/16/2015

Subcontractor: Strategic Mechanical, Inc. : ;s
FreN= iy Sm— Harris Project Number # 1254
Fresno, CA. 93725 Project Name: Fresno Chaffee Zoo Africa
Ilelephgnet# o ?22;21%1 -1952 Billing # 14
okl Biling Period Ending ~ 4/30/2015
NOTE SPECIAL PROVIS[ONSI:I
Note: Enter Amounts in Whole Dollars only.
Fax billings to the jobsite office as required by each project.
Subcontractor Use Only Harris Use Only
ORIGINAL CONTRACT: ORIGINAL CONTRACT:
PHASE CODE# DESCRIPTION ORIGINAL % COMPLETE | ORIGINAL CONTRACT PERCENTAGE TOTAL PREVIOUS CURRENT
CONTRACT AMOUNT TO DATE WORK TO DATE APPROVED BILLING AMOUNT DUE
15-0600 HVAC 1,597,450.00| 80.6% $1,287,691.55
15-0300 Process Piping 1,918,000.00| 97.6% $1,872,188.00
Total of Original Contract GMP 1T 3,515,450.00) 89.9% |IT $3,159,879.55 o ) -
CONTRACT CHANGE ORDERS CONTRACT CHANGE ORDERS
PHASE CODE # DESCRIPTION APPROVED CHANGE | % COMPLETE | APPROVED CHANGE FULLY Percentage TOTAL PREVIOUS CURRENT
ORDERS TO DATE TO DATE ORDERS BILLED TO EXECUTED | Approved BILLING AMOUNT DUE
DATE
Total Change Orders to Date 198,281.00) 55.1% 109,178.70]
** See attached for detailed list o - -
TOTAL OF CONTRAGT GHANGES $198,281.00] 55.1% $109,178.70
PROJECT TOTALS (Total 88%) PROJECT TOTALS
Total billing i
Total contract amount to date| |T 3,713,731.00 to date| IT $3,269,058.25
Retention 5% PERCENT)| ($163,452.91)
SUBTOTAL| 1T $3,105,605.34
LESS PRIOR NET BILLINGS| ($3,033,611.25)
TOTAL DUE THIS BILLING| 4T $71,994.09
LIST MAJOR SUPPLIERS WHO PROVIDED MATERIALS/SERVICES ON THIS PROJECT Compliance Checklist
NAME OF SUPPLIER CONTACT PERSON Telephone Number Daily Reports Record Dwgs
N Certified Payroll Closeout
- - Contract Safety Reports
o N Insurance
Approved Notes

Harris Field Approval

Project Manager / Superintendent

’

Exhibit D
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HARRIS CONSTRUCTION CO., THC.

REPORT DATE 12MAY1S
15:12

TIDRICK — TIDRICK TILE

--PROGRESS DILLING HO. 16-- FRESHO CHAFFEE ZCO

ACTIVITY ACTIVITY
D DESCRIPTICH

MONTHLY EARNINGS REPORT by SUB AFRICA EXHIBIT INCR 2 & 3
(BILLING PERIOD: 04/01/15 - 04/30/15) PAGE NO. 66
BUDGET PREVIQUS EARNINGS TOTAL PCT REM'G TO
RHOUNT EARNTHGS THIS PERIQD  TO DATE CHP COMPLETE RETENTION

ORIGINAL CONTRACT

TBA-I270 TILE

CHANGE ORDERS

BCO-169 PCO I69- IBA— TILE BUDGET OVERAGE

25344.00 25344.,00 0.00 25344.00 100.0 0.00 1267.20
25344.00 25344.00 0.00 25344.00 10¢.0 0.00 1267.20
36651,00 0.00 .00 0.00 36651.00 0.c0
36651.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 36651.00 0.00
61555.00 25344,00 0.00 25344.00 40,9 36651,00 1267,20

NO RDULLLOg PR iy
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HARRIS CONSTRUCTION CO.,

REPORT DATE

ACTIVITY

IKC.

12MAY15
15:12

— THMR EXECUTIVE INTERIORS

ACTIVITY
DESCRIPTION

H{ONTHLY EARNINGS REPORT by SUB

(BILLING PERIOD: 04/01/15 - 04/30/15}

BUDGET
AMOUNT

PREVIOQUS
EARNI1NGS

EARNINGS
THIS PERIOD

FRESNO CHAFFEE 200

AFRICA EXIIBIT INCR 2 & 3

ORIGINAL CONTRACT

GC-1200
01-2120
10-1710
10-1720

064100-01A

064100-01C

CASENORK HI CERTS

ARCHITECTURAL CASEWORKE (BLDG 1)
CASEWORK/COUNTERTOPS (MA1IN LV}
INSTALL GIRAFFE BUTTRESSES {MAlH
LVL)

SUBHM1IT ARCHITECTURAL %QOD
CASEWORK

FAR/DEL ARCHITECTURAL WOOD
CASERORK

CHANGE ORDERS

PCO-270

PCO 270- LODGE CLASSROOM
CABINETRY CHANGES

1800.00¢
89078.00
9784.00
704Q.00

17846.00

125772.00

251320.00

17440.00

17440.00

268760.00

1800, 00
Q.00
0.00
0.00

17846.00

64772.58

84418.58

0.0Q

0.00

84418.58

D ANV

0.00
0.00
0,00
0.00Q

0.00

0.00

0.00
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PAGE NO. 467

TOTAL PCT REM'G TO
TO DATE cHP COMPLETE RETENTION
1800.00 100.0 0.00 90,00
0.00 B9078.00 0.00
0.00 9784,00 0.00
0.00 7040.00 0.00
17846.00 100.0 0.00 882,30
64772.58 51.5 60999, 42 3238.63
84418,58 33.6 166901 .42 4220.93
Q.00 17440.Q0 0.00
Q.00 17440.00 0.00
84418,58 31.4 184341.42 4220.93



HARRIS CONSTRUCTI1ON CO.,

IKC,

REPORT DATE 12MAY15

MONTHLY EARNINGS REPORT by SUB

VALLEY

15:12

— VALLEY EXCAVATION

(BILLING PERIOD: 04/01/15 - 04/30/15)

FRESNO CHAFFEE Z0C

AFRICA EXHIBIT INCR 2 & 3

ACTIVITY
1D

ACIIVITY
DESCRIPTION

TOTAL
TG DATE

CRIGINAL CONTRACT

EW-1220

EW-1240
EW-1270

PD-1020
PD-1070

01-2280
32-1420

34B-1070
50-1130
51-1120
SE1-1060
SF1-1180
SF1-1210

5F1-1230
SF1-1330

SF2-1060
SF2-1110
SF2-1310
SF2-1330

SF3-1040
SF3-1090

SF3-1200
SF3-1330
SF3-1380
SF4-1130
SF5--1060
SF5-1110
SF5-1160
SE5-1270
SF6-1070
SF6-1080

SF6-1260

S5F6-1460
SFr8-1060

SF8-1180

SF8-1280
S5F9-1000

SRV-1040
SRV-1110

SRY-1140
SRY-1150
SRV-1160
5F10-1040

SFM-1010
SFM-1020
SFHM-1050
SFH-1080
SFHM-1090
SFM-1100
SFM-1110

EXC PONDING BASIN/SITE
STRIPPG/EARTHHORK & PADS

LODGE BLDG PAD EARTH{ORK

BLDG PADS- LION MOLDING, RETAIL,
CHEETAH HOLDING

GRADE FOR SIDEWALKS {PARK DRIVE
W) *N/AY

PATCH A/C PAVING (PARK DRIVE W)
tN.’lAl

FIN1SH GRADING @ LODGE
BACKF1LL/COMPACT RETAINING WALLS
{BLDG 32)

BACKE1LL/COMPACT CONC WALLS ({BLDG
34 BRIDGE)

BACKFILL/COMPACT SUMP WALLS (BLDG
50)

BACKFILL/COMPACT PI1T WALLS (BLDG
51)

BACKFILL/COMPACT RETG WALL (ENTRY
SIGN)

FINE GRADE FOR UNIT PAVIHG (BOA
ENTRY)

BASEROCK FOR UNIT PAVERS (BOA
ENTRY)

BASERQCK & A/C PAVING (BOA ENTRY)
CRUSHED STONE SURFACIHG (BOA
ENTRY)

BACKFILL/CCMPACT LOWER HALLS
(HAHALI POOL)

BACKFILL/COMPACT UPPER WALLS
{MAHALI POOL)

FINE GRADE FOR CONC PAVING
(LODGE /MAHALI)

BASEROCK FOR CONC PAVING
{LODGE/MAMALI}

BASERQCK/PAVING @ LION HOLDING
BACKFILL/COMPACT CMU WALL {L1ON
EXHIBTT) .

CRUSHED STONE SURFACING
{LION/HEERKAT)

BACKFILL RETG & SEAT WALLS
(MEERKAT AREA)

BASEROCK (MEERKAT AREA)

CRUSHED STONE SURFACING (ZONE 4}
DACKFILL/COMPACT LOWER WALLS (DBL
MOAT POOL}

BACKFTLL/CCMPACT UPPER WALLS
HMOAT POOL)

DACKF1LL/COMPACT RETG WALLS
(KOPJE TOF)

CRUSHED STONE SURFACING @ KOPJE
TOP (ZOHE 5)

BACKFILL/COMPACT WALLS (ELEPHANT
POOL}

BACKFILL/COMPACT SKIHMERS
{ELEPHANT POCL)

BACKFTLI CURBS (S5AVANNA #2
WALLORW)

CRUSHED STONE SURFACING (ZONE 6)
BACKF1LL/COMPACT WALLS (N & 5
TUNNELS)

BACKFILL CHU RETG WALL {ELEPHANT
FALLS)

CRUSHED STONE SURTACING {ZOWE 8}
CRUSHED STONE SURFACING @ BLDG 31
{SAVANNA §#4)

BACKF1LL CHMU WALLS {NORTH
DUMPSTER)

BACKFILL CMU WALLS (SOUTH
DUMPSTER)

SUBGRADE PREP (SERVICE RD)
BASEROCK (SERVICE RD)

A/C PAVTNG (SERVICE RD)

BACKFILL CURBS FOR WALLOWS
{SAVANHA £1)

SUBGRADE PREP (PARKING LOT)
BASEROCK (PARKING LOT)

A/C PAVING (PARKTNG LOT)
SEALCOAT (PARKING LCT)

STRIPING (PARKING LOT)
WHEELSTOPS (PARK1NG 1OT)

PAINT CROSSWALK (BELMONT AVE)

(DDL

BUPGET PREVIOUS EARNINGS
RMOUNT EARNINGS THIS PER1CD
428500.00 428500, 00 0.00
16100.00 16100,00 0.00
19800.00 19800.00 0.00
3900.00 3900.00 0.00
11700.00 11700.00 0.00
11500.00 8625.00 1725.00
12900.00 12900.00 0.00
6500.00 6500.00 0.00
8700.00 8700.00 0.00
6900.00 6200,00 0.00
3300.00 3300,00 0.00
13800.00 13800,00 0.00
43500.00 43500.00 0.00
31500.00 31500,00 0.00
9200.00 9200.00 0.00
7800.00 7800.00 0.00
12600.00 12600.00 0.00
20600.00 20600.00 0.00
25900.00 19425.00 5180, 00
37700.00 32045.00 0.00
14000.00 14000.00 0.00
95900,00 28770.00 19180.00
105900.00 10900.00 0.00
13700.00 .00 0.00
57600.00 34560.00 2880,00
18700.00 18700.00 0.00
21000.,00 21000.00 0.00
16800.00 16800.00 0.00
31000,00 0.00 0.00
21400.00 21400.00 0.00
25500,00 25500.00 0.00
14700.00 14700.00 0.00
64000,00 12800.00 6400.00
42000,00 41000.00 0.00
21000.00 21000.00 0,00
102000.00 20400.00 0.00
21000,00 0.00 0.00
5700.00 5700.00 0.00
4700.00 4700,00 0.00
29000,00 29000.00 0.00
59200.00 59200.00 0.00
98100,00 0.00 0.00
9800.00 0.00 2450.00
27300.00 27300.00 0.00
49500.00 49500.00 0.00
67000.00 67000.00 0.00
6000.00 6000.00 0.00
1000.00 1000.00 0.00
1000. 00 1000.00 0.00
900,00 900.00 0.00
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428500.00

16100.00
19800,00

3900.00
11700,00

10350.00
12900.00

§500.00
§700.00
6900,00
3300,00
13800.00
43500,00

31500.00
9200.00

7800.00
12¢00.00
20600.00
24605.00

32045.00
14000.00

47950,00
10900.00

0.00
37440.00
18700.00
21000.00
16800.00

0,00
21400.00
25500.00
14700.00

19200,00
41000.00

21000.00

20400.00
0.00

5700.,00
4700.,00

29000,00
59200.00
0.00
2450.00

27300.00
49500.00
67000,00
6000.00
1000,00
1000.00
900,00

PAGE NO. 6B
PCT REM'G TO
CHP COMPLETE RETENTI1O0W
100.0 0.00 21425.00
100.0 0.00 805,00
100.0 0.00 990,00
100.0 0.00 195.00
100.0 0.00 585,00
90.0 1150.00 517.50
100.0 0,00 645.00
200.0 0.00 325.00
100.0 0.00 435.00
100.0 0.00 345.00
100.0 0.00 165.00
100.0 0.00 690.00
100.0 0.00 2175.00
100.0 0.00 1575.00
100.0 0.00 4160.00
100.0 0.00 390,00
100.0 0.00 630.00
100.0 0.00 1030.00
95.0 1295%,00 1230.25
85.0 5655,00 1602,25
100.0 0.00 700.00
50.0 47950.00 2397.50
100.0 0.00 545,00
13700.00 0.00
65.0 20160.00 1872,00
100.0 0.00 935.00
100.0 0.00 1050.00
100.0 0.00 B40.00
31000.00 0.00
100.0 0.00 1070.00
100.0 0.00 1275.00
100.0 0.00 735,00
30.0 44800.00 960.00
100.0 0.00 2050.00
100.0 0,00 1050.00
20,0 81600.00 1020,00
21000.00 0.00
100.0 0.00 285.00
100.0 0.00 235.00
100.0 0.00 1450.00
100.0 0.00 2960.00
98100.00 0.00
25.0 7350.00 122.50
100.0 0,00 1365.00
100.0 0.00 2475.00
100.0 0.00 3350.00
100.0 0.00 300.00
100.0 0.00 50.00
100.0 0.00 50.00
100.0 0.00 45.00



HARRIS CONSTRUCTION CO., IKC, --PROGRESS DBILLING HO., 16—— FRESNO CHAFFEE 200

REPORT DATE 12MAY15 MONTHLY EARNINGS REPORT by SUD MFRICA EXHIBIT INCR 2 & 3
15:12
(BILLING PERIOD: 04/01/15 - 04/30/15) PAGE NO. 6%
VALLEY ~ VALLEY EXCAVATION
ACTIVITY ACTIVITY BUDGET PREVIOUS EARNTHGS TOTAL PCT REM'G TC
I DESCRIPTION HMOUNT EARNINGS THIS PERIOD  TO DATE cHp COMPLETE RETENTION

ORIGINAL CONTRACT

SFHM-1160 SUBGRADE PREP (PARK ROAD) 11800,00 2440.00 0.00 9440.00 80.0 2360.00 472.00
SFM-1170 BASEROCK (PARK ROAD) 60000.00 42000.00 12000.00 54000.00 g0.0 6000.00 2700.00
5FH-1180 A/C PAVING (PARK ROAD) 130000,00 0.00 0.00 0.00 130000.00 0.00
SFH-1190 SERL COAT (PARK ROAD) 10000,00 0.00 0,00 0.00 10000.00 0.00

1893600.00 1321665.00 49815,00 1371480.00 72.4 522120.00 66574.00

CHRNGE ORDERS

c0-02-062 C/O 02— PCO 062- CHEETAH VIEWING 2047.00 2047.00 0.00 2047.00 100.0 0.00 102,35
CHANGES
PCO-05% PCO 059- RADIANT FLOOR & STORAGE 21%6.00 2196,00 0.00 21%6,00 100.0 0.00 109,80
ROOM
PCO-110 PCO 110- CHANGE GRADES @ BOA 2143.00 2143,00 0.00 2143.00 100.0 0.00 107.15
ENTRY
PCO-112 PCO 112- WET 50IL @ GIRAFFE/RHINO 7963.00 7963.00 0.00 7963.00 100.0 0.00 398.15
FROM OLD LINE
PCO-134 PCO 134- IBA-CUT/CAP IRRIGATION -1226.00 -1226.00 0.00 -1226.00 100,00 0,00 -61,30
LINE @ BOA ENTRY
PCO-136.1 PCO 136.001-AST 9 PART 2-ELEPH 6118,00 6118.00 0.00 6118.00 100,0 0.00 305.90
WATRNG HOLE/MOAT
PCO-140 PCO 140- IBA- RAYDON EXCAVATE -30581.00 -30581.00 0.00 -30581.00 100,0 ¢.00 -1529.05
L55's
PCO-174 PCO 174- INC#1 EWK/PAVING CHG5 @ -84670.00 -84670.00 0.00 -B4670.00 100,90 0.00 -4233.50
BELMONT PARKING
PCO-188 PCO 188- IBA- REPAIR BROKEN WATER -370,00 -370.00 0.00 -370.00 100.0 0.00 ~18.50
LINEQROA ENTRY
PCO-332 PCO 332- 1BA- REPAIR DAMAGED 2" -406.,00 0.00 0.00 0.00 -406,00 0.00
WATER LINE BOA
PCO-335 PCO 335- TBA- BACKFILL AT MAHALI -2111.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 -2111.00 0,00
LSS
PCO-340 PCO 340- TBA- FIX BACKFILL AT -6251.00 0,00 0,00 0.00 -6251.,00 0.00
LION MOAT
PCO-384 PCO 384~ TBA- BACK CHARGE FOR -350.00 0,00 0.00 0.00 —-350.,00 0.00
RE-STAKING
PCO-406 PCO 406~ CHEETAH EXHIBIT, ADD 5904,00 5904.00 0.00 5904.00 100.0 0.00 295.20
MOUND
-99594,00 -90476.00 0.00 -90476.00 90.8 -9118.00 -4523.80
1794006.00 1231189%.00 q19815.00 1281004,00 71.4 513002.00 64050.20
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Subcontractor;

Telephone #
Harris Contract #
Vendor#:

REQUEST FOR PROGRESS PAYMENT ATE 415015

XSSSVN?ECSY%{:); Lq?]a Harris Project Number # 1254

Fresno, CA. 93727 Project Name: Fresno Chaffee Zoo Alrica
?32;30%9*3““1 Billing # 16
6993 Billing Period Ending ~ 4/30/2015

NOTE SPECIAL PROVISIONS

Note: Enter Amounts in Whole Dollars only.
Fax billings to the jobsite office as required by each project.

Subcontiractor Use Only Harris Use Only
ORIGINAL CONTRACT: ORIGINAL CONTRACT:
PHASE CODE # DESCRIPTION ORIGINAL % COMPLETE | ORIGINAL CONTRACT PERCENTAGE TOTAL PREVIOUS CURRENT
CONTRACT AMOUNT TO DATE WORK TO DATE APPROVED BILLING ANMOUNT DUE
02-02005 Earthwork / Paving 1,893,600.00 72.40% $1,371,480.00
Total of Original Contract GMP 1,893,600.00| 72.40% $1,371,480.00
L
CONTRACT CHANGE ORDERS CONTRACT CHANGE ORDERS
PHASE COBE # DESCRIPTION APPROVED CHANGE | % COMPLETE | APPROVED CHANGE FULLY Percentage TOTAL PREVIOUS CURRENT
ORDERS TO DATE TODATE ORLERS BILLED TO EXECUTED | Appraved BILLING AMOUNT DUE
PCO-062 T 2,047.00]  100% DALfoar.oo
PCO-110 ' ) 2,143.00| 100% 2,143.00
PCO-140 -30,561.00] 100% | -30,581.00
PCO-136.1 6,118.00( 100% 6,118.00
PCO-112 7,963.00  100% 7,963.00
PCO-134 1,226.00] 100% 1,226.00
PCO-174 -84,670.00] 100% -84,670.00
PCO-188 -370.00) 100% -370,00
PCO-59 2,196,00 100% 2,196.00
PCO-406 5,904.00( 100% 5,904.00
PCO-332 -406.00] 0% 0.00
PCO-335 211000 0% 0.00
PCO-340 -6,261.000 0% 0.00
PCO-384 350,00 0% 0.00
TOTAL OF CONTRACT CHANGES [ _($99,594.00]| 90.8% |7 (590,476.00)
PROJECT TOTALS (Total 71.4%) 1 PROJECT TOTALS
Tofal billing
Total conlract amount to date 5 1,794,006.00 lo date _$1,281,004.00
g ] it
Relention 5% PERCENT)|  (8$64,050.20)

]
SUBTOTAL [T $1,216,953.80

LESS PRIOR NET BILLINGS| ($1,7169,629.55)

i1

TOTAL DUE THIS BILLING $47,324.25

LIST MAJOR SUPPLIERS WHO PROVIDED MATERIALS/SERVICES ON THIS PROJECT Compliance Checkiist

NAME OF SUPPLIER CONTACT PERSCN Telephone Number Daily Reports Record Dwgs
Certified Payroll Closeout
Contract Safety Reports
Insurance

Approved Notes
Harris Field Approval
Project Manager / Superintendent
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shernandezgonzalez
Text Box
14/


HARRIS CONSTRUCTIOM CO., IMNC.

REPORT DATE 12MAY15
15:12

VFENCE - VALLEY FENCE COMPANY

ACTIVITY
DESCRIPTION

ACTIVITY
ID
ORIGINAL CONTRACT

13-1140
30-1270

VISITOR %0OD RAILING {BLDG 13)
CHATNLINK FENCING ON CHMU WALLS
(BLDG 30}

BRUSH MAT FENCING (DOA ENTRY)
VISITOR RAILS (BOA ENTRY}
VISTITOR RAILS (LODGE TERRACE)
BRUSH MAT FENCING (LODGE/MAHALT)
VISITOR RAILS {LION/MEERKAT)
NATURAL TIMBER BOMA FENCE
{MEERKAT)

BRUSH MAT ON CHATNLINK FENCING
{LION/MEERKAT)

VISITOR RAILS {ZONE 4)
NATURAL TIMBER BOMA FEHNCE
RESTROOM)

VISITOR RAILS (ZONE 6)
SITE GATES (ZONE 8)
VISITOR RAILS {ZONE B}
SERVICE CHAINLINK FENCING {OFF
EXH ELEPHANT YD)

RHINO POMA BARRIENRS {SAVANNA #4)
GIRAFFE CHAIN LINK BARRIERS
{SAVANNA #4)

SF1-1270
SF1-12B80
SF2-1360
SF2-1370
SF3-1120
5r3-1220

5F3-1230

5r4-1070
SF6-1200 (50.
SF6-1330
SF8-1190
SF8-1210
SF8-1340

SF9-1010
SF9-1020

SERVICE CHAINLINK FENCING (NORTH
DUMPSTER)

SERVICE CHAINLINK FENCIMG (SOUTH
DUMPSTER)

CHAIN LINK FENCING & GATES
(PARKING LOT)

SRV-1060
SRV-1130
SFH-1070

SFHM-1150
GATES

SERVICE CHAINLINK FENCING {(TILE
16)

SUBMIT VISITOR BARRIERS

FAB/DEL VISITOR BARRIERS

SFH-1200

057316-01A
057316-01C

CHANGE ORDERS

C0-02-062 C/Q 02- PCO 062- CHEETAH VIEWING
CHANGES

PCO 030.2- CONFORMED & CITY
PERMIT DWG CHANGES

PCO 328- SAVANNA OVERLOOK
APPROACH DECH RVSHNS

PCO-030.2
PCO-328

PCO-373
@ GAS METER
PCO 380- SITE-
TYPE #1 TO £2
PCQ 400- ELEPHANT HOLDING,
ENCL FENCE CHG

PCO 417- CHEETAH HOLDING-GALYV,
FLAT STEEL @ GAFS

PCQ 437- ADDED GATES @ SOUTH
PERIMETER FENCE

PCO-380 CHG VISITOR RAIL

PCO-400 TRASH
PCO-417

PCO—437

200 PERIMETER CHAINLINK FEHCING &

PCC 373~ ADD CHAIN LINK ENCLOSURE

-—PROGRESS BILLING NO, 16--

MONTHLY EARNINGS REPORT by SUB

FRESNO CHAFFEE Z00

AFRICA EXHIBIT INCR 2 & 3

(BILLING PERIOD: 04/0I/15 - 04/30/15) PAGE NC. 70
BUDGET PREVIOUS BARNINGS TOTAL PCT REM'G TO
AMOUNT EARMNINGS THIS PERIOD TO DATE CHP COMPLETE RETENTION
57985.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 57985.00 0.00
128000.00 64000.00 64000.00 128000.00 100.0 0.00 6400.00
44000.00 39600.00 0.00 39600.00 90.0 4400.00 1580.00
26000.00 25200.00 0.00 25200.00 90.0 2800.00 1260.00
55000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 55000.00 0.00
44405.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 44405.00 0.00
125000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 125000.00 0.00
23700.00 0.00 23700.00 23700,00 100.0 0.00 1185.00
178000.00 0,00 115700.00 115700,00 65.0 62300.00 5785.00
65000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 65000.00 0.00
22680.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 22680,00 0.00
70000.00 0.00 63000.00 63000.00 90.0 7000,00 3150.00
65000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 65000.00 0.00
15450.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 15450.00 0.00
64000.00 0.00 0,00 0.00 64000.00 0.00
82000.00 B2000,00 0.00 82000.00 100,0 0.00 4100.00
17000.00 0.00 0.00 Q.00 17000.00 0.00
10000.00 10000.00 0.00 10000.00 100.0 0.00 500.00
10000.00 8000.00 2000.00 10000.00 100.0 0.00 500,00
16000.00 16000.00 0.00 16000,00 100.0 0.00 B00.00O
167000,00 116900.00 50100.00 167000,00 100.0 0.00 B350.00
20000.00 20000.00 0.00 20000.00 100.0 0.00 1000.00
10000,00 10000.00 0.00 10000,00 100.0 0.00 500.00
155000.00 0.00 77500.00 77500.00 50.0 717500.00 3875.00
1473220.00 391700.00 356000.00 187700.00 53.5 685520.00 39385.00
-2004B8.00 -20048.00 0.00 -20048.00 100.0 0.00 -1002.40
20534.00 20534.00 0.00 20534.00 100.0 0.00 1026.70
14875.00 0.00 14875,00 14875.,00 100.0 0.00 743.75
863.00 0.00 863,00 863.00 100.0 0.00 43.15
-52000.00 0.00 -52000.00 ~52000.00 100.0 0.00 ~2600.00
1782.00 0.00 1782.00 1782.00 100.0 0.00 89.10
2530.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 2530.00 0.00
4400.00 0.00 4400,00 4400.00 100,0 0.00 220.00
~27064.00 186.00 ~30080.00 —28594.00 109.3 2530,00 -1479.70
1446156.00 392186.00 365920.00 75B106.00 52.4 688050.00 37905.30
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REQUEST FOR PROGRESS PAYNMENT DATE 411512045

Subcontractor: Valley c
vbconiractor 3ﬁangyunedn§$ent::2pany Harris Project Number # 1254
Clovis, CA. 93612 Project Mame: Fresno Chaffee Zoo Africa
Telephone # 559-294-0451 Billing # 7
Harris Confract# 125432
Vendor g ot o0 ~ Biliag Period Ending ~ 4/30/2015
NOTE SPECIAL PROVISIONS[ ]
Note: Enter Amounts in Whole Dollars only.
Fax billings to the jobsile office as required by each project.
Subcontractor Use Only Harris Use Only
ORIGINAL CONTRACT: ORIGINAL CONTRACT:
PHASE CODE# DESCRIPTION T QRIGINAL % COMPLETE | ORIGINAL CONTRACT PERCENTAGE TOTAL PREVIOUS CURRENT
CONTRACT AMOUNT| TODATE WORK TC DATE APFROVED BILLING ANCUNT DUE
02-0719 S Fencing and Gates 1,473,220.00) 53.50% $787.700.00
Total of Original Contract GMP 1,473,220.00] 53.50% L $787,700.00
CONTRACT CHANGE ORDERS CONTRACT CHANGE ORDERS
PHASE CODE# DESCRIPTION APPROVED CHANGE | % COMPLETE | APPROVED CHANGE FULLY Percentage TOTAL PREVICUS CURRENT
ORDERS TO DATE TO DATE ORDERS BLLED TO EXECUTED | Approved BILLING AMOUNT DUE
. DATE .
5CO-01 PCO-062 -20,048.00]  100% -20,048.00
5G0-02 peo-30.2 20,534.00( 100% 20,534,00
SC0-03 PCO-380 - -52,000.00) 100% -52,000.00
SCO 04 PCO-400 1,782.00| 100% 1,782.00] i
B PCO-328 14,875.00) 100% 14,875,00 R
PCO-373 863.00) 100% 863.00
PCO-437 4,400.00) 100% 4,400.00) R
PCO-417 2,530.00
TOTAL OF CONTRACT CHANGES |11 ($27,064.00)] 109.3% | IT (529,594.00)
PROJECT TOTALS Total 27.2% PROJECT TOTALS
iF otat biling| 4T '
Tolal conlract amount to date| ~ 1,446,156.00 T"taiob'g;:g $758,106.00
Relention 5% PERCEMT) ($37,905.30)

LIST MAJOR SUPPLIERS WHO PROVIDED MATERIALS/SERVICES ON THIS PROJECT Compliance Checklist

SUBTOTAL| IT $720,200.70

LESS PRIOR NET BILLINGS|  ($372,576.70)|

TOTAL DUE THIS BILLING| 4T $347,624.00{15/

NAKME CF SUPPLIE

R CONTACT FERSON Telephona Number Daily Reports Record Dwgs

Certified Payroll Closeout

Contract Safely Reporls

Insurance

Approved Notes

Harris Field

Project Manager / Superintendent

Approval / )

Exhibit [
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shernandezgonzalez
Text Box
15/


HARRIS CONSTRUCTION CO,, IHC. —-PROGRESS BILLING HO, 16-- FRESKNQ CHAFFEE Z0O

REPORT DATE 12HAY15 MONTULY EARNINGS REPORT by 5UB AFRICA EXHIBIT INCR 2 & 3
15:12
(BILLING PERIOD: 04/01/15 - 04/30/15) PAGE HO. 71
WBSALEH - WM B SALEH CO.
ACTIVITY ACTIVITY BUDGET PREVTIOUS EARNINGS TOTAL oCT REM'G TO
1D DESCRIPTION SOUNT EARMTINGS THIS PERIOD  TCO DATE CcMP COMPLETE RETENTION

CHANGE ORDERS

PCO-24Q PCO 240- IBA- CAULK PRECAST PHLS 9586.00 9586.00 0,00 9586.00 100.0 0.00 179,30
@ ELEPH HOLDING
PCO-264 PCO 264- IBA- SAND BLAST WOOD 2000.00 2000.00 0,00 2000.00 100.0 0.00 100.00
POLES
11586.00 11586,00 0.00 11586.00 100.0 0,00 579,30
11586.00 11586.00 0.00 11586.00 100.0 0.00 579%.30

Ny ’ ” T ‘ B
MW LD s
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HARRIS CONSTRUCTION CO,, IKC, ——-PROGRESS BILLING KO, 16—— FRESNO CHAFFEE 200

REPORT DATE 12MAY15 MCNTHLY EARNINGS REPORT hy SUB AFRI1CA EXHIBIT INCR 2 & 3
15:12
{(BILL1NG PERIOD: 04/01/15 - 04/30/15) PAGE KO. 72
WBUILD - WESTERN BUILDING MATERI1ALS
ACTIVITY ACTIVITY BUDGET PREVIQUS FARMINGS TOTAL PCT REM'G TO
1D DESCRIPTION AMOUNT EARNINGS THIS FERIOD TO DATE cHp COMPLETE RETENTIOW

ORIGINAL CONTRACT

01-2050 CEILING GRID (BLDG 1) 42910,00 ¢.00 ¢.00 0.00 42910.,00 0.00
¢1-2¢70 FRP PANELS (BLDG 1} 12000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 12000.00 0.00
01-2130 LAY-IN CFILING TILES (BLDG 1) 18390,00 0.00 0.00 0.00 18390.0¢ 0.0¢

73300.00 0.00 0.00 ¢.o0 73300.00 0.00

CHANGE ORDERS

PC0O-327 PCO 327- ELEPHANT HOLDING 3900,00 0.00 0.00 ¢.00 3900.00 0.0¢
ACGQUSTICAL CEILINGS
PCO-442 PCO 442- ELEPHANT HOLD1NG- WALL 1728.00 ¢.00 ¢.00 0.00 1728.80 0.00
FINISI CHANGES
PCO-477 FPCG 477- LODGE SERVERY- DELETE -16100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 -16100.00 0.00
GRAPHIC CLG TILE
-10472.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 -10472.00 0.00
62828.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 62828.00 0.00

NS DU o N NADRs
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HARRIS CONSTRUCTION CO., INC. --PROGRESS BTLLIKG NO. 16-- FRESNO CHAFFEE Z0O

REPORT DATE 12HAYLS MONTHLY EARNINGS REPORT by SUB BFRICA EXHIBIT INCR 2 & 3
15:12
{BILLIKG PERICD: 04/01/15 - 04/30/15) PAGE NO. 73
WIRELES - WIRELESS 1MFRASTRUCTURE SERVICES
ACTIVITY ACTIVITY BUDGET PREVIQUS ERRNINGS TOTARL PCT REM'G TO
D DESCRIPTION MMOUNT EARNIHGS THIS PERIOD  TO DATE cHp COMPLETE

CHANGE ORDERS

PCO-026.1 PCO 026.001-RELOCATE MICROWAVE 29304.00 29304.00 0.00 29304.00 100.0 0.00 1465,20
THR & CAMERA POLE

29304,00 29304.00 0.00 29304.00 100.0 0.00 1465,20

29304.,00 29304, 00 0.00 29304.00 100.0 0.00 145,20

46300966.00 35963932.80 2931054.77 38894987.57 84,0 7405978.43 1794337.05
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HARRIS CONSTRUCTION CG., INC. ——-PROGRESS BILLING NO. 16— FRESNO CHAFFEE 200

REPORT DATE 12MAY15 PCOs ADDED THIS PERIOD AFRICA EXBIBIT INCR 2 & 3
15:07
{BILLING PERIOD: 04/01/15 - 04/30/15) PAGE NO. 1
ACTIVITY ACTIVITY BUDGET
1D DESCRIPTION AMOUNT

ADDED IM APRIL 2015

PCO-157,1 PCO 157,001- SITE- SHOTCRETE EXCAV ALL AREAS 104284.00
PCO-169 PCO 169- IBA- TILE BUDGET OVERAGE 0.00
PCO-217 PCO 217- ADDED CONC & LABQOR AT PREFAB BUILDINGS 126358.00
PCO-217.1 PCO 217.001- ADDED REBAR AT PREFAB BUILDINGS 29617.00
PCO-276.,1 PCO 276,1- CLASSROOM FIREPLACE CHANGES 1705.00
PCO-339 PCO 339— SAVANKA OVERLOOK STAIR REVISIONS 5106.00
PCO-371 PCO 371- SAVANHA OVERLOOK GUARDRAIL TO CMU 1329.00
PCO-3595 PCO 395- IBA- REMOVE TREE @ FLAMINGO FENCE 0.00
PCO-258 PCO 398- GIRAFFE, HOOFSTOCK COMFORT FLR CHANGES -1998.00
PCO-413 PCO 413- RHINO EXTERIOR YARD CHU WALL CHANGE -7352,00
PCO-417 PCO 417- CHEETAH HOLDING-GALV, TLAT STEEL @ GAPS 2647.,00
PCO-422 PCG 422~ SITE- DELETE CONC WORTH OF LODGE -20628,00
PCO-431 PCO 431 FIELD DIRECTIVE- DELETE REFTRIG LINES -6307.,00
PCO-434 PCO 434~ MEERKAT- VIEW WNDW CHANGES, ADB HEATERS 11764,00
PCO-438 PCO 438~ IPA- EXCAVATE LION EXHIBIT GRADE BEAMS 0.00
PCO-441 PCO 441~ ADD CONDUITS @ HOQFSTOCK, LION HOLDING 5747,00
PCO-442 PCO 442~ ELFPHANT HOLDING- WALL FINISH CHANGES 652,00
PCO-445 PCO 445- FIELD DIRECTIVE- MOVE DEADFALL & PALMS 4706.,00
PCO-456 PCO 456- IBA- FAB PLATES FOR LODGE 0.00
PCO-461 PCO 461~ ADD 3" WALLS @ KITCHEN-HCODS 3558.00
PCO-461.1 PCO 461.001~ ADD 3" WALLS @ KITCHEN HOODS 1911.00
PCO-462 PCO 462- LODGE~ CHANGE RM 110 NORTH WALL TQ 3" 637,00
PCO-463 PCO 463- ELEPHANT HOLDING, CHANGE DOOR GUIDES 768.00 ey
PCO-468 PCO 468- TBA- ELEPHANT HOLDG ADDED PANWEL WELDIRG 0.00
PCO-477 PCO 477- LODGE SERVERY- DELETE GRAPHIC CLG TILE -16100.00 -
248404.00
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HARRIS CONSTRUCTION CO,, IKC, ——PROGRESS BILLING NQ. 16-- FRESKO CHAFFEE 200

REPORT DATE 1Z2MAY15 CHANGE CRDER REPOQRT by 5UD AFRICA EXHIBIT INCR 2 & 3
15:07
(BILLING PERIOD: 04/01/15 - 04/30/15) PAGE NO, 1
ACTIVITY ACTIVITY BUDGET
ID DESCRIPTION AMOUNT
ACELEC — A-C ELECTRIC COMPANY
C0-01-002 C/0 01- PCO 002- ZQO OFFICE DEMO & RELOCATION 558,00
C0-02-067 C/0 02- PCO 067- VE- ELECTRICAL, ALUM. WINDINGS -7500.00
C0-02-097 C/0 02- PCO 097- EXTEMD CONDUITS FOR WART HOG 1354,00
PCO-026 PCO 026- RELOCATE MICROWAVE TWR & CAMERA POLE 29063.00¢
PCO-030,2 PCO 03¢.2- CONFORMED & CITY PERMIT DWG CHANGES 47838, 00
PCO-059.1 PCO 059,001~ ELECTRICAL & GAS LINE 6449.00
PCQ-084,1 PCO 084,001-IRRIGATION BOOSTER PUMP & ELECTRICATL 5822,00
PCO-123 PCO 123- ASI 7— FINISH NARDWARE CHANGES —3909.00
PCQ-135 PCO 135- IBA— PWR TO TEMP PUMP AT LIFT STATION 529,00
PCO-156 PCO 156- IDA- REMOVE 4 STREET LTGHT POLES 1633.00
PCO-159 PCO 159- ADDED CAMERA POLE Q@ GOLDEN STATE BLVD 14976.00
FCO-160 PCO 160- KOPJE TOP- {12) HL1 FIXTURES 8190.00
FCO-161 PCO 161- RE-ROUTE FIBER OPTIC CABLE 5168.00
PCO-173 PCO 173- AST 14- LIGHT FIXTURES @ BOA ENTRY SIGN 5084.00
PCO-191 PCO 191- LODGE AUTOMATIC DOOR ELECTRICAL 29392.00
PCO-1953 PCO 195- POWER TO EXHAUST FAN EF-4LG 637.00
PCO-2111 PCO 211,001~ CHANGE MAHALI LSS5 ELECTRICAL PANELS 1613.00
PCO-249.1 PCO 249,001- DELETE HOT GRASS, WIRE & VINES -51378.00
PCO-306 PCO 306- CONDUIT TO IRRIG PUMP & TERMITE MOUND 1313.00
PCO-351 PCO 351- ADDED DOOR SECURITY & PCO 123 CREDIT 6767.00
PCO-434 PCO 434- MEERKAT- VIEW WNDW CHANGES, ADD HEATERS 1479.00
PCO-441 PCO 441- ADD CONDUITS @ HOOFSTOCK, L1ON HOLDING 4100.00
PCO-461 PCO 461- ADD 3" WALLS @ KITCHEN HOODS 1129.00
83854.00
ATHRUZ — A THRU Z CONSULTING
PCO-030.2 PCO 030.2- CONFORMED & CTTY PERMIT DWG CHANGES -12485.00
PCO-136.1 PCO 136.001-AST 9 PART 2~ELEPH WATRNG HOLE/MOAT -5678.00
PCO-146 PCO 146- GIRAFFE RHINO CHG BOLLARDS TO CMU WALL -48300.00
PCQ-221 PCO 221- 1BA- CHEETAH HOLDING SITE POSTS 10231.Q0
PCO-251 PCO 251- IBA- ELEPHANT DENMO DOUBLE UP ON STRUCT 18871.00
PCO-308 PCO 308- DELETE ANIMAL FEEDERS @ HOOFSTOCK -4770,00
PCO-3(9 PCO 30%- HOOFSTOCK, DELETE ANIMAL SCALES -8268.00
PCQ-315 PCO 315- ELEPHANT HOLDIMG OWNER CHGS TQ GATES 81486,00
PCO-371 PCO 371- SAVANNA OVERLOOK GUARDRAIL TO CHMU 1271.00
PCQ-372 PCO 372— ADD HERMETTCALLY SEALED LOAD CELLS 4242,00
PCO-378 PCO 378- IBA- ELEPHANT HOLDING, (2) 1G EMBEDS 273,00
PCQ-385 PCO 385— LION HQLDING-DELETE (3) RESTING BENCHES -1556,00
PCO-463 PCO 463- ELEPUANT HOLDING, CHANGE DOOR GUIDES 735,00
36052.00
BEDROCK — BEDROCK
PCO-047 PCO 047~ IBA- UT1L LOCATING & TEMP FENCE CHANGES 875.00
875.00
DTMAN - B.T. HMANCINI
PCO-398 PCO 398- GIRAFFE, HOOFSTOCK COMFORT FLR CHANGES -1998.00
-1998.00
CENCAL - CENCAL DEMOLITIORN
co-01-002 C/0 01- PCO 002- ZQO OFFICE DEMO & RELOCATION 11600.00
Cg-01-033 C/0 01- PCO 033-SEPTIC THK/DRYWELLS @ POND BASTN 3398.00
CO-01-043 C/0 01- PCO 043- ENTRY PAIM & CONC EDGE BAND 1969.00
C0-01-046 C/O 01- PCO 046- ASBESTOS ABATEMENT 200 QFFICE 4200.00
C0-01-048 C/0O 01— PCO 048-LEAD PAINT ABATEMENT BIRD AVIARY 16000.00
C0-01-050 C/Q 01— PCO 050- RELOCATE RESTROOMS -3498.00
C0O-02-045 C¢/0 02— PCO 045-DTSASSEMBLE/STOCKPILE BIRD CAGES 7495.00
C0-02~070 C/Q 02— PCO 070- REMOVE LEANING CEDAR@ BOA ENTRY 5900.00
FCO-032 PCO 032- SALVAGE HISTORIC TTEMS NOT ON DWGS 10530.00
PCO-089 PCO 089- DEMO ADDITIONAL TREES 17097.00
PCO~091 PCO (91- 1IDA~ REPAIR GAS LTNE @ BOA ENTRANCE ~748.00
PCO-156 PCO 156- TDA- REMOVE 4 STREET L1GHT POLES -1633.00
PCO~229 PCO 229- TBA—- CHIP CURB @ ELEPHANT HOLDING 1279.00
PCO-241 PCO 241- DEMG STONE / REMOVE S5HADE STR COLUMNS 1495.00
PCO~-257 PCO 257- TBA- ELEPH HOLDING, REMOVE DEADMAN FTG 8596.00
PCG-434 PCO 434- MEERKAT~ VIEW WND® CHANGES, ADD HEATERS 1415.00
PCO~445 PCO 445- FIELD DIRECTIVE- MOVE DEADFALL & PALMS 4500.00
B89595.00
CHILDS - CHILDS & CO.
. PCO-059 PCO 059- RADIANT FLOOR & STORAGE ROOM 2637.00
PCO-123 PCO 123— ASI 7- FINISH HARDWARE CHANGES 3995.00

PCO-184 PCO 184— IBA- EXPEDITE HM FRAMES-BLDGS 2,3 €00.00

4 &5
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HARRIS CONSTRUCTION CO., INC. -—PROGRESS BILLING NO. 16-- FRESNO CHAFFEE 200

REPORT DATE 12HMAY15 CiANGE ORDER REPORT by SUB AFRICA EXHIBIT INCR 2 & 3
15:07
[(BILLING PERIOD: 0D4/01/15 - 04/30/15) PAGE HO. 2
ACTIVITY ACTTIVITY BUDGET
iD DESCRIPTION KMOUNT
CHILDS - CHILDS & CO.
PCO-185 PCO I85- LODGE DOORS 10S5F & 1051 1858.00
PCO-318 PCO 318- IBA-LION HOLDING DRS & FRAMESQG110B&IIZA 700.00
PCO-319 PCO 319- LION HOLDING DOOR HARDWARE I10B ¢ IIZ2A 2681.00
12471,00
COLLINS - COLLINS ELECTRIC
co-02-068 C/0 02- PCO Q68— DUCTBANK SLOPE CHG @ BOA ENTRY 2067,00
PCO-026 PCO 026- RELOCATE MICROWAVE TWR & CAMERA PQLE 202,00
2269.00
CORNELL - CORNELI. TRO¥ HORKS
PCO-360 PCO 360- IBA— MOVE ROLL-UP DGOR FROH SUB TO MATL 6150.00
6150.00
COST - COST OF WISCONWSIN
cO-02-062 C/0 02- PCO 062~ CHEETAH VIEWING CHANGES -7000.00
PCO-030.2 PCO 030.2- CONFORMED & CITY PERMIT DWG CHANGES 20257.00
PCO-059 PCO 059- RADIANT FLOOR & STORAGE ROOM 3130.00
PCO-101 PCO 101- DEDUCT FOR COST SHOTCRETE MODEL -125000.00
PCO-136 PCO 136- ASI 9- ELEPHANT FALLS CHANGES 6920.00
PCO-262 PCO 282- IBA~RETATNING WALLS 2 SHOTCRETE BOULDRS -38000.00
PCO-313 PCO 313— AGAMA ROCK MODIFI1CATIONS 7432, 00
-132261,00
CcTU - CTy
PCO-030,2 PCO 030,2- CONFORMED & C1TY PERMIT DWHG CHANGES 1622,00
PCO-193 PCO 193- IBA- INTERNAL: INCREASE CTU CONTRACT 2000.00
PCO-194 PCO 194- IBA- ELEPHANT HOLDING- REMOVE EMBEDS -4466,00
PCO-248 PCO 248- IBA- CTU FINAL SETTLEMNT EXTENDED CRANE -3723.00
PCO-268 PCO 268- IDA- FIX ROOF BEAM EMBEDS R PRECAST PHNL -2850,00
-7417,00
DINUBA - DINUBA HOUSE MOVERS
co-01-002 C/0 01- PCO 0D02- Z00O OFFICE DEMO & RELOCATION 29700, 00
€O~01-050 C/0 01- PCO D50- RELOCATE RESTROOMS 20000.00
49700.00
DORFH - DORMEIER HASONRY
PCO-D010.2 PCO D30,2- CONFORMED & CI1TY PERMIT DNG CHANGES 31626,00
PCO-059 PCO 059- RADIANT FLOOR & STORAGE ROOM 5331.00
PCO-138 PCO 138- ELEPHANT HOLDING KNOCKOUT REBAR 615,00
PCO-142 PCO 142- DINING F1REPLACE CMU REINFORCING 568,00
PCO-146 PCO 146- GIRAFFE RH1KO CHG BOLLARDS TO CMU WALL 27739.00
pCO-175 PCO 175- ADD REBAR TOR SHOTCRT 2 VULTURE/MEERKAT 791.00
PCO-176 PCO 176- BLOCK OUT SUPPLY FANS @ VULTURE/MEERKAT 380.00
PCO-177 PCO 177- CHU WALL @ SAVANNA OVERLOOK 1168.00
PCO-209 PCO 209- GIRAFFE/RHIND CHG CHU WALL REINFORCING 5323.00
PCO-241 PCO 24I- DEMO STONE / REMOVE SHADE STR COLUMNS 1560.00
PCO-242 PCO 242- RHIRQ, CHG CMU TO BOLLARDS @ 5 GATES ~2947.,00
PCO-274 PCO 274- 1BA- DINING HALL FIREPLACE 10404.00
PCO-276 PCO 276- IBA- LODGE CLASSROOYM FIREPLACE 9455.00
PCO-277 PCO 277- LODSE FLAGSTONE FLOORING 148073.00
PCO-277.1 PCO 277.,1- LODGE FLAGSTONE FLOORING CREDIT -3797.00
PCO-282 PCO 282- IBA-RETAINING WALLS @ SHOTCRETE BOULDRS 33399.00
PCO-320 PCO 320- IBA- LODGE- ASI #027 FIREBRICK CLARIF 2575.00
PCO-413 PCO 413- RHINO EXTERIOR YARD CHMU WALL CHANGE -7352.00
264911.00
EARTH - BARTll SHELTER DEVELOPERS
PCO-018 PCO 018~ BID HOLD EXTRAS 1795.00
1795.00
ELITE - ELITE LANDSCAPI1NG
PCO-084 PCO 084- IRRIGATION SYSTEM 855000.00
PCO-107 PCO 107- 1BA- INCR 3 CREDIT FOR TREE PROTECTION -7000.00
PCO-136.1 PCO 136.001-ASI 9 PART 2-ELEPH WATRNG HOLE/MOAT ~24947.00
PCO-144 PCO 144- ELITE, SEED CHANGE 6360.00
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HARRIS CONSTRUCTION CO., INC. -—PRCGRESS BILLING NO. 16-—— FRESNO CHAFFEE ZQC

REPORT DATE 12MAYLS CHRHGE ORDER REFORT by SUB MERICA EXWIBIT THCR 2 & 3
15:07
(BILLING PFRIOD: 04/01/15 - 04/30/15) PAGE NO. 3
ACTIVITY ACTIVITY BUDGET
D DESCRIPTICH AMOUNT
ELITE - ELITE LANDSCAPING
PCO-150 PCO 150- ELITE NOT RELOCATING TREES @ BOA ENTRY -8550.00
PCO-151 PCO 151- CREDIT FOR PLANT TABS -5716.00
PCO-152 PCC 152— ADDED S5OTL AMENDMENT AT SAVANNAS B35.00
PCO-163 PCO 163- RELCCATE 2 PALMS @ ELEPH WATER HOLE 745.00
PCO-222 PCC 222- REMOVE FOUR TREES @ BOA ENTRY 187.00
PCO-233 PCC 233- IBA- ADDITIONAL TEMPORARY IRRIGATION 93226.00
PCO-368 PCO 368- IBA- TEMP IRRIGATION AT TREES 2716.00
PCO-395 PCO 395- IBA- REMOVE TREE @ FLAMINGO FENCE 2461.00
PCO-404 PCC 404- MEERKAT, REHMOVE SHOTCRETE BOULDER 2072.00
PCO-407 PCO 407- CHEETAH EXH, MOVE NATURAL BOULDERS 363.00
PCO-43B PCO 43B- IBA- EXCAVATE LION EXHIBIT GRADE BEAMS 701,00
918453.00
EXTREME - EXTREME INDUSTRIAL COATINGS
PCO-059 PCO 059- RADIANT FLOCOR & STORAGE ROOH 1323,00
PCO-279 PCO 279- WATER BASED SEALER IN LIEU OF EPOXY -11671.,00
PCO-442 PCO 442~ ELEPHANT HOLDING- WALL FINISH CHAMNGES -1942,00
-12290.00
FPLUMB - FRESNO PLUMBING
co0-01-002 C/0 D1- PCO 002- 200 OFFICE DEMO & RELOCATION 2010.00
C0-02-088 C/0 02- pPCO 08B— REPLACE QLD GAS LINE (@BOA ENTRY 7970.00
PCC-041 PCO 041- 1NCR 3 GAS LINE SIZE CHANGE 6316.00
PCO-059,1 PCO 059.001- ELECTRICAL & GAS LINE 15475.00
PCO-050 PCO 090- RVSD CRICKET 0 LODGE ABOVE LIOM VIEWING -958.00
PCO-051 PCO 091- 1IBA- REPAIR GAS LINE @ BOA ENTRANCE 748.00
PCO-116 PCO 116- ADD ROUGH-IN FOR SINK AT LODGE 2363.00
PCO-216 PCQO 216— PATIO GAS LINE 14799.00
PCO-324 PCO 324- ADD (5) HAND SINKS & (1) FLOOR TROUGH 4655,00
PCO-461,1 PCO 461.001- ADD 3" WALLS @ KITCHEN liQODS 1B26.00
55204.00
GOLDEN - GOLDEN STATE STEEL
C0-02-062 C/0 02- PCO 062~ CHEETAHN VIEWING CHANGES 2004700
PCO-030.2 PCO 030.2- CONFORMED & CITY PERMIT DWG CHANGES 26721.00
PCO-171 PCO 171- IBA- WELD EXTENSN @ CHEETAH HOLDING COL 1560.00
PCQ-172 PCO 172- RAFTER SIDE PLATE CHANGES PER REVIEW 5295.00
PCO-215 PCO 215— IBA- SIGN WALL TREE & LETTERING 15000.00
PCO-219 PCO 219- IBA- ELEPHANT HOLDING DBL UP OF ENBEDS -37B80.00
PCO-251 PCO 251- IBA- ELEPHANT DEMO DOUBLE UP ON STRUCT -17542.00
PCO-260 PCO 260- WEATHERING STEEL AT LION DEMO 4674.00
PCO-268 PCO 268- IBA— FIX ROQF BEAM EMBEDS @ PRECAST PNL 2850, 00
PCO-275 PCQ 275- IBA- GSS CREDIT FOR RHINO BQLLARDS -10450.00
PCO-335 PCO 339- SAVANNA OVERLOOK STAIR REVISIONS 1672.00
PCO-342 PCO 342- IBA- MERRKAT- GLAZING AT TERMITE MOUND 731.00
PCO-416 PCO 416- IBA- EXT PIPE BOLLARDS 2404.00
PCO-420 PCQ 420- IBA- LION MOAT- EMBEDS @ CMU WALLS 1248.00
PCO-424 PCO 424- 1BA- L55 ELEPHANT, DELETE PREFAB STAIR -4904.00
PCQ-430 PCO 430- IBA- SAVANNA QVERLOOK- ADD ANGLE BRACES 782,00
12208.00
GRANAM - GRAHAM PREWETT
PCO-059 PCO 059~ RADIANT FLOOR & STORAGE ROOM 2867,00
PCO-205 PCO 205- CREDIT FOR DELETED WATERPROOFING —4000Q.00
-37133.00
HANKIN ~ HANKIN SPECIALTY ELEVATORS
PCO-018 PCO 018- BID HOLD EXTRAS 562.00
562.00
HARRIS - HARRIS CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.
C0-01-002 ¢/0 01- PCC 002- ZQO OFFICE DEMO & RELOCATION 3563.,00
CO-01-033 C/0 01- PCO 033-SEPTIC THHK/DRYWELLS @ POND BASIN 154.00
C0-01-043 ¢/0 01- PCO 043- ENTRY PALM & CONC EDGE BAND 90,00
C0-01-046 C/0 01~ PCO 046- ASBESTOS ABATEMENT Z00 OFFICE 152,00
c0-01-048 C/0 01~ PCO 048-LEAD PAINT ABATEMENT BIRD AVIARY 730.00
CO-01-050 C/0 01- PCO 050- RELOCATE RESTROOMS 739.00
cQ-02-045 C/Q 02- PCO D45-DISASSEMBLE/STOCKP1LE BIRD CAGES 342.00
CO-02-055 C/0 02- PCO 055- REPAIR WATER LINE (0 BIRD AVIARY 45,00
CQ-02-062 C/0 02- PCO 062- CHEETAHM VIEWING CHANGES 4030,00
C0o-02-064 Cc/0 02- PCO 064— BELMONT SLS & SEWER PIPE LAYQUT 271.00
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FRESHO CHAFFEE Z00
AFRICA EXHIBIT INCR 2 & 3

PAGE NO. 4

UARRIS CONSTRUCTION CO,, INC. --PROGRESS BILLING NO. 16--
REPORT DATE 12MAY15 CHAMGE ORDER REPORT by $UB
15:07
(BILLING PERIOD: 04/01/15 - 04/30/15)
ACTIVITY ACTIVITY BUDGET
D DESCRIPTION AMOUNT
HARRIS — HARRIS COWSTRUCTION CO., IHC.
C0-02-068 C/0 02- PCO 068- DUCTBANK SLOPE CHG @ BOA ENTRY 94.00
CO-02-069 C/0 02- PCO 069- REPLACE SEWER @ BOA ENTRY 313.00
Co-02-070 C/0 02— PCO 070- REMOVE LEANING CEDARQ BOA ENTRY 269,00
C0-02-088 C/0 02- PCO 088- REPLACE OLD GAS LINE (BOA ENTRY 364,00
Co-02-097 C/O 02— PCO 097- EXTEMND CONDUITS FOR WART HOG 61.00
PCO-018 PCO (18- BID HOLD EXTRAS 161.00
PCO-018.1 PCO 01B.001- IBA- BID HOLD EXTRA FOR LOGS 57826.00
PCO-026 PCO 026— RELOCATE MICROWAVE TWR & CAMERA POLE 1335.00
PCO-026.1 PCO 026,001-RELOCATE MICROWAVE TWR & CAMERA POLE 1337.00
PCO-030.1 PCO 030,1- CONFORMED & CITY PERMIT DWG CHANGES 156802.00
PCO-030.2 PCO 030.2- CONFORMED & CITY PERMIT DWG CHANGES 9863,00
PCO-032 PCO 032- SALVAGE HISTORIC ITEMS NOT ON DHGS 457,00
PCO-0361 PCO 036.001- IBA- TRENCH/BACKFILIL FOR TEMP POYWER -827,00
PCO-041 PCO 041~ 1NCR 3 GAS LINE SIZE CHANGE 313.00
PCO-044 PCO 044~ INCR 2 UTILITY CHANGES 2440,00
PCO-047 PCO 047~ IBA- UTIL LOCATING & TEMP FENCE CHANGES -875.00
PCO-052 PCO 052~ TNCR 2 REROUTE SEWER @ ENTRANCE 77.00
PCO-059 PCO 059- RADIANT FLOOR & STORAGE ROOM 91261, 00
PCO-059.,1 PCO 059.001- ELECTRICAL & GAS LINE 1000.00
PCO-062.1 PCO 062.001- GRADE BERM (@ CHEETAH VIEWING 3420.00
PCO-071 PCO 071- VFDs { LSS BUILDINGS 333.00
PCO-078 PCO 078- COST TO PRINT BID & CONSTRUCTION DOCS 51421.00
PCO-080 PCO 0B0- TIBA- EUCALYPTUS BATTONS, RAILS & POLES -24494,00
PCO-083 PCO 083~ RIGID INSUL @ SHT ADQ-501 DIL C-8G 235,00
PCO-084 PCO 084~ IRRLGATION SYSTEM -348306,00
PCO-084.1 PCO 084,001-IRRIGATION BOOSTER PUMP & ELECTRICAL 1572.00
PCO-089 PCO 089- DEMO ADDITIONAL TREES 779,00
PCO-094 PCO 094- IBA- STAKE TEMP POWER POLES -357.00
PCO-104 PCO 104- OFFSITE CITY APPRVD WTR CONNECTY 3413.00
PCO-107 PCO 107- IBA- INCR 3 CREDIT FOR TREE PROTECTION 7000.00
PCO-11Q PCO 110- CHANGE GRADES @ DBOA ENTRY 123.00
FCO-111 PCO 111- IBA- CREATE LANDSCAPE ALLOWANCE 366562,00
PCO-112 PCO 112- WET SOIL @ GIRAFFE/RHINO FROM OLD LTNE 354.00
FCO-114.1 PCO 114,001~ CHG POWD VACUUM FITTINGS TO BROWZE 123.00
FCO-115 PCO 115- ASSIST CITY WITH WATER TO DOG FARK 512.00
PCO-116 PCO 116- ADD ROUGH-IMN FOR S1NK AT LODGE 108.00
PCO~126 PCO 126- ADD VALVES Q SEWER LIFT STATIONS 1674.00
PCO-128 PCO 128- INSTALL TEMP PUMP @ LION HOLDING SLS 210.00
FCO-129 PCO 129-IBA-MAHALI LSS MAT SLAB POUR W/ EXCAVATR -311.00
PCO-130 PCO 130- REPLACE CLAY SEWER LINE @ BOA ENTRY 464.00
PCO-135 PCO 135- IBA- PWR TO TEMP PUMP AT LIFT STATION -529,00
PCO-136 PCO 136- ASI 9- ELEPHANT FALLS CHANGES 316.00
PCO-138 PCO 138- ELEPHANT HOLDING KNOCKOUT REBAR 28.00
PCO-140.1 PCO 140,001- HAYDON EXCAVATE LSSs/REMOVE SHLDS -3785.00
PCO-142 PCO 142- DINING FTREPLACE CHU REINFORCING 26,00
PCO-143 PCO 143- IBA- EXCAVATE BOA SIGN WALL FOOTING -835.00
PCO-144 PCO 144- ELITE, SEED CHANGE 159.00
PCO-152 PCO 152- ADDED SOIL AMENDMENT AT SAVANNAS 38.00
PCO-157.1 PCO 157,001- SITE- SHOTCRETE EXCAV ALL AREAS 104284.00
PCO-15% PCO 159- ADDED CAMERA POLE {8 GOLDEN STATE BLVD 683.00
PCO-160 PCO 160— KOPJE TOP- {12) HL1 FIXTURES 374,00
PCO-161 PCO 161- RE-ROUTE FIBER OPTIC CABLE 235.00
PCO-163 PCO 163- RELOCATE 2 PALMS @ ELEPH WATER HQLE -1312.00
PCO-164 PCO 164— IBA- EXCAVATE FTGS @ TNTERPRETIVE HUT -287.00
PCO-165 PCO 165-IBA- MAHALI LSS POUR USING 330 EXCAVATOR ~246,00
PCO-166 PCO 166- IBA- EXCAVATE FOOTINGS @ RETAIL HUT -1150.00
PCO-172 PCO 172- RAFTER SIDE PLATE CHANGES PER REVIEW 241,00
PCO-173 PCO 173~ AST 14— LIGHT FIXTURES @ BOA ENTRY SIGM 223.00
PCO-175 PCO 175- ADD REBAR FOR SHOTCRT @ VULTURE/MEERKAT 36,00
PCO-176 PCO 176- BLOCKE OUT SUPPLY FANS @ VUOLTURE/MEERKAT 18.00
PCO-177 PCO 177- CMU WALL @ SAVANNA OVERLOOK 54,00
PCO-178 PCO 178- ELEPHANT HOLD1NG WINDOW VINYL TO ALUM 80.00
PCO-180 PCO 180- DEFERRED APPROVAL PERMIT FEES 7130.00
PCO-183 PCO 183- IBA- DEADMAN BRACING @ ELEPHANT HOLDING -1856.00
PCO-184 PCO 184- IBA- EXPEDITE Hil FRAMES-BLDGS 2,3,4 & 5 -600,00
PCO-185 PCO 185- LODGE DOORS 105F & 105H 73.00
PCO-187 PCO 187- TBA- EXCAV DEEP FTGS @ ELEPHANT HOLDG -4608,00
PCO-189 PCO 189- ELEPHANT 1OLDING, VERTICAL BAR @ B LINE 88,00
PCO-191 PCO 191- LODGE AUTOMATIC DQOR ELECTRICAL 134.00
PCO-193 PCO 193- TBA- INTERNAL: INCREASE CTU CONTRACT -2000,00
PCO-194 PCO 194- TBA- ELEPHANT HOLDING- REMOVE EMBEDS 4466,00
PCO-195 PCO 195- POWER TO EXMAUST FAN EF-4LG 28.00
PCO-198 PCO 198- REROUTE DOMESTIC WATER SUPPLY LINE 331.00
PCO-204 PCO 204- IBA- ROOF SHEATHING @ N & S RESTROOMS -3670,00
PCO-207 PCO 207~ LTON BRIDGE REBAR LAYOUT 37.00
PCO-209 PCO 209~ GIRAFFE/RHIMNO CHG CMU WALL REINFORCING 243.00
PCO-2111 PCO 211.001- CHANGE MAHALI LSS ELECTRICAL PANELS 74.00
PCO-212 PCO 212- 1BA- LODGE-RELOCATE BASE TRACK -1168.00
PCO-215 PCO 215- IBA- S1GN WALL TREE & LETTERING —-15000.00
PCO-216 PCO 216- PATIO GAS LTHE 675.00
PCO-217 PCO 217- ADDED CONC & LABOR AT PREFAB BUILDINGS 126358.00
PCO-217.1 PCO 217.001- ADDED REBAR AT PREFAR BUILDINGS 1292,00
PCO-219 PCO 219- 1BA- ELEPHANT HOLDING DBL UP OF EMBEDS 37880.,00
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HARRIS CONSTRUCTION CO., IKC. --PROGRESS BILLING ND. 16—
REPORT DATE 12HAY15 CHANGE ORDER REPORT Ly SUB
15:07
(BILLING PERIOD: 04/01/15 - 04/30/15}
ACTIVITY ACTIVITY BUDGET
] DESCRIPTION AMOUNT
HARRIS - HARRIS CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.
PCO-220 PCO 220- WOOD HDR TO MTL STUD WALL CONNECTION 18.00
PCO-222 PCO 222- REMOVE FQUR TREES @ BOA ENTRY 9.00
PCO-226 PCO 226- SOLATUBE SKYLIGHT EXTENSION 276,00
PCO-228 PCO 228- REPAIR 10" SEWER @ BOA ENTRY SHOTCRETE 48,00
PCO-229 PCO 229~ IBA- CHIP CURB Q@ ELEPHANT HOLDING ~1279.00
PCO-233 PCO 233~ IBA~ ADD1TIONAL TEMPORARY 1RR1GATI1OM ~-93226.00
PCO-234 PCO 234~ ADD 6" 1RRIGAT1ON LINE AT DELKO 132.00
PCO-237 PCO 237 1BA- RELOCATE SCAFFOLD @ RETAIL HUT ~1501.00
PCO-239 PCO 239- DELET1ONW OF F1BER CEMENT BOARDS -8171.00
PCO-240 PCO 240- 1BA- CAULK PRECAST PNLS @ ELEPH HOLDING ~9586.00
PCO-241 PCO 241- DEMO STONE / REMOVE SHADE 5TR COLUMNS 141.00
PCO-247 PCO 247- LSS ELEPIANT- CONCRETE PENETRATI1ON 32,00
PCO-248 PCD 248- IBA- CTU FINAL SETTLEMNT EXTENDED CRANE 3723.00
PCO-251 PCD 251- IBA— ELEPHANT DEHO DOUBLE UP QN STRUCT -1329,00
PCO-257 PCO 257- IBPA— ELEPU HOLDING, REMOVE DEADMAN FTG -8596.00
PCO-260 PCC 260- WEATIERING STEEL AT LION DEMO 213.00
PCO-264 PCO 264— 1BA- SAND BLAST KOOD POLES —-2000.00
PCO-270 PCO 270- LODGE CLASSROCH CABINETRY CHANGES 691,00
PCO-271 PCO 271- 1BA- RYINO BLDG GRADE BERM HT CORRECTN -511,00
PCO-274 PCO 274- TBA- DINTNG WALL FIREPLACE -10404,00
PCO-275 PCO 275- IBA- GSS CREDIT FOR RUIRNO BCLLARDS 10450,00
PCO-276 PCO 276- IBA- LODGE CLASSROOM FIREPLACE -9455,00
PCO-276.1 PCO 276.1- CLASSROOM FIREPLACE CHANGES 715.00
PCO-277 PCO 277- LODGE FLAGSTONE FLOORING 6755,00
PCO-282 PCO 282- IBA-RETAINING WALLS @ SHOTCRETE BOULDRS -3282.00
PCO-2B4 PCO 284- TBA-EXCAVATE GRADE BM @ CHEETAH BARRIER -970.00
PCO-286 PCO 286- LODGE THICKENED SLAB DETAIL 37.00
PCO-289 PCO 289~ CHEETAH V1EWING REV1S1O0NS 59.00
PCO~292 PCO 292- SIGN WALL LETTERING CHANGES 181.00
PCO-295 PCO 295- IBA- CHEETAH VIEWING-LONGER TIES @ COL ~-411.00
PCO-301 PCO 301- REV1SE GRADES ON DELNO AT CURB 4899.00
PCO-303 PCO 303- KOPJE TOP REBAR @ RET'G WALLS 321.00
PCO~304 PCO 304- LODGE CAFE WINDOYW MOD1F1CAT1ONS 451.00
PCO-306 PCO 306- COWDUIT TO IRR1G PUMP & TERMITE HMOUND 60.00
PCO-~307 PCO 307~ G1RAFFE BLDG A31G DOOR TYPE CLARIE 282.00
PCO-307.1 PCO 307.001- GIRAFFE BLDG A31G DOOR TYPE CLARLF 32,00
PCO-313 PCO 313~ AGAMA ROCK MODIFICATIONS 616.00
PCO-315 PCO 315~ ELEPHANT HOLDING OWNHER CHGS TO GATES 3684.00
PCO-318 PCO 318- 1BA-L1OW HOLDING DRS & FRAMESQ@110B&112A ~700.00
PCO-319 PCO 319 L1ON HOLDING DOOR HARDWARE 110B & 1124 122,00
PCO-320 PCO 320- 1BA- LODGE- ASI #027 FIREBRICK CLARIE -2575.00
PCO-324 PCO 324- ADD (5) HAND SINKS & (1) FLOOR TROUGH 213.00
PCO-325 PCO 325- MD BARNMASTER DOOR & HDWE CHANGES 745.00
PCO-327 PCO 327- ELEPHANT HOLDIMG ACOUSTICAL CEILINGS 179.00
PCO-328 PCO 328- SAVANNA OVERLOOK APPROACH DECK RVSNS -27477.00
PCO-339 PCO 339- SAVANNA OVERLOOK STALR REVISIONS 3434.00
PCO-340 PCO 340- 1BA- F1X BACKFILL AT LION MOAT 6251 .00
PCO-342 PCO 342~ IBA~ MEERKAT- GLAZING AT TERMITE MOUND ~758.00
PCO-351 PCO 351- ADDED DOOR SECURITY & PCO 123 CREDIT 130.00
PCO-358 PCO 358~ LTON HOLDING- FURRED WALL @ FOOD PREP 48.00
PCO-~368 PCO 368- IBA- TEMP IRRIGATION AT TREES -2716.00
PCO-371 PCO 371- SAVANNA OVERLOOK GUARDRAIL TO CHMU 58.00
PCO-372 PCO 372- ADD HERMETICALLY SEALED LOAD CELLS 194.00
PCO-373 PCO 373- ADD CHAIN LINK ENCLOSURE @ GAS METER 41,00
PCO-376.1 PCO 376.1- FIRE PROTECTION DESIGN CHANGES 1325.00
PCO-378 PCO 378- IBA- ELEPHANT HOLDING, (2) 1G EMBEDS -273.00
PCO-384 PCO 384- IBA— BACK CHARGE FOR RE-STAKING -350.00
PCO-395 PCO 395- TBA— REMOVE TREE @ FLAMINGO FENCE -2461,00
PCO-400 PCO 400— ELEPHANT HOLDING, TRASH ENCL FENCE CHG 83,00
PCO-404 PCC 404— MEERKAT, REMOVE SHOTCRETE BOULDER 94,00
PCO-406 PCO 406— CHEETAH EXHIBIT, ADD HOUND 268.00
pCco-407 PCO 407- CHEETAH ExXH, MOVE MATURAL BOULDERS 16,00
PCO-412 PCO 412- LODGE, KITCHEN HOODS & SSTL WALL PANELS 454,00
PCO-412,1 PCO 412,001- LODGE-KITCHEM/SERVERY WALL CLADDIHG 943,00
PCO-414 PCO 414- LODGE- Z FURRING AT WALL TYPE C-8J 100.00
PCO-416 PCO 416- TBA- EXT PIPE BOLLARDS -2404,00
PCO-417 PCO 417- CHEETAH HOLDING-GALV. FLAT STEEL @ GAPS 117.00
PCO-420 PCO 420- IBA- LION MOAT- EMBEDS 0 CHMU WALLS -1248,00
PCO-422 PCO 422- SITE- DELETE CONC HORTH OF LODGE -20628,00
PCO-424 PCO 424- IBA- LSS ELEPHANT, DELETE PREFAB STATR 4904,00
PCO-429 PCO 429- IBA- GIRAFFE, RECONFIGURE WALL N2 -1587.00
PCO-430 PCO 430- TBA— SAVANNA OVERLOOK- ADD ANGLE BRACES -782,00
PCO-432 PCO 432- TBA— Z FURRING & PLYWOOD THSTALLATION -6709,00
PCO-434 PCO 434- MEERKAT- VIEW WNDW CHAMGES, ADD HEATERS 3519,00
PCO-437 PCO 437— ADDED GATES Q@ SQUTH PERIMETER FENCE 201.00
PCO-438 PCO 438- TBA— EXCAVATE LTON EXUTBIT GRADE BERMS -701.,00
PCO-440 PCO 440- SITE GATES- CHANGE TO SEMI-CANTILEVERED 6448,00
pPCoO-441 PCO 441- ADD CONDUITS Q@ HQOFSTOCK, LTON HOLDIHG 1647,00
PCO-442 PCO 442- ELEPHAMT HOLDING- WALL FINISH CHANGES 206.00
PCO-445 PCO 445- FIELD DIRECTIVE- MOVE DEADFALL & PALMS 206.00
PCC-456 PCOC 456- IBA- FAB PLATES FOR LODGE -318,00
PCO-461 PCO 461— ADD 3™ WALLS @ KITCHEN ROODS 155.00
PCO-461.1 PCO 461.001- ADD 37 WALLS @ KITCHEN HOODS 85,00
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HARRIS CONSIRUCTION CO., INC. --PROGRESS BILLING NO. 16-—-
REPORT DATE 12MAY15 CHANGE ORDER REPORT by SUB
15:07
(BILLING PERIOD: 04/01/15 - 04/30/15)
ACTIVITY ACTIVITY BUDGET
1D DESCRIPTION AMOUNT
HARRIS - HARRIS CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.
PCO-462 PCO 462- LODGE- CHANGE RM 110 NORTH WALL TO 3° 25.00
PCO-463 PCO 463~ ELEPHANT HOLDING, CHANGE DOOR GUIDES 33,00
PCO~468 PCO 468~ IBA- ELEPHANT HOLDG ADDED PANEL WELDING —22010,00
466834.00
HAYDON - HAYDOMN CONSTRUCTION

C0-02-055 C/0 02~ PCO 055~ REPAIR WATER LINE @ BIRD AVIARY 986,00

Co-N2-064 /0 02- PCO 064 BELMONT SLS & SEWER PIPE LAYOUT 5941.00

Co-02-069 C/0 02— PCO 069- REPLACE SEWER @ BOA ENTRY 6853.00

C0-02-074 C/0 D2- PCO D74— DELETE 4" SD Q@ TREE 1070 BOA -3485.00

PCO-0361 PCO 036.001- TBA- TRENCH/GACKFILL FOR TEMP POWER 827.00
PCO-044 PCO 044- INCR 2 UTILITY CHANGES 59341,00
PCO-052 PCO 052- INCR 2 REROUTE SEWER @ ENTRANCE 1878.00

PCO-084.1 PCO 084,001-IRR1IGAT10N BOOSTER PUMP & ELECTRICAL 28068.00
PCO-104 PCO 104- OFFSITE CITY APPRVD WTR COMNECTN 72428.00
PCO-115 PCO 115- ASSIST CITY WITH WATER TO DOG PARK 6748.00
PC0O-126 PCO 126- ADD VALVES @ SEWER LIFT STATIONS 36687.00
PCO-128 PCO 128- INSTALL TEMP PUMP @ LION HOLDING SL5 4407.00
PCO-129 PCO 129-1BA-MARALT 1S5 MAT SLADB POUR W/ EXCAVATR 311.00
PCO-130 PCO 130- REPLACE CLAY SEWER LINE Q RBOA ENTRY 9742.00
PCO-134 PCO 134- IBA-CUT/CAP TIRRIGATION LINE Q@ BOA ENTRY 1226.00
PCo-140 PCO 140- TBA- HAYDOM EXCAVATE LSS's 30581.00

PCO-140.1 PCO 140.001- HAYDON EXCAVATE LSSs/REMOVE SHLDS 3785.00
PCO-143 PCO 143- IBA- EXCAVATE DOA S5IGN WALL FOOTING 835.00
PCO-163 PCO 163~ RELOCATE 2 PALMS @ RLEPN WATER HOLE 2077.00
PCO-164 PCO 164~ IBA~ EXCAVATE FTGS @ INTERPRETIVE HUT 287,00
PCO-165 PCO 165-TBA- MAHALI LSS POUR USING 330 EXCAVATOR 246,00
PCO-166 PCO 166~ IBA- EXCAVATE FOOTINGS @ RETAIL HUT 1150,00
PCO-187 PCC 187- IBA~ EXCAV DEEP FTGS @ ELEPHUANT HOLDG 608,00
PCO-188 PCO 188~ IBA- REPAIR BROKEN WATER LINEGBOA ENTRY 370,00
PC0O-198 PCO 198- REROUTE DOMESTIC WATER SUPPLY LINE 6931,00
PCO-228 PCO 228~ REPAIR 10" SEWER @ BOA ENTRY SHOTCRETE 000,00
PC0O-234 PCO 234~ ADD 6" IRRIGATION LINE AT DELKO 2896.00
PCO-284 PCO 284~ TBA~EXCAVATE GRADE BM @ CHEETAH BARRIER 970.00
PCO-301 PCO 301- REVISE GRADES ON DELNO AT CURB 5160,00
PCO-313 PCO 313- AGAMA ROCK MODIFICATIONS 5804,00
PC0O~-328 PCO 328- SAVANNA OVERLOOK APPROACH DECK RVSNS a144,00
PC0O-332 PCO 332~ IBA- REPAIR DAMAGED 2" WATER LINE BOA 406,00
PC0O-335 PCO 335~ IBA~ BACKFILL AT MAHALI LSS 2i171,00
PCO~434 PCO 434- MEERKAT- VIEW WNDW CHANGES, ADD HEATERS 1867.00

3071B8.00
HCONTIN - HARRIS CONTINGENCY

PCO-018.T PCO 018.001~ IBA- BID HOLD EXTRA FOR LOGS -57826,00
PCO-169 PCO 169- IBA~ TILE BUDGET OVERAGE -36651,00
PCO-191 PCO 191~ LODGE AUTOMATIC DOOR ELECTRICAL -1537.,00
PCO~195 PCO 195~ POWER TO EXHAUST FAN EF-4LG -333,00
PCO-221 PCO 221- IBA- CHEETAH HOLDING SITE POSTS -10231,00

—-I06578.00
HREBAR - HARRIS REBAR FRESKO INC.

PCC-030.2 PCO 030D,2- CONFORMED & CITY PERMIT DWG CHANGES 3097.00
PCO-05% PCO 059 RADTANT FLOOR & STORAGE ROCH 2546,00
PCO-146 PCO I46- GIRAFFE RHINO CHG BOLLARDS TO CHMU WALL 14706.00
PCO-I83 PCO IB3- IBA- DEADMAN BRACING @ ELEPHANT HOLDING 1856.00
PCO-189 PCO 18%- ELEPHANT HOLDING, VERTICAL BAR Q@ B LINE 1939.00
PCO-207 PCO 207~ LION BRIDGE REBAR LAYOQUT 802.00

PCO-217.1 PCO 217.001- ADDED REBAR AT PREFAR BUILDINGS 28325.00
PCO-247 PCO 247- LSS ELEPHANT- CONCRETE PENETRATION £74.00
PCO-271 PCO 27I- IBA- RHINO BLDG GRADE BEAM HT CORRECTN 511.00
PCO-282 PCO 282- IBA-RETAINING WALLS @ SHOTCRETE BOULDRS 7883.00
PCO-286 PCO 286- LODGE THICKENED SLAB DETATL 800.00
PCO-289 PCO 289 CHEETAH VIEWING REVISTONS 1297.00
PCO-295 PCO 295- IBA- CHEETAN VIEWING-LOMNGER TIES 0 COL 411,00
PCO-303 PCO 303- KOPJE TOP REBAR @ RET'G WALLS 7303.00

72150.00
IDBA ~ INGLES-BRAUN & ASSOCIATES
PCO-041 PCO 041- INCR 3 GAS LINE SIZE CHANGE 550.00

PCO-(84.1 PCO 084.001-IRRIGATION BOOSTER PUMP & ELECTRICAL 570.00
PCO-094 PCO 094- TBA- STAKE TEMP POWER POLES 357.00
PCO-110 PCO 110- CHANGE GRADES @ BOA ENTRY 570.00

PCO-136.1 PCO 136.001-A51 9 PART 2-~ELEPH WATRNG HOLE/MOAT 440,00
PCO-328 PCO 328- SAVANNA OVERLOOK APPROACH DECK RVSHS 1270.00
PCO-384 PCO 384- IBA- BACK CHARGE FOR RE-STAKING 700.00
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HARRIS CONSTRUCTION CO., INC. ——PROGRESS DILLING NO. 16-- FRESNC CHAFFEE ZO0OD

REPORT DATE 12MAY1S CHANGE ORDER REPORT by SUB AFRICA EXHIBIT INCR 2 & 3
15:07
{BILLING PERIOD: 04/01/15 - 04/30/15) PAGE NO. 7
ACTIVITY ACTIVITY BUDGET
n DESCRIPTION AMOUNT
IDA - INGLES-BRAUN & ASSOCIATES
4457.00
JASAND — J.A. SANDERS CONSTRUCTION
PCO-468 PCO 468 IBA- ELEPHANT HOLDG ADDED PANEL WELDING 22010.00
22010.00
JERICO — JERICO FIRE PROTECTION
PCO-059 PCO 059- RADIANT FLOOR & STORAGE ROGH 986.00
PCO-376.1 PCO 376.1- FIRE PROTECTION DESIGN CHANGES 29005.00
29991.00
KARSYN - KARSYN CONSTRUCTION
PCO-030.2 PCO 030.2- CONFORMED & CITY PERMIT DWG CUHANGES 47020.00
PCO-059 PCO D59- RADIANT FLOOR & STORAGE ROGHM 2945.00
PCO-204 PCO 204- 1BA- ROOF SHEATHING @ N & 5 RESTROONMS 3670,00
PCO-212 pCO 212- IBA- LODGE-RELOCATE BASE TRACK 1166.00
PCO-220 PCO 220- WOOD HDR TO MTL STUD WALL CONNECTION 400,00
PCO-226 PCO 226- SOLATUBE SKYLIGHT EXTENSION 5591.00
PCO-237 PCO 237- IBA- RELOCATE SCAFFOLD @ RETAIL HUT 1501.00
PCO-276.1 PCO 276.1- CLASSROOM FIREPLACE CHANGES 1630.00
PCO-358 PCO 358- LION HOLDING— FURRED WALL @ FOOD PREP 1059,00
PCO-414 PCO 414- LODRGE- 2 FURRING AT WALL TYPE C-8J 2197.00
PCO-432 PCO 432- IBA- Z FURRING & PLYWOOD INSTALLATION 6709.00
PCO-461 PCO 461- ADD 3" WALLS @ KITCHEN HOODS 1357.00
PCO-462 PCO 462- LODGE- CHANGE RM 110 NORTH WALL TO 3" 609.00
75856.00
KROEKER — KROEKER, INC.
PCO-301 PCO 301- REVISE GRADES ON DELNO AT CURB 2515.00
2515.00
LANDSC - LANDSCAPING (REM'G ALLOWANCE)
PCO-111 PCO 111~ IBA- CREATE LANDSCAPE ALLOWANCE -366562,00
~366562.00
MDBARN — MD DBARN MASTER
PCO-171 PCO 171- 1BA- WELD EXTENSN @ CHEETAH HOLDING COL -1560.00
PCO-307 PCO 307- GIRAFFE BLDG A31G DOOR TYPE CLARIF 6269,00
PCO-325 PCO 325- MD BARNMASTER DOOR & HDWE CHAMGES 16328,00
PCO-42% PCO 429- IBA~ GIRAFFE, RECONFIGURE WALL N2 1587.00
22624.00
NELSON -~ NELSON'S PAINTING
PCO-059 PCO 059- RADIANT FLOOR & STORAGE ROOHM 393.00
PCO-279 PCO 279- WATER BASED SEALER IN LIEU OF EPOXY 1727.00
PCO-442 PCO 442- ELEPHANT HOLDING- WALL FINISH CHANGES 660.00
8780.00
SACTO - SACRAMENTO INSULATION
PCO-059 PCO 059- RADIANT FLOOR & STORAGE ROCM 1550.00
PCO-461 PCO 461- ADD 37 WALLS @ KITCRBEN HOCDS 917.00
2467.00
SAFARI - SAFARI THATCH
PCO-080 PCO 080- IBA- EUCALYPTUS BATTONS, RAILS & POLES 24494.00
24494.00
SANJOAQ ~ SAM JOAQUIN GLASS
CO-02-062 C/0 02— PCO D62- CHEETAH VIEWING CHANGES 34833.00
PCO-075 PCO 075— LION VIEWING GLASS VALUE ENGINEERING -35000.00
PCO-178 PCO 178- ELEPHANT HOLDING WINDOW VINYL TO ALUM 1770.00
PCO-226 PCO 226- SOLATUBE SKYLIGHT EXTENSION 443.00
PCO-299 PCO 299- CHANGE TRACKING SKYL1GHTS TO FIXED ~33928.00
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HARRIS CONSTRUCTION CO,, INC. ——PROGRESS BILLING NO., 16— FRESNG CHAFFEE 200

REPORT DATE 12MAYIS CHANGE ORDER REFORT by SUB AFRICA EXHIBIT INCR 2 & 3
15:07
(BILLING PERIOD: 04/01/15 - 04/30/15) PAGE NO. 8
ACTIVITY ACTIVITY BUDGET
1D DESCRIPTION AMOUNT
SANJOAQ - SAN JOBQUIN GLASS
PCO-304 PCO 304- LODGE CAFE WINDOW MODIFICATIONS 10178.00
BCC-307.1 PCO 307.00I- GIRAFFE BLDG A3IG DOOR TYPE CLARIF 682,00
PCO~-342 PCO 342- IBA- HMEERKAT- GLAZING AT TERMITE MHOUND 27.00
PCO~434 PCO 434- MEERKAT- VIEW WNDW CHANGES, ADD HEATERS 3484.00
=17511,00
SHELCO — SHELCC INDUSTRIES
PCO-018 PCO 018- BID HOLD EXTRAS 947.00
PCQ-17Q0 PCO 170- CREDIT FOR ELECT HAND DRYERS IN RESTRMS -2320.00
—-1373.00
SIGNS — SIGNS OF SUCCESS
PCO-292 PCO 292- SIGN WALL LETTERING CHANGES 3459,00
3459,00
SHMITH — THE SMITH COMPANY
PCC-347 PCO 347- ELEPHANT UQLDING DELETE ROLL-UP DR I110C -5817,00
PCO-360 PCQ 360- IBA— MOVE ROLL-UP DOOR FROM SUB TO MATL —-6180.00
—-11997.00
STRATEG — STRATEGIC MECHANICAL
Cco-02-062 C/0 02~ PCQ 062— CHEETAH VIEWING CIAMGES 4647.00
PC0O-030.2 PCC 030.2- CONFORMED & CITY PERMIT DWG CHANGES 33029.00
PCO-059 PCO 059- RADIANT FLOOR & STORAGE ROOM 120814.00
PCO-071 PCO 071~ VFDs @ LSS BUILDINGS T289.00
PCO-083 PCO 083- RIGID INSUL @ SHT ADD-501 DTL C-8G 5152.00
PCO-114.1 PCC 114.001- CHG POND VACUUHM FITTINGS TO BRONZE 2704.00
PCO-412 PCO 412- LODGE, KITCHEN HCODS & SSTL WALL PANELS 9957.00
PCO-412.1 PCO 412.001- LODGE-KITCHEN/SERVERY WALL CLADDING 20678.00
PC0-431 PCO 431- FIELD DIRECTIVE- DELETE REFRIG LINES -6307.00
PCO-456 PCO 456— IBA- FAB PLATES FOR LODGE 318.00
198281.00
TIDRICK — TIDRICK TILE
PCO-169 PCO 169- IBA-~ TILE BUDGET OVERAGE 36651.00
36651.00
TR — THMR EXECUTIVE INTERIORS
BCO-2770 PCC 270- LODGE CLASSROOM CABINETRY CHANGES 17440,00
17440,00
VALLEY — VALLEY EXCAVATION
C0-02-062 c/0 02— PCO 062— CHEETAH VIEWING CHANGES 2047,00
PCC-059 PCO D59- RADIANT FLOOR & STORAGE ROOM 2196.00
PCQ-110 PCO 1I0- CHANGE GRADES @ BOA ENTRY 2143,00
PCO-112 PCO 112- WET SOIL @ GIRAFFE/RHINO FROM OLD LIKE 7963.00
PCC-134 PCO 134— IBA-CUT/CAP IRRIGATION LIME @ BOA ENTRY -1226,00
PCO-136.1 PCQ 136.001I-ASI 9 PART 2-ELEFH WATRNG HOLE/MOAT 6I18.00
PCQ-140 PCO 140- IBA- HAYDGN EXCAVATE L5S's -30581.00
PCO-174 PCO 174- INC#I EWK/PAVING CHGS @ BELMONT PARKING —84670.00
PCO-188 PCO 188— IBA— REPAIR BROKEN WATER LINE@ROA ENTRY -370.00
PCO-332 PCC 332- IBA— REPAIR DAMAGED 2" WATER LINE BOA -406.00
PCO-335 PCO 335- IBA- BACKFILL AT MAHALI LSS -2111,00
PCO-340 PCO 340- IBA- FIX BACKFILL AT LION MOAT -6251,00
PCO-384 PCO 284— IBA- BACK CHARGE FOR RE-STAKING -350,00
PCO-406 PCO 406-— CHEETAH EXNIBIT, ADD MOUND 5504.00
-99594.00
VEERCE - VALLEY FENCE COMPANY
CO~02-062 C/O 02— PCO 062- CHEETAH VIEWING CHANGES —20048.00
PCO-~030.2 PCO 030.2- CONFORMED & CITY PERMIT DWG CHANGES 20534,00
PCO-328 PCO 328— SAVANNA OVERLOOK APPROACH DECK RVSHNS 14875,00
PCO-373 PCO 373- ADD CHAIN LINK ENCLOSURE @ GAS METER 863.00
PCQO-380 PCO 380- SITE- CHG VISITOR RAIL TYPE #1 TQ §2 -52000.00
PCO-400 PCO 400- ELEPHANT HOLDING, TRASH ENCL FENCE ClG 1782.00
PCO-417 PCO 417- CHEETAH HOLDING-GALV. FLAT STEEL B GAPS 2530.00
PCO-437 PCO 437- ADDED GATES @ SCUTH PERIMETER FENCE 4400.00

2015-5c Part 1, Page19



HARRIS CONSTRUCTION CO,, INC,

REPORT DATE 12HMAY1S
15:07

——PROGRESS BILLING

NO. 16-—-
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(BILLING PERIOD: 04/01/15 — 04/30/15}
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PAGE NWO. 9

ACTIVITY ACTIVITY

BUDGET
AMOUNT

-27064.00

D DESCRIPTION
VEENCE - VALLEY FENCE COMPANY
WBSALEH — Uif B SALEH CO.

PCO-240 PCO 240-
PCO-264 PCO 264-

WRUILD - WESTERN BUILDING

BCO-327 PCO 327-
PCO-442 PCO 442-
PCO-477 PCO 477-

1BA- CBULK PRECAST PNLS @ ELEPU HOLDING
IBA- SAND BLAST WOOD POLES

MATERTALS

ELEPHANT HOLDING ACCUSTICAL CEILINGS
ELEPHANT HOLDING- WALL FINISH CHANGES
LODGE SERVERY- DELETE GRAPHIC CLG TILE

WIRELES ~ WIRELESS IWFRASTRUCTURE SERVICES

PCO~026.1 PCO 026,001-RELOCATE MICROWAVE TWR & CAMERA POLE

9586.00
2008.00

11586,00

3900.00
1728.00
-16100.00

-10472.00

29304.00

29304.00

2037966.00
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